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PREFACE

The annual report of the State Auditor on revenues, expenditur~~~T~RffICE
81. FAUL,

debt of the cities in Minnesota for the fiscal year ended December 31, 1993,

includes taxable tax capacities, net tax levies and the financial operations of

municipalities. Populations were taken from "Minnesota Populations, 1993"

issued by the Office of the State Demographer. The data have been collected,

published and distributed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 6.74 and 6.75.

In this report, as in the 1981 through 1992 reports, all enterprise funds

are reported separately from the governmental funds in accordance with current

accounting and reporting practices. Caution is necessary when comparing recent

reports to those published in years prior to 1981, since separate reporting of

enterprise and governmental funds was not uniform until 1981.

The Office of the State Auditor has generated this report using dBASE IV

and IBM compatible personal computers. Anyone who wishes to analyze the data

further should call (612) 297-3688.

My staff and I want to express our appreciation to the city clerks and

municipal finance officers whose helpful cooperation contributed to the

preparation of this report.

..

October 28, 1994

This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library 
as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp 





EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1993 FINANCES FOR CITIES UNDER 2,500 POPULATION

OVERVIEW

Minnesota's smaller cities, those under 2,500 in population, increased their spending 4.5 percent
between 1992 and 1993. (This excludes capital expenditures and debt service payments.) Cities
increased their spending in the areas.of economic development, general government, streets and
highways, and culture and recreation.

CITY REVENUES

Total revenues to the 674 Minnesota cities under 2,500 in population decreased 1.2 percent
to $249 million in 1993. This decrease is rather unusual considering that revenues have
increased every year for the last ten years. In addition, revenues derived from property taxes
and charges for services rose 7.9 and 8.6 percent respectively in 1993. Offsetting the increases
in property taxes and service charges were drops in intergovernmental revenues and earnings
from interest.

Although revenues from state aid and grants remained by far the largest single source of revenue
to small cities, accounting for 36.5 percent of all revenues, they declined $7.5 million, or 7.6
percent between 1992 and 1993. State aid and grants to cities under 2,500 population totaled
$91.3 million in 1993.

Among state aid programs, there were declines of over $2 million each in local government aid
(LGA) , small city development grants (SCDG's) and in "other" state grants. SCDG's and
"other" state grants can vary greatly from year-to-year because they are likely to fund specific
projects that are either one-time or short-term expenditures.

In 1992, cities enjoyed a bonus one-time distribution of excess LGA revenue due to a surplus
in the local government trust fund (LGTF). The distribution of excess LGA inflated the 1992
revenues. The excess revenue was not added permanently to a city's LGA base which resulted
in lower LGA payments in 1993. Cities that relied on the excess revenue to fund services in
1992 had to either cut services or find replacement revenues in 1993.

Property-taxes strengthened their position as the second largest source of revenues for Minnesota
small cities. Property-tax revenues increased $4.1 million, or 7.9 percent, to $56.0 million in
1993. While this represents a smaller increase than last year's 13 percent increase, .it still was
greater than the rate of inflation and the increase in expenditures. Property-taxes provided 22.4
percent of all small city revenues in 1993 compared to 20.5 percent in J992.

Small cities also increased their reliance on service charges to finance~city services. Revenues
from service charges grew $1.6 million, or 8.6 percent, to $20.5 million between 1992 and
1993. Charges for services now represent 8.2 percent of all small city revenues, up from 6.2
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percent five years ago. ,

Federal revenues to small cities grew by 5 percent to $14.3 million in 1993. While federal
revenues increased in 1993, they represent just 5.8 percent of all small city revenues, down from
8.9 percent of revenues five years earlier.

Interest earnings declined almost 19 percent in 1993. Earnings from interest represented 3.9
percent of all revenues, down from 7.2 percent two years earlier. Interest earnings have been
on the decline since 1990.

Tax increments, which grew by more than 36 percent in 1992 declined by 1.9 percent in 1993.

CITY CURRENT EXPENDITURES

Spending by Minnesota's small cities increased $6.6 million, or 4.5 percent in 1993. Current
expenditures (excluding capital outlays and debt payments of both interest and principal) reached
$151.1 million, up from $144.5 million in 1992. The increase was less than the average annual
increase of the previous five years (6.9 percent).

Small cities concentrated their spending in two major areas, public safety and general
government services. These two categories of spending account for more than 50 percent of all
expenditures by cities under 2,500 in population. Both categories of spending saw only modest
increases over 1992 levels.

Small cities spent $42.2 million on public safety services in 1993, 1.5 percent over 1992 levels.
Spending on police, fire, ambulance and other protection represented 27.9 percent of all current
expenditures for small cities, the largest share of any category of spending.

General-government services, such as administration, finance and elections, had the second
highest share of small-city spending at 25.7 percent of total current expenditures, or $38.9
million. Spending on general government services increased $1.7 million, or 4.6 percent in
1993.

Spending on economic development increased a $2.8 million in 1993, 64.2 percent over 1992
levels. Although the percentage increase was unusually large, spending on economic
development activities represents just 4.7 percent of all small city current expenditures.

Other services for which current expenditures increased included:

• Streets and highways. Small cities spent $32.6 on streets and highways in 1993, $1.6
million more than in 1992. Spending on streets and highways account for 21.6 percent
of current expenditures.

• Culture and recreation. Spending on libraries, parks and recreation increased by 8.2%,

ii



or $1.1 million in 1993. Small cities spent a total of $13.9 million on libraries, parks
and recreation, 9.2 percent of all current expenditures. Spending on culture and
recreation represented only 5.2 percent of small city spending five years earlier.

Spending on all other services declined between 1992 and 1993. Cities spent 35.8 percent less
on health services; 25.9 percent less on airports; 21.0 percent less on housing and urban
development; and 2.8 percent less on sanitation services.

Expenditures for Capital Purchases and to Reduce Debt

In addition to the $151 million· in current expenditures, small cities spent $96.9 million on
capital outlays. Expenditures on capital projects declined 6.6 percent, or $6.8 million in 1993.
Capital outlays accounted for 32 percent of all expenditures in 1993. Spending on capital
outlays can fluctuate greatly from year to year because of v~ing city needs.

Minnesota's small cities also spent $35.8 million in principal and $18.6 million in interest
payments on debt in 1993. Spending on principal and interest declined 3.6 percent and 3.7
percent respectively. Small cities took advantage of favorable interest rates and increased their
spending on debt redemption and refunded bonds by 162 percent to $11.7 million.

CONCLUSION

Many of Minnesota's smallest cities find themselves relying more on property taxes to fund
essential services. Property tax increases in 1993 were double the rate of inflation and outpaced
increases in expenditures. Unfortunately for many of these small cities, relief from the federal
or state government is unlikely to occur. In fact, state aid to cities will likely decrease as the
state moves towards a greater role in financing education. In this era of public hostility to
property tax increases, cities must continue to find less expensive, more efficient ways of
delivering essential city services or face the prospect of scaling back services to their citizens.
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INTRODUCTION

This report covers financial operations of the 674 cities under 2,500 in population for the calendar year

1993. Beginning in 1991, cities under 2,500 and over 2,500 in population were separated into two volumes

to present the data in a format more useful to the reader.

Sources of the data include the annual city financial reporting form, audits by public accountants, financial

statements prepared by the city clerk or clerk-treasurer, county auditors' reports of indebtedness, and the

Department of Revenue records of state shared tax distributions, grants, aids, taxable valuations and tax

levies.

Of the 674 cities under 2,500. in population, 384 cities report on the cash basis of accounting.

This is in accordance with Minnesota Statute "471.698, which requires the city to prepare and submit an

annual detailed statement of the financial affairs of the city to the State Auditor.

The remaining 290 cities have elected to comply with Minnesota Statutes 471.697. This requires cities

to submit comprehensive annual financial reports and an audited financial s~tement prepared in

accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. (GAAP). The governmental funds are

reported using the modified accrual basis of accounting, and the enterprise funds are reported using the

accrual basis of accounting. Pursuant to Statutes Section 412.591, Subdivision 2, cities operating under

Option Plan RAil with the combined office of clerk-treasurer are also required to have an audit, although

the audited financial statements may be on the cash basis of accounting.

This report includes the financial operations of the governmental funds for each city. These funds are

the General Fund, Special Revenue Funds, Capital Projects Funds, and Debt Service Funds. Further, all

reported enterprise funds are separated from the city governmental funds. Major enterprise funds

common to most cities are grouped together by type of enterprise fund such as Water Utilities, Sewer

Utilities, Refuse Disposal, Electric, Nursing Homes, etc. Finally, the outstanding bonded debt of cities is

identified and the debt totaled by the type of bond issue. Other types of long-term debt such as notes or

loans are combined into one total for the city.

The revenues and expenditures for the governmental functions (including expendable trust funds) are

classified into five population types based on the 1993 popUlation estimates from the Office of the State

Demographer. These five types are:

tP(e§~:~~~:~I~I1:~eQRQWAmJ:QNt~:~::

1 2,000 - 2,500
:~t::~:~:~t::H{H:::::~umn$OO~dH:~~QQo]:n:::

3 1,000 - 1,500

5 UNDER 500

Ten cities failed to submit an annual reporting form and/or financial statement in time for this publication.

They are:

Akeley

Randolph
Appleton
Revere

Dakota
Roscoe

1

Mazeppa

Rush City

Northrop

Walker



GENERAL SUMMARY

TAXABLE TAX CAPACITY

For tax collection years 1988 and prior, taxable valuation was calculated on a formula applied to

market value. This resulted in an assessed valuation that was used as a base to spread the annual tax

levies.

Beginning with property taxes payable in 1989, the State of Minnesota legislated a change in this

formula. The previous system of assessed values has been replaced with a set of tax capacity rates.

Assessed value has been r~placedwith net tax capacity and tax capacity rates have replaced mill

rates. Taxes are determined by multiplying the net tax capacity by the local tax rates, as expressed as
a percentage. This replaces assesse~ values multiplied by mill rates. Total taxable tax capacity for
the cities in 1993 was $198.5 million with a per capita of $466.01.

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

REVENUES

Revenue for the Governmental Funds in 1993 totaled $249.9 million which was $3.1 million or 1.2%
less than 1992. The total revenue per capita was $586.70 compared to $598.18 in 1992. The amount per
capita in each popUlation type was as follows:

I@P1iP=O:4itlQn.imHII[yp;j~fij~~i~}i1~$~:i.i~p~E¢11p~t:?~im:

2,000 - 2,500 1 $574.75
ii~t~t~5d(fi8r~g~OOQ~i~~~i~~~iI~~iI~i::[i::I~~~:i~Ii~i[i~ii::~iitm_[§p:i~::n::t::~~:~::[[~i::~i[::i::

1,000 ~ 1,500 3 $676.68
IIE~:$pp.P&Bipo.l):~I:I@~:~~@:::4~::~~{:[~f~:~::~~tmIiI:$s.a:j[$6:::::::::~:~::}::r~::~i:n·!

Under 500 5 $546.48

The principal sources 01 revenue were intergovernmental revenues (45.3%) - federal, state, county,
local grants and aids; property taxes (25.2%); and, miscellaneous revenues (9.4%). Intergovernmental
revenues from 1989 through 1993 are summarized below:

"·'7;·;~&~;~~~~~~~;~~~;~;~;~:!~~~~~:~:!;~;!;!;:;~~;~::;:;:;&~W2.:,:;;,::;~-:,.:!~:-:,;~.2.:.:~.;~:t:,:~:=M?&··....•~~~: i.:.f=:~:.:~~:~.~:-:;;{.;.; J>. «.o~~:--~~t*:t,;~······:!:.2.~:t&~:&;~~~·········;;;·;;·::::'~~@~W:O:;:=:;:-;:;:;··~~::~=:Q~~O:~~:·~:;:::;::X~:~~:~~:.~~ ::~:!~:::;::.

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES OF CITIES
S-YEAR CHANGE

FOR TIlE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1989 through 1993

~:~i:mI:j::~[:~~:~iji:j:j1:989:~~::m:j~::i~it~~~ii~~ i~:mi~:::i::mm~i::mmj:990i~m~[:timnf\ m:ti:(:m\tfi9tH:{:::H:::::;i:j:::~:: ::~::i:::mm:::::~:ttJm~:i~~{:~:::~~::ti::: ::~:::~::::::~::):::~:~:Ht993::::l.::::::::::::::::·: 5-YEAR
AMOUNT _%_ AMOUNT _%_ AMOUNT _""_ AMOUNT _%_ AMOUNT _""_ CHANGE

8211.11""

179.5%

2.3""

154.8%

-48.8%

100.0%

268.2%

-31.5""

-14.3%

81.2%
333.9%

-4.3""

3.1%

:':i~:
:,;::;0;8%:

5:&t~·

2,448,359

1175,173

o ::.::'::~~.
3,n5,072 >\:3;3%:·

420,1MI3::<~4~:
.:::-:'....

5,208,l5a2

9,123,9UI

40,372,968

24,837,243

1,620,082

24,6QO,570

91,320.844

113,188,911

'.:::{:}~:::;::

....:.:«.;-:.:::::;

\)~~~::;

t~i::~~::

;:..:.:.~~:; ..

:~~IWrt~:

III
::::li:1.

1,578,2511

758,254

o
3,491,372

532,290

2,333,576

11,315,475

42,901,456

23,474,098

1,&00,805

30,841,231

N,817,590

1111,827,815

):<a~'o%:::

i[:::[@~:3%:;:

>;~~;~11:

:/:::::~::

II
:::::~;~~::

804,317

868,ll81

7,5llG
3,ll81,417
_,n9

2,881,203

14,0413,074

40,330,835

21,927,818

742,874

31,457,555

04,487,882

117,582,942

3,005,&61 ittt.fi(
10,451,132 !:jl11jjj~i.·
44,006,212 ~jt~:c>$"

19,::=~ ~l:l::ii~.::
31,5G5,053 :':'::lU.ft:::

M';~;; Ii!
~:::; If!!

113.:: !;rl~;

263,403

313,075

2,045,278

17,soe,704

47,130,470

15,2&6,979

373,369

25,805,171

88,585,IIUI8

I:~I~mH

.11!1:1111
:I~1:~¥.~::[

~:\ll:~~::

Ir[1
..Ol.I!III!

1,022,41 9 i:)\~,~::

TOTAL $ 110,:::: :~!~!:!:':

FEDERAL:
CDBG

Othef

STATE:

LGA
HACA
Highways

Othef

TOTAL STATE

COUNTY:

Highways

Othef

LOCAL UNITS:

Highways

IRRRB

Othef
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Intergovernmental revenue, the largest source, totaled $113.2 million which was 45.3% of total revenue.
Overall, intergovernmental revenue has increased 2.3% over the 5-year period. In 1993, state grants
provided $91.3 million or 80.7% of total intergovernmental revenue. "State Local Government Aid ,II the
largest share of state aid to cities, indicated a 14.3% decrease from 1989 to 1993. "County Grants - HwySIl
showed the largest increase of 828.8% during the five-year period with $2.4 million in 1993 compared to
$263.4 thousand in 1989. Revenues from federal grants decreased during the 5-year period providing $14.3
million or 12.7% of total intergovernmental revenues in 1993. This compares to $19.9 million or 17.9% in 1989.

Revenues from property taxes totaled $62.9 million. This is a $4 million increase over the $58.9 million
collected in 1992.

Miscellaneous revenues, the third largest revenue source in 1993, decreased $509.7 thousand, a
decrease of 2.1 % from 1992. Miscellaneous revenues generally consist of refunds, reimbursements,
donations (including gambling proceeds), rental & lease revenues, and other revenue sources not
specifically classified by the cities. These revenue sources accounted for 9.4% of total revenue.

Charges for services, which totaled $20.4 million, were $1.6 million or 8.6% more than in 1992. Charges
for services accounted for 8.2% of total revenue compared with $18.8 million or 7.4% in 1992. The percentage
of total revenue from this source varied from 7.3% in Type 2 cities (1500 - 2000 in population) to 9.4% in
Type 1 cities (2000 - 2500 in population).

"

Interest earnings decreased $2.3 million or 18.8% from 1992. Interest earnings in 1993 were $9.8 million
compared to $12 million in 1992. This revenue source accounted for 3.9% of total revenue.

Transfers from pUblic service enterprises totaled $11.9 million in 1993 compared to $11.6 million in
1992. These transfers, which are shown as "Other Financing Sources," increased $288 thousand or 2.5%
from 1992.

"Streets and highways were the costliest
governmental operation in 1993'"

EXPENDITURES

Expenditures for governmental functions by cities in 1993 decreased $2.3 million or .8% from 1992.
Expenditures for 1993 totaled $302.3 million compared to $304.6 million in 1992.

Streets and highways were the costliest governmental operation in 1993, totaling $60.9 million or 20.1 %
of total expenditures. This includes 46.5% or $28.3 million in expenditures for road construction and
equipment. Overall spending decreased $1.1 million or 1.8% from 1992.

Debt service, the second largest expenditure in 1993, decreased $2 million or 3.6% from 1992.
Total debt service principal and interest expenditures were $54.4 million compared to $56.5 million in 1992.

City debt accounted for 18.1% of total expenditures.

Public safety totaled $53.5 million. Expenditures increased $1.5 million or 2.9% from 1992. Approximately
$26.3 million or 49.1% was for police.

Expenditures for general government were up $2.2 million or 5% in 1993. Total general government
expenditures were $45.6 million and accounted for 15.1% of total expenditures. This compares with $43.4
million or 14.3% of total expenditures in 1992.

During 1993, expenditures for culture and recreation totaled $24.4 million and accounted for 8.1 %
of total expenditures. This is an increase of $4.3 million or 21.6% from 1992. ·The majority of these
expenditures, approximately $20.8 million or 85%, were for the maintenance, operation, construction

and improvements to public parks and recreational facilities.

Figures 1 and 2 depict the percentage of total revenues or expenditlJres that each governmentcll
function provides. Figure 3 shows the 7-year change in state grants and aids. Fiigure 4 shows the percent

of total revenue for taxes, intergovernmental revenues and charges for services in the last seven years.

3



OPERATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

Municipalities in Minnesota operate many types of public service enterprises. The operations of nine
major enterprise funds common to most cities are summarized and presented separately. Enterprise funds
whose operations are exclusive to cult~re and recreational activities are combined together into "Culture and

Recreation Enterprise Operations." All 'other enterprise funds are combined together as "Other City Enterprise
Operations.II

In this report electric utilities that operate generation and distribution systems are combined with those

operating distribution systems only.

When possible, the financia1 operations of these enterprises are presented on the accrual basis rather
than cash basis. The basis of accounting is accrual unless indicated otherwise by a footnote.

The following two-year summary of operations by type of public service enterprise is presented for the

purpose of comparison.

1,371

460,646
459,275

552,544

327,218

(107,560)

3,110,836
3,218,396

89,526

627,888
538,362

592,083

(281,550)

3,462,819
3,744,369

4

Operating Income (Loss)

Operating Revenues 25,135,987 25,023,403 ~~~jjj~j~~~j~1~ Operating Revenues 19,567,817 29,753,003
Operating Expenses 24,535,695 23,425,762 jl*1!lj!jjjj~1 Operating Expenses 20,347,895 3O,8n,560

:ilii1ijiji111i1~:
Operating Income (Loss) 600,292 1,597,641 1~~1~11!~!~ill!!!~ Operating Income (Loss) (780,078) (1,124,557)

!111iji1i~~1i~j
Sewer Utilities l:j1~WMj1 Ambulances
Operat~ngRevenues 21,085,573 20,251 ,6591~II~jll Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses 23,300,758 21 ,564,447 1ii)i)1~ir~, Operating Expenses

Operating Income (Loss) (2,215,185) (1,312,788_ Operating Income (Loss)

:~~i~l~~~~i
Refuse Disposal I:i~[~lm: Gas Utilities
Operat~ng Revenues 5,123,481 4,842,2681~11~~1 Operating Revenues 4,129,971 3,960,660
Operating Expenses 5,113,833 4,849,794l11j@ljl Operating Expenses 3,537,888 3,408,116

~f.~1~1i~1~
Operating Income (Loss) 9,648 (7,526~flllt Operating Income (Loss)

:~m~~1~1
Electric Utilities l:d1'ffi:!, Culture and Recreation

Operating Revenues 45,932,836 43,250,673 ~il~il~ll~~ Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses 41,014,592 39,184,274ltit: Operating Expenses

:Illtl!j:
Operating Income (Loss) 4,918,244 4,066,399I1mj1iIij1J Operating Income (Loss)

:111111111 . .
:::~l:l:~:ml: Other City Enterpnses

37,229,474 37'22O'282Iijj~~j~1~ Operating Revenues 5,302,531 5,193,626
:::::~:~~:~:

36,604,848 36,044,406 @tH Operating Expenses: 4,278,855 4,866,408
:f:~jM@

624,626 1,175,87611~i~~I~~III~ Operating Income (Loss) 1,023,676
@t~Mj

Nursing Homes
Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses



The following is a two-year summary of city liquor store operations:

2,620,686

1,955,387

248,889

22,511,676

19,890,990

Percent
Amount of Sales
61,002,528

38,490,852

$ ==4=,3=27=,:::::184= ~~~

$ 3,674,4882,679,913

2,180,701

1,604,590

214,n2

3,570,519

21,950,358

19,769,657

Percent
Amount of Sales
58,370,416 $

36,420,058

$

$

$

Sales

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

Operating Income

Nonoperating Revenues

Nonoperating Expenses

Net Income

Transfer to Other City Funds

Number of Cities with Liquor Stores 205 210

Total sales decreased $2.6 million, cost of sales was down $2.1 million, and gross profit was down $561.3
thousand. Operating expenses decreased $121.3 thousand. Operating income decreased $440 thousand. Overall,
net income decreased apprOXimately $756.7 thousand or 17.5% from 1992. Contributions to Governmental Funds
totaled $2.7 million compared to $3.7 million in 1992.

The following table is a two-year summary of operations for all Enterprise Funds:

Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Income from Operations

$

$

mf~~Mjljlj~j~jIUJ.B1Wljl1\nn

225,968,793

219,206,810

6,761,983

$ 234,069,584

226,280,280

$ 7,789,304

INDEBTEDNESS

During the year bonds totaling $110.2 million were issued and $58.6 million were retired, leaVing $417.6
million outstanding at the end of 1993. Below is a two-year summary of bonds outstanding classified by
type of issue:

General Obligation

G.O. Tax Increment

Revenue Tax Increment

Special Assessment

G.O. Revenue

Revenue

All Other

$

~j1jliiill111i1111~IU.MiliwmMm

66,135,659

56,571,150

305,000

129,047,508

134,005,959

20,760,226

10,730,432

$

~lWitili1j1j11tJ1U~1Ijj@i1\1~ij1j~jj

61,888,522

30,473,443

900,000

126,993,401

117,607,724

18,975,250

11,803,275

Total Bonded Indebtedness $ 417,555,934 $ 388,641,615

Other long-term debt consists primarily of long-term lease agreemen~s, installment purchase contracts
and notes. In 1993, other long-term debt totaled $43.2 million compared to $36.7 million in 1992. This is an
increase of $6.4 million or 17.5%

5



I 1
overnmental Revenues

$249,925,694

Taxes 25.3%

Fines &Forfeits 0.6%

Special Assessments 5.9% !~ ~ ::.
Licenses & Permits 1.4%

Federal Grants 5.7%

Miscellaneous Rev. 9.4%

Interest Earnings 3.9%

Charges for Services 8.2%

County &Local Grant 3.0%

State Grants 36.5%

I
Governmental Expenditures

$266,537,414 *

Parks & Recreation 7.8%

Airports 2.2%
YA:p.~o0\

HRA & Economic Dev. 7.0%

Libraries 1.4%

Sanitation 1.8%

Streets &Highways 22.8%

Capital Out Enterprise 8.4%
General Gov't 17.1%~Misc. Expend. 4.5%

Interest Expense 7.0%

Public Safety 20.1 %

* Excludes Principal Payments
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FIGUR 4
Taxes, Intergovernmental Revenues & Charges for Services

As a Percent of Total Revenues
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SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES FOR CITIES UNDER 2,.500 IN POPULATION
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BY POPULATION TYPE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993
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PUBUC SERVICE ENTERPRISES OF THE CITIES
SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS BY POPULATION TYPE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

POPULATION
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TYPE 1
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POPULATION
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AMOUNT ~

POPULATION
500 - 1,000
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AMOUNT ~

POPULATION
UNDER 500

TYPES
AMOUNT ~

TOTAL CITIES
AMOUNT ~

NMBR
OF

ENTR

37,229,474 100.0%
36,604,848 98.3%
:::::::::6.2'M'~2~::::{)}}:\P%::

8,919,700 100.0% 6,031.690 100.0% 10,573,457 100.0% 15,844,944 100.0% 17,000,625 100.0% 58,370,416 100.0%
6,156,295 69.0% 4,172,094 69.2% 6,832,696 64.6% 9,410,949 59.4% 9,848,024 57.9% 36,420,058 62.4%
2,763,405 31.0% 1,859,596 30.8% 3,740,761 35.4% 6,433,995 40.6% 7,152,601 42.1% 21,950.358 37.6%
2,379,922 26.7% 1,803,620 29.9% 3,071,638 29.1% 5,924,382 37.4% 6,590,095 38.8% 19,769,657 33.9%

.:.: :::;3~~~~~~::::: ::::::::::::::~~!%::::::::::::: :::::::~~~~J~:::'" .:9:?:%;:;::::::':-' .. ··;::~W~23.:{:::::::· :~;~~:;:::: ::::::':-::;::§~i~~~;::::::::::::-};~~(:::::: ·::::::::::::::~~4~9().::::: .:::::)~;~%.':::.:-.: ":::::~1~~1~r:::: :::::::::;::::3.:1%

I-.l.
I-.l.

WATER UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES 5,740,282 100.0% 4,682,403 100.0% 4,346,884 100.0% 6,123,507 100.0% 4,242,911 100.0% 25,135,987 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 4,934,250 86.0% 4,552,106 97.2% 4,256,612 97.9% 5,796,720 94.7% 4,996,007 117.7% 24,535,695 97.6%

:::{}Q~~~1'iliffiJ~t:¢9~1~iiQ$.$lt?}t::::::::::t:::::::::~~.~~~:}~:::::::::::{:H,~:::::::::::::::::>:{:::::4~~~n::: :?:::::::{::::~~~%t:t:::::::: >::::::::::::::~~2.~:::::::tt::::::::2.~~%:t?::::::::::::::»:}~~iJ~I:t: :::::t{:~~~" :{:::::}::}}?{!5.:\9%){:::?+:~~M;%::::::: ?{{::::::::::{::@i~~:::t\:::::::::::::~~~%::

SEWER UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES 7,205,612 100.0% 3,467,557 100.0% 3,542,638 100.0% 4,373,467 100.0% 2,496,299 100.0% 21,085,573 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 7,038,967 97.7% 3,971,462 114.5% 4,068,627 114.8% 5,098,480 116.6% 3,123,222 125.1% 23,300,758 110.5%

:}}J)t~tffl%·H~¢P~t~~p.@)})}}:::::::::::::::::::::::J~'~~:t\tt::::::~~~:::(::::::::::::::::::::4s.:~@?f:}:::::::f:~~~~~d}:t::::::::::::::X~~~~~J}::::::#(~~~::t::::t::::::tt:::Q~M~t::::::::j:h~~;Mf::):::::::::::::::::::::X~AA~~M:::t::f.4;s.~~~::::::H:::: :::::::::4?4~M~~t)}::::+J9..~~::

REFUSE DISPOSAL
OPERATING REVENUES 1,104,229 100.0% 1,042,418 100.0% 997,075 100.0% 1,282,404 100.0% 697,355 100.0% 5,123,481 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 1,089,117 98.6% 997,852 95.7% 1,044,518 104.8% 1,282,715 100.0% 699,631 100.3% 5,113,833 99.8%

::t:::::Q~~'PN(~H~¢.~~:($~$$f::::::::q:::::::?:::::::::::::~:s~~~~t?\::::::::::::::~;~.%::::{:::::::::::::::::::::::::M~~~::t: :::::::::::::::~~~~r ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::{H.#~I:::::::}}f.~;~%::t:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::t~Jnt::::::::::::::: :~~'9%::::::::::::::}::::::::::::::::::X~~~~t :::: }f.;Q.~%;;::: :::::::<:::::::::::::t:::9.'~~::( \::::::::::::::~~%,::

ELECTRIC UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES 13,366,550 100.0% 15,973,673 100.0% 9,819,443 100.0% 4,607,357 100.0% 2,165,813 100.0% 45,932,836 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 11,950,797 89.4% 14,222,397 89.0% 8,934,618 91.0% 4,018,089 87.2% 1,888,691 87.2% 41,014,592 89.3%

:::::::::::gf..gM~~n~99.Wlt.§~t:rr::::p::::::::::::~~~~$i:1:S"~:::::::::::::::::t~~M~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::t:1:$:tZ1~C\::t:4M~%. ::=:::::::: ::::::::tt:~f~~:::::t:::::::::::@;~{t~M:t::::::::~::::::::::::::::~~~~~~~:::( ::::::~::n~~:%:: ::: ::::::::::::::::t:::~Tm~~:t:::: ::::~::~~;~%}tq::::::::::::::::::~~n~f.t:( ::::::tJ~~!9%

NURSING HOMES
OPERATING REVENUES . . . . 3,190,764 100.0% 13,360,446 100.0% 19,023,757 100.0% 1,654,507 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES .... 3,313,799 103.9% 12,920,873 96.7% 18,727,043 98.4% 1,643,133 99.3%

t:::::::Q~~AAJmqJN¢QMtHt.Q$.$lt?:::::t:::~:::::::::::~::::~::~:~::?:::::::::::?::::~:::::?::~~t}:t:::t:::::::::::::::::::::l~~~'-~::::::::~:::::::it'~~~:::/::~:::::::::::::: :::~'~~1.:~:::}:::::}::::::~~~:%:::?::::::::}::~:}~{::?'%;nf.:f}:::::::::::::::~'~%{}:}:::::::::::::::::: ::Jl~~7:~::::::::{{::~:Q.;7:%.'>:::::;:;

HOSPITALS
OPERATING REVENUES 4,412,900 100.0% 10,836,270 100.0% 725,167 100.0% 3,593,480 100.0% . . . . 19,567,817 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 4,333,725 98.2% 11,450,416 105.7% 768,038 105.9% 3,795,716 105.6% ... . 20,347,895 104.0%

·::(::::~~~~~·H~¢'QMJHt.iP~~Y::::::::::::>:::::::}):::::::1~~~1$./:::::::::::::::::::::MW:::::::::::::}}}}{~~~~~~~ft::::::::::f:%$::::::::::::::::::::::{:::::::H:?;Mn:::::::::::::::t.~@IR::::::~:::::::::::::::::::::t~9~~Mf:?:::::::::fM)%:: ::::::::::}\::::::::::;::~:;::;:::::'::::-:.:::::;:::::::::);:;:::::;;:::: :::::::::::::::::::::::::{m~*1~)p::::::::::f:f.Q%:::

AMBULANCE
OPERATING REVENUES 235,544 100.0% . . . . .., 46,555 100.0% 309,318 100.0% 36,471 100.0% 627,888 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 193,985 82.4% .. . . 'e' 60,410 129.8% 248,980 80.5% 34,987 95.9% 538,362 85.7%
::):::Qr~~::~GP~ttP~$): it:::::.:;;.;:::::::::: :::::::H~~~~::::): ::::::::p;~%(t::::::::::::: >:4:;::4::::-::;:::::::-:};:::>;;~::;;:;": :}\:::::::::: ::::::/(JM~~:t::::::6?'~M%}:=:: ::::::}):: ::/@;~~:::::: ::}}J9.~~ll!ft> ::{{{:: ::::::::::::J~4~:::::::::: ;:::::::A4%>:::::::-:::::::::)}:~?;~~~v: :\:::::::J~$~(

GAS UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES 1,761,253 100.0% 898,300 100.0% 344,774 100.0% 1,011.456 100.0% 114,188 100.0% 4,129,971 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 1,414,664 80.3% 704,060 78.4% 313,353 90.9% 979,398 96.8% 126,413 110.7% 3,537,888 85.7%

/··.·:p.r:~M'PN9.J~~9:~:~Q$.$:l) :\:::::: :\>}:M§~$.@::::::: }}J?-a~::::?}:::::: :::;::JM4@{/ :::::::4):¥%:; :::::::::: :::::;:-:::::~~:i.~~t:}::::::::· :::&:~j(::}:: :;:::::::;:::::::::::M~M~{ ::::::»*~9fi::: .:::::-:::: ::::::: :::(~~~f::: H~94%::;':;::':; ;:;:;:; ··::.:::::$~~~::(:\{::::::~M%:
CULT'URE AND RECREATION

OPERATING REVENUES 993,690 100.0% 91,173 100.0% 1,949,878 100.0% 238,519 100.0% 189,559 100.0% 3,462,819 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 1,160,018 116.7% 91,432 100.3% 2,068,448 106.1% 234,476 98.3% 189,995 100.2% 3,744,369 108.1%
:-::9.:f~~~'t~¢'p.W#.ttp~):?·{>::::::::::; n~~~) ::::::::f:'~:?~(i:::: :::;::::: ::::::::t(~?)::=:: :::::it'Q~~~:<: ;;:«:(~~~~~m::::: :::::'f:~4~:::}::}::::: ::{:::J~~;J.:/: :::::::::J~!~: :t:::::::~:::::::::::::::::::::(J+.~~f: :::::::::t~t~%;· .;':-:}::::\(m~~)::::\: ::}f.~;1~

OTHER CITY ENTERPRISES
OPERATING REVENUES 2,950,906 100.0% 507,076 100.0% 1,418,491 100.0% 117,352 100.0% 308,706 100.0% 5,302,531 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 2,453,607 83.1% 313,305 61.8% 940,034 66.3% 152,956 130.3% 418,953 135.7% 4,278,855 80.7%
~~MArm~J~¢'Q~:(t.Q~)···· ··:-:-::;.l9:t~~~::::?::::{J~~~:%\):::::::::::::· ':J!J~J1~<:': «~8~~%>: :::::: :::::::!t:1~~U>}/:: '~~4%/):: :····:::Xl.$:r~9~):?: ::2~W~%: :::::):::::::::: :::Il~.4*-t.1k ::6#:;J%" .. '.' ::: :::Mj~M:1~: >::::::):l?~:%'::

LIQUOR STORES
SALES
COST OF SALES

GROSSPROFlT(LOSS)
OPERATING EXPENSES
::::~~J)~~~Q':m¢.p~:(4p~$}.::·· .

525

496

185

70

28

12

14

10

41

64

205



CLASSIlICUIOI Of Cln RnnUIS (RECEIPrS) - 1993
GOVERIKERnL fUIDS
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2,262 953.294 213.843 591.219 187.441 36.892 .... 367,949 1.193 m,IU 137.211 7,m U.IU 261.987 1,561.817 2,113.525 .... .... 412,386 4.m.722
2,112 375,H7 m.lu 127.845 29.375 4,5U .... 282.931 .... 281.936 41.374 3.511 6.743 22,696 517,417 .... .... 1.241.181 55.666 1,812.517

BROO[ 2,'" 13.188.788 813,375 810,271 .... 9,626 .... 62,187 11.961 72,187 1',835 175 29.e31 21.886 983,611 .... .... .... 14,678 1,617,689
PUUII 2,154 m.63' 196.85' 221,239 11,919 6,375 .... 527.898 25,282 553,172 n,763 3.213 19.813 161.669 1.e22, 563 21.475 .... .... 15,660 1.159.638

DUICR 2,617 1,158,233 m,113 251,'17 117.564 63,656 .... m,8U .... m.8U 8,781 au 7.941 57,488 642,151 .... .... .... .... m.m
nROI 2,854 '12.'37 391.147 554.564 83.981 11,615 .... 357,i84 .... m,iS4 65.46' 1.311 34.822 28.249 1,137.424 .... .... .... .... 1.137,m
ClUnYILLI 2.195 768.813 172,654 431,2U 437 ,368 53.252 .... 186,576 .... lSI.576 10.482 28.m 58,448 119.451 1,318.796 599.666 .... .... .... 1.918.m
CBAflULD 2,341 747.676 384.331 4U.61e 64.595 8,541 .... 5U,7U 21,685 530.428 129.961 5.132 39,491 4',335 1.224,152 251',eOI .... 41,656 268,718 1.783.526
CHISAGO CUT 2,141 1.148,897 271.741 533.517 113.451 24.191 .... m.421 .... m.421 132.744 16,143 114,115 139,671 1.m,832 573.573 1,755.297 .... 25,331 3,785,'33
conTo 2.269 877,718 154.489 286,261 11,659 7.241 172.411 387,784 25.101 585.185 173.217 m H.U3 92.182 1.181.671 239.508 .... .... 146,249 1.566.421
COLD snUG 2.558 99'.611 281.188 352.762 133.422 22.477 .... 456.892 .... m.892 117.888 13,m 67.282 lI.m 1,174,062 I'" .... .... 20.005 1.194.067
CROSBY 2.U7 595.947 319.184 262.,.9 6.nl 15,457 .... 651 ••86 388.1.8 951,186 152.098 9,714 33.576 223,596 1.653;996 m.•o. .... .... 221.313 2,m.319
DODGE CBlfBR 2,174 814.132 285,265 446.'18 38.245 11.368 884."9 439.252 6,312 1.338,533 45.732 6.m 25.526 34.824 1.937,770 718.614 .... .... 164.213 2,828,587
EXCELSIOR 2.377 2.165,843 531,529 615,861 89.422 71,185 715 315.822 6.e67 311.885 313.816 53.663 35.928 123.129 1.6U.7i9 .... .... 59,836 '4,784 1.159,349
lion Lun 2,327 1,321.538 542.'59 U5••39 387 16.811 16,299 1.175.72' 149,416 l,3U,444 316.616 6.461 41;399 268,181 2,546.323 .... .... 31.411 121.255 2.698,148
LUB CRYSTAL 2.125 518.265 185.'35 216,718 29.'39 468 .... 392,212 .... 3'2.212 147.6.1 4.643 55.353 34.376 941.299 .... .... 11.881 .... m,m
UULAID 2.116 1.147.'85 181.n5 m,432 312.227 3.787 .... 2'.882 .... 29.882 8.816 1.m 37.513 26.711 614.251 .... .... .... .... m,m
LB cnfU 2,174 552.322 156,825 151.'17 17 ,255 3.17' .... 384.551 2.184 386.735 15.135 2.892 27.513 98.211 712,728 1,92'.514 139 .... m.e•• 70. 1.981.942
LUliGfOm 2,198 '23,258 167 ,323 316,939 138,618 14.944 I'" 213,373 15.975 m.348 684 n.m 13.834 165.627 889.685 1.196.112 .... 95.8" 216 .889 2,397.686
LIIDSfROIl 2.554 1.388.197 363,126 m,515 462.756 33.917 .... 326.2'1 .... 326.291 163.646 15,716 77 ,197 117.197 1.582.195 5H.524 .... lU.UI 167,977 2,461.116
KADELU 2,234 623.125 28"'68 m,266 76,429 4.382 41.519 428.891 5.667 415.267 m.287 12.889 37.629 72.142 1.271.891 '1.1 .... 82.835 217,496 1.562,222
KULI PLin 2.117 1,421.934 367,911 m,535 311.68' 14,448 2,41' 183.191 12.254 197.845 67.143 27,251 27,352 &2.133 1,386.286 .... .... .... 1.157,912 2,SU.198
!lILACA 2.273 836.863 256.'38 378.176 32,995 16,515 .... 469,482 4".482 75.5'5 7,419 24.653 65.586 1.171.221 .... .... 51,'" 21.'" 1.141.221
KOIfGOKBRY 2.428 739.161 521.131 546.133 43.57' 23.123 .... 638.111 .... m.tll 71,21. 9,m 35,125 65.17' 1.431,765 813.778 .... .... .... 2,245,543
BOUR BRUCR 2.2" '13.136 244.27' 353.13' 212,UI 2'.5'1 .... 332,361 .... 332,361 173.4U ,.m 53,836 89.567 1.253.986 .... .... 8MU 45,148 1,388.884
ORfOmVILLK 2,128 451.169 315,831 314.336 8,258 13,162 4,113 887.55' 1.475 m.lt7 81.296 8,357 2&.969 318.465 1,651.991 1.245.981 .... U2••54 91.009 3.481.'44
PUlISVILLI 2,281 748.393 493,934 551,'13 131,U' 66,691 .... 651.865 .... 651.165 81.697 8.151 168,338 112.491 1.761.344 1.397.993 153.'35 m,837 218.061 3.769,116
PlRBAK 2.174 1.135.217 252,327 319,571 45.633 11.5n 4.64' 33',337 1,435 m,412 lU,769 11.125 21.386 112.459 1.184.875 125.203 8.112 157.... 15.693 1.m.873
rIll !SLAID 2.179 849,215 51".41 UI.'33 92.879 18.211 923 415.721 18.745 m,388 21.366 2,771 117 .669 '3.ltl 1,412.386 "2.782 .... 128.633 132.571 2.686,211
ROSEAU 2,558 1.181.872 411,729 154,136 51,226 35.368 211,183 453.166 311.465 '63.714 83.126 9.195 117,668 76.371 1.8".885 .... .... 212.896 33.118 2.m,819
SAlDSrOn 2."2 341.875 lu."e m,m 1.186 11,848 .... 297.614 .... m.604 636.316 1.741 46.182 •. 69.941 1.238.383 23..... .... 23.972 158.407 1.651.762
SLUfOI 2,156 5U.'72 174,223 191,496 '1.725 5.578 .... 697.696 1•• 7U 7IS.CCO 87.786 8.218 23.218 22.746 1.119.117 218.357 .... .... 41.081 1.314,555
SPaUG ULLU 2.455 615.316 288,313 311,511 U,5U 8.681 1,511 716.134 21.184 737,718 154.221 13.m 16,841 167,656 1.424.326 .... .... GI.el' 569,504 2.853.83'
SPRIBGrULD 2.188 573.492 311.517 312,'46 28.735 6,269 555,181 633.142 11.601 1.198,822 9I,1S3 l1,m 113.853 61.458 1.882.772 528.514 .... 35.801 218.942 2.651,228
Sf. rRUCIS 2,727 " l,U6.143 285,'" 423,824 41.894 51,452 .... 154,416 31,9" 185.325 235.'27 35,346 42.288 1IS.9" 1.124.162 1,219.212 .... 26.131 198.761 2.628.255
fnCT 2,156 5'5,965 244,726 2U,877 46,623 11,419 48,613 778,939 0'" 827.H2 19.781 6.491 36.732 85.292 1.311.677 .... .... 237.139 126.271 1,675,187
VICfORIA 2,833 2.291.572 671,466 162.785 553.19. 84.325 5,113 189,365 .... m.468 214,391 2.525 114 .196 163.816 2.169.606 1.791.970 .... .... 222.983 4.884.m
UBASBl 2,452 971.512 412,181 363.483 179,664 26.743 .... 583.935 23,734 617,669 171.142 13,m 119.88' 151,622 l,m.363 .... .... 43.511 m.072 1.856.935
JUUfOn 2.495 784,18' 122.131 3'2,412 lU,367 28.853 .... 2H.488 .... m.488 112.683 4.417 78.301 41.133 1,'11.653 3.291,497 .... n.117 227.U7 4.572.114
nLLS 2,449 662,993 193,199 233.511 21.156 7,411 .... 688.746 n.728 718.474 72.172 6,715 18.853 141,732 1.2'8,914 .... .... 1....00 28.367 1.337.281
1'f0lUIG 2.416 1,291.786 33c.a21 383,129 57,514 98.314 .... 218,955 .... 218.'55 171.559 24.117 21.989 35.271 1,'08,827 21,'" .... 51.911 41.447 1.119.274
IOKBROf! 2,372 1.135.826 281.331 m,2'4 187,248 25,554 24.676 532,9)4 34.541 m,lSl 41,236 18.856 lU,88' 152.461 1.504.88' 275 •••• .... 37.4'. 756,854 2.m,m

fOUL 96,387 13,m,m ~.563.157 1.973.125 1.152.385 5,184,633 2.163.85' 55.398.121 2,056.334 6.633.672
51,333,127 16.m.811 1.117 .8U 17.966.255 21.191.765 451.492 4.293,574 19.635.783 3.943.645 87.667.375
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CLASSUICmOI or clfr RIVUUES (RECnnS) - 1993
GOVERIKUrAL rUROS

RIVUUES OfBn SOURCES
UI fOUL UUUSf ---- fRAMS1ERS ---- rom

fOrAL Llvt LICBlSBS I1URGOV- CB&RGIS nm URlUGS ALL OfBn nrn- GOVKRR- REmus
POPU- UUSLE COLLlcr. SPECIAL UD nDUAL sun LOCAL BRIllUrAL rOR AD OJ OfllER fOUL rIlAlCIIG PRISE mfAL & oun
LUIOI fll CAUClfY 1993 nns USBSSHUrs lill!!L.!m!L GUlfS -lli!!L RIVIlUES SERVICES 1.Q.mill. I1RSfHKRfS imBUES UYBIUES BORROInG SOURCBS --!.!!.@.L -illQ.L SOURCES
2.081 II POPULlfIOI

1, 715 451.582 192.281 215.868 21.811 4.411 2.834 m.m .... 541.119 197.616 2.176 32.827 lel.933 1,115,257 .... .... "1' .... 1,115,257
1.719 682.822 116.173 11'.716 35.6U 14.319 71.'" 371."5 6.111 447,615 66.784 I.m 92.191 65.414 837.U8 188.809 .... 118.800 137,355 1,184,783
1.583 596.434 226,447 281.663 45.198 11,'" .... 286.933 , .. , 286,933 114,4'5 3.1'6 11,973 132.638 886,296 .... .... t.t. 9,811 896,113
1.547 842.541 213,4H 336,363 557,848 n.514 .... m,451 .... 194.450 77.608 1«2 41,045 2'8.111 1.4'7.281 2.591,00. .... .... 111,101 4,264.382
1,641 4t9.725 22',483 rAIUD fa RUOU II UD lOR fBIS PIiSLICAfIOI
1.897 474.231 313.146 436.319 116.772 - 5.422 .... m.435 6,171 53'.585 54.639 7.534 38.697 82.658 1.262.546 1.155.643 .... 78,400 116,088 2.6t4.m
1.'64 415.94' 231.881 261.993 .... 6,148 .... 793.327 626.571 1.419.898 9.113 13.243 9.602 57,U3 1.m.UI 121,181 .... 14.800 41,000 l,m.m
1.585 383.285 111,599 111.797 .... 8.UG 2.841 575.378 324.416 '13,631 94.761 4.m 11'.618 UI.515 1.424,197 . .... "" .... 233,471 1,657.568

cAIn 1,819 425.'38 212.552 222.U~ 31.4U 3.761 .... 616.4'1 .... 616,191 31.186 3.'16 33.428 5',113 1..... 929 .... .... .1 .. 212,629 1.213.558
DAiSOI 1.63' 628.886 314.'41 341.264 49.317 1.2'5 11,171 US.596 .," 589.667 48.994 9,411 56,612 ItS.579 1,162.118 .... .... 5,009 10,800 1.177.918
UGLI LAII 1.759 323.661 72.118 78,n3 6G,755 '.'51 .... 195,395 .." 196,395 57.317 8.312 28,819 U,5" 534.931 .... .... .11. 5,711 m.m
lOUT 1.'41 599.415 234,621 314,382 41.862 1'.313 .... 385.766 3.942 389,708 22.711 4.315 245.473 136.198 1.m,252 .... .... ..1. .... 1.154.252
lOSSfOI 1.522 346.317 '3.82& 158.'85 ',233 1.222 451,872 m.U5 .... 847.297 165.141 2.m 4.961 m,817 1,331.'82 136,781 .... 9-2-,933 121,267 1,682.963
GAYLORD 1,999 675,84' 211.684 449,567 n,'15 3,736 .... 1,158.851 11,513 1.171.473 61,385 11.531 32,479 315,814 2,U5.iee .... .... 227,326 .... 2,322.426
GILBERT 1.'13 346,664 m,277 167.77' 12.154 8.184 .... 1.616.175 335.541 1.941.622 175.787 8.m 17 ,218 48.851 2.388.289 2....1. 21.5.1 .... 56,712 . 2.658,421
GRUIlULD 1.564 1••17,141 237.'85 283.'57 118.032 19.188 2.136 7&.886 13.283 92.215 6.413 24.m U.'58 5.846 575.355 258 •••• .... .... 5,000 838,355
BAILBY 1,659 419.618 88,154 74.878 85,U5 7.2" 36.219 221.615 .... 257.8U 25.722 8.515 37,121 111,682 618.596 574,314 .... 135,00O .... 1.317.911
BOURD LUI 1,523 578.163 181.769 243.569 m.8H 4.928 .... 228.116 .... 228,186 153,847 7,53' 28.631 71.631 895.155 648,494 .~ .. 193,619 10,916 1.748.195
ISAUI 1.857 621.541 286.861 234.'71 119.686 21.32' .... 285.'" .... 285.'" 71,779 14.m 11,228 4&.971 884.83' .... .... 24,990 535.948 1.364.787
JAlBSVILU 1.'87 398,745 139.979 152.482 19,84' 17.137 12.119 387,142 .... 399.251 61,'32 5.281 31.346 25.128 771.396 .... .... .... 62,&10 833,286
nuol 1.563 564.311 367.478 42'.563 176,172 3.65' .... 365.4'8 ... , 365.488 128.817 6.586 71,826 64.116 1.236.228 .... .... 22,599 124,315 1,383,292
LAUrIBLD 1.673 299,59. lU.lS7 1'8.336 41.647 3.114 "" 568.854 .... 568.854 44.343 7.216 82,136 34.823 891.369 754.998 .... 18.000 105,655 1,169,814
LOIG LAn 1,'81 2.'11.885 459.'45 '87,718 33,282 32.734 .... 288,776 15.112 223.788 113.318 16.169 64.291 48,812 1.511,111 .... .... .... 49,561 1,551.572
KAUISOD 1,925 421.746 188.338 216.222 2.684 2,nl 24,89' 636.844 2.18' 653.923 n.297 3.'38 39,192 25.587 994.263 .... .... 113,718 100,001 1.197,913
KAPLUOI 1.562 338,818 112.733 124.195 23.115 1.384 139.... m.m .... 435.411 '5.'19 1••n 75.22' 41.413 796.715 2.437.876 .... 15,900 83,532 3,333.123
HOOS! LAU 1.614 U4.788 117.933 m,715 1.519 8.211 11.'72 254,511 38.213 313,886 48.268 2.281 12.098 n.621 561,199 .... .... 111,010 49,622 121.121
1l0UlfAII LAn 1.912 394.781 274,995 286,167 25.764 1.11' 126.218 m.686 5.858 685,762 77.598 6.12. 38,481 U.591 1.163.387 .... .... 138,651 62,109 1.364,153
PBLICli RAPIDS 1,896 663.871 213.158 388.393 99.123 3.'73 .... 315.181 1.516 316.597 66.3U 8.291 23.813 91,983 899.U4 .... 11,1" 21,930 49,500 981.844
UISfOI 1.532 363.656 225.217 25'.2'2 1,631 4.881 .... 415,623 .... 485.623 23.761 5.313 24,452 31.563 756.515 .... .... .... 154,819 911,m
RUSH ClfY 1.516 721.758 231,144 lAlUD fa Rlfon II flD lOR fIlS PlIBLICAfIOI
RlISBlORD 1.599 617.137 211,132 362.699 31.9.1 8.166 .... 317.'" 4.511 312.19' 115.355 U.313 28.613" 14,138 889.U3 .... .... 40.000 5,102 934.515

SILvn BAY 1.898 534.513 211,894 657,763 .... 6.242 92.98' 451.199 263,413 816.812 134.112 4,289 34,846 128,179 1.772,863 181.611 51,829 9,900 152,359 2,166,152

SPRIIG PARI 1.757 1.696.938 334,129 593.844 21,547 47,112 2.371 '3.113 18.815 lU,279 .... 31.152 72.681 7.728 887.553 .... .... 225,168 220,093 1,333,414

VARRn 1.797 359,158 lU,'96 112.447 48,844 8.585 .... 323.237 5.101 328.237 54,169 "2 6.183 71.517 519.'54 .... .... 290,000 126,688 m,m
URROAD 1.711' ' 1,298.285 283.312 2U.Ul 148,19' 1'.328 1,777,572 782.377 .... 2.55'.949 261,213 25,494 58,112 65.613 3.384.320 1,925.111 .... 246,000 .. , . 5,555,321

UfBRVILLE 1.789 448,427 215,846 224.482 215,634 11,815 5,829 433.'41 2,916 U2.685 11,628 17.m 56,278 5,839 984,155 .... .... .... 102,815 1,081,138

IBUfOI 1.681 398,243 228.932 227.181 71.257 '31 .... m.m .... 634.361 142,59. 3,848 16.177 116 .981 1.213.224 175.991 .... .... .... 1,388,214

IIUKBAGO 1,562 376.197 134.571 151.824 28.818 15,733 .... 427,347 613.488 1,131.835 178.798 7.'44 56.147 74,963 1.543.952 1.98',9'0 .... 5,000 184,148 3,713.180

IIISfEO 1.639 583.342 199.859 221.411 118,087 15,384 .... 484.992 22,925 427,917 138.863 5.636 34.615 124,.87 1••66.919 .... .... .. , . 210,691 1.217.617

UKIfERHAI 1,638 566.932 251.3'4 318.696 173.793 28,218 .... 188.516 .... 188.516 78.721 27 31.311 212,321 1.128,613 285 •••• .... 45,512 90,310 1.441,485

fOUL 68,958 8.277 .311 2.843.223 2,168.839 2,311.278 3.245.732 1.715.186 44.312.625 83,329 3,599,850

23,653.483 11.432.834 45',514 16,'82.855 22.162.972 312,311 3,259,863 13.522.699 2.014,405 63,592,918
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CLASSIlICmOI OF cnt RBVUUBS (RECEIPTS I - 1993
GOVBRlIIBUAL FUiDS

RBVnUBS onn SOURCBS
fAI TOYAL nuusr ---- rRAlSlBRS ---- rom

fOUL LEfT LICBlSBS !lnRGOY- CHARGES lIlIS nUIIGS ALL OTHER nrn- GOVBRR- RBVUDBS
POP1I- fAIULI COLLEcr. SPICIAL UD rEDnAL snn LOCAL BRlIlBIlfAL lOR AID 01 oun fOrAL lIRAleIlG PUSB IIBUAL &omR

UIlB or CIft LUIOI fAl CAPACITY --ill.L- nns &SSBSSKBlfS PlRIIUS ..ill!1t-..!mIL..!mIL RBVBROBS SERVICES rORlIns I1VBSTKBBfS IIVBIDES REvnUES BORROlHlG SOURCES --!illL -lllli-~
TYPB 31 1,000 fO 1,580 II POPlILAfIOI

AD Rt AI 1,152 231,512 ",778 112,8.1 45,917 7,278 21,476 271,568 8,881 199,836 28,936 71 .1,875 15,790 550,684 .... .... 37,m 121,m m,m
ArUnR 1,8U m,146 211,534 198,184 26,434 11,521 .... 251,181 .... 254,18e 54,086 2,431 25,473 13,127 576,236 .... .... .... .... 576,236
BAGLEY 1,431 332,888 114,931 lU,986 7,665 4,563 1,175 364,121 .... m,596 53,038 6,m 16,772 33,391 6e3,009 .... ",. 67,815 1,011 m,8U
BADOn!! 1,146 393,525 67,813 86,396 .... 2,956 .... 287,412 .... 287,412 1,318 4,139 16,m 137,427 536,681 .... .... 117,831 18,00O 661,712
BlcnR 1,116 31,475,255 4,285,233 4,371,252 245,532 12,129 .... 175,695 .... 176,695 131,163 8,m 382,452 185,744 5,512,315 38,679,878 .... 71,335 682,171 44,945,699
BIRCHWOOD 1,824 817,874 135,774 152,835 4,ezl - 6,981 .... 54,661 58,712 113,373 88,9U I,m 6,776 7,213 381,296 .... '.1. 2e,292 .... 4U,m
BIRD ISLAID 1,324 328,e5' 116,747 154,812 34,788 9,195 18,437 322,232 .... 340,669 18,685 1,195 29,244 126 588,504 .... .... 44,495 21,264 m,263
DInBU 1.182 188,928 286.916 2U.612 .... 6,567 11,575 m.us 235,973 189.826 82,896 7.551 17,O14 151,986 1,274,668 .... .... .... 195,961 1,471,619
BaABAK 1, 156 319.638 167,981 256,894 1,664 23.526 .... m.334 11,186 261,520 83.627 7.275 21,367 168.505 795,378 116,567 .... 7,711 52,826 972,481
CLARA cnt 1.384 348,824 161,713 165.115 11.397 6,917 ..... m,992 .... 292,992 31,764 128 43,282 111 ,815 652,400 151,990 .... .... .... m,m
COLERAIIB 1,141 2n,856 143.814 126.956 .... 3.156 .... 51'.712 3.729 583,431 58.332 5,584 21,623 57,314 855,396 .... .... 21,918 287,631 1,163,126
corronOOD 1.827 333.298 lU,312 114.25' 18.319 1,141 .... 218,618 .... 218,618 98.941 1,'49 16.683 m,182 66,',938 .... .... 9,880 38,667 m,m
CROSSLAIB 1.17' 3.51&.987 442.127 491.137 44.134 32.365 , ... 35,166 .... 35,166 114.755 I,m 18.148 139,164 876, 4~4 111.10' .... 195,518 29,763 1.211,735
DASSEL 1,199 373.184 194,434 231,314 2.882 2.234 3.182 155,724 19.237 288,843 41.289 m 41,253 32,935 642,228 .... .... .... 78,678 72f,m
BDGBRfOI 1.183 318.799 125.488 142.688 1,468 961 .... 212.963 2.156 215.719 78,486 m 21,251 13,146 465,711 .... 16.185 .... 53,354 535,172
!LBOU LUB 1.189 288.134 222.872 221.687 45,668 3,165 1.689 m.471 721 361,881 168,723 2,129 36,345 154,861 1,084,959 .... .... 36,619 225,613 1,267,251
EYon 1,n5 365.891 97 .041 96 .571 16.641 3.846 .... 211,131 .... 286.631 u.m m 11,473 " ,O71 439,672 .t.1 .... .... .... m,672
FAIRUI 1,341 2".659 131,427 134.561 8.457 1.488 11,665 333.945 .... 345,616 115.739 2.158 43.249 48,688 689,862 .... .... .... 162,451 852,312
rRAUK 1.164 241.392 82.416 81,556 65.266 332 .... 169.186 .... 169,106 42,125 40'14 4,968 67.627 434,124 278,643 .... 8,611 152,671 m,m
lULDA 1,263 198,218 125,393 118,863 .... 913 57.289 341.716 .... 398.915 48,390 3,718 14,887 52,680 637,766 .... .... 436 13,596 651,192

..... GRUD IlARAIS 1.217 6U,6U 357,918 385,982 65.989 19.233 ... , m.331 296.161 675,498 145,550 5,291 23,599 49,641 1.319,183 590,100 .... 225,614 119,403 2,295,808
0\ BALLOCJ: 1.387 356.'14 82,456 92.415 .... .... .... 388.121 .... 388,121 37,647 4,153 85,186 136.539 743,751 1.281,271 .... 31,09' 6,671 1,981,693

BAlOin 1.133 513.743 88.158 9'.219 52.481 35.837 1.719 52.989 .... 51.628 83,598 . 3,134 12,331 113,468 444,595 .... .... .... 46,m 491,851
&ARIIOU 1.173 317,519 154.641 212.933 26.221 58 373.371 309.'53 4,511 687,824 55,808 3.141 16,640 U."9 1,143,585 743,245 .... .... 51,O16 1,837,846
BAUULD 1.311 3".361 237.848 261,616 5.561 ',421 .... 381.999 7.454 38',453 28,410 1.482 46,965 136.233 870,207 751,101 .... 22,O08 92,437 1,734,644
&BCTOR 1.145 367,889 2'2.846 196.129 lU,674 3.867 .... 338.613 .... 338.613 61,41' 9.118 22.958 25,568 899,527 .... .... .... 25,314 924,SU
BIICILU 1,814 721.213 174,686 317.233 23,425 22.981 .... m.979 .... 296.979 61.102 4.m 34.862 34,745 794,658 568,851 4,255 SI,m 332,159 1,168,568
BOUSfOI 1.116 241.72' 71,514 77 ,155 '.157 853 .... 219.8.4 .... 219,884 66,733 5.'63 8.258 174,146 561,649 62,282 ... , 1,te8 85,010 m,m
IBBlUII 1.185 152.712 83,144 88,184 .... . 5.73' .... 611,912 114.65' 725,562 8.621 4,552 4.217 33.563 871,438 .... .... 125.134 155,506 1,158,978
LUE Sf CIlI Bee 1.127 U8.U3 118,584 lU,132 5",164 3.616 18,811 41,318 4,499 64,618 12.911 2.S85 31.715 . . 47,371 813,402 .... .... .... .... 803,402
LESTER PRAIRIE 1,288 m.532 236.123 234.794 37,687 7.275 .... 253.071 13,818 266,889 86,618 4,m 24,508 32.717 694,735 .... .... , ... 18,000 712,135
LBIISfOI 1.338 U8.217 236.686 275,846 31,845 7,347 .... 218.587 .... 218,507 77.675 1,286 12,744 72,585 687,835 .... .... 19,847 57,498 765,186
LOnSDALE 1.298 371.595 81,511 131,126 8.672 6,179 .... 1".258 .... 199,258 114,813 2,196 7.888 49,316 508,448 , ... .... 15.e00 .... m,m
KABROHBI 1,213 • m.212 86.797 111.869 281,394 4.5i5 361,671 371.619 .... 733,296 55,114 .... 4i.746 m,974 1.i14,992 758,171 .... 54,871 174,138 2,412.872

HAPLE LAn 1.418 • 714.216 214,537 312,863 97 .259 14.176 .... m,50e 13.655 242,155 177.238 .... 34.292 31,132 988,207 •• 1 • '1.1 35,021 151,689 1,"4,'17
HBIABGA 1,175 233.937 137 .862 155,894 62.166 581 .... m,424 .... m,4a 31,664 2.m 14,054 21,716 508,157 .... .... 28,611 18,514 555,271

llIlUOfA 1,426 342,814 135,22O 148,148 15,444 3,321 .... 312.941 .... 312.941 32.755 4,m 89,508 51.378 658,482 .... .... 96,171 116,503 871.156
HOUROSI 1.128 m.3U '2,891 111,137 51,793 1'.279 .... 223.503 .... 223,503 26.987 .... 23.556 41.944 488,499 .... .... 4.591 235,821 728,828

nSBUUI 1.003 lU,918 76,413 72,276 7.130 3.293 .... 1,184,928 525,886 1.718.726 39,329 3.14. 51,832 77,710 1.966,136 .... .... .... 5e,747 2,116,883

nl LOIDOI 1.017 199.182 121.131 189,679 '.223 5.036 .... 174.165 .... 174,165 130,248 4,192 7.648 65.218 585,299 .... "1' .... 27,490 612,789
lEI RICBLAID 1.196 254.325 m,m 131,562 3.936 4,711 197.146 246,925 .... 144,071 39,977 3.31' 37,2ee 2',128 683,884 .... .... 4.150 .... 688,834
ussn 1,439 2.171.716 382.818 431.898 22,258 16,936 .... ',841 .... ',841 75.&66 30535 23,135 35,864 616,733 163,&11 2',821 .1,801 18,099 858,554

10RI00D 1,377 648,761 139,599 249.974 26,223 16,361 .... 136.153 .... 136,153 16,678 I,m 2&,482 47,226 514,816 727,4&8 .... 2,500 219,637 1,464,361

onus 1,254 351,377 119,152 153,797 2.192 2.934 .... 385.355 ••• 1 385,355 3' ,481 4.171 19,469 112,127 189,326 .... .... 62,311 70,257 au,a,.
PIBn 1,135 291.942 55.829 79,118 16,389 11.124 .... 118,711 .... 118,711 21,134 4,112 7.663 81,666 341,517 .... .... 225.808 .... 565,517

RID LAn rALLS 1.U4 268,159 217 .897 313.139 17 ,88O 3,177 189,145 482.968 14.593 686.616 81,928 1,198 113,221 '.823 1,226,756 .... .... .... 112.153 1.338,'"
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CLASSlnCUIOI Of CUY REVBlDBS (RKCKIPTSI - 1993
GOnUIIKJlTAL ruinS

UnlUES onu SOURCES
UI rOrAL IIURKsr ---- nUSlERS ---- rOTAL

rOrAL UVY LIcnSBS IUBRGOi- CHARGES fIlBS UUlIGS ALL ann UfBR- GOinl- RnnUlS
POPlJ- unBU COLLlCf. SPECIAL AID lIDERAL sun, LOCAL BRlIIBIYU fOR UD 01 onn fOUL fIRmnG PRISB KIIUL , oun

m3 uns ASSBSSXUfS PBRIIIYS GUlfS GUlfS GlADYS REVUUES SBRvrcES fORfEIrS I1VESfHBUS RBVEKUES REVElUES 80RROInG soums ..1J!!!L. JmL .lQlli!L

1.317 317 .85' 25'.613 1'6.431 47 .882 nl 83.611 386."7 1.927 472.584 5.745 863 32.239 12'.673 m,948 1,144,237 .... .... 57,346 2,157,531
1.&16 289.215 72.223 53.152 3.633 7.173 .... 179.184 424.588 693,672 34.455 6.631 15.273 24.444 748.432 m.lel .... .... 3,159 m,m

ROCK cRln 1,886 321,633 51,916 49.353 .... '.U9 .... 5'.779 .... 51.779 11.273 1.131 1,457 9.172 131.263 .... .... .... t", 131,263
SHERBun 1.191 228.521 213,77' 213.178 14,249 U. .... 354,983 .... 354.983 .... 1.4'5 9.338 18.945 m.m .... .... l,e88 25.001 628.418
mcn 1.897 688.324 285.681 255.181 23.191 16.126 3.657 145 .239 8.651 157.556 63,073 1.112 14.491 ".468 626.888 456,00e 0 ••• .... 6.523 1,089.411
snllG GROn 1,237 286.'13 117,636 124,151 18,532 - 568 .... 379.174 .... 319 ••74 2•• 848 3.375 33.97' m.372 688,891 1,173,595 .... 61.&45 373,137 2.296,668
Sf. BOIIUCIllS 1.195 591.74' 178.653 237.446 46,977 21.145 I ••• 115.m .... 115 ,194 78.827 16.156 3.435 18.'61 518.141 .... 0 ••• .... 2e,l32 538,173
SUCY 1,144 318,668 45.719 48.647 3.621 4,789 .... 69 ,55' .... 69.55' 4,98' 311 7.857 26 •• '7 165.7e. .... .... 2' .el. .... m,788
SURBUCI 1,148 321.785 153.752 217 .880 26.453 6.125 .... 153.136 .... 153 ••36 44,448 7.m '.751 '3.612 658.72' .... .... 2....0 140.611 m.m
fOln BAY 1.466 2.315.893 356.5'. 366.263 97.517 32.891 2.657 78.541 7.54' 88.738 5.633 22.375 73.419 5.821 m.846 .... .... .... 211.617 903,463
fIlUUI 1.288 315.522 83.'71 183.387 37.342 4.'12 .... 32' .814 5.296 335.181 67 .282 5.572 16.217 119.425 619,227 .... .... 13.827 319.414 1.112.528
rYLn 1.257 248.711 119.2" 119.437 11.243 2.651 313.584 485.475 .... m.15' 41,91' 1.715 67 .844 12'.384 1,153:233 1.m.I.' .... .... 327,646 2.915.819
IIUHROP 1,315 298.487 US.133 us .117 '.299 5.411 .... 414.673 13.2'2 427,965 127.n. 1.587 25.397 16.13' 727 ,~34 121.088 5.351 .... 16,124 m.m
YOOIG &IIBUeA 1.427 532.985 151.19' 262.353 341.751 6!.694 1.627 165.653 .... 167.289 172.721 1.714 47,572 126.841 1,186,926 .... .... 73,20' 105 1.261,231

ronL 71.865 13.371.5'3 2.7SI.IU 1.661.516 1.1'7.549 3.621.121 2.112.352 48.619.346 46.531 5,810.891
5'.725.148 15.161.194 519.'42 16.715.738 21.163.803 222.882 4.248.123 49.383.048 1.877.645 195.747,461

fUB 4. 511 fO 1."1 II POflJLUIOD

&0&115 767 174.446 56.691 55.898 22,784 3.5.' .... 153.191 2.!15 156.196 41.374 1.m 5.011 46.485 332.254 128.423 .... 172.356 44,692 1.277,635
&LDBI 621 166.112 n.721 42,272 17 ••81 894 786 165,946 .... 166.732 13.837 2.m 7,899 1'.771 261.150 .... .... .~ .. .... 261,150
&IIDOY 55' 115.196 1'.196 65,563 .... 1,828 ., .. 131.354 611 131.954 3.760 m 16 .533 29,22' m.456 .... .... .... 251,619 581.&75
ARGYL! 628 189.820 38.885 3'.&28 33.361 3.635 .... 185.527 .. , . 185.527 15.588 171 19.821 35.347 332.477 157.962 .... 82.190 631.202 1,203.741
AVOI 1.... 553.676 176.587 312.867 112.867 11.U' .... 139.486 11.12' 149.426 41.276 4.409 234,425 '8.334 961.193 598.8'1 3.259 28,3'2 52,110 1,635,736
DUUOI 727 121.9n 181,728 181.076 19.221 161 325,888 178.'36 1.696 516,512 38.347 m 16.812 '1.434 853.165 .... I'" 7,188 45.751 916.116
BArTLK LUB 718 284.'" '8.85' ".887 5.254 8.923 .... 151.2'4 '14 152.288 4.508 5.ns 12.821 28.467 319,466 .... .... 1••••• .... m,m
BBLGRADB 698 171.787 114.'" 99.'11 1.586 5.381 .... 139.784 .... 139.784 75.988 m 12.174 36.412 371.415 .... .... .... 3.916 375,361
BERTB! 512 1'1.746 11.99' 11.99' 4.U8 it7 .... 156.531 .... 156.531 11.973 m 14.093 .. 15.31' 214,481 I'" .... 38,150 2,645 155.276
BLACIDUCK 73. 238.726 58.824 69.98' 11.'48 868 .... 159.783 '.517 169.2'0 31 ••71 1.343 45.790 69 .254 m,473 51,9OO .... 67.720 67,994 m.m
BOVlY 654 97.172 73.173 63.104 99 3.146 568 452.783 2'.432 473.635 19.242 5.255 13,083 31.117 618,681 .... .... 14.584 41,552 663,817
BUISUR 533 133.93' 66.195 U.764 15.213 2.831 .... 48.581 .... 48.581 38.945 167 7.U6 14.723 195.67O .... .... .... 3.'30 290,601

DROOUII 619 • 146.968 49.'67 51.966 .... 7.117 .... 147.551 331 147.88' 24.081 1.252 10,472 47 ,121 288,88' .... 1.1 • .... .... 288,889

BROIUvrLLI 775 178.644 ' 87,377 88.369 3.555 175 I, .. ".'45 .... ",945 41.086 3.518 12.632 26.440 275.631 142,196 .... 54,O99 6,194 m,m
BROIDS VALLn 793 122.281 79.2et 97.664 5.578 698 .. 1. 281.185 1.'" 282.185 22,274 2.854 6.246 1'.'56 437.455 .... .... 112.940 187.466 m.m
BROIISDALB 696 159.897 26.813 27.661 8.252 4.747 177,323 169.355 "'1 346 .678 3'5 1.311 39.123 3,'61 413.126 .... .... .... .... 413,126

BROlifOIL 787 129,163 121.248 '3.561 U.772 1.417 .... 176.319 4.513 181.892 47 .862 2.381 13.508 132.665 U2.948 .... .... '.917 12.768 514.733

BUlfALO LUB 735 235.176 177.567 177.567 71,481 290 I"" 178.714 .... 178.714 4.767 1.314 19.429 .... 453,463 .... .... 342 .... 453,815

DUHL '93 116.112 88.418 82.557 .... 3.533 .... 618,442 78.591 697 ,033 16.'48 4.3'3 14.995 53.910 872,319 62.766 .... .... .... 935.145

BOUUlULD 573 123.737 53.374 54.841 1,17' 1.292 .... 117.864 1.877 119.741 31.473 .... 17 .381 28,234 254,932 .... .... 2,001 .... 256,132
CARLfOI 961 241.343 112.692 ".691 6.299 7.318 .... 171.642 .... 171.642 87.848 .... 3'.763 18,138 419.68' .... .... '."1 .... m,m
CARin 773 2'3.422 118,227 184.856 1.286 11,885 58.911 88.581 6.732 154,232 34.368 1.318 '.331 62,882 461,144 .... .... .... 18,000 418,144
CASS LAU ,U 176,889 81.387 74.653 1,551 4.236 .... 325,652 .... 325.652 U.566 2.643 27.508 35.882 521,690 .... .... 50.301 31,m 693,448

CBun CIfY 582 249.152 32."1 38.817 ~5. 843 11.12' .... 86.299 .... 86.299 21,651 .... 17.218 31. '88 232.945 .... .... .... 48,373 281,318

CHono 522 111.438 27 .824 24.954 .... 3'5 .... 128.'47 1,676 122,623 11.185 m 5,'37 4.824 m.258 .... .... .... 9,9ee 179,258
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CLASSIrICAUOm or CIfY REVum IUCUPrsl • 1993
GOVEUIIUTAL rUDS

RnuUlS orm SOURCES
rn raUL nnusr .-•• fRARSURS .-•• rom

raUL un LICBlUS 11f1RGOt- CURGU rna nUIIGS ALL OUU mn· Govum· REVum
POPU- UUBLI COLLlcr. SnCIAL ABO lID!RAL sun LOCAL BRIIlUUL lOR All OJ ann raUL lInlmG PUSI IIl1nL & OfRn

rn CAnCUy -..illL rAUS ASS!SS!!lfS PUHUS J.m!L...J.RmL...J.RmL...nmm....mlli!L..!.2!m!! nnsrllurs RnElUIS REVGRUES BORRO,nG SOURCES JID.L --!.!!HL SOURCES
POPULAUOI

RILLS 6es 137.H8 29.781 34 ••83 11.246 U .... 121.952 .... 121.952 15.672 .... 13.25. 18.841 215.832 .... .... 28.108 38.080 265,132
DILLTOP m 351.6ce '8.382 275.453 .... 1! .833 ... , 75.513 28.928 96.433 .... 6.151 1.118 31.398 430.378 .... .... .... .... m.378
DOllHAI 648 143.536 2'.598 31.388 .... 1.112 .... 111.219 .... 181.219 '3.575 A' 875 41.930 271,771 .... .... .... 92.m m.m
RaUB 716 131.126 84.'U 86.998 9,183 3.881 .... 217.119 .... 217.119 11.367 1.351 22.490 9.276 m.765 .... .... .... 19 ,000 m.m
BOLDIiGlOID 562 1290'18 m.78' 125.m 6.938 1.248 .... m.m .... 159.948 49.462 337 8.532 es.032 m.681 .... .... 36.m m,m m.m
nonol 562 118.m 81.139 59.945 2.m -3.627 .... 216.199 .... 216.799 U. 2' 7.125 13.815 293.556 .... .... .... .7.441 m.m
ISLE 589 347 .362 117 .879 m.m 75.956 642 .... 1I2.m .... 112.698 35.175 4.m 11.923 68.462 tH.6H C2~.008 .... 83,129 47.903 m.m
!VAlDa! 755 lU.588 32.634 32.284 se8 683 .... 196,634 6.m 213.'" 25.571 1.217 3.96' 5.285 212.88' .... .... .... 29,798 382,m
JASPU 586 151.738 45,517 46.143 .... 454 .... 129.131 .... m ••31 28.331 m 2.694 25.825 232.176 .... .... 5.0et .... 237,776
rUDIYOBI 517 127 .678 41.914 41.647 11.65' 584 .... 58.334 .... 58.334 44.142 351 14.239 7.948 179,495 .... .... 112.415 225.606 517,516
rARLSfAD 88e 221.464 173.331 174.126 59.t23 1.449 .... 165.882 .... 165.882 46.494 2.127 16.425 19.162 484.588 .... .... 1....0 .... 494.588
IASOrA 662 131.517 29.822 33.589 1.22' 7,'51 11.815 67.271 14.159 92.245 24.318 112 5.679 68.652 233.576 .... .... .... .... 233.516
nUlIOin 735 165.898 36.458 36,579 .... 173 .... m.589 .... m.589 31.644 lit 35.541 45.486 293.712 .... .... 1.981 .... m,m
rnsnll 596 98.518 43.713 42.939 842 1.327 ., .. 167.687 .... 167.687 311 us 2.541 U.75e 231,818 .... .... .... 17,816 3e7 .886
IIIIBALL il3 212.143 m.873 118.822 2,652 6.H7 .... 87.517 .... 87 .517 n.157 14,1U 23.314 42.088 362. 95~ I'" .... .... 12.678 375.631
LAn BurOI 689 m.295 42,938 42.936 2.771 1."9 .... 246.581 .... 245.510 7.150 1.212 19,728 17.969 339.435 .... .... ..,. 6.288 m.m
LAU PARI 641 m.766 51.155 n.1l3 .... 1.216 9.637 132.386 1.287 143,310 31.228 I,m 6.926 19.184 263,664 I'" .... 58.808 .... 321.664
LUB SlIORB 731 1.454.146 315.115 316.123 45.554 11.334 .... 18.538 .... 18.538 7.936 933 7.248 686 418.344 .... .... .... 78.133 m.m
LAIIBGRfOI 974 236.365 86.122 88.m 11.431 2,745 4,98' 261.984 i,874 271.838 39.162 1,115 11.547 23.537 m.168 .... .... 9.m 25.597 m.m
LAlDlALL 624 61.581 12.481 m.l61 .... 1.118 .... 14.114 71.215 94.129 34.643 .... .... n.m 297,986 .... .... .11 •• .... m.m
LAUSBORO 851 287 .359 86.234 112.199 6,415 12.198 86.553 240.281 4.'77 33',831 55.735 1.152 17.8U 46.409 m.m .... .... 12.... 2.508 588.024
Lno, 913 232.534 95.185 181.979 17 .258 2.826 .... m.229 .... m.229 13.m li. 43.823 34.831 362.852 .... ",. .... 18.958 381,811
LILYDALI 542 1.'81.141 158.198 m.718 .... 11,116 .... 6.146 1.536 7.582 , .. , 3.199 12.289 263 189.987 .... .... .... .... 189,987
LInLUOR! 847 115.966 59.132 51.391 19,415 3.692 .... 128.745 71.519 m.264 36.143 l,l8t 25 ••41 94.136 m.267 12.088 .... 21.188 10.184 483,371
LYLB 581 81.297 53.567 57.811 11.712 1.236 m.193 m.785 .... 392.878 2.m m 8.170 31.'95 514.111 .... .... .... 2.741 516,858
HABEL m 141.185 56.321 n.951 16.425 1.U8 .... 236.627 .... 234.627 62,874 1.644 13.788 243.638 m.m .... .... 38.143 .... m,m
IIADISOI LAU 672 137,280 51.823 73.751 45.487 7.848 3.997 131.809 1.125 135.931 68.873 7.m 22.124 59.294 421.537 4.....' .... 14.480 2.725 m.m
HUfonILLE 928 233.312 54.691 58.732 U,U8 9.518 1'.858 m.m .... 214.126 2'.389 '54 6.829 52.514 m.861 .... .... 11."1 .... m,m
IlARDU 615 83,376 56.151 47.9" .... 1.555 .... 383.965 38.m m.m 2'.812 5.«33 6.732 38.620 m.5@1 .... .... .... .... m.511
IlARIU 01 Sf CRt 6e8 712.758 213.899 235.129 .~ .. 1.791 18.188 U.73' 1.'" 55.731 37,242 m 6.395 51.863 388,846 m ...' .... 8.889 186.679 m.m
HAnl 513 156.611 37.172 45.368 1.181 8.436 .... 4•• m .... 41.m 58.518 515 6.916 .' 17.543 172.115 .... .... .... 11.205 183.320

IlAUPU 742 146.97' 22.144 lULU fO lUau II rIltl rOR fHIS PUBLICUIOI
IIC I1fOSD 676 117.542 52.577 53.112 .... 1.725 "..., 143.988 .... 242.'88 74.884 .... 18.317 29.987 421.833 24.910 .... 11.008 31.962 486.795

IIBDlORD 752 211.479 85.336 87.382 58.723 2,148 .... m.m 7,391 156.734 21.331 .... 19.112 67.483 411.812 663.023 .... 38.'00 .... 1.104.835

III1IKSOn LUI 618 146.731 71.763 73.88t U.812 1.313 .... m.I58 .... 222.'58 4.345 3.lt5 11.998 12.617 343,378 .... .... .... 21.382 m,m
IlIllEfOIU BUCD 575 1,318.899 258.114 257.715 liC 31,936 .... 68.360 11.161 78.528 43.412 6.ISI 11.U9 8.013 m.879 .... .... 11.317 .... m,m

1I0RGAI 974 226.487 lU.I58 121.811 .... 717 312.424 m.922 12.613 614.959 67 .342 5.116 11.764 88.868 918.258 431,'" .... 31.404 12,095 l,UJ,757

1I0lRIsrOIl 817 m.uI 61.90 U.442 3.57' 5.651 16.551 147 .441 .... 163.9" 38.794 11.11' 1'.619 173 .288 m.363 .... .... 8.184 8,m 413.405

IU yon KILLS 963 259.869 5'.541 77.U7 27.694 1,216 .... 313.1" .... 313.891 19.613 3,. 9.811 1'3.314 555.745 .... .... 382.'88 129.524 1.067,269

IICOLLU 817 218.'" 44.157 CB,325 2,483 4.717 .... 131.341 .... 131,317 US .... 1.8iC ',182 194.263 .... .... .... 24.323 218,586

OGUin 525 95.772 21 ..825 32.163 2.229 1.159 45.268 118.m .... 164.2'5 21.125 J5.5 6.652 694 229.882 .... .... II.". 86.156 325 .238
OIAIlIA 766 151.351 39.'" 39.184 55,322 2.'" .... 97.324 .... H.32C 29.672 .... 21.342 m.m 446,349 .... .... .... .... m,m
OROIiOCO 797 318.265 26.189 27.114 ..... 657 .... 85.963 .... 86.963 9.298 i9. 2.193 88.817 216.122 .... .... IS.'" 49,574 271,696

punRS PUIRU 954 176.129 75.767 73.767 16.143 2,183 .... 153.965 .... 153,965 21.615 5.519 16.133 17 .15' 385,535 .... - 3.451 44.650 2.840 m,m
Plouor LAIIS 876 492,U' 157.935 m.m 1.'" 4.795 .... 131.588 4.816 136.484 41.986 4.122 32.824 4.814 387,542 .... .... .... 26,m 467,986

PIIB RIVER 865 316.871 '3.862 'l,237 11,n9 27 .884 '.364 458.322 7.883 m.m 49.988 18.3'5 9.335 34.819 718.049 188.008 5.773 .6.510 17,608 879.941
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CLASSlnCUIOI or CITY uvum (RECUPTS) - 1993
GOnRllIUrAL fOlDS

nnUIIES omR SOURCRS
rn rOUL nnusr ---- m,RSfERS ---- rom

rOUL LEVY LICusis IRfBRGOV- CHARGKS nils URRIIGS ALL omR nnR- Gonu- mum
POPlI- ' ruun COLLECT. SPECIAL AID nOBRAL sun LOCAL ERlIlUr!L fOR ill O. onn rOUL nUICIBG PRISE mm & mER

IAn or CIfY LUIOI rAl CAPACUY 1993 nils ASSESSIlUrs maus J!illL --!n!!L-!!!!!L unillES .JmillL.l.!!!lli.!! nnsrllurs Jm!lli. RlVERIIES BORROlinG SOIlRCSS ~~somES
fIn 41 m ro I,'" II POPllLAfIOI

RUULL 57' 117,117 28,185 27,515 .... 275 51,n. ",163 1,581 143,183 24,192 5.m 8,676 29,526 239,256 .... .... 46,m 43,099 328,655
RUIIOID 661 145,034 48,973 41,973 41,381 461 .... 142,313 .... 142,313 6,477 184 S,878 8,727 248,386 .... .... .... .... 218.386
RIC! 652 459,826 lU.9S1 m.U8 32.177 15,335 .... 51,m .... 58.653 U.756 3.392 Il,m 39.m 405,582 .... 20.947 .... 56.530 482.919
ROCUILLI 6il m.333 52.132 52,413 31.8" 3.766 .... 72.214 .... 72,214 46.m 198 12.568 12.439 231.142 .... .... "., .... 231.142
ROGERS 759 1,443.511 191.593 457,549 231,964 112.095 11.381 351,593 5,682 371,656 199,614 15.121 12.788 41,465 1,448,141 1.666.366 .... .... .... 3,114,517
ROLLIIGSfOI! 731 m.971 78,675 68,&82 24,339 -5.1'5 '.739 '4.881 .... 114.628 11.335 .... 12,644 23.592 253,587 .... .... 18.608 24., 595 m,m
RomfOI 886 224.278 85,675 m,778 21,284 1t.3" 61.199 83,m tl" lU,757 26,919 3,360 4.821 31,278 345,617 6~,"8 .... .... 17,190 m.m
RIISHfORD VILLAG! 684 225.398 84.883 77 ,264 13.641 2,213 .... 65.m 678 66.132 9.m 321 2,925 3,918 176.166 45, eee .... .... 221,186
mIl 588 ,..13. 26.939 27,291 12.1'2 3,615 .... 69,388 1,313 78,621 25.828 .... 13.814 25.885 176,858 352.944 .... .... 96,861 615,663
SACUD DlAif m 122.465 8'.115 n,376 1,348 1,095 .... 186,214 .... 186.214 11.691 2,481 8,276 21.928 312,414 .... .... 15.000, .... 327.414
SCAILOI 888 m,842 61.616 61.372 "" 15,539 .... m.m .... 266,401 5,866 3,m 16,527 8,207 m.m .... , ... .... 27.m 415,311
mUA 647 122,481 46,114 51,m .... 329 .... m,829 .... 216.829 33.205 1,346 7.419 12.583 313,435 .... .... 1111-- .... 313.m
SILUR un 755 184,588 51.9!! 52,932 .... 1,139 .... 219,454 ',698 m.lU 58.917 7,m 4,577 48,18' 391,881 48,041 .... 4,616 17.906 m.m
Sf. CLAn &36 131,233 U,313 39,545 .... 1,844 419 93,682 "I 94,761 1.281 m 14,839 135.463 288.327 2',00& .... .... 85,00e m.327
Sf. SUPHGI 652 168.356 34.152 41,511 .... 5.414 .... 63,816 .... 63.816 ct,777 4,139 1,343 48,leS m.795 121,080 .... .... .... m.m
STUHn 698 212.944 88.447 82,985 21,317 2,1" .... 113,231 .... 113.238 13,163 319 2.596 92.589 327,258 .... .... 97.00e 7,817 431.875
SfUARf m m.716 74,349 75,599 2,321 2,851 .... 215.413 .... 215.413 39.575 1.114 12.348 16,388 361.742 .... ,.,. 48 ,217 .... m.m
SfOCUOI 557 112,811 33,163 33,43' ',735 4,261 .... 28,458 .... 28.458 861 .... 10,474 16.151 183,269 .... "'1 1.754 .... 115.023
UUORS raLLS 745 381.329 117,m 12M2' 3'.771 7,315 .... 171,197 .... 171,897 8.838 3.939 6.678 49.558 411.825 151.008 .... .... 1.195 562.820
fUllon 748 Ul,888 121,lU 123,145 141,645 233 .... m,m .... 213.648 23.117 187 28,858 47.388 577.313 "'1 .... .... 29,500 616.813
fin VALLEY 831 138.566 n,m 42,914 12,539 I,m 6,413 m,m .... 390,042 27,389 1,787 2e .435 53, e45 549,292 225. e00 .... 5.e08 1e.m 789,812
IILKI 555 83.564 32,428 28,m 5.114 792 4.888 123.727 717 129,314 12,437 265 9.735 5.582 191.534 .... ., .. .... .... 191.534
VERIlILLIOI 511 174,568 21,814 48,815 .... 4,739 .... 28,198 .... 28.798 583 m 2.591 4.683 ",542 , ... .... .... .,., ".541
VnlDALB 558 153,211 46,366 41,681 •• 1' U 811 75,883 .... 76.683 23.276 3,186 2,923 72,374 225.944 .... .... .... 18,008 235.944
IUBASSO 781 196.445 72,846 87.194 8,241 2,591 .... 158.941 .... 168,941 163.754 3,861 88.991 2'.191 544.561 .... .... .... 59,008 683.561
nun 977 627,983 229.861 UILID ro RIPOU II !IllS lOR ms mLICAfIOI
IALIUr GROn 624 15i,482 33,617 34,917 9,537 47' 7,665 m,I51 .... 177.715 61.436 2,m 14.117 18,832 319.969 1,389.935 .... 3,453 31.741 1.745.m
IAIAIlIlGO 872 316,644 128,191 138,491 81,321 3,241 .... 321,'" .... 321.947 14,114 m U,8U 19,359 m ••31 .... .... .... .... m.m
UUIIS 857 223.538 m,n3 167.352 .... 5,752 .... 157,86' .... 157.168 1',877 4.521 37.764 136,323 m,m .... .... .... 189,521 819.177
unity 6.. 283,532 128,314 119,541 62.972 i.367 .... m,m .... 129,736 17.414 .... 21.191 31.8'3 316,184 .... .... 48.1" 196.759 522,943
IILcon 783 232.794 117,146 167 .894 148 2,233 .... 196,815 .... 196.815 5,'" 152 26.295 .' 44.116 445.253 .... .... .... 14 .999 m,253
nSf COlCORD 891 163.258 111.231 m,727 .... m .... 173,518 6.'13 181.413 51.619 213 4.682 16.556 363.619 .... .... 2•••0. .... 383,619
usrBROOI 8U 173.192 58,229 58.'17 31,889 3,998 858 251,182 25,'" 276.14' 8•• m m n.227 44.327 544.996 .... t •• , 33.000 21,009 598.986

IILURIU 587 241,831 n.m 71,936 .... 8,353 .... 66,323 .... 66,323 8,798 2.185 6,4S8 1,825 155.989 12,581 1,08e .... .... 179.481
"

fOUL 115,526 12,891,m 2,480,859 1.871,135 886.858 4,759, m 2,223.658 56.893,79' 126,926 4,474,203

37,188,81' 13,118.388 m,m 23,391,521 26,152.513 335.m 6,328.631 10,124.373 2,302,338 73,221.631

fIP! 5I OIDn see II POPllLAUOI

Alun 396 1I3.m 28,671 rULU fO RUOU IS fIll! lOI rillS PUBLICUIOI
ALBERfA 135 53 ••5. 17 .554 17 ,569 7,474 1,624 .... 16.'99 .... 16.899 .... 127 3.995 1.386 48.214 .... .... .... 2.504 5',778
ALDRICH 65 1',656 2.318 2.298 .... 3.546 .... m .... 973 155 .... m 2.'" 9.725 .... .... .... .... 9.725
ALPHA 162 24,914 9,555 8,m .... 15 .... 31.813 .... 31.103 14.844 .... 4.619 5,959 64.394 .... .... .... .... 64.391
&LflIRA 373 159,781 21.224 17.198 .8.761 2.787 .... 55,983 .... 55.983 156 .... 14.633 11.887 111,925 .... .... .... .... m.m

1



· ...· ...· ....

crt ........ GO_ CA C""-I ....

.. G"t.-.

.... ..

........ 6n .....

. .....- ..... .......

""' .... ., ....
........ 'IlllI .......... ... .-. ...
~=::;i:i

"., ..
... tlIP"t..... ........ ....

..........

__ f'I"t ..........
... GO .0 ___

GIU ...-- .........

..... GO ......

..... eo U'I

.......... r- \S'..................

'WIt ....., ...
_ \otIlIt

....... t.rII ,...,

=:'::i::

...........

....-

......-........
...................
..;

.....,...............

.-...........
-....
......,
on......

...
on............... ......................-.,................
........

.......

...............
.........................

......

........::
.......
.........

...............
:!:

on-...........-...
...--.......

...............-... ...........
....--...

.... ......
==- ~.... 2- :=-....on

. .....­......

..... ....- ........ on_....-­...

........ .....- ..._.......
..... • GIl. .,.. ....
• eD

....

.................. -.. .....
~~:q~~~~::;.
flD ..... U'I .... _ ...... ~............................................. f'II"II.,......,.., .....

.... ao ....
"""'C!!D"'COcaa~ .....
-:~~~-:.~~~
....... -.. ...... 4'""' ... 4""4

~:;;==::=::=

........... GP'\ ........ GID .....

.................. "DCA CA
"D "'"

.;_.:..:.;,.:~.;..,: ... ::: .... ::\.8......

-..........
"" ........

~~~~q~~~
... ~ ... U'9 GD..,....... ~ ....

.­.­.-........

._­..... ....._--­.... ....

• WIt" Cll!It• r- CD ....
• fIIICt.., ........ ......... -

.....­.-. :,..;

a.......... • ..., VJltU"l GAi .... ., __ .,_~...... __ \,0., wtU"lV't ,. "...
... ........ GlO"" .... '8 ~ ~ .....• • • • ••• cae: •••••••

N .......... ..., ..... O'..s trrlGD'B... ,.,........ .---= ~ ~ .......
• .... Ie..........- ...-..:=:.... ::

..... ....--

.. ~q~~~~~~~q== ..... ::::::=V9 ....

............ CllII'\• ....,CP'l ... ~. """ ..... ..., ..· . - . .
................ 'olD.......

· .· .· .· .

• .. ~~~~~~~~~... ~~ ...... _ .... ~f'II"II~~aa
.~~ ........ ~~ .... ~ ... ~~~-~-~~ ...........
:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
-..~~~~f'II"II~f'II"II~~~ ..... _ ... ~ ... ~_~~~
... f'II"II .... ~_~ ... ~~ ~~~ .... ~~

-.... ; ~
.... "" .... :: .... ... ... .... .... -... ... -! .... .... ........ ... - .... .... .... on ... .... -.... on ... .... .... ....... .... ... ... .. ... .... .... .... .... ....... ... -- . .- - . ....-

· .-· .-· .............

._­..........---­....

"" .... .... .... ..... .... ..... ... .- ... ... ... -... - .... .... ... ....... .... .... .... .... ... ... .... .... ... .... ... ... .... ... ...- .... .... ..... ..... ... ... ... .... .... ... ...
:i .... .... .... .... .- ... .... ..... ... ... ..... .... ... ...... .... ... .... .... - .....

.... -.... .... ... .... ... ......
~

.... -.... ... .... ... ....... ........ .... ... .... .... .... .... -.... .... ....... .... .... .... ....- .... ..... ........ - ... _.... ....

- ....... -.... ....- ....

.... .... ... - ... :: ........ .... ....... ... .... ... ... ....- .... - ........ -

_ .... _ .. ~~ ..... .,~~ ..... ~ ............ _~~~~ ..... ~U"I.,~
~~q~~~~~~~~~~~~q~~~~~~~~~
~~ .... ., ~~ ~~ ... ~~~-~--~.,~~.,
~U"I~ U"I ~ ~~ ~~P"t ., U"IU"I~.... ~~ ~ ~ ~ ..... ~ ~ ~

==~=~~~~~~=~~===~=~~=:~~~
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
., ~U"I ...... ~., ............ ~ _ ....... ~ ~_ ~U"I..... ~ ~ ...... ~ ~~~ .. ~ ~~., ~ ...... ~~ ~-

- ....on ._

..... -.... ....... ...

~~~~~~~~~~
:s=~~:!:;==;=

-~~.,....~~ .... ~ _~ ~~~-~~~~~~~~-
~~~_flD~~~ ~ ~ .... ~_~~~~ .... ~~~~
~~ .... ~~..,~ .... ~ ~.~ ... ~~ ..... ~~~ ..... ~
H~~~~.~~_~_~_~~_~H~~~~_~~

.... ~~~ ... ~ .... ~~~ ............. .,.... .......... ~~ ..... ~~

-."." ...... .........==
::~

.............. =OCI_
C>

...
C>--§

- ­C> _

.... ­.... -::::

.... .......--:::::
~=-=

OCI~==........ OCI==s:
'==~... =-­uo C>.... :=..........

.............

!~
_OCI

==--=5
53
....
C>...
==

~
3

25



CLASSHICArIOI Ol Cln 'EVEIIOES (RECEIPTS I - 1993
GOVZRRKUnL lURDS

REVElUES OTHn SOURCES
TAl ronL nnUST ••_- TRAnSFERS -••- rom

rOrAL LXVY LIcnszs IUKRGOV- CHARGES nm URlIIGS m OTHn nrn- GOVERR· mmlS
POPU- UlABLB COLLlcr. SPECIAL UD fEDERAL sun LOClL nBllurAL lOR AID 01 omR rom nmCIIG PRISE mfAL & om.

--illL nns ASSESSllurs nlllns GRAUS ...J!!llL GRAUS RBVERUKS snVICES .1ill!ill. ImSfIlZIfS umUES umus BORROIIRG SOURCES -..ill!.L ...1illL ..illillL
II

353 73.322 7.124 7.327 51.156 1.921 158.124 m.m 8.581 344.573 '.614 .... 7.m 81.m m.m .... "" 75. gee 4.908 m.m
116 16.951 5.386 3.682 .... 2.135 4.328 23.423 511 28.251 1.715 .... 3.242 6.346 45.291 .... .... .... .... 45.291
471 112.755 .1.9H .I.m H 398 .... 82.826 751 83.576 1.537 m 9.641 41.482 176 .824 .... .... .... .... 176.824

ASIOV 344 9I.iBl 21.392 21.131 .... 1.711 .... 41.364 .... 41.364 9,914 .... 2.546 42.m m.247 .... 1.1. .,., .... m,m
AUDUBon 418 136.946 74.129 71.661 .... 2.386 .... 61,384 "'1 61.384 51.582 7n 3.613 36.128 227.388 .... .... 13.500 t ••• m.m
AiOCA us 21.173 1.187 4.245 .... - 12 196 23.174 .... 23.271 1.647 .... 1.911 8.915 .1.e61 .... .... 3.ge9 .... u.m
BACUS 278 n.369 38.2«1 31.931 17 .935 287 .... 52.999 .... 52.999 36.551 m 11.077 22.441 171.914 •• I ~ .... .... 3r 458 115.431
BADGU 382 88.672 22.12' 22.120 21.638 2.582 m.5U 81.el3 .... 288.562 12.e88 .... H.8e3 26.732 387,645 .... .... .... .... m.m
BARDUlf 492 112.814 69.m 91.397 23.944 639 123.Ul 99.8U 2.Iee 224.U2 m 1. 9.783 8.727 358.641 185,888 .... 5.eee 2.8ge m.m
DARREU 358 77 .658 54.248 51.866 .... 2.114 .... 151.154 .... 151.054 39.779 m 5.328 25.695 212.793 .... .... .... 2.869 m.m
BURY 37 16.813 c.m 4.58' 1.231 812 .... 2.653 .... 2,653 .... .... 843 468 18.579 .... .... .... .... 1'.519
BURDSLU 291 51.279 32.139 31.333 14.283 2.176 .... 65.717 .... 65.717 18.623 .... 2.98' 3.196 16'.818 .... .... 1&.812 19.m m.m
BUVn BAt 149 68.461 28.831 23.886 1& .3'3 2.435 .... 48.959 .... is ••59 .... .... 5.983 "'1 ".756 .... .... 57,'81 .... m.756
BUnR cRln 2U 38.832 21.117 27.316 3.en 243 .... 62.651 .... 62.651 U.7ge .... 3.999 '-627 120.776 .... .... is 4,900 121.821
BEJOU 116 11.144 1.414 1.348 .... 1.55' 1.334 23.664 .... 24.998 .... .... 3.538 m 31.847 . .... .... "1. .... 31.m
BELLBCBlSUII. 154 39.'53 11.m 7.m .... 1.572 .... 15.451 .... 15.451 11.191 .... 5.246 m 41.761 .... .... , ... .... n.m
ULLIIGIIAII 236 47,712 11.543 12.282 .... 395 .... 68.671 838 ".591 8.737 .... 1.192 41.941 133.954 "'1;1 .... 5.... I'" 138,554
BELfRAIII 135 45,114 7.717 5.186 5.891 161 .... n .812 II'" n .812 3.477 .... 3.885 2.m 38.913 .... '1.1 .1 •• 4.491 13.397
BELVIn 383 61.338 27.717 38,132 n.n' 41e 1.122 238.208 .... 23'.338 28.568 .... 38.537 14.212 378.955 528.190 .... 5.'59 4',659 m.m
BIn lU 15.252 3,387 3.m .... 161 .... 18.211 .... 18.211 5.294 .... m 1.225 28.988 .... .... .... .... 28,588
BUBEL 43. 253.864 68.837 '3.794 26.961 12.255 61.625 24.371 12.912 91.917 4.855 5.tu 4,U8 1.464 252.331 321,384 .... .... .... m.m
BIG lALLS 332 54.373 31.549 35.134 .... 331 .... 5'.642 3.785 63.421 26.818 167 2.518 lIl.!]2 m,579 .... .... .... .... m.m
BIGELOW 225 50.811 8.921 8,916 "4.436 1.114 .... 21.795 .... 21.795 16,m .... 3.982 8.361 65.571 "'1 .... 1'1' .... 65,571
BIGlORl 385 118.633 33.796 28.116 .... 25' .... 632.88' 13.797 646.686 47.817 1.Ul 1'.667 51.518 m.tu 2'.001 .... 22.196 186.614 m.tU
BIIGBAit LAn 149 U.278 28.488 12.732 .... 6i 2."6 21.291 .... 38.257 2.'58 .... 2.531 184 48.72' .... .... 54.374 7.m m.m
BISCAY 124 18.652 5.256 5.236 .... 16 .... 1'.3«1 .... 11.341 .... .... 4.m 1.693 21.982 .... .... 19.884 .... 4l.m
BLOIIUSf 119 45.921 11.518 8.813 .... 168 "'1 1'.831 .... 29.830 13.117 .... 4.613 1.843 58.284 .... .... m .... 58,m
BLUllfOI 188 42.423 18.419 11.n4 a.88' 2.294 .... 3.992 633 4.625 6.716 .... 2.117 1.756 4M52 .... .... .... .., . 44,852
BOCI 117 21.486 m 142 .... 5.791 t ••• 2.313 .... 2.313 431 .... .... 139 '.412 .... .... .... .... !,412
BORUP 112 19.462 4.m 1.915 .... 1.112 .... 1.937 .... 7.937 .... .... 151 '59 11.983 '.1 • .... .... .... 11.983
BOWLUS 268 54.748 11.'13 11.431 12.732 3.396 .... 22.952 "., 22.952 16.757 273 1.947 ~ 2.647 72.138 .... .... .... .... 71.138
BOY RIiU U 7.133 1.111 1.125 .... 1.51e .... 2.741 • 11., 2.740 75 .... .... 155 5.505 .... .... .... m '.335
BOYD 237 .1,32' 47.m 4&,681 "'011· 255 7.151 91.852 19 .... 118.613 19.139 .... 3.e44 14,811 213.132 .... .... 31.742 .... m.m
BRUDOI U5 96.453 28.695 3'.717 3.116 192 .... H.IU .... 74.&19 7.570 m 989 34.829 151.571 .... .... 31.908 7.358 191.835
BRun pour 457: 1.562.417 372.826 321.665 124.237 18.922 .... 35.416 .... 35.416 12.636 2.m 19,238 12.421 545.755 III" .... 2e.eee 16.831 582.586
BRICELU 423 m,ell 3' ,322 62.665 83 711 1.'" 181.914 2.144 111 .157 .... m 8.571 17."8 211.511 .... .... 1.m m 292.767
BROOI PAII.I 132 25.511 5.185 5.185 2.665 3.269 4.473 2'.748 3,161 37.382 8.733 .... 1.703 33.316 '2.153 .... .... I'" .... n.153
BROOIS 154 41.eu "'98 8,661 .... 3.197 .... 5.968 .... 5.968 4.155 .... 6.199 5.889 33.987 .... .... .... .... 33.987
BIl00J:srOI 112 2',37' 2.887 2.8le .... 844 .... 6.214 .... 6.214 3,'81 .... 131 "3 14,122 .... .... .... .... 14.'22
BROnSVILL! 433 86,'42 28.515 2'.341 31.711 3.168 2.165 53.198 4.55' 59.813 11.622 487 11.195 2'.273 165.598 .... .... 2."1 .... m.m
BRUIO 98 22.583 1.m 1.189 86 2.356 .... 34.687 .... 34.687 2.151 .... 818 4.499 45,686 33.647 .... .... .... ".333
BUCKIIU 213 52.442 11.823 11.152 4,821 3.218 .... 12.948 .... 12.948 6.123 381 m 1'.471 U.371 .... .... .... .... n.m
BURTRU 169 17 .591 5.137 5.137 2.31. 2.175 .... 17,483 .... 17 .483 811 33 461 2.m 31.75' .... .... .... ..... 38.751
CALLAIAY 218 53.111 14.m 140'34 .... 76 .... 43.211 512 43.713 25.621 3.194 1.151 i7.636 lli.324 .... .... 41,326 .... 147.651
CALUIfBf 377 47.741 31.334 26.174 .... 1.355 .... 215.114 3.75' 218.864 '.833 m 22.127 38.US 315.518 .... .... 2..... 52.525 389,143
CAItPBELL 227 1'.664 14.943 15.324 .... 61. .... 43.788 .... 43.788 7.175 .... 6.m 2.731 76.227 .... .... .... 12.118 81.345
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CLASSIlICATIOR OF CITY REVENUES (RBCUPrS i - 1993
GOVBRlHBRUL FURDS

R£VUUBS OTHER SOURCBS
fAl TOUL IIUREST ---- fRABSFERS ---- Tom

TOTAL UVY LICBlSBS IInIGOV- CB&RGBS nns URBIIGS ILL OTm mu- GOYUI- mum
POPO- rAlABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AID nDBRAL sun LOCAL BRIHGRUL rOR m OB oIBn fOUL nmenG PRISB mru , oun
ill!Q!.. TAl CAPACIfY 1993 nns ASSBSSRUfS 1!lli!L GRAITS GRAnS • GRAIfS REVUOES SERVICBS rORllnS I1VESTHElrs RunoES RBYUUBS BORROIIIIIG SOORCBS .J.!!!!L .J.!!!!L J.illill-

II POPOLUIOI

CAiTOI 364 65,355 22,895 21,795 3,519 863 .... 81,481 .... 81,481 2,244 2,m 9,379 8,144 128,991 I'" .... .... 11,680 138,991
CARLOS m 65,604 ',982 9,932 868 3,316 .... 66,35' .... 66,351 2,601 5,715 8,136 87,773 184,769 "" .... , ... .... 184,761
CIDAR IlILLS 81 21,'59 621 628 .... 2,m .... 925 .... 925 .... .... 6,998 m 11,711 .... .... .... I'" 11,711
CULOI 446 57,129 62,242 7,239 .... 1,179 .... 135,616 1,981 137,516 .... ue 1,884 2,m 151,069 .... .... .... .... m,m
CBAlDLBR 388 111,965 3~,832 29,63' 712 220 24,719 71,242 .... 94.951 28,m .... 32,.'2 55,638 261,492 .... .... 8,151 2,m 251.m
CBIcnnll BUCD 137 76.e37 8,227 8,383 .... - 311 .... 2.772 .... 2.772 .... .... 1.887 363 13.625 "" .... .... .... 13,625
CLEAR LAU 318 116.459 19,281 21,515 26,872 2.294 .... 58.m .... 58.491 37.258 .... 24.252 28.373 199.855 .... .... .... 24,-824 223,819
CUHBUS 184 37.413 13,143 12,932 .... 94 3,654 38,595 .... 42.249 9,416 .... 3.228 1,899 " .818 .... .." .... "" n,m
CLIMAX 261 59,184 32.657 31,164 .... 289 "" 57.257 .... 57.257 1,237 1,352 12.249 1«,671 118,219 .... .... .a •• .... 118,219
CLIfBBRALL lil. 13.883 1.276 1.m .... 2,213 .... 13,587 .... 13.587 417 .... 6.087 .... 23.461 .... .... .... .... 23,461
CLonARl 168 37.041 3.961 6,714 2.135 .... • e •• 12,937 .... 12.937 .... .... 5.678 I,m 28,869 .... .... 19,4" .... 48,276
COAm lSi 114.148 8,337 11,341 23 2,454 .... 2.779 .... 2,779 463 .... l,m 276 18.987 .... ••• e .... .... 18.981
COBUB 65 25,644 1,169 1.157 .... 3,124 .... 1.621 .... 1.620 6 .... .... 7.146 12.853 .... .... .... .... 12.m
COURSY 427 73,896 Gl,U7 65.754 9,759 2,241 '.195 165,998 12.966 185.159 12.211 1,413 22.111 n,371 317 ,818 161 .... .... .a •• 63,751 541.558
COItSfOCI 124 36,285 4,123 4.412 .... 31 .... 11,744 .... 11,744 .... .... .... 519 16.695 .... .... .... .... 16,m
COIGBR 136. 46.267 7,976 8.335 1,121 51 .... 33.228 .... 33,228 16,85' .... 1,845 3,726 65,055 .... .... .... 8.424 13,419
CORRELL 71 11,525 3,412 2,m .... 1,224 .... 5,689 .... 5.689 .... 217 779 2,117 12.m .... .... .... .... 12,m
COORfLAlD 419 135,691 U,886 48.188 22,"1 5,244 .... m,51' .... m.511 818 .... 3.115 4,418 214,415 U.8et .... .... 98.901 356,315
CIOItIBLL 222 57.33' 31,7&4 24,934 .... 213 173,... 24,253 11.787 219,841 37.383 .... 6.421 4,434 282.424 • •• 11 .... .... 78,989 353.333
cUlRn 296 51.596 18,266 U,84' 1,754 468 .... 54,792 .... 54.792 9.115 .... 7,564 22,915 m.n. .... .... 7,511 4,080 132.971
COIOIA 189 58,354 16,44' 9,333 .... 2.942 .... 15,541 .... 15,54' 2.433 .... 342 15,135 n.725 37,59' .... .... .... 83,225

CYRUS 326 63,954 19,782 21,61' .... 1.'31 .... 53,226 .... 53,226 1',132 517 11,987 2.188 99,561 .... .... .... .... ",561
Duon 357 73,847 23,748 lAILID fO urou II fIlii lOI fBIS PUBLICAfIOI
D!LfOI 236 41.334 11.155 8,642 .... 148 .... 35.167 .... 35.167 5,689 .... 2.938 13,873 ".457 .... .... 3.898 1.859 71,316

DAIVIRS 113 56,925 12.111 3,221 .... 131 .... 14.934 .... 14.934 7,919 .... 2.824 2,862 31,891 .... .... 199 .... 31.991
DARfUR 138 31.527 18,288 11.831 .... "2 .... 22.982 .... 22,982 4,66t .... 3,163 9.317 58,014 .... .... .... .... 58,804

DARILII 245 68,537 2,171 2,361 .... 5'1 .... 6,548 .... 6,548 17 .582 .... m 1,735 29,294 .... .... H.88e .... 48,294

DI GUll 114 33,875 11,3" 1.,316 .... 33 .... 2.947 .... 2,947 .... .... 3.542 .... 16,838 .... .... 18.181 .... 34,938

Dlncnu 3.. 65,373 27,361 29.373 .... 1,785 .... 47,115 .... 47,115 28.179 .... 5,38i 17 .524 129,356 .... .... .... .... 129.356
DILAVAI 238 75,8n 51."9 51,941 1.521 146 .... 71,611 .... 71,611 13.198 m 5,254 13,492 157.892 .... .... 7,m 26.m 191.562
DUBI 68 21.977 5.371 5.598 .... 1.618 .... 7,675 .... 7,675 25 .... 788 307 16.011 .... .... .... .... 16,811

DUBAIl 35 24.705 4.318 4.337 .... 1.112 .... 324 .... 324 .... .... 120 m 6.242 .... .... .... 191 6,m

DnnSOI 151 54,362 6,452 6,323 .... 4.m 36,772 34,759 .... 71.531 4,391 1,143 455 37.314 125.573 • 11 •• .... .... .... 125,573

Din m. 34,274 4,515 6,519 .... 5,225 .... 17 .802 125 17 .927 2',994 .... 1.693 22.174 74,442 .... .... .... 5,125 79,567

DUrBK 318 • 72.378 22,217 .1,834 5,155 3,110 85,295 129,167 .... 214.462 .... .... 3,157 H,312 296.020 .... .... 18,884 .... 366.904

DOIALDSOI 5. 43,378 5.m 6.131 "'D l,14e .... 4.949 .... 4.949 4,225 .... 1,265 21e 17 .828 .... .... .... .... 17,828

DOIIILLY 227 52,71' 15,729 15,728 38.861 2,271 .... 32,996 .... 32.996 25.535 .... 7.582 7.756 122.729 .... .... .... .... 122,126

DOUI 72 '.571 3,213 1,473 .... 412 .... 7,116 .... 7.916 2.057 48 2.558 513 14 .069 .... .... .... .... 14,069

DOVIK 434 96.169 25,239 15,516 2,868 3.174 .... 55.254 .... 55,254 13,858 446 4.859 38.235 133.311 .... .... .... 31,099 163,401

DOVRAY 56 41,818 4.187 3.97' .... 1,227 .... 8.778 .... 8,778 .... .... 1.432 4.610 21.817 .... .... .... 1.608 21.617

DUItOn 12' 36.234 23.671 22.882 .... 1,423 .... 28,394 .... 21.394 2.840 .... 2.222 291 51.852 .... .... .... 16.138 66,191
DOIDAS 478 323,524 55.995 213.575 .... 9.727 9,7U 53.139 .... 62.888 15,742 4,m 8.875 68.793 373,710 15,776 .... 3,997 .... 393,483

DUInBB 115 11,957 2,'65 2,225 .... 231 .... 8,961 311 9,261 11.m .... 1.848 2,7ee 25,814 .... .... 15.m .... 41.814

DOUUL 215 48,7Si 28,361 35.461 .... 1,111 .... 14.584 .... H.m 1.914 143 15.315 39.270 137.788 .... .... .... 15.286 153,174

USTOI 228 72,886 41.176 41.763 1,271 1.365 .... 58.781 .... 58.781 18.491 3,251 2.313 21,721 141.976 .... .... .... 12,696 153,672

ICBO 311 68.483 22,558 22.m ·1.836 1,878 .... 1.'.867 .... 118,807 11.161 .... 8.491 1I.m 156.113 .... .... 1••0. 15.871 172.983
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CLASSInCUIOB Ol CHY RBVum (RECUPTS) - 1"3
GOVERIIIEBfAL fUBDS

REVnuzs oma SOURCES
fAI fOUL mEREST ---- fRAlISlERS ---- fom

fOUL LEVY LIcnSES IITIIlGOi- CHAInS rIlls IARIIIGS ALL oma mER- GOVERI- RmlUES
POPU- rAnBLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AID rBDUAL STATE LOCAL SUHllnL lOR AID O. onu fOUL nmenG PRISE HElm & omR
LUIOI fU CAucnT --lill..- nns ASSZSSHEUS l!!!ill.....ill!!L GUlfS' ~.J!ill!!!!L.J.lllli!L.l.Q!lli!! I1nSTKUTS RlVUUES REmus BORROfUG SOURCES mDS --ID!.l- SOURCES

II POPULUIOI

128 2','42 "" .... , .. , 1,212 .... 1,541 19 l,m .... .... 1,115 7,162 11,138 .... .... .... .... 11,'38
221 56,35' 18,856 21,'83 25,385 2,451 t'" 44,166 .... u,m 3,585 179 2,181 1',241 m.77l I ••• .... 22,119 .... 141,771

ELBA 227 33,149 3,325 3,621 .... 4,613 .... .,268 ., .. .,268 12,133 .... "" 870 25,494 .... .... .... .... 25,m
BLIZABUH 163 19,U8 7,379 12,971 8,66. 1,435 , ... 23,788 .... 23,788 7,'87 .... 2,671 27,781 84,316 ... , .... 6,219 .... ",535
ELIO 246 '7,m 33,26& 44,33' 877 11,631 .... 22,381 .... 22,381 8,'68 2,288 1,588 18,596 119,669 .... ..,. .... "" 189,661
ELUOI 141 41,'91 8,2ge 8,113 13,294 - , ... .... 2',m , ... 2',m .... .... 11, '42 46 54,688 .... .... .... "" 54,188
ILHDALB 136 26,857 6,576 6,517 .... 1,433 .... 7,174 .... 7,174 3,378 .... 609 1,175 2e ,286 .... .... .... ..... 21,286
ELiOSA 218 69,382 22,862 19,411 .... 2,962 .... 18,8ll .... 18,811 ',218 78 liS 22,724 73,368 .... .... .... m 14,168
ILUIAI 447 117,139 74,471 83,145 17,884 3,784 216,134 lU,Il6 11,193 368,843 24,148 157 19,535 16,7'6 m.882 578,013 .... .... .... 1,112,m
IIIHOIS 434 99,576 7,163 7.116 1.737 447 .... 81,585 .... 8.,585 16,5'8 .... 7.562 25,'73 143,818 .... .... .... .... 143,118
ERHARD 181 24,317 5,739 6,262 .... "1 .... 13,621 .... 13,621 2ee .... 354 1,159 23,187 .... .... 4,181 .... 27.187
IRsnn 421 113,164 '5,819 '7,781 1,568 2,655 1,465 m,611 191,500 421,576 19,2'2 1.173 4,159 16,971 57i,775 .... .... .... .... ~71,775

IilD 82 17,'" 3,'37 4,822 .... 1,832 .... 7.137 .... 7,137 1,326 .... 755 387 14,~53 .... .... .... 1,681 16,153
rARlBLL 73 MU 2,131 2.15. .... 121 .... 21,444 .... 24,444 45 .... 4,614 .... 31,274 .... .... .... .... ' 31,274
rBDERAL DAH ·117 2',878 4,673 5,72' .... 1,815 .... 3,587 .... 3,587 1,458 .... .... 4,365 16,'27. .... .... .... .... 16,m
lIUOI 218 48,126 8,323 8.193 5,623 1,651 .... n,476 .... 3',416 8,2'4 .... 682 1,671 65,518 .... .... .... ...' . 65,518
run LUES 313 498,582 93,317 113,'51 ',138 7.811 .... 11,591 .... 11,m 273 17 1,488 6,'19 139,287 .... .... 17,653 7,357 164,317
rIlLATSOI 247 92,275 14,234 14,142 .... 47 .... 433,618- 226,785 661,393 15,916 m 8,871 19,637 718,351 .... .... .... .... 718,351
FISHER 499 8',282 21,511 19,712 41.571 751 1,581 3&.863 .... 38,363 1,1" m 7,343 21,257 131,551 .... .... .... .... 131,551
rLUSBURG 207 49,16' 5,618 5,851 .... 13 .... 23,818 .... 23,818 212 17 4,111 H,m 48,771 .... .... 1 .... 48,772
rLORnCE 51 8,158 2,852 1,'46 .... 617 .... 15.626 .... 15,626 4 .... 2,604 173 2',961 .... .... .... .... 2',961
lORADA 172 8',484 7,210 7,'" .... 7,391 .... 4.462 .... 4,462 11,274 . 112 6,735 m 37,415 .... .... .... 6,001 43,485
lORESTOI 311 127,212 22,821 26,316 24,U4 2,825 .... 2M36 .... 2M36 7,881 .... 4,773 l',He lt7,185 .... .... 1..... .... 117,185
lOU RIPLIi '1 21,471 3,211 3,138 .... 2.594 .... 1,365 .... 1,365 75 .... 2,513 12,322 22,.17 .... .... .... .... 22,117
lOUIfAII 327 95,'17 41.666 42,988 37,513 1.474 JU,721 6C,821 '50 415,492 '20 128 11,413 34,235 SU,163 .... .... .... 6,119 549,272
lOIRO!!E 157 17,141 4,88' 5,3'4 .... 1,239 .... 21,811 .... 2',881 1,113 .... 57. 3,'44 33,161 .... .... .... .... 33,161
rRAlUII [Sf 1.) l' 24,766 6,641 8,144 .... .... .... 13,757 6,918 2',675 .... .... 673 471 2',963 .... .... .... .... 2,.m
lUEBOII 299 8',174 21,t82 23,'8' 21,715 US 5,806 48,811 .... 53,016 5,619 .... 17,'35 11,289 132,25G .... .... .... 7,242 m,m
nOST 227 55,247 SI,'61 5',366 .... 612 .... 53,345 .... 63,345 8,61t .... 6,756 .... 129,679 .... .... .... .... m,m
rullLET 15 2,675 .... .... .... 1,347 .... 5. .... 51 .... .... .... 31 1,427 .... .... .... .... 1,421
GARlIlLD 268 65,127 14,'51 15,484 588 3.135 317,171 15,m .... 332,609 21,784 23 US" 18,213 391,211 .... .... .... .... m,m
GARRISOI 137 152,727 21,m 21,4&5 .... 1',274 .... 11.775 2,101 U,875 38,51t m 2,664 55,555 147,673 .... .... .... m 147,943
GARill 142 16,312 14,186 11,111 .... 2,215 7,'" 46,17' .... 54,'" .... 1.13' 6,322 1,292 76,238 .... .... .... 31 76,268
GARY 1,99 37,351 25,194 25.131 .... 372 .... 61,968 .... 61,968 5,772 38 806 4,81' 97,896 .... .... It1 6,764 114,168
Gill LAII 446 651,'19 71,5'4 75,934 .... 12,122 .... 6,118 .... 6,118 4,963 4."3 1,833 515 116,378 .... .... 758 .... 187,136
GEIEU 452 118,485 2' ,348 31,183 .... 4,494 .... 65,185 .... 6&,185 21,183 .... 15,778· 39,476 177,199 .... .... .... .... 177,199
GBIOLA 85 49,381 5,124 "'45 .... 3,766 .... 1,'26 .... 1,'26 2,376 .... 564 18,299 3','76 .... .... .... .... 3',916
GEORGEfOIl 111 3',177 8,867 "'15 7,599 1,743 .... 23.126 2U 23,166 1,'37 21 1,188 1,135 44,913 .... .... .... .... 44,913
GHnf 314 76,197 2',117 19,347 1,623 4,793 1,816 51,516 .... 53,312 3,415 m 2,617 1',82' ",174 .... .... 5,'" 34,671 135,845

GILIIAI 211 45,411 2,441 3,28' 29 304 .... 3.715 3,11' 6,m 28,225 .... 23,158 4.896 &5,716 .... .... 22,211 .... 87,916

GOIVIC! 2'5 5MH 3C,183 41,116 12,413 273 U,.U .... 89,'14 2,772 us 2,211 65,145 214,'38 .... .... 2',757 .... 234,m
GOODRIDGK 116 14,561 3,43' 3.43' 5,427 l' 137,892 25,648 .... 164,532 6,875 .... .... 7,'41 188,224 .... .... 5,." , ... 193,224
GRUADA 375 45,888 21,173 1&,355 2,826 U. .... 55,868 2,492 58,368 3,816 ..... 8.118 2,454 92,37' .... .... .... 15,000 117,379

GRASSrOI 116 23,153 4,732 5.228 1,571 116 .... 18.548 .... 13.548 5,452 .... 2,1&6 3,251 36,261 .... .... 1.1 • .... 36,261

GRill ISLE 299 Bl,8H 78,211 78,211 5.8" "'21 .... 15,m 17,138 '3,359 25,376 196 5,682 44,'83 257,736 .... .... .... .... 257.736

GRUIIALD 288 61,566 8,'54 8,283 .... 1,458 .... 16,47' .... 16,471 .... 25. 3,8'3 5,748 36,112 .... .... .... .... 36,182
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CLASSIlIcmOI Of CUY UVnUES (RECEIPfSl - 1993
GOVUIIlUUL fUIBS

RKVKRUES arm somES
Ut fOUL IIuusr ---- fmS1GRS ---- fom

fOUL LIVY LlCUSlS IRURGOY- CBARGES nm mUIGS ALL OfHn mn- GOYKn- Rmms
POPU- UIABU COLLICT. SPICIAL UD FBDUAL sun LOCAL UIIIIUAL lOI UD 01 onn fOUL nUICIIG PIISI mfAL & OfBU

---illL nns ASSISSIIEUS .l.!m!L GRAIfS ....illll!:....ill!!L Rnuun .HR!illL.19.!lli.!! I1nSTIIZlrs RBYnUBS RBYUUKS~ soums --lID.L- -1.!!lli- SOllRCBS
J: UIIUIlI\ JlIlI III rVrUllA!IVII

UGLB fi9 74,014 35,721 32,m 13,586 2,241 .... 78,374 .... ",m 34,911 I,m l1,m 19,m 186,589 -, .. .... .... 88,527 275,116
GRYGLA 222 47.973 15,971 14,735 .... 4,424 .... 45,127 ,t •• 45,027 41,638 ,. 7,228 25,837 138,979 ..t. .... "" 4,791 143.778
GULLY 125 22,982 2,141 ',m .... 1,824 .... 8,'41 .... 8,047 6,m "" 8,839 8,286 39,513 .... "" .... .... 3M13
BACUISAC( H@ 162,979 u.m 49,H' .... ',785 .... 2'-914 .... 2'-914 1,335 m 1,469 31,m 128,671 "" .... 51,m ].9@0 114,324
BAOLU a; 3',.31 c.e12 4,'53 .... .... .... 3,893 .... 3,893 5,311 .... I,m 11,914 H,492 .... .... I,m .... 25,992
BALIIA 71 9,248 4,397 4,363 .... - 345 .... 7,983 .... 7,983 m .... .... .... 13,521 .... .... .... .... 13,m
BAIlIIOID m 23,329 7,458 1,331 .... 2,311 .... 14,625 3,545 18,m 511 127 m 53. 2!,437 .... .... 51 .... 29,487
BAllnOI 383 154,245 23,936 36,111 226 12,72@ "" 32,25' .... 32,251 .... .... 2,184 21,528 114.089 .... .... 11,188 , ... m,m
BULKY fALLS 243 52,943 41,'" 63,'73 27,236 115 .... 18,m .... 71,241 5,358 .... 4,231 34,84' 285,893 .... .... 3,'08 4,109 212,882
BAiSn 444 91,553 43,885 41,336 .... 289 .... 97,095 .... 91,'95 32,133 113 1,872 21,391 199,428 .... .... 18,800 .... m,m
BAROIlG 75 24,123 1.865 2,111 .... 2,249 .... I,m '1" 1,214 2,793 .... 116- 13,582 22.054 .... .... .... .... 22,'54
BAROUCI: 226 35,111 7,531 7,856 .... 2,466 .... 4',778 .... 41,778 8,125 .... 6,344 2',441 85,989 .... .... .... 85,919
BARfLUD 299 76,879 2,495 5,m "',' 98 .... 61,337 .... 61,337 8,m .... . 3,527 6,629 84,438 .... .... u,r 31,186 m,m
BArrIlLO 58 21,722 6,341 ',213 .... 1,115 1,399 2,'9' 1,125 4,614 181 223 1,565 2,591 16,482 .... .... .... .... 16,m
BAm.RD 238 9&,415 17,93' 18,199 9,534 1,842 .... 51,953 .... 51,953 18,212 .... 6,384 23,389 128,563 . .... .... .... 18."0 146,5&3
RAnL RlIi 8. 14,598 2,115 2,116 .... 19 .... 9,875 .... ',875 48. .... 59 71 12,519 .... .... .... .... 12,519
BIIOBLBIRG 75 16,523 1,597 l,st5 .... 1,'87 .... 2,181 .... 2,188 2,828 .... 511 2,'" ',311 .... .... .... .... 9,311
BnDRUII 311 54,263 31,381 3','71 6,899 411 .... 94,12' .... 94,72' 7,728 m 961 4,322 145,637 3,750 .... 3,251 7,153 161,391
BURIEtTE 83 13,811 2,161 2,357 .... 1,299 .... 1,818 .... 1,818 1,736 .... m 4,398 12,397 .... .... .... m 13,193
BKRIIU 414 117,115 31,182 31,141 2',996 328 3,5" 211,934 .... 214,514 28,624 ,ft 18,826 U,379 367,697 112,'" 6,m 62,651 "" 538,717
BUUT 261 39,331 18,25' 13,213 6,'" 2,121 34,n8 53,952 .... 88,758 .... .... 1,523 21,234 132,913 .... .... 12,156 9,924 154.983
BILL CUT 466 194,619 m,812 1G6,265 712 5,'61 4,214 81,123 ... , '1,297 19,875 I,m 5,908 78,m 368,189 .... .... 18,572 13,779 m,m
HILLIIAI 44 ',412 2,251 l,ne .... 1,315 .... I,m .... 1,789 ..... us .... 3,521 9,29' .... .... .... .... ',m
BnfERDAL 238 37,218 12,114 13,m 1,528 .... 42,64e 52,146 .... 95,386 l1,'5f .... 6,899 8.68' 137,245 .... .... .... .... m,m
BOLLAlO 212 32,118 16,243 16,346 .... 1,496 .... u,m .... 45,816 l1,m 148 6,m 4,292 85,962 .... .... .... .... 85,962
BOLLlIDAL! m 96,818 25,911 31,m 15,715 1,112 .... U,'" .... U,." 11,856 .... 6,778 2,775 118,540 .... .... .... 5,381 123,921
HOLLOUY 122 47 ,535 35,377 13,513 .... 14 .... 18,453 .... 18,453 2,m .... 3,117 3,861 41,139 .... .... 1. ..... 41,149
BOLY 99 11,136 1,343 1,334 .... .... .... 8,413 .... 8,413 474 .... 34 1,115 11,318 .... .... .... .... 11,m
BUIiBOLOf 68 3','45 3,882 3,101 .... 32 .... 7,m .... 7,m 112 .... .... 163 11,557 .... .... .... .... 11,557
IBLGI 92 12,83' 2,m 3,121 .... 1,112 .... 15,411 .... 15,401 3,988 88 .... 327 24,537 .... .... .... .... 24,537
Ion 149 41,667 16,959 11,414 .... 1,735 .... 37,418 .... 37,m .... .... 1,855 ., m 59,138 0'" .... .... .... 59.138
lROI 1UBCfIOI 135 23,813 3,51' 3,416 .... .... .... 4,839 .... 4,839 .... .... 769 28 9,112 .... .... .... .... 9,112
nuns 449 73,768 25,'24 25,159 12,121 3,167 4,811 9',788 .... '5,598 35,331 .... 12,267 m 185,228 95,". .... .... 14,m m,m
unus 273 ",m 21,557 2','37 .... I,m .... 23,291 .... 23,298 .... .... 8,191 6,918 6.,521 .... .... .... .... 60,521
108lS0. 42~ ',997 2,211 2,216 .... Ui .... 5,509 .... 5,509 m .... I,m .... 11,292 .... .... .... .... 18,292
ULLIBU 365 59,341 1',261 11,741 1',611 498 .... 3',953 .... 3',953 24,m I,m 4,m 21,m m,181 .... .... 14,181 H,m 165,921
ULLOGG 427 78,688 18,m 18,746 .... 1,568 .... 69,761 2,825 71,786 26,882 m 3,m 49,661 172,238 .... .... l,le. 37,416 218,114

. nllEDY 33. 83,663 H,m 37,698 45,179 1,361 .... 71,&12 .... ",GI2 25,096 .... 16,539 6,451 212,334 310,000 .... .... .... 512,334
nlln! 77 21,588 3,m 4,m .... 1,114 .... 12,m .... 12,679 1,885 .... 2,178 3,458 25,661 .... .... .... .... 25,661
UISIIGfOI 288 45,963 21,836 2',932 .... 156 .... 47,648 .... 47,648 15,99' .... 1,251 879 86,865 .... .... 202 .... 87,167
UU 132 1',784 3,355 3,845 198 ,es .... 18,592 .... 18,592 2,288 .... 1,517 .... 21,937 .... .... .... .... 21,937
uum: 54 18,659 4,153 3,63' .... 1,62' .... 5,884 .... 5,884 .... .... 219 4,592 15,165 .... .... .... ... - 15,165
UfTURIVU 191 5',748 23,814 21,993 .... 3,33' .... 37,565 .... 37,565 18,715 .... 4,556 3,673 89,892 .... .... .... 2,100 92,592
IILUIIY 164 19,379 3,m 3,539 343 1,365 .... 32,971 .... 32,970 34,141 36 .... 9,611 81,994 .... _.... .... .... 81,m
IIBBRU 18 11,816 2,512 3,867 .... 512 .... 863 .... 863 .... .... .... 141 4,582 .... ,.1 • .... .... 4,582
UIGSTOI 127 19,853 4,737 4,897 .... 264 .... 3,787 .... 3,787 .... .... 148 1,069 1',165 .... .... .... .... 1',165
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CLASSIFICUIOI O! CITY RBVUUZS (RECnnSI - 1~5j

GOVERIIIUTAL roRDS

UVUUlS orm SOURCES
fAl mAL nunsr ---- fRUmRS ---- Tom

fOUL LIn LICBlSES nnRGOV- CHARGBS fillS lARiIIGS ALL onn UUR- GOVERa- Rnum
POPa- UUBU COLLlcr. SPECIAL UD nDUAL sun LOCAL UlllurAL lOR AID 01 OTHER TOUL !lImliG PRISE UITAL &onu

19'3 nm ASSESSllurs PUIlITS GRAITS GRAlfS' GRAnS RBiUUES snncES romITS IIUSTltUTS RBVEIUES REVUUKS 80RROIIIIG somIs -1.J!!!L -1.J!!!L ..illillL

246 44.694 41.815 58.513 .... 831 .... 177.213 .... 177.213 216 486 27.383 6.815 218,567 26.001 .... . .... 38,701 335,267
458 221.977 65.831 88.m 118.685 7.597 .... 69,434 101.111 159.434 3.351 m 24.884 73.116 416,576 769,363 .... .... H.m 1,270,288

96 35.19. 6.678 6.678 2.285 al .... 7.821 .... 7,821 .... .... I'" 16.625 34.109 .... .... 50& 3,000 37,m
457 127.139 77 .114 lU.895 .... 214 .... 111.394 .... 111,394 732 .... 3.085 32.243 159,553 .... .... 65.000 25,001 m,553

8ROISOI 265 45.m 8,576 8,608 ',W 4.625 .... 61,554 .... 61,554 1,671 122 8.042 5,451 9',228 .... .... " .. .... ",m
LUI HURY '1 130'58 2.315 2.345 .... ·2.375 .... 7,354 1,169 8,423 15.145 189 424 1.491 31,391 .... .... .... .... 31,m
LUB LILLUI 224 78.225 13.909 130'19 11.972 387 .... 5',681 361 5',961 m m m 8,m '7,218 .... .... ., .. 97,218
LAlX IILSOI 321 57,045 11,341 11.613 2.418 94 23 .... 77,m I'" 110,487, 29.375 .... 16,829 15,228 176,024 .... .... 5,eee 5,00' 186,124
LAlBLAID SHORES 321 241,562 3'.626 43.935 87,795 728 .... 1.886 69 1,955 6.572 231 3.818 192 145,226 .... .... .... "" 145,226
LUCAmR 335 61,314 13.788 13.533 n.152 4U .... 79,921 .... 790921 12,es9 .... 5,419 14,565 145,457 .... .... 21,008 .... 165,C57
mORn 97 31.586 3.177 2.875 .... 2.398 .... 9.733 .... 9,733 2,245 .... 223 319 17~ 185 .... .... .... .... 17,785
LASTRUP 111 24.H2 5.521 5.873 .... 45 .... 31.161 .... 31.161 7,552 lit 971 m 46,251 .... .... .... .... 46,251
LBlGBY 111 12,258 4.247 4.593 .... 1,983 .... 28,111 .... 28,li1 4.743 .... 1.113 7,391 41,9]4 .... .... ...- ... .... n,m
LBOURD 24 6,451 854 914 .... 1.448 .... 1.868 .... 1,868 ' 644 .... 544 3,670 8.m .... .... .... .... 8,488
LBOIIDAS 67 13,345 2.363 2,'71 .... ... , .... 68.361 .... '8,361 1.915 .... "21,715 m 94,618' .... .... .... 88,100 182,618
LBiISVILLI 249 61.282 27,367 26,738 .... 7.684 .... 27,491 .... 27,491 3.938 .... 665 21,m 88,517 185,.8. .... 14,416 27,6et 315,543
LISIlORB 242 37,661 11.561 11.561 4.152 .... .... 74.123 .... 74,123 6.774 .... 5,834 9,311 111,754 .... .... 5.149 8,242 125,745
LOIG BUCII 219 119.351 2.516 3,554 .... 8,963 .... 1,178 .... 1.178 .... m 3,118 5.771 23,880 .... .... .... .... 23,m
LOIGVILLI 233 U8,9n 41."8 43.614 .... 3.425 .... 31.561 .... 31,561 H,121 1,m 1,634 35.568 US.348 .... .... 41.568 9,645 195,553
LORETTO 417 386,628 68,167 ,..m 222.535 21.161 .... 42,199 .... 42.199 66.224 5.8'2 18,133 19.613 477,792 58,1" .... 2,234 178,237 781,263
LOUISBURG 36 23,114 7.171 6.'lI .... 114 .... 4.316 .... 4.316 683 .... 277 .... 12.311 .... .... .... .... 12,310

Loni 225 55,342 22.221 22.2Bl .... 165 .... 61.892 .... 68.892 15.584 7. 815 25,411 125.198 .... .... .... 15,008 1.40,198

LUCU 2H 41.'19 23.771 11,373 6,357 1.224 2.75t 64.716 .... n,m '.629 .... 3,667 11,645 124,291 .... .... .... 4,860 128,351

LnD 312 51,t95 26.637 21.81. 73. 3.312 MU 53,381 .... 63.851 3.165 2,t88 3,451 1',528 116,110 .... .... .... 15,036 131,146

IlAGIOLI! 148 61.225 11.215 11,'82 4.189 74 .... 16.945 1.n9 18,444 3.236 .... 21,282 2,461 5' ,674 .... .... .... .... 59,614

HlICBBSUl 76 21.322 1.284 1.259 .... 1.&24 .... 6,196 .... 6.196 .... .... 1,354 8,186 18,m .... .... .... .... 18,419
KAIUnU BUCR 61 93,111 1.948 3.511 .... 1.928 .... 53 .... 53 3.661 .... 1.263 31 18,444 .... .... .... .... 11,444

IlAPLBVIBI 211 21.754 11.416 11.965 .... 2.m .... 65.n9 .... 65.129 1.387 1.m 2.553 57.817 141,911 .... .... .... .... 141.911
IlARUTn 215 25,867 7.766 7.767 22.184 1.IU 1.188 72,U2 1,"1 74,381 24.565 .... 11.326 4,144 144,318 .... .... .... 28,912 173,222

IlAYIARD 423 85.533 34,885 53.113 .... 319 21,415 117.126 .... 137.531 16.79. .... 27,m 29,721 264,122 .... .... .... 6,677 271,199
IiC GRUB 61 M28 315 351 .... 1.112 .... 1.'34 .... 1.934 457 .... 1,645 42.498 n,m .... .... .... .... 41,m
IiC GRIGOR 37. 87,512 41,396 42,745 1.567 6.655 915.... 129.131 22,U) 1.166.323. 55.211 1.359 9,161 42,941 1,226,961 .... .... .... .... 1,226,961

IlC lULU 115 17.249 2,m 3,445 .... 783 .... m,m 22,565 219 ,358 1.638 .... 14,439 9,051 248,626 .... .... 643 23.m 272,862

IlUDOILAIDS &6 18,629 17 .151 17,571 .... 875 .... 11.441 .... 11,441 2,177 .... 1.862 9,619 42,435 .... .... .... .... n,m
ItXDICIIB LAn 3U 418.515 113.823 119,575 .... 17,498 .... 16.125 1,41' 17 ,454 198 .... 1.781 22.167 178,557 .... .... .... .... 178,557

UIRK GROVE 122 26.296 7,338 7,294 .... 1.m .... 12,670 .... 12.671 2.882 .... 173 1,382 25,967 .... .... .... .... 25,967

IlBlDOn 166 134,267 43,418 47,738 .... 12,462 4.114 14,691 .... 18.808 .... 1.716 1,949 18,811 93,8e3 .... .... .. " .... 93,803

IlUrOR 186 37,237 13.192 12,512 .... 48 .... 16.864 .... 16,864 38.528 .... 5.394 7,911 73.247 .... .... 29."8 .... 182,241

KIDDU IIVBR 286 52,682 12,34' 11.541 .... 1,895 .... 27.346 .... 27,346 28.884 1,614 1,174 21,733 93,176 .... .... .... .... 93,176

IinSVILU 135 94,981 9,638 12.171 .... 5.156 .... 4,687 ..... 4.687 13.625 .... 1,548 2,126 41.112 .... .... .... .... 41,112

KILU 341 56.111 47.371 47.211 .... 356 .... 117,341 53.829 m,m 8.222 .... 6.569 23,612 247,139 .... .... .... 128,757 m,m
ItILLBRVILLB 181 22,568 211 184 .... 1. .... 2.715 .... 2.785 7.865 .... 756 28,586 41,186 .... .... 19,'" .... 59,106

ItILUILLB 157 42,977 3.174 3,m .... 3.928 .... 7.m 2,025 9.494 35' 33 1.651 1,211 24,913 .... ." . .... .... 24,913

ItILROI 312 41.111 44,131 44.699 7.873 2.m m.765 66.655 .... 536.42' 6.885 83 3,174 4.835 616,264 .... .... 21,783 .... 621,967

ULTOR! 217 54.'52 21.399 28.272 .... 2.371 .... 28,348 .... 28.348 .... .... 1.619 1,179 53,849 .... .... 16.eel .... 69 ,849

ItIlUISn 137 35.744 7,255 7.656 .... 2,11S .... 9.756 .... '.756 .... .... 361 1,188 28,778 .... .... .... .... 21,778
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CLASSrlICAfIOR or C!~'i REVnUlS (RECEIPTS I - 1993
GOVERRKERTAL lORDS

UVERUlS omR SOURCES
TAl TOTAL unREST ---- TRARS1US ---- Tom

TOTAL UVY LIcnsn UnRGOV- CRUGBS rms URilIGS ALL omR IUIR- GOVUR- mnm
POPU- fAUBLI COLLICT. SPECIAL UD nDERAL STAn LOCAL BRlKUUL loa AD 01 OTHn fOUL lImCIlG nm mfAL & Ofm
klli.Q!. UI CAPACITY --illL niBS ASSISSKlIfS PEUITS J!ill.L- GRAITS ' GRAlfS ..!!!!!!!!L J!!!illL romITS nnSfIIllTS RunUIS RBVUUIS BORROIUG SOURCIS JID.L JID.L J.Q.lli!L

II POPOLAnOI

Kmison CUY m 51,B15 11,509 18,351 551 3,355 .... 21,6U .... 21,m m .... 3,128 1,9B9 56,149 .... I'" .... ., .. 56,m
HUPAB 93 9.689 m 1,115 .... 181 .... 3,m .... 3,616 3.93. .... m 811 11.781 .... .... .... "'1 11.181
HORTOI 448 111,152 94,528 122,827 .... 334 146,714 113.142 .... 859,156 4,891 3,m 14,892 ,g,264 1,115,713 m.e•• .... 25.... m.m 2.843.351
HOnIY 459 266,187 55,561 59,361 6,922 6,943 m,m B3.693 1,". 766.112 25,B64 B,m 22.126 61.186 957,465 1.472.924 .... 41.... 66.158 2.53B,541
HORDOCK 279 115,717 2B,933 28,859 26,n8 I,m .... 64,914 .... 64,914 27,'22 .... 14,231 21,164 185.191 .... ., .. .... I'" 185,191
HUTLI 67 21,515 3,199 3,126 .... -2,855 .... 6,25B .... 6,258 .... .... 994 1,138 14,B71 .... • •• 1 .... , ... 14,871
mROA 56 34,152 3,857 3,362 .... .... ... , 2,111 , ... 2,111 159 .... 146 .... 5,174 .... "1' .... .... 5,m
IASSAO 79 28,618 6,9.1 6,B58 928 U9 .. ,. 8.22i .... 8,221 7,411 .... 784 6,541 31,281 a ••• .... .... .... 31,m
nLSOI 117 41,314 5,111 5,952 11,434 1,978 .... 7,641 .... 7,641 1,145 .... 798 2,562 34,582 .... .... .... .... n.m
IUSTRARD 215 BI,633 23,131 2t,182 594 833 .... 35,619 .... 35,619 28.138 .... 453 18,113 111,812 .... .... .... 1&9 181,912
lEVIS 391 117,519 24,416 24,444 .... 8,lS« .... 68,196 488 ",284 37,m 1,223 2,379 17,812 161,291 .... .... 84,151 181 245,632
In AUB1IU 365 n.689 16,751 16,731 17,&89 3,257 .... 43,274 14,639 57,913 1,118 m 6,164 14,155 118,228 .... .... 1,811 18,8'1 138,821
In GUItARY 367 124.221 15,186 71,m .... 8,137 .... . 31,m 2,161 33,856 23,482 515 959 45,411 182,683 .... .... 4,81" - .... 187,413
In ItAUU 227 83,474 36,538 51,254 .... 8,861 .... 35,253 .... 35,253 38,315 m 7,114 212,934 352.898 .... .... 5,818 .... 358,716
IEIItOIICI 32. 61,m ',4n ',287 G,728 3,181 .... 52,281 .... 52,281 331 .... 11,811 13,261 96,698 . .... .... .... 24,277 121,915
III TRUll 99 29,162 2,343 3,221 1,854 4,15. .... 3,132 .... 3,132 .... .... 244 . 4,881 16,582 .... .... 2,283 ,$" 18,m
IUfOLDBI 343 63,598 21,432 22,185 .... 365 .... 13,639 .... 73,639 31,639 139 641 12,211 m,818 .... .... 11,m .... 151,118
IULSVILLI 94 14,219 7,913 7,&64 .... 418 .... 23,292 .... 23,292 1,381 .... 216 414 33,485 .... .... 18,318 .... 51,715
IIItROD 7S 18,328 4,28' "'81 .... 1,781 .... 3,8U .... 3,881 .... .... 674 11 11,486 .... .... .... 157 11,163
10llCIlOSS 76 22,359 15,154 15,658 .... 27 .... 25,195 .... 25,195 .... .... 3,216 2,133 46,929 .... .... .... .... 4G,m
lOUD UDIOOD 214 45,'19 16,394 16,299 ',889 5,521 6,989 18,241 .... 25,231 .... .... 3,382 6,138 66,358 .... .... .... .... 66,358
10UROilI 2'2 14,331 19,925 24,754 ,,. 223 .... 56,398 .... 56,398 21,716 .... 9,214 13,348 125,643 .... .... 5,.8' 3,t01 133,m
10UDROP 279 58,916 23,841 fAlUD YO upon II TIIlI lOll fillS POBLlCAUOI
ODKSSA 151 21,431 5,231 5,516 .... 1,831 5,'" 51,e67 .... 56,167 11,e" .... 5,913 1,552 81,919 .... .... .... .... 81,919
ODU 95 27,749 8,189 11,199 .... 12 .... 18,197 793 19,591 6,326 .... 7,189 1,221 51,537 .... .... .... ., .. 51,537
OGBU 155 21,613 7,3'5 6,123 8,3" 136 .... 41,248 1,145 41,385 2,874 5,388 1,144 1,245 66,985 .... .... 16,528 .... 83,133
OUBln 218 35,133 33,357 38,m 4,229 212 .... 52,833 .... 52,833 12,215 m 3,644 23,634 127,348 .... .... .... .... 121,348
olLn 431 188,574 38,795 31,471 .... 118 225,369 127,169 .... 352,838 33,216 1.511 6,832 76,91' 511,931 .... .... 1M" m,911 m,m
ORIlSBt 152 39,218 14,683 15,212 .... 2,'" .... 15,585 .... 15,585 959 .... 229 ',819 43,974 .... .... .... .... 43,914
ORR 261 79,828 22,383 18,377 .... 68 .... 72,931 .... 72,938 7I,m .... 12,164 ",753 135.841 .... .... 21,527 .... 257,374
OSLO 363 117,188 53,575 52,168 119,734 2,318 124,566 112,144 1,143 227,853 29,329 115 2,719 • 28,995 463.251 .... .... .... .... 463,251
OSfRAlDU 278 75,517 42,921 41,916 741 541 .... 36,123 2,581 38,623 .... I,m 1,925 7,457 92.663 .... .... 6,590 .... 99,163
OffBRUIL 333 231,133 43,621 46,132 1,581 4,888 .... 22,394 .... 22,394 17,275 .... 5,612 8',285 192,976 .... .... .... .... 192,916
PALISADB 142 23,549 5,461 3,"6 558 " 954 14,216 2,155 17 ,315 21,m .... 2,262 5' ,889 1&4,268 .... .... 11,1" .... 114.268

PUSI 18t. 44,781 4,UB 4,519 .... 18 .... 1,171 .... 7,911 .... .... 571 221 12,390 .... .... .... .... 12,391
PlIIBBRfOI 236 51,m 31,546 31,115 .... 1,125 .... 26,145 868 27,185 14,532 217 4,162 53.195 131.151 74,951 .... .... 35,283 211,384
PURocr 486 94,162 17,319 17,14' 32,381 262 .... 83,945 .... 83,145 328 7t 12,729 7,211 153,272 .... .... .... 6,"8 155,212
PERLIY 129 38,136 8,841 9,'21 .... 135 .... 12,481 .... 12.487 1,919 .... 1,850 5,375 31.m .... .... .... .... 31.m

nURSOR 253 44,659 15.232 15,m .... 136 .... 31,838 .... 31,838 .... 158 4,141 6,267 58,491 .... .... .... .... 58,498

PILLAGIR 312 66,613 78,m 86,8n .... 3,159 35,997 54,381 .... 91,378 4,968 1.196 9,732 17,723 213,755 .... .... 16,115 22,848 252,681

rUB SPIlUGS 435 386,141 19,m 23,151 .... 55 .... 2,584 .... 2,584 .... 1.131 2,129 368 35,527 .... .... .... 37,581 73,188
PLUO 338 113,551 42,168 5',814 2M84 2,896 .... 16,261 .... 76,261 11 .... 7,166 34.141 284,416 .... .... .... 590 214,916
PLlASAIf LAU 126 51,125 11.565 11,m .... 3,784 .... 3,435 .... 3.435 6 .... m 2,715 21,184 .... .... .... 11.391 32.491

PLOKKU 275 86.453 64,183 &3,196 .... 324 37,976 88,817 .... 125,993 13,375 I,m 4.594 7,132 215,892 .... .... 5.191 2,808 223,692
PORUR 207 36,m 16,916 16,898 5,128 3,nl .... 45,531 .... 45,531 5,lBl .... 6,835 31,352 113.895 .... .... .... 5,212 119,111
PRIISB1IRG U9 153,362 37,293 19,118 ·2,138 11 .... '3,451 1,83' 94,191 14,m 32 14.926 4,919 149.949 .... .... .... .... m,m
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CLASSIlICAUOR or cUt RKVUUES IRRCEIPfSl - 1993
GOVERRKUnL runs

REVERUES mn SOURCES
TAl fOUL mERIST ._-. nmrm --.. fom

fOUL LUT LICEISES IUERGOV- CHARGES nm IAiIUGS ALL oun UfER- GOVEU- mnm
POPU- UUBU COLLECT. SPBcIAL- AID fEDERAL snn LOCAL IRillIIUL· rOI AD 01 OTHER fOTAL lImenG PRISE mUL i omR

1993 nns ASSESSIIUfS PBRllns Guns GUUS ' .-.llmL.llm!!!L J!.R!illL l.QYID! I1V1STKEUS UVUDES RnnUIS BORRon.G SOURCBS ~UIIDS ..1ID.L JQlli!L

SIAIVILLI 321 '9,897 13,254 13,314 2,082 2,815 .... 58,558 .... 58,558 922 .... 8,801 18,827 114,519 .... .... .... .... 114,519
!ACOIUB 318 72,557 61,382 53,149 781 624 .... 183,919 "'" 183,919 15,758 .... 25,271 5,615 287,715 .... .... .... .... 287,716
UK!RlCI 51 19,481 3,929 3,573 .... 1,993 .... 5,881 13,mll 19,892 .... .... 745 387 25,598 .... .... " .. .... 26,591
non 81 11,755 1,347 1,384 .... 525 .... 2,974 .... 2,974 5 .... 284 374 5,546 .... .... .... .... 5,m
mnol 175 39,981 14,694 14,m .... 3,764 .... 8,119 .... 8,119 .... .... 5,218 '-869 n,m .... .... .... .... H,m
nlBn 3 4,475 m 1,113 .... ...... .... l,8n .... 1,871 .... .... .... 2ee 3,174 .... .... ..,. .... 3,174
mSTRIU 181 53,ue 4,341 4,337 .... 2,814 .... 2,m .... 2,626 .... .... 337 1St 11,274 .... .... ,,-, . 11,214
fROHSOI 132 108,581 32,m 37,519 .... 171 .... 29,327 .... 29,327 2ee m 2,148 103 69,681 .... .... 11,m 11,1.8 91,.72
TUTU 69 15,364 4,954 5,265 .... 774 .... 11,189 11,189 5,856 .... .... &,158 29,242 .... .... .... .... 19,242
TOIBR 492 124,262 76,319 n,7U .... 13,587 22,549 465,965 277 ,13' 765,548 m,615 19 11,953 45,572 1,153,194 14,61. .... .... 65,851 1,134,m
TUIL 61 25,942 5,282 5,316 '1iI" 1,578 .... 1,915 .... 1,915 181 .... 82 4,751 13,723 .... .... .... .... 13,723
UOHKALD 87 21,713 7,815 6,126 .... l,m .... 13,511 .... 13,511 .... .... 342 1,'" 22 :383 .... .... .... .... 22,383
UOSU 121 21,85& - 2,529 2,811 .... 2,657 .... 4,765 .... 4,765 3,757 115 511 18 14,~U .... .... .... .... 14,m
YUULI n'lU 62 23,129 78' 761 .... 5,55' .... 228 .... 221 255 .... 1,884 391 9,261 .... .... .... .... 9,261
fill tAIBS 14& 54,392 1,117 m .... 1,193 .... 67,977 .... 47,977 292 .... 15,535 8,898 75,516. .... .... .... .... 75,516
UlDUIIOOD 279 72,176 23,465 2',m 174 1,142 .... 58,9oa .... 58,918 3,919 .... 2,851 13,766 111,228 .... .... 1.1" .... 112,228
UPSALA 371 134,465 24,654 29,981 .... 1,735 .... 63,548 .... &3,548 26,m .... 11,232 15,418 m,m .... .... .... 14,815 1&2,251
URBm: 71 17,795 l,8U 1,197 .... 1,619 .... 5,132 .... 5,132 5,785 .... .... .... 14,243 .... .... .... .... 14,m
UUCl 216 78,815 12,891 12,25' 3,lt2 3,145 .... 29,m .... 29,246 55. .... 3,32' 1,629 53,246 .... .... .... .... 53,246
VERGAS 284 82,821 15,662 15,413 .... 711 .... 129,355 237,871 361,226 7,318 .... 3,554 3,823 398,135 271,867 .... Mil 19,155 m,157
nRaOI CIIYn 333 78,672 49 ,838 51,223 13,148 676 .... 64,214 610 64,814 28,151 17 9,964 36,655 214,188 .... .... .... 5,766 m,m
nSf! 339 58,475 23,581 24,174 23,312 148 .... 81,972 .... 81,972 5,832 .... 5,981 15,801 157,119 .... .... 2,111 u,m 185,288
'lIlIlG 95 ',"3 2,'" 779 .... U .... 23,681 .... 23,681 2,112 .... 483 1,231 28,329 .... .... .... .. ... 28,319
lILL!RD 243 57,351 21,527 21,114 l,ill 1,458 .... 4&,37& .... 4&,376 27,393 .... 2,171 9,168 118,08' .... .... .... .... 118,881
VIUIG 8' 15,'14 4,527 4,431 .... 1,nl .... l1,m 1,358 12,m &,453 .... 868 19,159 45,379 .... .... .... .... 45,319
nRKOI 196 lU,m 17,212 19,524 714 4,416 .... 23,655 .... 23,655 11,"4 ne 5,665 24,m 91,147 .... .... .... .... H,m
nLDOU 243 61,311 15,m 27,"1 .... 55 499 59.214 8 ",721 &,659 .... l,m 13,512 118,352 .... .... 2,.11 l,eel 121,352
nuns 82 ',777 3,392 3,777 .... 771 .... 29,534 3U 29,918 4,194 .... 983 4,&23 44,266 .... .... .... 15,m 51,215
nUII!ll 171 31,199 13.213 13.168 .... 2,31& .... 31,541 .... 31,547 .... .... 2,442 4,7" 54,782 .... .... .... .... 54,782
nlD1 112 19,814 11,818 11,m .... 3,911 .... 14,313 .... 14,303 6,223 .... 153 5,656 41,726 I'" .... .... .... 41,726
nRn 138 55,898 9,145 18,146 .... 1,561 .... 14,121 .... 14,121 5.0 .... 2,693 •. 8,566 37 ,586 .... .... .... 18e 37,766
IUSOI 284 37 ,275 38,991 29,238 G8 2,245 .... 27,3e. .... 27 ,300 , ... .... 7,351 7,457 73,m .... .... .... .... 73,658
nUBUI 388 83,251 33,492 43,842 .... 2,181 U,aa8 48,745 1,25& '1,881 ',451 .... 788 74,782 222,924 .... .... .... 6,581 119,414
lUDELL 1505 43,273 21,944 21,745 .... 349 .... 44,819 .... 44,819 12,843 .... &,m 7,313 '2,560 .... .... .... .... '2,560
nSf 01101 82 14,892 2,581 2,933 .... l,lea "'1 2,932 .... 2,932 2,&96 .... 57 118 ',736 .... .... .... .... ',736
nSfPORf 43 6,736 m 551 1,676 760 .... 2,167 .... 2,167 113 .... 311 m 6,e54 ", .. .... .... .... 6,854
IBALlI 87 14,421 8,336 8,195 .... 21 .... 13,248 ." . 13,248 5,796 .... m 3,143 3e,861 .... .... .... .... 31,861
IILDER 75 19,571 3,92' 3.'73 .... 2,213 .... 12,105 .... 12,115 .... 158 581 2,357 21,378 .... .... .... .... 21,378
IILLIAIiS 215 41,235 16,912 15,516 ',729 .... .... 29,m .... 29,456 1,694 .... 2,587 95,977 156,179 .... .... 1,498 n,m 231,174
IILLOI RIVER 291 82,663 11,833 11,5'8 .... 2,833 .... 29,679 .... 29,679 13,861 .... 3,323 2,758 62,162 .... .... .... .... 52,162
IILHon 351 n,415 23,82; 23,m .... 185 .... 56,187 .... 56,181 36,756 1,192 5,519 35,484 158,785 .... ••• 1 11,0" 17,m 186.335
IItTOI 176 62,115 4,178 4,1&3 .... 4,971 .... 25 .... 26 .... .... 2,m85 2,677 13,922 .... .... .... .... 13,921
IIIGU 163 53,255 12,444 12,819 3,635 .... 1,165 53,114 .... 54,179 8,475 1,511 8,415 22,372 111,415 .... .... .... .... 111,415
IlIfO. 161 23,517 9,41' 9,824 144 171 .... 28,244 14,125 42,369 4,368 .... m 13,686 71,127 .... "'" 5,625 .... 75,652
lOLl LUg 32 ',991 322 313 .... 151 .... 3,895 1,381 5,276 18,265 .... 271 27 ,276 51,541 .... .... 15,eee .... ",541
10LVBUOI 151 42,972 17,888 17,143 .... 2,181 ., .. 27 I 762 .... 27,762 17,519 .... 4,369 7,771 76,674 .... .... ".1 • .... 16,m
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CLASSUICmOI 01 CIfY RBVKlUBS (RECEIPTS I - 1993
GOVmllUUL 10IDS

nvuUES ann SOURCES
TAX TOTAL nunST ---- TRAftSmS ---- rom

fonL LnT LIcnSES nURGOV- CIIARGES nus UUUGS ALL onn nrn- Govnl- RmBUES
POPU- nUBLI COLLlcr. SPICIAL AID UDERAL snn LOCAL nlllUUL lOR All 01 onn rOUL nRUCIIG PRISE mrAL i onn

1993 nns Asnssllurs l!lli.!L GUlfS GlUTS .- -!mIL RnUUES J!lliill....mmn nnsnurs mnuBS UVUUES~ SOURCES -l!!.!l.L-~ SOURCES

lOaD un m 71,271 27,587 27,511 ... , 845 .... m,882 .... m,882 24,688 75 11,161 52,844 229,931 .... , .. , .... 15,624 m,m
'OOOLUO .84 I,U2,ne 133,95' 133,m .... I,m 3,745 u,·m 4,551 u,en 1,811 2,951 I,m 6,652 197,461 .... .... .... .... 197,461
lOOOSTOCI 152 24,143 12,1" 18,933 .... 1,534 .... 31,161 1,125 31,186 5,151 357 2,285 3,191 54,735 .... .". .... 4,506 59,235
IRIISIlALL 313 143,25t a,IS5 19,22' .... 1,216 UI 13.81. 60. 14,81' 9,582 , ... 4,181 4,388 113,393 .... 6,182 .... 5,149 m,m
nIGHT 143 2S,UI 15,366 15,n9 .... 2,186 .... 1,733 .... 1,733 8,885 .... .... 6,822 41,m .... .... .... .... 48,m
'UOll 493 91,383 36,733 37,165 11,119 -I,m .... 231,592 4,511 236,892 41,m m 8,992 9,519 346,39. .... .... .... 181,303 m,m
ZIIfPLI 6. 11,591 8,274 8,1§6 .... 18 .... 4,118 .... 4,118 1,411 .... 311 .... 14,133 .... .... .... _.p" H,m
IUIiBRO rALLS 242 .6,551 11,581 11,411 .... 5,41' .... 32,116 .... 32,116 29,861 m 3,166 23,131 114,411 ..... .... .... 112 185,m

TonL 83,246 1,862,612 1,911,296 6,156,S65 1,369,511 3,633,931 1,699,836 45,491,912 12,461 2,884,152
27,611,969 8,151,118 115,585 16,211,416 23,691,858 m,118 5,382,m ',256,164 1,181,468 56,166,151

GIlUO fOUL 425,982 54,191,343 U,631,654 14,331,nl 1,517,581 21,445,153 ',194,882 m,925,69~ 2,325,581 23,322,168
m,512,837 63,339,245 3,m,426 91,321,844 113,168,911 1,451,122 23,512,311 99,122,581 11,m,581 386,m,131
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ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
ADA 3,167 14,498 53,846 ·... 50,524 • •• ·0 ·... ·... 122,035
ADAMS ·... ·... 308 ·... ·... ·... · ... 31,063 31,371
ADRIAN ·... 22,884 36,427 ·... 15,924 ·... · ... ·... 75,235
AITKIN • •• CD 14,606 30,383 • CD •• 83,083 ·... ·... 327,855 455,927
ALBANY ·... 31,094 27,920 • •• CD 58,739 ·... 43,389 31,788 192,930
~LBERTA • •• CD CD ••• ·... CD • CD • CD ••• ·... · ... 2,773 2,773
ALBERTVILLE 3,663 12,815 560,782 ·... 16,994 ·... ·... ·... 594,254
ALDEN 13,414 1,636 7,909 CD •• CD ·... ·... · ... ·... 22,959
ALPHA 2,221 4,932 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 7,153
ALTURA 2,594 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... · ... 2,594
ALVARADO • •• CD

144,400 17,515 ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,075 167,990
AMBOY 62,544 29,225 89,987 ·... ·... · ... ·... 576 182,332
ANNANDALE 16,128 95,000 46,454 ·... 2,539 ·... · ... 43,759 203,880
ARCO ·... 4,444 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,444
ARGYLE 12,060 4,823 389,911 CD ••• 7,826 ·... ·... 540 415,160
ARLINGTON 1,518 8,620 334,360 ·... 17,490 · ...... · ... 55,442 417,430
ASHBY ·... 40,000 ·... • CD ••

28,500 • 1ft. •• ·... · ... 68,500
ASKOV 1,105 7,174 2,134 · ... 2,996 · ... · ... · ... 13,409
ATWATER 1,172 3,576 9,807 ·... 3,753 ·... ·... ·... 18,308
AUDUBON 13,070 11,216 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 24,286
AURORA 107,680 175,122 47,208 ·... ·... ·... 384,185 206,957 921,152
AVOCA 1,717 ·... ·... ·... 7,284 ·... ·... ·... 9,001
AVON 28,942 54,817 6,858 ·... 868 ·... ·... 1,059,338 1,150,823
BABBITT 23,900 48,403 61,693 ·... 1,726 325,356 461,078
BACKUS 683 19,423 ·... ·... ·... 4,451 ·... 2,663 27,220
BADGER ·... ·... 18,928 · ... 11,360 · ... · ... 182,218 212,506
BAGLEY 8,138 16,967 10,273' ·... 774 · ... · ... 1,097 37,249
BALATON ~ 2,568 30,612 36,897 315,246 385,323·... · ... eo •• o •••

BARNESVILLE ·... 31,321 120,910 · ... 7,892 · ... · ... 35,341 195,464
BARNUM 6,578 ·... 13,280 ·... 4,302 ·... 247,945 21,645 293,750
BARRETT ·... ·... 9,772 ·... 2,065 · ... · ... ·... 11,837
BASS BROOK 2,916 34,686 173,776 ·... 596 ·... · ... 433 212,407
BATTLE LAKE 2,739 5,536 3,266 ·... 2,872 129 · ... ·... 14,542
BAUDETTE ·... 3,598 2,481 ·... 2,189 ·... · ... 1,500 9,768
BEARDSLEY • 0 ••

2,899 3,350 · ... ·... ·... · ... · ... 6,249
BEAVER BAY ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... · ... · ... 59,570 59,570



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
BEAVER CREEK ·... 3,000 2,057 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 5,057
BECKER 112,599 50,979 159,403 ·... 4,086,229 · ... 1,164,725 33,778 5,607,713
BELGRADE 1,281 22,823 2,503 ·... 1,361 ·... ·... ·... 27,968
BELLECHESTER ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,500 ·... 23,859 ·... 25,359
BELLINGHAM ·... 33,000 40,546 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 73,546
BELVIEW 7'60 11,063 13,472 ·... ·... ·... 30,209' ·... 55,504
BENA 534 ·... 346 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 880
BERTHA 55,708 3,500 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,000 64,208
BETHEL ·... 15,242 ·... eo 0 •• 1,780 ·... 24,339 ·... 41,361
BIG FALLS 19,300 ·... ·... ·... 8,827 ·... ,' .... 3,590 31,717
BIGELOW ·... 9,359 2,999 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 12,358
BIGFORK 187 106,680 25,752 ·... 18,846 461,513 f>38 1,496 615,112
BINGHAM LAKE ·... 1,472 ·... ·... ·... • •• 0 · ... ·... 1,472
BIRCHWOOD ·... ·... ·... ·... 142 ·... ·... ·... 142
BIRD ISLAND • Cl •• 29,489 8,935 ·... 336 ·... 960 ·... 39,720
BIWABIK 31,751 6,387 32,405 ·... 1,007 ·... 182,488 93,966 348,004

~ BLACKDUCK 54,944 ·... ·... ·... 39,73.4 ·... ·... ·... 94,678
v. BLOMKEST 7,293 5,35:J 12,645·... · ... · ... · ... ·... ·...

BLOOMING PRAIRIE 8,697 22,189 84,739 · ... 17,770 ·... ·... ·... 133,395
BLUFFTON 1,296 2,644 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 3,940
BOVEY 5,000 11,425 4,245 ·... 1,079 ·... 12,614 ·... 34,363
BOWLUS ·... 1,314 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,314
BOYD 782 5,000 • •• 0 o ••• ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,782
BRAHAM 8,295 189,140 17,868 ·... ·... • • c:.• 84,893 162,159 462,355
BRANCH ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 600,302 600,302
BRANDON 1,980 15,417 19,340 ·... 9,367 ·... · ... 18,290 64,394
BREEZY POINT 2,704 2,515 131,859 ·... ·... ·... • •• e ·... 137,078
BREWSTER . ·... 3,364 14,937 ·... 1,035 ·... • •• 0 ·... 19,336
BROOK> PARK 1,685 1,173 ·... 4,473 1,564 ·... · ... ·... 8,895
BROOKS ·... ·... 634 ·... 3,802 ·... · ... · ... 4,436
BROOTEN 2,980 28,621 6,309 ·... 13,815 ·... · ... ·... 51,725
BR.OWERVILLE 1,520 7,268 ·... CIt ••• 2,296 ·... 446 ·... 11,530
BIl8WY.§ VALLEY 1,817 9,172 42,139 ·... 4,928 · ... · ... ·... 58,056
BROWNSDALE o 0· •• 13,265 ·... ·... · ... ·... 244,615 ·... 257,880
BROWNSVILLE 1,075 9,116 6,573 ·... · ... ·... · ... · ... 16,764
BROWNTON 12,010 11,078 37,836 ·... 26,507 ·... ·... · ... 87,431



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE &: ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
BRUNO ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 44,952 · ... 44,952

BUHL 3,572 7,481 21,531 ·... 6,018 ·... ·... 95,169 134,437

BUTTERFIELD ·... ·... ·... o ••• 104,187 ·... · ... 3,232 108,019

BYRON 4,460 1,224 60,952 ·... 4,414 ·... ·... 220,199 291,309

CALLAWAY ·... 459 ·... ·... 478 ·... 38,452 23,716 63,105

CALUMET 4,953 2,291 52,911 ·... 2,617 ·... • • 0·. ·... 62,838

CAMPBELL ·... 31,459 1,715 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 33,174

CANBY 2,360 37,843 2,399 ·... 32,817 963 ·... 160,990 237,432

CANTON 431 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,150 ·... 13,181

CARLOS 421 45,856 ·... ·... 849 ·... · ... ·... .- 47,126

CARLTON 2,517 29,614 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 32,191

CARVER 6,613 154,366 ·... ·... 16,933 ·... 11;348 1,445 190,705

CASS LAKE 4,398 970 5,265 ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,558 15,191

CENTER CITY ·... 37,043 41,305 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 78,348

CENTERVILLE 59,376 19,649 608,361 ·... 5,857 ·... 111,040 6,891 811,186

CEYLON ·... ·... ·... .. ... ·... ·... · ... 51,531 51,531

CHANDLER ·... 7,767 5,034 ·... ·... ·... ·... 110,273 123,074

CHATFIELD 63,978 82,456 37,948 ·... 268,427 · ... · ... ·... 452,809

CHISAGO CITY 19,372 10,517 141,097 • • 0 •
281,768 ·... 134,737 · ... 587,491

CHOKIO · ... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 1,502 1,502

CLARA CITY 39,764 8,715 56,512 ·... 11,091 ·... · ... ·... 116,082

CLAREMONT 2,822 78,032 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 80,854

CLARISSA 32,936 ·... 31,468 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 64;404

CLARKFIELD 15,999 3,456 121,505 ·... 7,349 ·... · ... ·... 148,309

CLARKS GROVE 21,518 ·... 42,306 ·... 701 ·... · ... · ... 64,525

CLEAR LAKE ·... 13,194 ·... ·... 5,861 ·... 19,505 ·... 38,560

CLEARBROOK 1,109 11,079 ·... ·... 17,800 · ... ·... · ... 29,988

CLEARWATER · ... 12,112 57,086 191 69,469 · ... · ... 894 139,752

CLEMENTS 8,034 7,882 5,526 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 21,442

CLEVELAND 353 35,706 7,455 ·... · ... ·... · ... ·... 43,514

CLIMAX ·... 3,713 · ... ·... ·... ·... · ... 11,243 14,956

CLINTON 23,575 6,360 84,272 ·... ·... · ... 56,811 ·... 171,018

COATES 638 ·... ·... ·... 425 ·... · ... · ... 1,063

COKATO · ... 199,773 216,479 ·... 2,858 · ... ·... 18,230 437,340

'COLD SPRING 814 36,759 25,000. · ... 14,912 ·... · ... · ... 77,485

COLERAINE 10,794 15,288 ·... · ... 73,423 ·... 5,132 ·... 104,637
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COLOGNE ·... 45,782 88,960 ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... 134,742
COMFREY ·... 19,276 172,970 ·... 20,952 ·... ·... ·... 213,198
CONGER ·... 1,915 18,039 ·... 383 ·... ·... ·... 20,337
COOK ·... 16,417 1,963 ·... 143,888 20,213 26,556 50,000 259,037
COSMOS 17,827 18,171 15,348 ·... 2,969 ·... ·... ·... 54,315
COTTONWOOD 12,450 28,386 17,346 o ••• 13,896 ·... ·... 2,749 74,827
COURTLAND 3,464 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 6,793 10,257
CROMWELL ·... 11,725 ·... • • e • ·... ·... 144,002 ·... 155,727
CROSBY 740,579 16,833 468 · ... 88,927 ·... · ... 3,749 850,556
CROSSLAKE 28,789 100,221 7,711 ·... 2,795 ·... · ... 634 140,150
CURRIE ·... 2,492 79,415 ·... 1,864 ·... · ... ·... 83,771
CUYUNA ·... 26,148 23,293 ·... ·... o ••• ·... · ... 49,441
CYRUS 7,551 ·... 5,197 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,748
DALTON ·... 1,429 ·... ·... 3,356 ·... ·... ·... .4,785
DANUBE 856 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·. ., . 5,000 5,856
DANVERS 1,406 919 ·... ·... ·.... ·... ·... ·... 2,325

~
DARFUR · .. ~ .... ·... 11,593 • •• 0

10,038 ·... · ... 1,519 23,150
....,J DASSEL 11,251 134,711 33,064 · ... 3,550 ·... ·... 5,600 188,176

DAWSON 242 14,226 27,154 ·.. " 2,993 ·... ·... · ... 44,615
DEER CREEK ·... ·... 3,685 ·... 12,654 ·... · ... ·... 16,339
DEER RIVER ·... 49,070 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 49,804 98,874
DEERWOOD ·... 19,296 3,716 ·... 6,618 ·... ·... 4,619 34,249
DELAVAN 957 ·... 6,923 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 7,880
DELHI· o ••• ·... 4,500 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,500
DELLWOOD 495 ·... 6,754 ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... 7,249
DENNISON ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,370 ·... 13,789 ·... 20,159
DENT · ... 12,654 13,767 ·... 1,101 ·... ·... ·... 27,522
DEXTER I ·... 11,997 3,955 ·... ·... ·... ·... 109,206 125,158
DODGE CENTER 4,666 22,522 221,400 ·... 5,338 981,031 · ... 17,000 1,251,957
DOVER 19,158 50,931 ·... ·... 2,631 ·... · ... ·... 72,720
DOVRAY 373 3,652 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,025

DUMONT ·... 575 2,876 ·... ·... • •• 4:1 ·... • 0 ••
3,451

DUNDAS ·... ·... 1,975 o •• 0 181,057 · ... ·... • •• 0
183,032

DUNDEE 5,603 5,774 14,835 o ••• 909 · ... ·... ·... 27,121
EAGLE BEND 2,535 9,717 50,997 ·... 2,014 · ... · ... ·... 65,263
EAGLE· LAKE 805 14,928 193,787 ·... 14,247 ·... · ... ·... 223,767
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EAST GULL LAKE 3,695 560 25,410 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 29,665
EASTON 106 6,750 2,185 ·... 4,725 ·... ·... 8,500 22,266
ECHO 3,608 4,763 16,984 ·... 3,278 · ... ·... ·... 28,633
EDEN VALLEY 7,342 28,743 4,522 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 40,607
EDGERTON ·... 14,839 20,895 ·... 2,769 ·... ·... 10,828 - 49,331
EFFIE ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,655 ·... ·... ·... 1,655
EITZEN 235 ·... 12,228 ·... 3,855 ·... ·... ·... 16,318
ELBA 152 ·... 2,129 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 2,281
ELBOW LAKE ·... ·... 8,175 ·... 147,701 ·... ·... ·... 155,876
ELGIN .. . .. ·... 59,392 ·... 2,274 ·... ·... ·... 61,666
ELIZABETH ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,804 ·... ·... ·... 6,804
ELKO 2,000

• • 0 • ·... ·... 5,204 · ... · ... ·... 7,204
ELKTON ·... ·... ·... ·... 13,768 ·... ·... ·... 13,768
ELLENDALE o ••• 3,842 11,592 ·... 616 ·... ·... 8,666 24,716
ELLSWORTH 7,932 5,420 2,121 ·... o ••• ·... ·... ·... 15,473
ELMORE 2,145 1,875 54,015 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 58,035
ELROSA ·... ·... 2,976 ·... 10,858 · ... ·... · ... 13,834

. ELYSIAN 1,846 11,656 593,198. ·... 5,451 ·... ·... 4,441 616,592
EMILY 128 128,961 ·... ·... 1,318 ·... · ... 225 130,632
EMMONS ·... ·... 3,864 ·... 23,907 · ... ·... ·... 27,771
ERSKINE 1,328 3,038 295,841 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 300,207
EVAN 5,425 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... ·... 5,425
EVANSVILLE ·... 10,132 4,050 ·... 6,370 ·... ·... · ... 20,552
EXCELSIOR 6,764 4,615 18,675 ·... 11,077 • ~. ,0 • • • 0 • 5,511 46,642
EYOTA 2,282 77,538 10,562 ·... 37,995 ·... ·... · ... 128,377
FAIRFAX 9,962 94,368 403,036 ·... 89,733 · ... ·... 65,000 662,099
FARWELL ·... 842 ·... ·... 3,517 · ... ·... ·... 4,359
FELTON .. ·... ·... 1,465 ·... ·... · ... 1,465·... ·...
FERTILE ·... 41,341 16,575 ·... ·... • • 0 • ·... 72,841 130,757
FIFTY LAKES 15,505 11,087 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... 26,592
FINLAYSON ·... 5,934 845,319 ·... ·... ·... ·... o ••• 851,253
FISHER 20,750 12,161 400 ·... ·... · ... ·... · ... 33,311
FLENSBURG ·... ·... 18,749 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 18,749
FLOODWOOD 27,371 16,790 10,728 ·... ·... ·... 1,525 • • 0 • 56,414
FOLEY 188,796 25,934 84,831 ·... 8,409 · ... 40,867 .6,391 355,228
FORADA 487 19,973 ·... ·... 999 · ... ·... o ••• 21,459
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FORESTON • • 0 • ·... 4,954 ·... 2,779 ·... · ... ·... 7,733
FORT RIPLEY ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,149 ·... ·... 1,200 3,349
FOSSTON ·... 15,236 97,898 ·... ·... ·... ·... 0' ••• 113,134
FOUNTAIN 995 13,650 12,403 ·... 5,152 ·... ·... 358,165 390,365
FOXHOME ·... 5,386 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,386
FRANKLIN [RENV] 1,601 4,464 14,616 ·... 10,889 ·... ·... ·... 31,570
FRANKLIN [ST L] · ... ·... 24,855 ·... · ... ·... ·... ·... 24,855
FRAZEE 7,191 55,999 1,097 ·... 44,371 ·... ·... ·... 108,658
FREEBORN 6,348 3,754 ·... ·... 628 · .... · ... • • lilt • 10,730
FREEPORT ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,500 1,500
FROST ·... 3,764 28,361 ·... 31,607 ·... ·... • • 0 .• 63,732
FULDA 127,226 14,788 38,142 ·... ·... ·... ·... 63,932 244,088
GARFIELD 2,773 14,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 272,861 34,839 324,473
GARRISON 14,162 32,015 9,850 ·... ·... ·... 23,022 ·... 79,049
GARVIN ·... 9,255 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 34,024 43,279
GARY ·... 293 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 293

~ GAYLORD 10,605 6,339 21,315 ·... 61,274 ·... 683,961 40,213 823,707
\0

GENEVA 38,667 • • o' • · ... ·... 2,000 ·... ·... · ... 40,667
GEORGETOWN 2,784 ·... 597 356 ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,737
GHENT ·... 70,942 18,433 ·... 447 ·... ·... • •• CD

89,822
GIBBON 11,968 18,919 194,313 ·... 11,388 ·... ·... ·... 236,588
GILBERT 773,468 19,003 5,324 ·... 15,616 ·... · ... ·... 813,411
GILMAN ·... ·... ·... 700 16,202 ·... ·... ..... 16,902
GLENvtLLE 2,352 874 ... . . ·... ·... ·... 19,384 ·... 22,610
GLYNDON 54,713 87,464 58,397

.- 110,887 311,461·... ·... ·... ·...
GOOD THUNDER 685 2,564 500 ·... 487 ·... ·... 35,170 39,406
GOODHUE 3,001 ·15,488 96,042 ·... 1,156 ·... ·... ·... 115,687
GOODRIDGE'. ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 140,680 330 141,010
G~c:EYILLE 34,613 14,845 19,658 ·... 6,303 ·... 9,055 · ... 84,474
GRANADA ·... 6,822 ·... ·... ·... • •• 0 ·... ·... 6,822

G~lJl1/MARAIS ·... 269,685 49,758 ·... 2,757 ·... 40,374 ·... 362,574
GRAND MEADOW ·... 44,747 77,713 • •• 0

1,152 ·... • •• 0
58,656 182,268

GREEN ..ISLE 1,752 4,915 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,667

G~~~.f'JI3~$1I 5,345 186,108 35,190 ·... 11,830 ·... ·... ·... 238,473
GREENFIELD • •.. 0 • ·... 218,904 .. ... ·... ·... ·... · .. .- 218,904
GREENWALD ·... ·... 34,674 ·... • • It • ·... ·... ·... 34,674
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GREY EAGLE ·... 6,906 63,770 ·... 12,810 · ... ·... ·... 83,486
GROVE CITY ·... 31,154 31,641· ·... ·... ·... ·... 86,578 149,373
GRYGLA ·... 6,084 7,066 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 13,150
GULLY ·... ·... ·... ' .... ·... ·... ·... 1,649 1,649
HACKENSACK ·... ·... 40,823 ·... 13,608 ·... ·... ·... 54,431
HADLEY 4,544 .. .. · ... ·... 1,560 ·... ·... ·... 6,104
HALLOCK 1,054 ·... 136,706 ·... 4,317 ·... · ... ·... 142,077
HAMBURG 16,032 80,591 90,349 ·... 29,190 • •• 4) ·... ·... 216,162
HAMPTON 971 7,583 ·... ·... 5,161 ·... ·... ·... 13,715
HANCOCK ·... 6,628 ·... ·... 2,610 ·... 332,070 2,000 343,308
HANLEY FALLS ·... 47,754 ·... ·... ·.. ., ·... ·. ., . ·... 47,754
HANOVER 5,854 40,499 28,889 ·... 1,305 ·... ·... ·... 76,547
HANSKA ·... ·... 30,108 ·... 27,137 ·... ·... ·... 57,245
HARDING ·... ·... ·... ·... 8,494 · ... ·... ·... 8,494
HARDWICK 7,790 ·... · ... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 7,790
HARMONY 2,503 8,669 115,332 ·... 3,013 ·... 1,162,131 93,465 1,385,113

VI HARRIS ·... 23,373 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 23,373
0

HARTLAND 521 30,876 ·... · ... ·... · ... ·... · ... 31,397
HAWLEY 12,541 14,421 253,853 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 280,815
HAYFIELD 2,583 1,500 35,115 ·... ·... ·... o ••• 22,920 62,118
HAYWARD 4,256 3,805 40,442 ·'... 2,876 ·... ·... ·... 51,379
HECTOR 6,532 112,214 173,010 ·... 17,768 ·... 99,480 1,083 410,087
HENDERSON ·... 12,487 11,925 1,850 7,797 ·... 62,675 17,703 114,437
HENDRICKS ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,638

'. · ... ·... 5,638
HENDRUM ·... 5,113 54,695 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 59,808
HENNING 2,471 27,337 ·... ·... 1,099 ·... ·... 4,463 35,370

HERMAN 3,127 127,981 1,278 ·... 1,332 71,735 · ... ·... 205,453

HERON LAKE 1,355 26,168 7,518 ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... 35,041

HEWITT 21,610 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 83,715 · ... 105,325

HILL CITY 4,453 7,972 2,456 ·... · ... ·... ·... G ••• 14,881

HILLS 28,069 43,429 21,875 ·... 13,420 ·... · ... · ... 106,793

HILLTOP 8,071 ·... 701 ·... ·... · ... · ... · ... 8,772

HINCKLEY ·... 2,335 ·... ·... 27,472 · ... 408,730 17,138 455,675

HITTERDAL ·... 3,604 34,190 ·... · ... ·... 24,901 ·... 62,695

HOFFMAN 18,234 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 18,234

HOKAH 1,303 37,272 9,568 ·... 10,390 ·... ·... ·... 58,533
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HOLDINGFORD 1,667 11,507 13,619 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 26,793
HOLLAND ·... 5,327 ·... • $ •• ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,327
HOLLANDALE • •• 0 7,460 15,200 ·... 2,544 ·... ·... ·... 25,204
HOUSTON 27,251 85,223 113,127 ·... 20,174 ·... ·... 22,667 268,442
HOWARD LAKE ·... 130,081 73,925 ·... 9,612 ·... 25,313 4,301 243,232
HOYT LAKES ·... 5,664 ·... ·... ·... ·... 350,525 18,781 374,970
IHLEN 9,161 1,970 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 11,131
IRONTON CD ••• ·... 7,149 ·... 888 ·... ·... 850 8,887
ISLE ·... 28,398 48,238 ·... ·... 286 · ... 13,009 89,931
IVANHOE ·... 3,876 275,382 ·... 3,243 ·... ·... ·... 282,501
JANESVILLE 4,780 3,104 260,162 · ... 141,443 ·... ·... 50,264 459,753
JASPER ·... ·... 12,934 ·... ·... · ... ·... 21,093 34,027
JEFFERS ·... 10,237 117,872 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 128,109
KANDIYOHI 15,468 4,871 12,598 o ••• ·... ·... 82,195 ·... 115,132
KARLSTAD ·... 4,862 · ... ·... 7,169 ·... ·... 5,374 17,405
KASOTA 3,922 23,149 2,181 ·... 1,379 ·... ·... ·... 30,631

Vl KEEWATIN 11,723 66,825 280,899 ·... 12,601 · ... ·... ·... 372,048
~ KELLIHER 30,828 632 31,460·... ·... · ... ·... ·... · ...

KELLOGG 1,060 4,350 ·... ·... ·... ·... 35,476 ·... 40,886
KENNEDY 146,183 2,113 11,725 • I!' •• ·... ·... ·... · ... 160,021
KENSINGTON ·... 448 ·... ·... ·... · ... · ... · ... 448
KENYON 7,250 49,974 13,206 ·... 8,649 ·... 8,016 7,397 94,492
KERKHOVEN 28,317 ·... 13,271 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 41,588
KET'1'.LE RIVER 3,235 7,737 5,594 ·... ·... . . ·... ·... 16,566
KIESTER ·... 1,728 8,104 ·... 139 ·... ·... ·... 9,971

. KILKENNY ·... 59,520 22,700 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 82,220
KIMBALL 260 995 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... ·... 1,255
KINGSTON' . • •• <t ·... ·... ·... 4,361 ·... ·... ·... 4,361
KINNEY ·... ·... 23,483 ·... ·... · ... ·... · ... 23,483
LAPRAIRIE 500 ·... • 0 •• · ... 1,050 · ... 370,103 156,779 528,432
LAFAYETTE 17,698 1,525 58,708 ·... 144,478 · ... ·... 510 222,919
LAKE BENTON 1,422 3,361 31,078 ·... • 0 •• ·... ·... ·... 35,861
LAKE BRONSON ·... ·... ·... ·... 8,115 ·... • •• 0 · ... 8,115
LAKE CRYSTAL 2,488 70,325 1,774 ·... 26,027 ·... ·... 173,002 273,616
LAKE PARK ·... 22,911 ·... ·... 4,526 · ... ·... 617 28,054
LAKE SHORE 3,820 ·... 96,770 ·... 7,623 · ... ·... 2,295 110,508
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LAKE ST CRX BCH 1,785 ·... 1,809 ·... 1,027 ·... 317,091 ·... 321,712

LAKE WILSON 2,236 40,260 138,138 ·... 11,060 ·... ·... ·... 191,694

LAKEFIELD 59,056 34,031 159,805 · ... 6,958 ·... 112,587 ·... 372,437

LAKELAND ·... Si ••• ·... · ... ·... ·... 113,057 ·... 113,057

LAMBERTON 19,990 7,768 5,873 ·... 3,918 ·... ·... 42,273 79,822

LANESBORO 1,364 15,634 45,761 ·... 38,522 ·... ·... 82,833 f84,114

LAPORTE 1,792 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,792

LASTRUP ·... ·... 48,134 · ... ·... · ... ·... ·... 48,134

LE CENTER 294,023 9,881 444,238 ·... 700 ·... ·... ·... 748,842

LENGBY ·... ·... ·... ·... 18,575 · ... . .... · . .. -- 18,575

LEONIDAS ·... 450 55,230 · ... 2,208 ·... ·... ·... 57,888

LEROY ·... 24,261 70,666 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 94,927

LESTER PRAIRIE 1,463 18,145 8,635 ·... 18,621 ·... ·... ·... 46,864

LEWISTON 7,027. 19,470 35,725 · ... 21,996 ·... ·... ·... 84,218

LEWISVILLE 911 ·... 8,180 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 9,091

LEXINGTON 1;006,964 121,602 350,391 ·... 13,779 ·... · ... ·... 1,492,736

LINDSTROM 2,102 17,713 85,918 · ... 61,859 ·... 19,885 25,407 212,884

LISMORE 01 ••• 1,310 7,451 ·... · ... · ... · ... · ... 8,761

LITTLEFORK ·... 38,698 22,496 ·... · ... ·... · ... ·... 61,194

LONG LAKE 35,565 25,335 29,207 · ... 20,779 ·... ·... ·... 110,886

LONGVILLE ·... 5,049 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,000 7,049

LONSDALE ·... 4,912 32,463 ·... 5,045 ·... ·... ·... 42,420

LORETTO ·... .. . . 165,526 · ... 19,200 ·... · ... ·... 184,726

LOWRY ·... 40,818 478 · ... 15,745 • t _0 • · ... · ... 57,041

LUCAN 2,165 5,699 3,540 ·... 16,828 ·... • •• 0 ·... 28,232

LYLE 67,985 7,293 6,120 ·... · ... ·... 369,656 ·... 451,054

LYND 2,139 300 ·... • •• G ·... ·... · ... · ... 2,439

MABEL 2,139 37,149 27,497 ·... 19,454 ·... ·... • • 0 •
86,239

MADELIA 2,322 95,291 148,817 ·... 4,951 ·... ·... 81,018 332,399

MADISON 2,978 104,226 ·... ·... 6,383 · ... ·... · . ~ . 113,587

MADISON LAKE 704 14,035 21,038 ·... 1,892 ·... 40,376 ·... 78,045

MAHNOMEN .. .. 62,590 857,869 ·... · ... ·... ·... 188,568 1,109,027

MANCHESTER .... .. .. 1,594 ·... 988 ·... ·... • 0 ••
2,582

MANTORVILLE 1,541 20,378 15,707 ·... 48,497 ·... ·... ·... 86,123

MAPLE LAKE 2,145 6,939 89,525 ·... 1,492 ·... • 0 ••
2,179 102,280

MAPLE PLAIN 1,154 59,719 81,233 ·... 2,982 - - - .- til ••• · ... 145,088
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MAPLETON 15,897 20,738 1,996,086 ·... 5,409 ·... ·... ·... 2,038,130
MAPLEVIEW ·... 3,772 1,135 ·... 1,837 ·... ·... 2,708 9,452
MARBLE ·... 9,843 71,406 ·... 2,346 ·... ·... ·... 83,595
MARIETTA ·... 6,942 ·... 3,728 ·... ·... ·... ·... 10,670
MARINE ON ST CRX 370 147,099 5,380 ·... 37,314 ·... ·... 10,705 200,868
MAYER 1,437 12,821 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 14,258
MAYNARD 7,700 4,433 9,566 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 21,699
MC GRATH ·... ·... ·... ·... 213 ·... ·... ·... 213
Me GREGOR ·... 30,778 17,561 ·... 630 17,549 1,076,310 ·... 1,142,828

. MC INTOSH 11,,963 7,742 25,188. o ••• 991 ·... . .... 3,700 49,584
MC KINLEY ·... ·... 8,768 ·... 5,384 • 0 •• 16,654 • •• '0 30,806
MEADOWLANDS 2,229 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 25,026 27,255
MEDFORD 700 19,542 4,843 ·... 2,093 ·... 351,011 ·... 378,189
MEDICINE LAKE 424 ·... ·... ·... • CD •• · ... ·... ·... 424
MEIRE GROVE 772 ·... · ... ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,035 6,807
MENAHGA ·... 1,533 6,765 ·... ·... ·... ·... 47,507 55,805

Ul MENDOTA 1,814 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,814
~

MENTOR ·... 2,521 2,197 ·... ·... ·... ·... 490 5,208
MIDDLE RIVER ·... 8,231 6,500 ·... ·... o ••• ·... ·... 14,731
MIESVILLE ·... 3,388 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,388
MILACA ·... 43,154 4,559 ·... 9,543 6,080 · ... 51,919 115,255
MILAN 3,608 275,643 22,610 ·... 4,758 · ... ·... ·... 306,619
MILLERVILLE ·... 61,372 ·... ·... ·... • 0 •• ·... ·... 61,372
MILROY 2,396 8,384 451,636 ·... ·... 32,717 · ... 495,133
MILTONA ·... ·... 346 ·... ·... ·... · ... • •• 0

346
MINNEOTA 69,029 37,324 140,407 ·... 109,300 ·... ·... 25,727 381,787
MINNESOTA LAKE 6,891 23,438 203 ·... ·... o ••• ·... ·... 30,532
MINNETONKA BEACH ·... ·... ·... ·... 693 ·... ..... 166,576 167,269
MIZPAH ·... ·... ·... ·... 396 ·... ·... ·... 396
MONTGOMERY 508 7,046 407,788 ·... 4,058 ·... 4,251 16,137 439,788
MONTROSE 31,939 8,196 476 ·... 17,239 ·... 4,832 ·... 62,682
MOOSE ..• LAKE ·... 1,738 1,299 ·... 27,226 ·... ·... 20,156 50,419
MORGAN 66,321 44,853 6,276 ·... 2,402 ·... ·... 193,499 313,351
MORRISTOWN ·... 176,410 ·... ·... 20,850 ·... 18,712 ·... 215,972
MORTON ·... 2,486 3,234 o ••• ·... ·... 1,157,310 8,244 1,171,274
MOTLEY · ... 46,044 ·... ·... · ... ·... 1,322,371 ·... 1,368,415



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
MOUNTAIN LAKE 22,981 76,047 173,968 ·... 2,146 ·... · .... 5,153 280,295
MURDOCK 445 ·... 82,932 2,825 ·... ·... ·... ·... 86,202
MYRTLE ·... 2,678 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,678
NASHWAUK 6,192 252,564 316,062 ·... 168,785 ·... ·... 34,262 777,865
NELSON ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,171 _ 3,171
NERSTRAND 4,683 266 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,071 11,020
NEVIS 8,470 6,418 22,265 ·... 5,268 • •• 0 o ••• ·... 42,421
NEW AUBURN 419 ·... 39,679 ·... 2,862 • ill ••

27,586 480 71,026
NEW GERMANY ·... 27,000 7,974 ·... 3,917 ·... ·... ·... 38,891
NEW LONDON ·... 59,410 3,450 ·... ·... ·... ·... 43,064- 105,924
NEW MARKET ·... 44,676 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 44,676
NEW MUNICH ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 3',593 ·... 3,593
NEW RICHLAND 21,837 11,268 85,702 ·.... 3,599 ·... 106,984 ·... 229,390
NEW TRIER ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,232 ·... · ... ·... 4,232
NEW YORK MILLS ·... 16,966 222,686 ·... 8,713 ·... ·... 42,863 291,228
NEWFOLDEN ·... ·... 33,000 .. ... ·... ·... ·... 3,500 36,500

NICOLLET .'... ·... 4,153 ·... ·... ·... · ... 1,500 5,653
NIELSVILLE ·... ·... ·... ·... 383 ·... ·... ·... 383

NISSWA 9,559 3,517 163,819 ·... 3,555 ·... ·... 48,970 229,420
NORTH BRANCH 1,258 25,081 214,004 ·... ·... ·... ·... 101,938 342,281
NORTH REDWOOD ·... 1,557 ·... ·... ·... • 0 •• · ... ·... 1,557

NORTHOME ·... 1,420 ·... ·... 1,858 ·... ·... ·... 3,278

NORWOOD 9,409 2,015 43,225 o ••• 864 ·... 478,432 347,867 881,812

ODESSA 414 ·... 5,893 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,307

OGILVIE 3,125 2,546 43,708
. .

88,743 9,037 147,159·... ·... · ...
OKABENA ·... 2,510 54,777 ·... ·... ·... ·... 20,362 77,649

OKLEE 10,666 69,680 19,744 ·... ·... ·... ·... 117,746 217,836

ONAMIA .. 20,235 100,140 ·... ·... 1,166 ·... ·... 56,396 177,937

ORMSBY ·... 17,251 8,184 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 25,435

ORONOCO 4,731 7,562 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,293

ORR 23,432 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 696 24,128

ORTONVILLE 6,192 59,465 55,667 ·... 4,989 ·... 39,965 206,126 372,404

OSAKIS 27,604 46,034 114,990 ·... 1,166 ·... 8,018 1,078 204,890

. OSLO ·... 5,542 ·... ·... 7,237 ·... ·... ·... 12,779

OTTERTAIL 674 10,592 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 11,266

PALISADE 681 - - - - ........ 681



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
PARKERS PRAIRIE ·... 250 5,000 ...... ·... ·... ·... 17,816 23,066
PAYNESVILLE 23,003 48,895 14,523 · .... 29,361 · .... 197,954 168,418 482,154
PEASE .. ... ·... 3,733 · ..... ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,733
PELICAN RAPIDS 3,745 15,025 35,346 ·... 3,585 4,811 ·.... 41,060 103,572
PEMBERTON ·... 88,300 ·... ·... 30,801 ·... 6,422 ·... 125,523
PENNOCK ·... ·... 13,569 · ..... ·... · .... ·... ·... 13,569
PEQUOT LAKES 6,785 22,769 11,417 ·... 1,509 ·... ·... 750 43,230
PERHAM 5,262 4,908 88,139 ·.... 17,317 ·... ·... 111,158 226,784
PIERZ 29,165 4,650 32,244 .. . .. ·... · .... ·... · .... 66,059
PILLAGER 738 5,835 20,159 ·... ·... ·... 22,236 ·... 48,968
PINE ISLAND ·... 10,776 619 · .... 24,469 · ... 1,046,436 46,585 1,128,885
PINE RIVER 4,443 4,535 1,483 ·... 5,661 382,996 ..... .. ... 399,118
PLATO 6,335 ·... · .... ·... 8,049 ·... 36,173 ·... 50,557
PLEASANT LAKE ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,425 · .... ·... · .... 1,425
PLUMMER ·... 1,745 ·... ·... .. ... ·... ·... ·.... 1,745
PORTER 2,004 43,830 2,463 ·... ·... ·.... ·... ·.... 48,297

va PRESTON 6,881 7,895 31,600 1,118 632 ·... ·... ·... 48,126
va PRINSBURG 4,983 7,577 8,677 9,761 30,998·... ·... · ... ·...

RACINE ·... ·... 1,154 ·... 730 ·... ..... 30,213 32,097
RANDALL 559 ·... ·.... ·... 55,750 ·... 19,301 · .... 75,610
RANIER · .... ·... 1,622 ·... ·... · ... ·... · ... 1,622
RAYMOND .. ... ·... 3,417 ·... ·... ·... ·.... ·... 3,417
REDLAKE FALLS ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 80,315 80,315
REGAL 400 · .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 400
REMER 5,275 1,055 ·... ·... ·... ·... 34,826 ·... 41,156
RENVILLE 7,843 6,394 136,996 ·... 628,484 ·... 4,860 128,451 913,028
RICE ·... 92,818 23,700 ·... 1,618 ·.... ·... · ... 118,136
RICHMOND: 6,280 7,163 778,042 ·... 16,757 ·... ·... ·... 808,242
RIVERTON ·... ·... ·... · ... 1,200 ·... ·... 2,313 3,513
ROCKVILLE 2,862 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,609 ·... 5,471
ROGERS 12,051 26,986 2,869 2,115 1,400 ·... 1,135 721,057 767,613
ROLLINGSTONE 15,500 13,600 8,048 ·... 26,524 ·... ·... ·... 63,672
ROOSEVELT ·... ·... 3,335 · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... 3,335
ROSE CREEK 826 936 5,504 ·... 4,412 ·... ·... · ... 11,678
ROSEAU 31,033 15,107 6,216 · ... 272,503 · ... 1,564,453 ·... 1,889,312
ROTHSAY 3,418 5,837 ·... ·... 557 · ... 592,247 ·... 602,059



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
ROUND LAKE 106 14,541 3,985 ·... 1,872

• • 0 • ·... ·... 20,504
ROYALTON ·... 1,119 138,199 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 139,318
RUSHFORD ·... 37,316 ·... ·... 4,340 ·... ·... 92,202 133,858
RUSHFORD VILLAGE 384 ·... 97,655 ·... ·... ·... ·. " . ·... 98,039
RUSHMORE 22,514 ·... 4,829 · ... ·... ·... ·... ·... -27,343
RUSSELL ·... 11,846 ·... ·... 4,689 ·... ·... ·... 16,535
RUTHTON ·... ·... ·... 371 ·... ·... ·... 5,332 5,703
RUTLEDGE 450 ·... ·... ·... ·... • • 0 • • • 0 • · ... 450
SABIN 6,115 14,707 ·.... ·... 3,367 ·... ·... ·... 24,189
SACRED HEART 2,577 514 26,677 ·... 9,428 · ... ·... · ... 39,196
SANBORN 692 3,144 11,883 ·... ·... ·... ·... · ... 15,719
SANDSTONE 4,500 ·... 664,854 · ... 23,399 ·... 11,549 ·... 704,302
SCANLON 1,982 19,751 17,679 ·... ·... · ... 25,000 ·... 64,412
SEAFORTH ·... 2,885 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,885
SEBEKA 907 4,599 37,466 · ... 13,656 • • eo. ·... 4,708 61,336
SEDAN · ... ·... • •• G ·... 1,775 ·... ·... · ... 1,775

Vl . SHAFER 15,593 15,5930\ ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · ...
SHELLY 2,608 ·... ·... ·... 1,445 ·... · ... · ... 4,053
SHERBURN 11,949 11,897 15,242 ·... 16,369 ·... ·... 4,174 59,631
SHEVLIN ·... 7,000 2,500 2,000 1,065 · ... ·... · ... 12,565
SILVER BAY 2,738 182,496 8,803 ·... 178,706 474 ·... 95,675 468,892
SILVER LAKE · ... 65,755 18,258 ·... 9,722 ·... · ... ·... 93,735
SKYLINE ·... 2,519 ·... ·... 746 ·... .. ... ·... 3,265
SLAYTON 21,025 18,430 196,110 eo •• 7,775 · .... ·... 9,432 252,772
SOUTH HAVEN 13,686 23,233 ·... ·... ·... · ... · ... · ... 36,919
SPICER ·... 46,439 5,393 ·... ·... · ... ·... 37,499 89,331
SPRING GROVE 3,185 ·... 36,482' ·... 65,709 ·... · ... ·... 105,376
SPRING PAAK 5,962 390 20,239 · ... ·... · ... · ... ·... 26,591
SPRING VALLEY 6,147 95,985 430,325 · ... 12,347 · ... ·... 3,158 547,962
SPRINGFIELD 7,362 30,109 523,723 · ... 87,852 647,906 · ... 80,000 1,376,952
SQUAW LAKE ·... ·... ·... ·... 938 · ... · ... ·... 938
ST. BONIFACIUS 41,550 ·... • •• III ·... 1,628 ·... ·... · ... 43,178
ST. CLAIR 46,773 17,773 ·... ·... 20,285 · ... ·... 174,236 259,067
ST. FRANCIS 4,865 269,821 240,699 ·... 24,099 ·... 793,708 · ... 1,333,192
ST. HILAIRE ·... 4,100 ·... ·... 5,403 · ... ·... · ... 9,503
ST. LEO · ... 69,594 ·... ·... ·... · ... · .... · ... 69,594



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
ST. MARTIN ·... 7,425 5,481 ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,545 16,451
ST. ROSA ·... ·... ·... ·... 28,000 ·... ·... ·... 28,000
ST. STEPHEN ·... ·... 11,386 ·... ·... ·... ·... 43~000 54,386
STACY· . ·... ·... 12,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,000
STARBUCK ·... 13,909 ·... ·... ·... 8,855 ·... 6,239 29,003
STEEN 4,941 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,941
STEPHEN 7,400 6,883 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 14,283
STEWART ·... 49,865 40,523 ·... 2,790 ·... ·... ·... 93,178
STOCKTON ·... · ... 2,936 ·... 9,753 ·... ·... ·... 12,689
STRANDQUIST ·... ·... 414 130 2,092 ·... ·... 26,397 29,033
STRATHCONA 15,054 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... • •• tit

15,054
STURGEON LAKE 5,368 ·... 5,245 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 10,613
SUNBURG ·... 3,481 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,481
SUNFISH LAKE ·... ·... 300 ·... ·... ·... ·... o ••• 300
SWANVILLE ·... 7,600 8,449 ·... 7,493 ·... ·... ·... 23,542

Va TACONITE 2,013 ·... 89,403 ·... 11,903 ·... · ... ·... 103,319
'-J TAUNTON ·... 1,764 ·... ·. ., . ·... ..... · ... ·... 1,764

TAYLORS FALLS 2,710 11,535 31,314 ·... ·... ·... ·... 96,015 141,574
TINTAH ·... 17,568 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 17,568
TONKA BAY 2,236 ·... 6,500 ·... 24,436 ·... ·... 30,186 63,358
TOWER ·... 90,366 680,386 ·... ·... 37,847 ·... ·... 808,599
TRACY 8,918 30,951 53,020 ·... 415 72,427 • •• 0 18,885 184,616
TRIM9NT 22,835 6,923 33,061 ·... 2,117 ·... · ... ·... 64,936
TROMMALD ·... ·... 3,774 ·... ·... · .~.. · ... ·... 3,774
TRUMAN 1,759 20,177 ·... 13,091 9,896 ·... ·... ·... 44,923
TWIN LAKES 4,314 1,544 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,858
TWIN·· VALLEY 2,654 6,625 18,639 ·... 755 ·... ·... 7,203 35,876
TYLER 4,212 11,970 536,528 ·... 561 ·... 21,630 244,637 819,538
ULEN ·... 10,450 1,165 • •• 0

959 ·... ·... 5,500 18,074
UNDERWOOD ·... ·... 5,597 ·... 213 ·... ·... ·... 5,810
UPSALA 200 6,500 ·... ·.... 10,791 ·... ·... ·... 17,491
UTICA 3,745 ·... 15,570 ·... 8,838 ·... ·... ·... 28,153
VERGAS 455 ·... 571,657 · ... 20,238 ·... ·... ·... 592,350
VERNDALE ·... 68,352 ·... ·... 3,607 ·... · ... ·... 71,959
VERNON CENTER ·... 37,965 18,401 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 56,366
VESTA 686 2,139 15,579 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 18,404



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
VICTORIA 17,465 20,589 93,211 ·... 3,898 ·... ·... 324,936 460,099
VIKING ·... ·... 2,086 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,086
VILLARD 2,610 8,048 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 10,658
VINING ·... 19,436 9,457 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 28,893
WABASHA 36,568 29,962 66,578 ·... 22,598 ·... ·... ·... 155,706
WABASSO 7,905 6,156 6,805 ·... 4,103 ·... ·... ·... -24,969
WAHKON 837 7,039 13,545 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 21,421
WALDORF ·... ·... 8,779 ·... ·... ·... 5,959 ·... 14,738
WALNUT GROVE ·... 29,054 553,909 ·... 10,235 ·... 736,091 ·... 1,329,289
WALTHAM 778 ·... 5,221 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... . .... 5,999
WANAMINGO 65,881 ·... ·... ·... 2,250 ·... 125,936 173,800 367,867
WANDA ·... 10,397 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 10,397
WARREN 16,715 18,436 24,461 ·... 69,624 ·... ·... 27,016 156,252
WARROAD 1,248 8,221 35,402 ·... 14,651 2,427,985 ·... ·... 2,487,507
WATERTOWN 121,077 17,141 ·39,047 3,290 127,961 ·... 3,298,404 50,056 3,656,976
WATERVILLE 12,049 11,410 229,472 ·... 1,090 ·... 57,593 ·... 311,614

Vl WATKINS 14,399 189,605 31,086 ·... ·... ·... · ... ·... 235,090
00

WAUBUN · ... 900 14,601 ·... ·... · ... ..... 40,907 56,408
WAVERLY · ... ·... 100,000 ·... ·... ·... • •• 0 509 100,509
WELCOME ·... 25,525 ·... ·... 1,000 ·... 104,828 56,203 187,556
WELLS 140 36,577 23,696 ·... 23,497 7,900 · ... 53,084 144,894
WENDELL 700 101,115 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 101,815
WESTBROOK 142,837 32,466 88,767 ·... 7,147 ·... 33,991 4,107 309,315
WHALAN ·... • 0 •• 157 ·... 3,317 ·... ·... ·... 3,474
WHEATON 8,100 102,606 70,517 90,808 12,941 269 ·... 291,914 577,155
WILLERNIE · ... ·... 428 ·... 12,500 ·... ·... ·... 12,928
WILLIAMS ·... • •• 0 ·... ·... 77,895 ·... ·... · ... 77,895
WILLOW RIVER 1,600 2,000 • 0 •• ·... 724 ·... ·... • eo. 4,324
WILMONT 2,820 2,420 1,038 ·... 383 ·... o 0 •• ·... 6,661
WILTON · ... ·... 3,117 ·... • 0 •• ·... · ... ·... 3,117
WINGER ·... 2,475 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,475
WINNEBAGO 32,506 22,419 963,909 Cl ••• 53,156 ·... ·... 173,006 1,244,996
WINSTED ·... 45,256 252,992 · ... 5,498 4,162 · ... 182,427 490,335
WINTHROP 5,143 10,545 90,396 ·... 3,379 • • (I •

28,380 22,821 160,664
WINTON 146 ·... 16,150 ·... ·... ·... · ... · ... 16,296
WOLF LAKE 848 4,329 4,845 ·... 1,894 ·... ·... · ... 11,916



ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1993
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
WOLVERTON 2,858 16,825 ·... ·... 5,698 • • e 0 ·... ·... 25,381
WOOD LAKE 3,980 17,786 50,782 ·... 1,648 ·... ·... ·... 74,196
WRENSHALL 2,000 3,744 ·... ·... .... ·... ·... 600 6,344
WRIGHT .... 9,305 1,080 ·... 225 ·... ·. ., . ·... 10,610
WYKOFF 1,213 36,762 5,019 ·... 383 · ... ·... 65,417 108,794
WYOMING 12,825 72,854 4,035 ·... 2,655 ·... 56,896 9,228 158,493
YOUNG AMERICA 117,318 2,626 ·... ·... 9,965 ·... ·... ·... 129,909
ZIMMERMAN 2,893 3,822 698 ·... 28,949 ·... 16,991 224,727 278,080
ZUMBRO FALLS 2,194 8,347 ·... ·... .... ·... ·... 2,700 13,241
ZUMBROTA 313 .... 20,612 ·... 135,822 ·... ·... 396,774 553,521

TOTAL 6,729,637 28,336,630 10,560,515 22,333,430 96,852,051
11,300,090 127,046 5,159,582 12,305,121

va
\0



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF WATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPALNAME OF cln - POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING _PAYMENTS PAYMENTSADA [4] 1,705 .... .... .... . ... .... ....
ADAMS [15] [23] 767 33,715 32,598 . 1,117 2,363 .... 3,480
ADRIAN [0] 1,152 54,362 51,650 2,712 6,252 2,832· 6,132 .... . ... ·... 4,000
AITKIN [4] 1,709 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ·... ....
AKELEY 396 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALBANY 1,583 89,066 91,115 -2,049 1,399 .... -650 .... .... ·... .... 5,294
ALBERTA [0] [3] [24] 135 14,389 15,584 -1,195 .... .... -1,195 .... .... . ... .... . ...
ALDEN [*] 620 26,655 22,661 3,994 2,873 .... 6,867 .... . ... . ... .... 100
ALPHA [0] 162 8,214 14,102 -5,888 .... .... -5,888 . ... .... .... .... 650
ALTURA [0] 373 59,197 56,225 2,972 3,296 1,260 5,008 ·... .... . ... . ... .... . ... 1,260 5,000
ALVARADO [0] 353 18,396 4,836 13,560 .... .... 13;560 ·... . ... .... .... . ...
AMBOY 559 31,268 27,942 3,326 4,059 .... 7,385 ·... .... . ... . ... 12,.500
ANNANDALE 2,262 86,810 102,783 -15,973 12,444 43,731 -47,260 172 .... . ... -65,128 319 415,000 43,731 950,000
APPLETON 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ARCO [2] 106 11,737 14,796 -3,059 2,003 1,941 -2,997 .... . ... .... . ... .... . ... 1,941 1,799
ARGYLE [0] 628 43,428 22,199 21,229 ·... 12,733 .. 8,496 ·... .... . ... 5,800 26,019 . ... 12,733 7,500
ARLINGTON 1,897 100,236 127,007 -26,771 11,178 5,440 -21,033 .... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 5,440 15,000
ASHBY [0] 471 15,558 10,702 4,856 ·... . ... 4,856 .... . ... .... .... . ...
ASKOV [3] 344 39,775 39,000 775 1,018 .... 1,793 .... . ... . ... . ... 1,005
ATWATER 1,049 35,179 42,487 -7,308 691 426 -7,043 .... . ... ·... .... 12,540 . ... 426 5,000
AUDUBON [0] 418 28,519 12,931 15,588 11 ,069 11,150 15,507 ·... . ... . ... 8,500 . ... . ... 11,150 8,000
AURORA 1,964 141,755 170,223 -28,468 1,265 .... -27,203 .... . ... . ... -2,000 340,923
AVOCA 145 6,560 7,565 -1,005 63 .... -942 . ... .... . ... . ... ....
AVON 1,000 40,809 32,217 8,592 .... .... 8,592 . ... . ... . ... 7,971 7,281
BABBITT (3] 1,585 189,725 233,300 -43,575 26,136 .... -17,439 .... .... .... . ... 6,878
BACKUS 278 16,157 28,346 -12,189 248 .... -11,941 .... . ... . ... . ... 6,180

0\ BADGER (0] 382 9,738 19,897 -10,159 686 .... -9,473 .... . ... . ... .... . ...
0 BAGLEY 1,431 81,364 103,092 -21,728 2,961 -18,767 15,722.... .... . ... .... ....

BALATON 727 72,339 54,584 17,755 ·... 25,941 -8,186 ... . . ... . ... .... . ... .... 25,941 8,500
BARNESVILLE 2,102 131,527 104,960 26,567 22,975 52,856 -3,314 7,309 .... 6,485 164,466 14,640 .... 52,856 15,000
BARNUM 492 27,024 44,155 -17,131 4,909 .... -12,222 . ... . ... ..... -6,000 1,750
BARRETT [0] 350 28,956 17,622 11,334 .... .... 11,334 . ... . ... .... -25,000 27,108
BARRY [0] [3] 37 2,300 4,083 -1,783 .... .... -1,783 .... . ... . ... .... ....
BASS BROOK [0] 2,090 27,567 64,122 -36,555 143 .... -36,412 . ... . ... . ... -1,696 2,416
BATTLE LAKE [0] 718 23,889 30,780 -6,891 2,423 .... -4,468 .... .... . .... -19,899 23,018
BAUDETTE 1,146 108,087 124,803 -16,716 ·... . ... -16,716 . ... . ... . ... .... 120,666
BEARDSLEY [0] 290 6,818 7,916 -1,098 ..... . ... -1,098
BEAVER BAY ['It) 149 24,139 27,314 -3,175 100 .... -3,075
BEAVER CREEK [0] [1] 249 40,734 28,078 12,656 1,917 4,815 9,758 .... .... . ... -3,955 19,434 .... 4,815 4,000
BECKER 1,106 40,547 63,217 -22,670 1,673 .... -20,997 . ... . ... . ... -28,033 8,665
BEJOU [0] 106 4,223 5,851 -1,628 ·... .... -1,628 . ... .... .... -311 . ...
BELGRADE 698 31,596 29,765 1,831 367 2,245 -47 .... .... . ... .... 3,619 .... 2,245 1,500
BELLECHESTER 154 9,901 6,455 3,446 ·... . ... 3,446
BELL INGHAH [OJ 236 9,131 23,071 -13,940 ·... . ... -13,940
BELTRAMI [0] [2] 135 7,646 12,052 -4,406 2,789 562 -2,179 2,482 .... .... -5,243
BELVIEW 383 18,186 17,201 985 845 .... 1,830 . ... . ... . ... .... 2,710
BERTHA [0] 512 13,544 16,303 -2,759 111 .... -2,648
BIG FALLS [0] 332 16,866 22,564 -5,698 221 .... -5,477
BIGELOW 225 12,732 28,898 -16,166 .... .... -16,166 .... . ... . ... .... 220
BIGFORK [0] 385 34,627 25,512 9,115 1,764 .. .. 10,879 454 .... 565 -2,410 1,229
BINGHAM LAKE [0] 149 8,555 11 ,023 -2,468 9,749 .. .. 7,281 8,323 . ... .... 54,287 2,981

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF WATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM -4- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORRQ\lING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
BIRCHWOOO [0] 1,024 47,803 43,479 4,324 1,351 ·... 5,675 .... .... .... -41
BIRD ISLAND [0] - 1,324 110,116 90,811 19,305 ·... .... 19,305 .... ·... .... 30,189 14,n1
BISCAY (0] 124 2,955 3,128 -173 .... -173 .... .... ·... .... ....
BIWABIK 1,082 55,302 89,272 -33,970 13,797 ·... -20,173 .... ·... .... ·... 3,819
BLACKDUCK 730 42,528 34,740 7,788 1,453 .... 9,241 .... .... .... 8,000 ....
BLOMKEST (0] 179 10,812 7,018 3,794 247 .... 4,041 .... .... .... 369 4,172
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054 92,845 108,226 -15,381 4,678 -10,703 .... .... .... 26,880
BORUP (0] (1] 112 7,592 9,183 -1,591 2,338 2,300 -1,553 2,338 ·... .... .... 1,791 2,300 6,000
BOVEY [0] (1] 654 123,044 94,982 28,062 5,121 .... . 33,183 702 .... 1,341 14,127
BOWLUS [0] 260 13,878 6,071 7,807 658 .... 8,465 .... ·... .... ....
BOYD 237 7,178 20,416 -13,238 4,892 11,300 -19,646 .... .... .... -10,032 .... .... 11,300 7,000
BRAHAM 1,156 53,300 48,836 4,464 .... 11,264 -6,800 .... .... .... .. .. ..... ..... 11,264 5,000
BRANDON (0] 445 20,316 14,106 6,210 .... o ••• 6,210 .... .... .... -15,000 13,570 OliO. .... . ...
BREWSTER 533 44,238 45,921 -1,683 9,524 13,240 -5,399 .... .... .... -3,000 14,245 . ... 12,733 9,105
BR ICELYN [0] 423 12,613 31,892 -19,279 ·... . ... -19,279 .... .... .... .... 1,495
BROOTEN [1] 609 87,464 103,355 -15,891 3,089 ·... -12,802 .... .... .... ·.. ., 28,394
BROWERVillE (3] 775 176,435 156,843 19,592 126 12,698 7,020 .... ·... ·... 25,000 1,295 . ... 12,698 22,261
BROWNS VALLEY [0] 793 33,977 26,785 7,192 ·... .... 7,192
BROWNSDALE (*] (3] 696 83,136 42,602 40,534 ·... .... 40,534
BROWNTON 787 34,954 28,988 5,966 3,667 ·... 9,633 .... 276 55 . ... 11,709
BUCKMAN [0] 203 4,065 2,873 1,192 304 .... 1,496 6 .... .... . ...
BUFFALO LAKE 735 19,696 80,466 -60,nO .. .. .... -60,770 .... .... .... -62,129
BUHL [4] 903 .... .... . ... ·... .... .... .... ·... .... ....
BUTTERFIELD [3] 573 101,348 114,201 -12,853 5,045 .... -7,808 .... .... ·... ·... 28,399
BYRON 2,854 197,094 119,833 n,261 7,814 20,500 64,575 .... .... ·... . ... D ••• .... 20,500
CAllAWAY (0] 208 12,271 15,287 -3,016 453 .... -2,563 .... .... .... -3,757 . ...

0\ CALUMET [0] 3n 15,649 10,729 4,920 5,092 .... 10,012 590 .... 4,502 ··3,848 13,965
I-' CAMPBEll [0] 227 6,873 7,866 -993 1~576 583·... .... .... .... .... . ...

CANBY 1,819 120,269 155,132 -34,863 3,863 .... -31,000 . .... .... .... 28,429
CANTON [0] [1] 364 35,302 51,626 -16,324 350 ·... -15,974 .... .... .... -49,533 33,315
CARLOS [0] [3] 365 41,415 27,424 13,991 7,623 .. .. 21,614 .... ..... . ... . ... 1,968
CARLTON [*] [3] 960 145,218 123,027 22,191 .... . ... 22,191 . ... .... .... 5,000 4,792
CARVER 773 36,385 54,185 -17,800 63,733 29,907 16,026 .... . ... o ••• . ... o ••• .... 29,907 10,000
CASS LAKE (0] 909 55,416 29,186 26,230 993 .. .. 27,223 .... ·... .... 22,600 4,607
CENTER CITY [0] 502 26,902 33,562 -6,660 3,444 ·... -3,216
CENTERVILLE 2,095 66,988 26,953 40,035 4,219 .... 44,254
CEYlON 446 25,509 42,282 -16,773 38,820 18,331 3,716 .. .. 31,398 .. .. ·... . ... .... 18,331 10,000
CHANDLER 308 13,818 23,795 -9,977 .... .... -9,9n .... . ... o ••• 8,050 . ...
CHATFIELD 2,341 91,448 85,492 5,956 11 ,961 .. .. 17,917 2,100 .... .... 20,853 33,369
CHISAGO CITY [*~ 2,041 115,883 54,672 61,211 11,829 27,908 45,132 .... ... . .. .. ·... 2,497 .... 27,908 21,838
CHpK I0 .(0] [2] 522 53,757 82,288 -28,531 9,215 .... -19,316 .... .... 9,215 -3,500 . ...
CLARA CITY 1,304 42,292 41,835 457 .... a ••• 457 ... . .. .. . ... .... 6,418
CLAREMONT (0] (15] 536 12,609 10,329 2,280 2,473 ·... 4,753 230 .... 453 . ... ....
CLARISSA 634 17,010 25,768 -8,758 .. .. .... -8,758 .. .. .... .... . ... 3,433
CLARKFIelD 000 76,769 61,338 15,431 ·... 22,948 -7,517 ... . .... .... . ... 509,703 767,250 22,948 10,000
CLJ\~KSGROVE [0] (24] 689 32,543 21,381 11,162 813 .... 11,975
CLEARLAKE 10,042 19,176 -9,134 .... .... -9,134
CLEARBROOK 29,131 36,213 -7,082 .... .... -7,082
CLEARWATER 36,261 21,690 14,571 944 3,454 12,061 .... .... ..0 . .0 •• 1,596
C~Ef1~NTS> [0] (3] 11,266 12,276 -1,010 2,478 • 0 •• 1,468 2,346 .... o ••• -4,200 ....
CLEVELAND 26,241 31,427 -5,186 3,189 .. .. -1,997 .... 0 ••• .... ·... 1,029
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CLIMAX 260 20,535 18,928 1,607 ·... 2,106 -499 .... ·... ..... ·... ..... .... 2,106
CL INTON [0] [3] 562 33,730 15,315 18,415 1,271 ·... 19,692' .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ...
COKATO 2,269 128,324 93,471 34,853 2,310 900 36,263 .... .... ·... . ... 8,491 . ... 900 10,000
COLD SPRING 2,558 130,654 95,802 34,852 17,352 43,456 8,748 .... ·... ..... ·... .... . ... 28,476 27,500
COLERAINE [0] [3] 1,041 125,603 112,012 13,591 7,048 .... 20,639 .... ·... ·... ·.... 973
COLOGNE [*] 567 29,786 17,704 12,082 1,260 ·... 13,342
COMFREY [0] (1) 427 61,280 46,408 14,872 1,525 1,056 15,341 .... ·... .... ·... 48,469
COMSTOCK [0] [3] 124 11,162 4,114 7,048 ·... ·... 7,048
CONGER [0] 136 6,680 5,415 1,265 136 ·... 1,401
COOl( 668 41,373 49,224 -7,851 1,042 .... -6,809 . ... . ... ·... ·... 16,701
CORRELL [0] 71 2,691 2,451 240 ·... .... 240 .... ·... . ... . ... .....
COSMOS 616 41,898 40,875 1,023 2,741 .... 3,764 .... .... .... .... ....
COTTONIJOOD 1,027 82,379 83,383 -1,004 17,428 8,060 8,364 .... 16,206 ·.... .... 8,202 .... 8,060 25,000
COURTLAND [2] 419 29,006 84,286 -55,280 508 •••• • -54,712 .... .... ·... -1,551
CROM~ELL [*] 222 7,542 16,644 -9,102 ·... -9,102 .... ·... ·... -21,230.
CROSBY [*] 2,107 142,960 89,449 53,511 9,107 .... 62,618
CURRIE [0] 296 15,276 29,497 -14,221 429 227 -14,019
CUYUNA [0] 189 3,960 13,743 -9,183 .... ·... -9,783 .... .. ... ·... -9,783
CYRUS [0] 326 8,349 8,038 311 .... .... 311 .... ·... .... ·... . 31,875
DALTON [0] 236 9,047 6,294 2,753 1,359 ·... 4,112 .... ·... ·... ·... . ...
DANUBE 562 28,308 35,510 -1,202 3,512 94 -3,784 .... . ... ·... .... 18,046 . ... 94 10,000
DARFUR 138 11,292 10,067 1,225 371 .... 1,596
DARWIN [4] 245 .... .... .... . ... ....
DASSel 1,099 32,097 46,659 -14,562 1,355 .... -13,207
DAWSON [3] 1,630 199,076 231,690 -32,614 11,764 1,081 -21,931 .... . ... . ... .... 37,277 . ... 1,081
DE GRAFF [0] 144 5,740 3,349 2,391 ·... .... 2,391 .... . ... ·... . ... .... .... . ...
DEER CREEK [0] (3) 300 22,748 17,038 5,710 1,709 1,673 5,746 .... .... . .... -5,000 . ... .... 1,673 9,224
DEER RIVER [0] 834 62,507 50,190 12,317 .... .... 12,317 .... .... .... . ... 21,569
DEERIJOOD [*] 526 55,090 44,406 10,684 239 .... 10,923 .... .... ·... . ... 6,795
DelAVAN 238 18,766 9,123 9,643 ·... .... 9,643 .... .... . ... .... 30,702
DENNISON 151 5,571 13,512 -7,941 14,199 6,000 258 .... . ... ·... . ... .... . ... 6,000 4,000
DEXTER (0) 308 14,919 7,416 7,503 756 1,753 6,506 .... ·... ·... . ... 10,024 . ... 1,753 5,000
DODGE CENTER 2,074 88,265 91,562 -3,297 108 ·... -3,189 .... .... .... . ... 260
DONNelLY [0] 227 18,092 22,874 -4,782 .... .... -4,782 . .... .... .... ·... . ...
DOVER [3] 434 34,899 35,563 -664 15,563 3,863 11,036 9,669 ·... 5,894 ..... 20,598 .... 3,863
DOVRAY [0] 56 3,102 2,907 195 69 .... 264 .... . ... • # •• . ...
DUMONT [0] [3] 120 7,034 5,502 1,532 .... .... 1,532 . ... .... ·... -40,453
DUNDAS 478 16,337 58,937 -42,600 13,054 12,399 -41,945 .... .... . ... 3,997 . ... .... 11,579 10,000
DUNNELL [3] [23] [24] 215 12,518 10,106 2,412 .... .... 2,412
EAGLE BEND . 528 20,376 10,078 10,298 3,302 .... 13,600
EAGLE LAKE 1,759 57,600 29,986 27,614 11,613 ·... 39,227
EASTON [0] 220 10,823 9,678 1,145 .... .... 1,145 .... .... . ... .... 687
ECHO [*] 301 14,694 21,039 -6,345 .... .... -6,345 .... ·... .... 2,411
EDEN VALLEY 726 27,727 42,428 -14,701 5,233 .... -9,468 25 ·... .... ·... 19,456
EDGERTON 1,103 70,397 54,602 15,795 1,565 ·... 17,360 ... . .... . ... -15,016
EITZEN [0] 221 10,393 7,737 2,656 .... .... 2,656 .... . ... . ... ·...
elBA [0] 227 9,436 5,275 4,161 .... .... 4,161 .... . ... ·... -81 4,589
elBOW LAKE [0] 1,189 53,342 43,614 9,728 .... .... 9,728 .... . ... . ... .... 442
elGIN [0] 747 33,371 9,081 24,296 .... .... 24,296 .... ·... . ... .... 18,050
Ell ZABETH [0] 163 14,971 9,517 5,460 .... .... 5,460 .... . ... ·... 3,190
ElKO 246 12,054 7,407 4,647 229 ·... 4,876

See ExpLanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF YATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY ~~OYING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
elKTON [0] [3] 141 3,755 6,176 -2,421 .... -2,421
EllENDALE [*] 555 25,484 25,447 37 219 .... 256
ElLS\JORTH [0] [3] 579 94,402 72,323 22,079 49,203 25,031 46,251 10,000 35,106 ·... -58,592 43,301 .... 25,031 10,000
elMORE [1] 700 59,363 90,998 -31,635 7, ~59 .... -24,476 .... .... ..". -10,000 10,947 .... .... . ...
ELYSIAN 447 39,077 37,912 1,165 1,469 7,346 -4,712 .... .... ·... ·... 552 .... 7,346 2,625
EMMONS [0] 434 10,374 11,362 -988 73 .... -915 .... .... ... . .... .... ·... . ... . ...
ERSKINE [3] 420 62,218 52,608 9,610 1,667 5,689 5,588 .... .... .... -617 .... . ... 5,689 13,111
EVANSVI LlE [0] 567 16,103 18,914 -2,811 ·... .... -2,811 .... .... .... -15,000 13,520
EXCelSIOR 2,377 205,818 204,842 976 7,186 .... 8,162 .... .... .... 8,120 47,482
EYOTA [3] 1,495 161,438 164,854 -3,416 15,449 37,256 -25,223 .... ·... .... . ... 57,082 ·... 36,316 20,274
FAIRFAX 1,340 88,553 72,689 15,864 1,110 .... 16,974 .... .... .... .... 38,559
FelTON [0] 208 2,238 6,054 -3,816 ·... .... -3,816 .... a ••• ·... -5,000 . ...
FERTILE [3] 864 80,134 67,240 12,894 10,602 13,722 9,774 .... 0 ••• .... .... 7,061 .... 13,722 7,575
FINLAYSON [*] [3] 247 21,989 11,848 10,141 2,454 .... 12,595 .... .... . ... 3,512
FISHER [0] 409 14,479 12,733 1,746 ·... .... 1,746 .... .... .. .. .... .. .. . ... ....
FLOOO\JOOO [0] 564 27,598 38,041 . -10,443 737 .... -9,706
FLORENCE [0] 51 1,221 1,539 -318 .... -318
FOLEY 1,941 93,066 56,819 36,247 6,099 7,500 34,846 ·... ·... .... .... 67,603 ·... 7,500 5,000
FORESTON [0] 370 14,703 7,336 7,367 513 .... 7,880 ·... .... .... . ... .... ·... . ... ....
FOSSTON [3] 1,522 229,027 176,832 52,195 4,502 9,451 47,246 .. .. .... .... 3,888 .... . ... 9,451 42,000
FOUNTAIN 327 17,228 27,206 -9,978 ·... .... -9,978 .... . ... ·... .... ....
FRANKUN [RENV] 503 19,355 39,865 -20,510 700 .... -19,810 .... .... ·... .... 743
FRAZEE [0] 1,164 30,800 40,809 -10,009 1,723 .... -8,286 .... .... . ... -31,000 2,381
FREEBORN [0] 299 17,773 10,374 7,399 835 .... 8,234 . ... .... . ... . ... 1,151

0\
FREEPORT 565 41,456 18,402 23,054 3,074 6,278 19,850 .. .. ·... .... 2,150 .... .... 6,278

~ FROST [0] 227 16,785 25,478 -8,693 617 .. .. -8,076 ·... .... .... ·... .... .... . ...
FULDA (2] 1,263 207,601 166,728 40,873 1,252 35,535 6,590 .. .. .... .... 436 7,906 .... 35,535 10,000
GAR FI ElD [0] 268 2,949 4,044 -1,095 .... 560 -1,655 .. .. .... . ... .... 431 .... 560 170,000
GARVIN [2] 142 7,132 13,277 -6,145 8,422 5,555 -3,278 2,533 ... . 4,855 .... .... ·... 5,555 1,899
GARY ·[0] 199 9,826 4,986 4,840 9,589 8,300 6,129 ... . .... .... .... .... . ... 8,300 6,000
GAYlORD 1,999 188,326 157,348 30,978 3,501 .. .. 34,479 .... 4,165 .... 87,000 1,633 .... 3,501
GENEVA [0] 452 13,078 16,757 -3,679 1,204 .... -2,475
GEORGETOYN [0] 111 3,334 1,051 2,283 .... .... 2,283
GHENT [0] 314 25,441 22,472 2,969 .... .... 2,969
GIBBON [01 711 23,406 21,084 2,322 2,747 .. .. 5,069 2,747 . ... .... .... 33,529
GILBERT 1,913 112,648 191,858 -79,210 .... .... -79,210 .... .... .... . ... 250,070
GLENVILLE [0] 182 17,684 16,583 1,101 2,416 .. .. 3,517 .... .... .... .... ....
GLYNDON [0] 884 62,026 33,941 28,085 37,172 6,653 58,604 7,747 .... 4,926 .... . ... .... 6,653 23,325
GONVICK [3] 295 40,056 39,984 72 2,376 1,513 935 .... . ... .... -12,121 .... .... 1,513 5,000
GOOOTHUNDER 566 40,046 22,636 17,410 3,546 7,260 13,696 ·... .... .... .... . ... ·... 7,260 5,000
GooDHUE [0] 675 36,894 38,095 -1,201 .. .. .... -1,201
GOODRIDGE (0) 106 3,454 6,024 -2,510 56 .... -2,514
GRACEVILLE [0] [1] 665 74,905 . 67,326 7,579 3,631 .... 11,210 .... . ... .... -21,000
GRANADA [23] [24] 375 19,()24 25,384 -6,360 .. .. .... -6,360 .... ·... . ... ·... 7,765
GRAND MARAIS 1,217 123,142 122,442 100 .... .... 700 .. .. .... .... 173,354 2,568
GRAND) MEADOY [0] 982 48,124 38,247 9,877 4,388 .... 14,265
GREENi( ISLE [0] 299 16,100 13,209 2,891 .... .... 2,891
GREENBUSH 808 60,519 55,597 4,922 2,472 .... 7,394. .. .. o ••• . ... .... 1,995
GR.;~iEAGLE 359 13,245 17,093 -3,848 983 .... -2,865 540 ·... 443 .... 3,270
~~()\JEiCIJY [3] 518 28,436 54,160 -25,124 1 17,984 -43,707 .. .. .. .. .... .... 28,397 ·... 17,984 10,000
GRYGLA [*) [3] 222 30,823 23,149 7,674 6,464 8,257 5,881 .... .... .... -5,690 G ••• ·... 8,257 4,442
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HACKENSACK [0] 240 30,354 22,529 1,825 33,246 22,042 19,029 .... D ••• .... -965 1,471 .... 22,042 10,000

HADLEY [2] 89 5,131 6,300 -1,163 16 .... -1,141 .... ·... .... -180 ....
HALLOCK 1,301 127,842 156,256 -28,414 311 ·... -28,097 ·... .... .... .... 9,711

HALSTAD 605 44,168 41,011 3,151 ... . ·... 3,151 .... .... e ••• .... o •••

HAMBURG [0] 503 19,991 13,416 6,575 86 42 6,619 .. .. III ••• .... 417

HAMMOND [0] 206 6,629 5,652 977 3,233 3,050 1,160 3,233 ·... .... -181 .... . ... 3,050 2,000

HAMPTON [0] 383 1,993 12,976 -4,983 8,121 ·... 3,138 1,194 .... .... . ...
HANCOCK 713 40,179 35,8~4 4,285 5,340 .... 9,625 2,516 .... 2,164 4,100

HANLEY FAllS 243 39,068 18,118 20,350 494 ·... 20,844 ·... .... .... 8,000 16,900

HANSKA 444 21,190 24,551 -2,161 1,761 .... 5,000 ·... .... .... .... 6,395

HARDYICK [0] [24] 226 6,691 5,442 1,255 .... .... 1,255 ·... ·... .... .... "....
HARMONY [*] 1,073 28,868 33,368 -4,500 200 ·... -4,300 ·... ... . .... .... 603

HARRIS [0] 905 13,181 4,291 8,890 5,124 2,196 11,218 ·... ·... . ... 30 .... .... 2,796

HARTlAND [0] 299 14,314 8,465 5,909 ·... 5,909 .... .... .... 9,500

HATFielD [0] 60 4,099 2,321 1,772 50 .... 1,822 .... ... . .... ....
HAYLEY 1,659 83,223 81,605 1,618 6,541 39,934 -31,169 ·... .... .... .... 128,601 640,000 3~,934 839,220

HAYF IElD [*] [3] 1,301 154,505 121,098 27,407 3,273 .... 30,680 ... . .... .... 22,000

HAY\JARD [0] 238 10,493 20,324 -9,831 3,183 .... -6,648 3,183 .... .... -10,000

HECTOR 1,145 65,568 113,181 -48,219 1,784 .... -46,435 ·... .... . ... .... 4,574

HENDERSON 755 34,443 45,151 -10,708 848 ·... -9,860 ·... ·... ... . .... 4,082

HENDRICKS 681 42,824 39,433 3,391 3,858 1,443 -194 .. .. .... ... . .. .. .... . ... 1,443 6,292

HENDRUM [0] 300 14,6n 1,659 1,018 12,468 6,885 12,601 ·... .... .... 1,800 .... . ... 6,397

HENNING 732 31,958 31,180 6,n8 .... ·... 6,n8 .... .... .... -42,599 3,039

HERMAN 474 18,769 39,233 -20,464 141 ·... -20,323 .... ·... .... .... 61,847

HERON LAKE (1] no 133,604 138,112 -4,568 2,604 21,569 -23,533 .... .... .... 2,534 .... 20,888 15,000

HE~ITT [15] [23] 261 11 ,811 18,608 -6,197 4,849 .... -1,948 1,156 ·... 3,246 ....
Hill CITY [0] [n 466 106,292 86,168 19,524 1,606 21,130 .. .. ·... .... 12,455 3,807

HillS [0] 605 25,954 3",991 -6,037 ·... 141 -6,n8 ... . .... . ... -6,n8 .... .... 341 400

HillTOP [3] 149 88,181 123,195 -35,014 ... . ·... -35,014 ·... .... .... . ... .... .... .... ....

HINCKLEY [*] 1,004 98,n2 53,181 44,985 690 2,332 43,343 ·... .... .. .. 23,645 .... .... 1,650 5,000

HITTERDAL [0] [1] 238 13,440 33,566 -20,126 .... .... -20,126 ---- .. ...... 339

HOFFMAN [0] 640 28,442 20,958 ·1,484 .... ·... 1,484

HOKAH [0] 106 19,494 16,189 3,305 1,741 1,572 3,480 ·... .... .... .... 2,155

HOLDINGFORD 562 23,191 25,519 -1,788 .... .... -1,188 ... ...... 749

HOllAND [0] 212 14,230 11 ,371 2,859 1,221 .... 4,080

HOLLANDALE [0] 291 9,111 11,349 -1,632 18,510 ·... 10,938 ·... 4,524 .... ·... 1,784

HOllmJAY [0] 122 1,228 6,870 358 4,779 ·... 5,131 4,n9

HOLT [0] 99 668 421 241 ·... .... 241

HOUSTON [*] 1,016 43,594 33,039 10,555 ·... 50 10,505

HOYARD LAKE [3] • 1,523 183,371 249,565 -66,194 20,512 .... -45,682 .... .... .... 119,351

HOYT LAKES 2,327 166,601 266,621 -100,014 ·... .... -100,014 . ... .... .... -55,062

IHLEN [0] 92 4,032 3,186 846 ·... .... 846 .... .... .. .. ·...
IONA [0] 149 6,008 16,557 -10,549 94 .... -10,455 .... .... .... -12,000

IRON JUNCTION [0] 135 2,113 2,288 -175 199 584 -560 ·... .... .... .. .. .... .... 534 787

IRONTON [*] 562 35,488 35,995 -501 2,411 2,350 -386 .. .. .... .... .. .. .... .... 2,350 2,000

ISANTI [3] 1,857 180,451 179,271 1,180 .... 1,213 -33 .. .. .... .... ·... .... .... 1,213 5,623

ISLE [*] 589 43,165 21,810 15,955 ·... ·... 15,955 .... .... .. .. 12,141 .... .... .... ....

IVANHOE [1] 155 105,819 100~664 5,155 5,063 9,n2 446 ·... .... .... .. .. .... .... 9,n2 7,976

JANESVILLE 1,981 69,353 65,061 4,292 4,228 ·... 8,520 .... .... . ... .... 7,510

JASPER [0] 586 28,187 51,161 -23,574 1,027 .... -22,541 ... . .... .... .... ....
JEFFERS 449 20,249 21,866 -1,611 213 ·... -1,404 ---- ........ 117
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KAND IYOH I [0] 517 24,121 14,981 9,140 .... . ... 9,140
KARLSTAD 880 45,709 36,718 8,991 1,521 .... 10,512 .... .... . ... 10,000 1,791
KASOTA [3] 662 43,967 55,563 -11,596 16,010 5,525 -1,111 .... . ... .... ·... 21,918 . ... 5,525 13,500
KEEWATIN [4] 1,105 .... .... .... ·... ·... .... .... .. .. ·...
KElll HER [0] [3] 365 15,802 18,602 -2,800 .... ·... -2,800 .... .... .... -151,585
KEllOGG 427 17,298 14,560 2,738 425 .... 3,163 .... ·... ·... ·... 1,247
KENNEDY 330 22,275 27,130 -4,855 820 ·... -4,035 .... .... .... ·... 1,672
KENNETH [0] 77 2, 160 1,880 280 4,321 3,657 944 .... .... ·... .... .... 3,657 27,449
KENSINGTON [0] 288 10,937 17,924 -6,987 ·... ·... -6,987 .... .... . ... -6,667 ....
KENT [0] 132 3,296 1,715 1,581 ·... .... 1,581 .... .... ·... ·... 5,643
KENYON 1,563 81,889 84,976 -3,087 .... ·... -3,087 . ... .... . ... ·... 806
KERKHOVEN [*] 735 60,516 17,564 42,952 4,162 ·... 47,114 ·... ·... .... 1,980 24,637
KETTLE RIVER 191 14,441 20,448 -6,007 110 116 -6,013 .... .... ·... . -10,200 8,281
KIESTER [0] 596 23,326 14,508 8,818 15,004 19,781 4,041 .... .... ·... -9,524 . .... .... 19,781 35,000
KILKENNY [0] 164 6,736 7,456 -720 .... ·... -720 .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ...
KIMBALL 703 38,747 57,719 -18,972 211,714 17,600 175,142 •••• 204,280 ·... -16,819 215,189 . ... 17,600 27,000
KINNEY [0] 246 7,544 23,146 -15,602 ·... ·... -15,602 .... ·... . ... -15,602
LA PRAIRIE [0] 458 11,956 12,134 -178 .... ·... -178 .... .... . ·... ·...
LA SALLE 96 7,010 18,873 -11,863 .... .... -11,863 .... .... . ... -1,500 27,676
LAFAYETTE [3] 457 67,313 114,872 -47,559 1,766 -45,793 .. .. .... .... 65,000 20,603
LAKE BENTON [1] 689 102,631 95,333 7,298 1,620 4,440 4,478 .... 1,660 . ... .... . ... . ... 4,440 6,499
LAKE BRONSON [0] 265 15,223 25,329 -10,106 453 ·... -9,653 .... • •• 40 .... -9,653 . ...
LAKE CRYSTAL 2, 125 69,939 87,438 -17,499 1,377 ·... -16,122 .... ·... ·... . ... 28,896
LAKE LILLIAN [0] 224 11,354 9,985 1,369 1,004 .... 2,373 ... . ·... .... .0 •• . ....

0\ LAKE PARK 640 70,114 53,920 16,194 ·... 28,248 -12,054 ·... .0 .• .... -16,000 .... .... 28,248 7,100va
LAKE WILSON [3] 321 19,137 30,731 -11,594 42 ·... -11,552 .... .... . ... -100,000 137,920
LAKEFIelD (4) 1,673 .... .... .... ·... ·... ·...
LAKELAND [0] 2,006 89,444 72,921 16,523 13 ·... 16,536
LAMBERTON 974 40,592 37,320 3,272 316 ·... 3,588 ·... ·... . ... -500 723
LANCASTER [0] 335 22,543 13,260 9,283 18,516 6,450 21,349 .... .... ·... . ... .... .... 6,450 11 ,000
LANESBORO [4] 850 .... o .0. . ... .... ·... ·... .... • 0 •• ·... ·... ....
LE CENTER 2,074 64,402 64,028 374 .... .... 374 ... . .... . ... -4,613 4,613
LEROY 903 42,589 47,855 -5,266 351 .... -4,915 .... ·... . ... . ... 8,438
LESTER PRAtRIE [0] 1,208 57,813 41,947 15,866 5,853 ·... 21,719 ... . 00 •• ·... ·...
LEWISTON 1,338 76,670 37,107 38,963 10 ·... 38,973 .... . ... · .'.. -11,900
LEWISVILLE [1] 249 14,682 15,095 -413 ·... . ... -413 ·... ·... . ... -15,900 13,382
LEXINGTON 2,198 71,431 64,091 1,334 2,266 o ••• 9,600 .... ·.... . ... 30,000 . ...
1I NOSTROM [*] 2,554 143,914 48,301 95,613 9,968 58,693 46,888 ·... .. .. . ... 15,937 .... .... 58,693 30,000
LISMORE [*] 242 10,645 25,315 -14,670 2,400 .... -12,270 .... . ... . ... 5,149 6,097
LITTLEFORK " 847 45,615 42,322 3,293 .... . ... 3,293 ·... ·... 5,000 3,615....
LONGlAKE 1,980 174,864 95,117 79,087 .... 24,946 54,141 .... 0 ••• . ... .... 20,058 . ... 24,946 65,000
LONSDALE [0] 1,298 50,155 47,429 2,726 8,229 ·... 10,955 4,827 .... . ... . ... 5,025
LORETTO ... [*] 471 37,782 35,586 2,196 .... . ... 2,196 .. .. ·... . ... 2,234
LO\.IRY/ [0] 225 5,091 10,811 -5,726 .... .... -5,126 .... ·... . ... -5,500
LUCAN <[0] 229 12,459 11,673 186 ·... ·... 786 . ... .... ·... ....
LYlE[15] [23] 501 23,752 33,100 -9,348 828 ·... -8,520 .... ·... . ... .... 1,863
LYND> [2] 312 36,269 49,472 -13,203 3,556 .... -9,647 . ... 1,557 .... ....
MABEl[O] 749 55,730 36,162 19,568 4,284 .... 23,852 .... ·... ·... 26,043
MADEllA 2,234 322,712 188,904 133,808 36,081 47,190 122,699 .... .... .. ... 9,000 66,132 .... 47,190 52,386
MADISON 1,925 162,380 163,710 -1,330 1,370

• •• CI
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95 16,051 731 .... 16,782 .... .... . ... 12,000 2,248
74 -8,287 4,202 .... -4,085 . ... .... .... . ... 1,670

i155 15,397 458 6,832 9,023 .... . ... .... 27,435 172,719 . ... 6,832 4,487,483 30 342 .... 372 .... .... . ... .... ....
19,409 5,575 .... .... 5,575 .... .... . ... 2,760
57,496 42,891 15,533 31,957 26,467 10,824 .... .... -10,666 37,055 .... 31,957 15,000195,665 -69,811 .... ·... -69,811 .... .... .... -156,243 .... .... . ... . ...
n,700 48,756 2,847 22,326 29,277 ·... .... ·... .... .... .... 22,326 60,000
40,373 -17,700 1,036 .... -16,664 122 . ... .... -25,000 4,503
11,682 44,259 .... 1,267 42,992 .... .... .... . ... ....
5,335 4,692 .... .... 4,692 .... .... .... ·... 1~ ,.645 . ... ... ;

21,194 -5,610 .... .... -5,610 .... .... .... . ... .... .... ....
42,701 -8,660 10,790 10,150 -8,020 .... .... . ... -17,000 .... .... 10,150 8,000

FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
56,425 10,877 2,192 .... 13,069 . ... .... .... -11,96~ 23,026

I 31,293 -21,052 759 .... -20,293 .... .... .... -1,678
3 24,557 -20,094 10,187 .... -9,907 . ... .... .... ....
'6 38,378 -11 ,582 .... .... -11,582 . ... .... .... . ... 14,118
77 80,139 -37,262 1,481 .... -35,781 ·... .... .... 1,800 998

/86 12,266 -180 228 .... 48 .... . ... . ... -3,000
162,858 173,647 -10,789 706 11,551 -21,634 .... ·... .... .... 6,782 .... 11,551
10,827 34,488 -23,661 957 .... -22,704 . ... ·... . ... -22,500 619

157 7,805 2,122 5,683 .... . ... 5,683 .... •lD·· .... . ...
302 14,780 11 ,836 2,944 .... ·... 2,944 .... .... .... 4,926

1,426 88,186 76,649 11,537 571 .... 12,108 . ... . ... ·... 8,000 1,600
678 87,196 90,417 -3,221 10,460 .... 7,239 .... .... .... ·... 2,853
575 35,779 29,227 6,552 .... 6,552 . ... .... .... 6,552

2,428 86,044 96,211 -10,167 46 .... -10,121 . ... . ... .... ·...
1,028 28,292 19,529 8,763 420 .... 9,183 . ... . ... ·... . ... 11,176
1,614 55,104 44,523 10,581 ••• e .... 10,581 .... ·... .... . ...

974 83,017 60,758 22,259 1,293 .... 23,552 . ... .... . ... 14,202
817 35,399 9,456 25,943 18,574 22,053 22,464 9,974 .... 7,508 104 .... . ... 22,053 10,000
440 20,266 18,668 1,598 .... .... 1,598 . ... . ... .... ·... 1,533

MOTlEY (0) 459 68,870 10,304 58,566 421 .... 58,987 . ... . ... .... 19,900 . ...
MOUNTAIN LAKE 1,902 171,663 110,558 61,105 2,796 14,930 48,971 .... . ... .. .. 20,400 15,029 . ... 14,930 40,800
MURDOCK 279 14,849 24,877 -10,028 184 .... -9,844 . ... . ... ......
MYRTLE (0) (3) 67 3,170 747 2,423 335 .... 2,758
NASHUA (0) 56 1,008 1,673 -665 .... .... -665
NASHWAUK (4) 1,003 .... .... .... .... . ... . ...
NERSTRAND (0) (3) 215 11,723 8,309 3,414 244 .... 3,658 . ... . ... .... -17,552 7,494
NEVIS .. 391 29,800 46,125 -16,325 19,040 17,587 -14,872 -15,173 2,291 .... 17,587 15,462.... . ... . ...
NEW AUBURN [0] 365 18,548 14,188 4,360 219 .... 4,579 219 .... .... 1,100 431
NEW GERMANY [0] 367 15,824 8,851 6,973 474 898 6,549 .... ·... . ... 2,100 2,663
NEW LONDON 1,007 48,521 46,421 2,100 .... .... 2,100 .... ·... .... -18,991 3,509
NEW MARKET. 227 13,915 22,364 -8,449 405 .... -8,044 .... . ... ....
NEW·MUNICH [0] 320 10,568 6,978 3,590 5,000 ·... 8,590 .... .... 5,000
NEW RICHLAND 1,196 66,791 57,551 9,240 933 .. .. 10,173 ·... .... .... 4,150 5,744
NEW TR IER [0] 99 7,731 3,603 4,128 296 1,280 3,144 .... .... .... 2,283 .... .... 1,230 2,073
NEW YORK MIllS 963 44,749 36,722 8,027 7,995 .. .. 16,022 .... .... ·... ·... 9,514
NEWFOLDEN (0) 343 11,222 5,258 5,964 454 .. .. 6,418 ... . . ... . ... .... . ...
NICOLLET 817 37,m 24,821 13,178 6,468 .... 19,646 2,842 ·... 3,626 ·... 6,893

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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NielSVillE [0] 94 8,828 2,690 6,138 .... 30 6,108 ·... .... ....
NORCROSS [0] [2] 76 5,715 8,776 -3,061 ·... .... -3,061 .... ·... .... -3,039
NORTH BRANCH 2,209 146,665 69,367 77,298 6,242 39,727 43,813 .... ·... .. .. .... 12,189 . ... 39,727 35,000
NORTH RED~ [0] 214 23,248 28,868 -5,620 ·... .... -5,620 .... ·... .... .... .... .... . ... . ...
NORTHOME [3] 292 25,691 49,673 -23,982 3,089 11,300 -32,193 .... .... .... .... .... .... 11,300 9,000
NORTHROP 279 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
NOR~ 1,377 112,150 58,498 53,652 5,313 16,320 42,645 .... ·... .... 10,000 .... 16,320 30,000
OOESSA [0] [3] 151 11,552 37,166 -25,614 15,296 .... -10,318 ·... 10,296 .... -156,102 111 ,453
OOIN [0] 95 4,214 5,318 -1,104 280 .... -824 .... .... .... -500 ....
OGILVIE [*] 525 18,423 16,661 1,762 479 .... 2,241 .... .... .... -27,312 21,049
OKABENA [0] [2] 218 22,590 24,045 -1,455 1,732 .... 277 971 .... 761
OKlEE [2] 430 34,913 25,263 9,650 1,388 .... 11,038
ONAMIA [0] [3] 766 63,824 56,348 7,476 2,305 .... 9,781
ORMSBY [0] 152 8,869 11,071 -2,202 ·... . ... -2,202 .... ·... . ... -2,202
ORR [3] 261 67,737 87,263 -19,526 3,628 2,356 -18,254 ·... .... .... 6,527 43,589 . ... 2,356 160,000
ORTONVIllE. [4] 2,128 .... . ... .... . ... .... .... ·... .... .... ....
OSAKIS (1) 1,254 206,468 345,460 -138,992 4,444 .... -134,548 ·... . ... .... -3,989
OSLO 363 58,369 322,817 -264,448 254,347 12,304 -22,405 3,244 248,018 2,790 ·... 248,018 . ... 5,023
OSTRANDER [0] 278 10,775 7,418 3,357 66 .... 3,423
PALl SADE [*] 142 11,160 7,484 3,676 901 .... 4,577
PARKERS PRAIRIE 954 48,506 43,102 5,404 1,196 .... 6,600 .... .... . ... H ,000
PAYNESVILLE 2,281 212,784 178,851 33,933 23,274 .... 57,207 . ... .... .... 64,178 19,330
PELICAN RAPIDS 1,896 143,307 164,246 -20,939 911 14,781 -34,809 ·... ·... .... -30,000 3,117 . ... 14,781 30,000
PEMBERTON [0] [2] 236 21,087 16,157 4,930 88 3,458 1,560 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 3,458 3,000

0\ PENNOCK [0] 486 24,357 12,213 12,144 260 .... 12,404 .... ....
.....:a PEQUOT LAKES 876 44,706 32,610 12,096 1,552 .... 13,648 362 .... .... -10,000 1,685

PERHAM [*] 2,174 78,256 87,996 -9,740 25,795 .... 16,055 171 ·... .... ·... 11,949
PERLEY [0] [2] [24] 129 15,993 8,245 7,748 .... . ... 7,748
PETERSON [0] 253 6,149 3,441 2,708 .... .... 2,708
PIERZ [0] 1,035 42,892 44,725 -1,833 371 .... -1,462
PILLAGER 312 25,813 58,654 -32,841 .... -32,841 .... ·... .... . ...
PINE IStAND 2,179 140,287 145,853 -5,566 2,215 16,816 -20,167 .... .... .... .... . ... . ... 16,816 3,000
PINE RIVER 865 49,666 59,706 -10,040 .... .... -10,040 ·... . ... .... ·... 908
PLATO [0] 338 15,967 12,687 3,280 612 .... 3,892 .... . ... . ... 282 213
PLUMMER_.[l] 275 33,909 34,283 -374 85,869 .... 85,495
PORTER [*] [3] 207 16,078 22,183 -6,105 266 .... -5,839 .... .... a •••

PRESTON 1,532 81,130 88,066 -6,936 7,973 .... 1,037 .... .... . ... . ... 65,349
PR INSBURG [0] 499 21,451 17,797 3,654 7,317 .... 10,971 .... .... .... ·... 28,710
RACINE 305 20,597 19,665 932 1,314 .... 2,246 .... .... . ... . ... 11,500
RANDALL [0] , , 579 67,912 128,184 -60,272 529 15,503 -75,246 .. .. .... .... 46,300 1,594,900 . ... 15,503 5,000
RA.NDOLPH 333 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RANIER [3] 199 116,660 120,031 -3,371 3,774 5,454 -5,051 II ••• . ... . ... 55,000 .... .... 5,454 5,000
RAYMOND [0] 660 24,845 28,023 -3,178 .... .... -3,178 .... . ... .... -4,000 . ... .... . ... ....
RED LAKE FAllS 1,484 99,685 77,682 22,003 13,341 32,766 2,578 .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... 32,766 9,500
REMER [0] .[3] 335 48,793 17,998 30,795 .... 17,048 13,747 .... .... . ... a ••• .... . ... 17,048 6,000
RENVillE [3] 1,317 149,817 204,733 -54,916 7,081 59,881 -107,716 .... .... . ... . ... 82,565 876,650 59,881 950,000
REVERE 110 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RICE 652 30,052 20,809 9,243 1,519 .... 10,762 •••• 836,767 .... -20,190 829,753
RICHMOND [0] 1,()16 30,032 17,298 12,734 4,403 .... 17,137 2,629 .... .... .... 1,625
RIV5~lON[0] 124 6,832 4,838 1,994 .... .... 1,994 ....
ROCKVILLE [0] 601 16,900 3,852 13,048 2,168 .... 15,216 2,168
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ROGERS [0] 759 54~329 51,915 2,414 992 523 2,883 .... ·... .... ·... 11,154 ..:11 •• 523 11,000
ROlliNGSTONE 731 34,732 27,973 6,759 786 ·... 7,545 .... .... o ••• 16,000 2,482
ROSCOE 140 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ROSE CREEK [*] [3] 370 26,696 38,822 -12,126 ·... ·... -12,126 .... ·... ·... -29,500 15,212
ROSEAU 2,558 220,446 138,270 82,176 5,034 ·... 87,210 .... ·... ·... 57,646 17,220
ROTHSAY [0] 438 44,745 21,808 22,937 .... ·... 22,937 .... • •• a ·... 21,016
ROUND LAKE (4) 469 .. .. .... .... ·... ·... .... .... ·... .... ·...
ROYAL TON [0] 806 50,383 28,877 21,506 130 5,391 16,245 .... ·... . ... .... . ... 5,391 5,000
RUSH CITY 1,516 tAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RUSHFORD 1,599 48,457 35,578 12,879 1,538 ·... 14,417 .... ·... .... .... 12,822
RUSHFORD [V] (0) [3] 604 4,948 3,936 1,012 405 .... 1,417 .... .... .... -1,844 847
RUSHMORE [*] 380 24,148 20,642 3,506 2,293 48 5,751 .... ·... ·... .... 1,613
RUSSelL 391 19,260 39,325 -20,065 392 ·... -19,673 .... .... .0 •• ·... 10,106
RUTHTON (2) 334 33,496 42,532 -9,036 19,968 20,640 -9,708 .... ·... ·... .... ·... . ... 20,490 1,000
SABIN [0] 508 20,214 22,981 -2,m ·... ·... -2,m .... ·... ·... -2,293 . 14,892 35,000 .-. ...
SACRED HEART [3] 595 57,706 75,403 -17,697 ·... .... -17,697 .... ·... ·... -16,158 10,095
SANBORN 455 26,568 21,221 5,341 340 .... 5,687 .... ·... ·... 7,125
SANDSTONE 2,092 64,574 75,862 -11,288 1,054 .... -10,234 .... ·... . ... 13,466
SARGEANT [0] 78 4,106 1,395 -3,289 ·... ·... -3,289 .... ·... ·... . ...
SCANLON [3] 880 80,975 117,014 -36,039 ·... .... -36,039 .... ·... . ... -36,039
SEBEKA [0] [24] 647 21,918 30,402 -8,484 1,482 135 -1,137 .... . ... .... ·... 324
SHAFER [0] [3] 391 51,014 13,854 37,160 22,652 31,245 28,567 8,273 .... ·... 1,000 1,108 . ... 21,499 15,000
SHelLY [0] 214 18,092 21,875 -3,783 1,650 .... -2,133 .... ·... ·... . ... 58,981
SHERBURN 1,091 51,095 48,981 2,114 6,996 .... 9,110 . ... ·... ·... . ... . ...
SILVER BAY [3] 1,898 491,401 521,362 -23,961 1,751 ·... -22,210 .... ·... .... ·... 3,143
SILVER LAKE 765 33,935 22,344 11,591 2,575 569 13,597 .... ·... . ... . ... .... . ...

0\ SKYliNE [0] 342 12,445 10,341 2,104 .... .... 2,104 .... . ... .... . ...00
SLAYTON [3] 2,156 178,902 182,670 -3,768 10,415 .... 6,701 .... . ... ·... -13,082 27,943
SOUTH HAVEN 190 4,252 8,250 -3,998 31 ·... -3,967 .... ·... .... -2,027 . ...
SPICER [3] 1,097 178,514 176,123 2,391 109,784 27,566 84,609 39,136 .... 64,210 .... 56,344 .... 27,566 30,000
SPRING GROVE [0]. 1,237 69,192 45,858 23,334 3,996 .... 27,330 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 5,000
SPRING PARK 1,757 91,075 102,282 -11,207 20,940 .... 9,733 .... .... ·... 225,768 66,929 . ... ....
SPRING VAllEY 2,455 116,659 114,518 2,141 6,168 11,741 -3,432 .... o ••• . ... -19,521 14,293 . ... 11,741
SPRINGFIelD 2,188 167,749 123,867 43,882 3,061 .... 46,943 .... . ... . ... 35,000 21,018
ST. BONIFACIUS [*] 1,195 51,248 40,814 16,434 868 .... 17,302 . ... . ... . ... .... ·...
ST. CLAIR 636 22,635 22,149 486 3,174 .... 3,660 .. .. .... .., . . ... 6,862
ST. FRANCIS 2,127 59,515 98,262 -38,747 635 .... -38,112 .... .... . ... . ... 317
ST. HILAIRE [*]. 295 16,313 25,485 -9,172 4,731 .... -4,435 .... . ... .... -6,300 ·...
ST. LEO [0] 111 6,660 7,838 -1,178 .... 2,002 -3,180 .... . ... .... -4,057 . ... . ... 2,002 2,308
ST. MARTIN [0] 282 17,864 8,111 9,153 8,206 6,064 11 ,295 5,833 .... . ... -971 ·... . ... 6,064 7,030 .
STACY [0] 1,144 28,292 28,353 -61 3,948 ·... 3,887 378 ... . .... ·... .... .... .... ....
STARBUCK [0] 1,148 11,979 38,172 33,807 3,358 26,450 10,715 .... .... ·... 10,000 .... . ... 26,450 15,000
STEEN [0] 178 5,221 8,221 -3,000 .... . ... -3,000 .. .. .... ·... .... . ... . ... . ... ....
STEPHEN [0] 698 63,414 69,324 -5,910 30,525 5,550 19,065 .... .... . ... .... 4,164 . ... 5,550 12;000
STEWART [*] 566 11,968 19,988 -2,020 361 ·... -1,653 .... ·... .... -1,608
STORDEN [*] (2) 275 18,701 19,981 -1,286 ·... . ... -1,286 .... ·... . ... . ...
STRANDQUIST [0] 92 4,218 1,442 2,716 ·... .... 2,776 .... .... .... 2,776
SWANVillE [0] [3] 321 18,539 22,303 -3,764 ·... .. .. -3,764 .. ... .... . ... -4,000
TACONITE [0] [24] 318 .... 11,342 -11,342 ·... . ... -11,342 .... .... . ... . ...
TAUNTON [1] 175 21,746 22,008 -262 8,600 5,493 2,845 .. .. .... .... ·... .... . ... 5,493 5,000
TAYlORS FAllS 745 52,636 42,734 9,902 .... .... 9,902
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THOMSON [0] 132 8,452 15,225 -6,m 220 ·... -6,553 147 .... .... 6,749 .... .... .... . ...
TINTAH [0] .69 6,617 5,996 621 5,184 5,250 555 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 5,250 3,000
TONKA BAY 1,466 92,421 142,338 -49,917 442 .... -49,475 .... .... 24,527
TOWER [0] [3] [24] 492 72,737 94,505 -21,768 5,000 .... -16,768 5,000 .... .... ....
TRACY [3] 2,056 294,771 219,105 75,666 34,815 18 110,463 .... .... .... 192,139 7,985
TRIMONT 740 37,555 38,558 -1,003 4,409 .... 3,406 .... .... .... .... 1,635
TROMMAlD [0] [3] 87 5,977 3,639 2,338 68 ·... 2,406 .... .... .... . ... . ...
TROSKY [0] 121 4,073 1,385 2,688 ·... 282 2,406 .... .... .... .... .... .... 282 239
TRUMAN 1,288 107,198 75,231 31,967 3,889 15,904 19,952 .... .... .... 2,433 2,810 .... 14,155 45,000
TYIN lAKES 146 5,046 10,778 -5,732 620 ·... -5,112 620 .... .... .... 9,168 ·... . ... . ...
TYIN VAllEY [3] 831 70,768 68,590 2,178 19,418 14,538 7,058 .... .... .... .... 10,,653 .... 14,538 5,000
TYlER 1,257 80,292 102,067 -21,775 7,937 15,797 -29,635 ·... .... .... . ... .... ·... 15,797 25,423
UlEN 555 26,935 20,880 6,055 6,067 .... 12,122 1,827 .,. .. 3,107 .... . ...
UNDERlJOOO [0] 279 14,231 23,719 -9,488 5,485 .... -4,003 3,006 .... 2,212 .... 3,466
UPSALA [*] 371 11 ,836 8,980 2,856 123 ·... 2,979 .... .... ·... • •• a ..

UTICA 216 15,672 13,533 2,139 ·... .... 2,139 .... .... .... ....
VERGAS [0] 284 .... .... .... 29,457 2,274 27,183 •••• 690,800 .... 195,928. 987,293 559,914
VERMILLION (0] 510 17,329 22,951 -5,622 95,466 41,735 48,109 .... 38,874 ·.... -15,876 56,632 ·... 41,735 30,000
VERNDALE 558 26,601 27,573 -972 15,542 .... 14,570 ·... .... .... -86,500 .362,964 196,000 .... ....
VERNON CENTER 333 17,465 19,146 -1,681 ·... 1,295 -2,976 . ... .... .... . ... 8,534 .... 1,295 3,000
VESTA 339 18,561 27,230 -8,669 .... .... -8,669 . ... .... . ... -2,039
VICTORIA [*] 2,833 79,884 25,118 54,766 3,784 .... 58,550 .... .... ....
VII(ING [0] (2] 95 5,735 9,582 -3,847 3,373 .... -474 2,054 .... 68
\.IABASHA [*] (3) 2,452 287,584 201,597 85,987 13, ~9O ·... 99,177 .... .... .... 43,500

0\
\.IABASSO 701 43,441 38,434 5,007 .... ·... 5,007 .... o ••• ·... . ... 4,047

\0 \JALDOR F [0] [3] 243 21,928 25,290 -3,362 ·... ·... -3,362 .... . ... .... -12,500 9,047
"'AlKER 9n FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
"'AlNUT GROVE 624 37,992 35,285 2,707 3,631 .... 6,338 . ... .... ·... 3,353 10,897
"'ALTERS [0] 82 2,559 2,584 -25 41 .. .. 16 .. .. .... ·... .... 2,219
"'ALTHA'" [3] 171 11,101 10,923 178 274 .... 452 .... .... .... -2,000 1,449
YANAMINGO 872 57,772 27,482 30,290 1,581 .... 31,871 .... . ... . ... .... . ...
YANDA [0] 102 6,069 4,360 1,709 458 .. .. 2,167 .... .... ·... .... 610
"'ARBA (0] 138 4,036 2,010 2,026 ·... . ... 2,026 . ... .... . ... .... ....
YARREN 1,797 111,690 82,450 29,240 23,765 28,943 24,062 .... .... .... 47,444 3,975 . ... 28,943 23,000
"'ARROAD 1,711 141,117 135,569 5,548 .. .. 29,478 -23,930 .... .... .... .... 4,442 . ... 29,478 35,000
YATERTOYN., 2,495 117,045 97,728 19,317 25,517 27,679 17,155 8,832 .... 3,1-71 .... .... . ... 27,515 15,000
YATERVlllE [1] 1,789 242,109 232,615 9,494 39,732 86,742 -37,516 .... ... . ·... .... 1,473,384 970,000 86,742 40,000
"'ATKINS [0] 857 37,784 26,617 11,167 1,127 .... 12,294 . ... .... . ... .... 7,513
"'ATSON .[0] [3] 204 14,909 32,652 -17,743 11 ,494 ... . -6,249 9,393 .... 2,101 -8,189 13,583
"'AUBUN10] •(3] .. 388 23,715 20,287 3,428 1,690 .... 5,118 .... . ... • •• 0 .... 3,895
"'AVERlY [0] 604 22,535 22,254 281 19,926 .. .. 20,207 13,055 .... 6,651
"'ElCOME.· [23] [24] 783 26,263 30,728 -4,465 ·... ·... -4,465 ·... ••• e • e .••

YEllS 2,449 169,390 179,992 -10,602 1,537 83 -9,148 ·... .... .... .... 28,818
"'ENDELl·. [0] 155 8,104 6,285 1,819 .... ·... 1,819
YEST CONCORD (3] 890 65,976 103,192 -37,216 8,345 .... -28,871
YESTBROOK 849 65,749 68,270 -2,521 137 .... -2,384
YHEATON 1,601 113,067 53,578 59,489 11,909 24,980 46,418 •••• 627,600 266,250 .... 2,024,419 1,510,000 24,980
YILDER [0] 76 9,038 5,988 3,050 49 5,280 -2,181 .... .... .... .. .. . ... .... 5,280 1,000
YlllERNIE 587 28,298 33,484 -5,186 299 ·... -4,887 .... . ... .... . ...
Yllll~~~[*] [3] 215 19,463 21,877 -2,414 110 .. .. -2,304 .... .... .... -5,000
YllMONT[3] 351 37,253 56,190 -18,937 7,949 12,834 -23,822 .... .... . ... .... 288 .... 12,828 11,000
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ANALYSIS OF UATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
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Un~GER [3] 163 21,333 40,759 -19,426 6,494 6,450 -19,382 ·... .... ·... -11,000 .... .... 6,450 8,000
UINNEBAGO 1,562 84,072 90,904 -6,832 ' 1,729 6,278 -11,381 ·... .... ... . .... 1,832 . ... 6,278 12,500
UINSTED 1,639 59,392 63,002 -3,610 5,803 3,600 -1,407 ·... .... .... .... 94,000 . ... 3,600
UINTHROP 1,305 122,371 94,562 27,809 11,526 17,930 21,405 12 .... ·... -3,284 .... .... 16,459 33,784
UINTON [0] 160 6,962 8,404 -1,442 .... .... -1,442 .... .... ·... -806 .... .... . ... . ...
WlVERTON [0] 151 13,706 10,277 3,429 .... 3,902 -473 .... .... .... -3,000 5,397 .... 3,902 2,600
WOO lAKE 409 30,080 52,677 -22,597 2,628 11,932 -31,901 ·... .... ·... .... 3,398 .... 11,788 3,000
WOOSTOCK [0] 152 3,459 3,641 -182 10,626 3,483 6,961 ·... .... ·... . ... .... . ... 3,483 3,228
URENSHAll 313 9,717 19,596 -9,879 .... -9,879 .... .... .... .... .... . ...
UYKOFF 493 56,940 50,561 6,379 1,787 7,702 464 ·... .... ·... . ... 2,95'9 ..... 7,702 15,000
UYOHING [0] [3] 2,416 357,321 298,678 58,643 22,701 ... . 81,344 18,856 ... . ·... 50,000 .... .... ....
YOUNG AMERICA 1,427 95,141 72,085 23,056 11,169 26,598 7,627 2,861 .... 1,647 73,200 .... .... 26,598 8,000
ZIMMERMAN [3] 1,638 266,038 214,398 51,640 17,372 6,410 62,602 .... .... ·... 45,512 22,547 .... .... ....
ZUMBRO FAllS [3] 242 34,357 41,152 -6,795 4,344 25,352 -27,803 ·... .... ·... -5,000 .... .... 24,480 20,000
ZUMBROTA 2,372 179,062 136,516 42,546 13,052 7,272 48,326 ·... .... .... 18,631. 29,467 .... },720 22,075

---
TOTAL 388,043 24,535,695 2,683,912 1,346,830 2751,527 529,406, 5,969,814 4,609,239

25,135,987 600,292 1,937,374 240,070 413,846 12,280,533 1,874,499

..
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF SEWER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORRO\IING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA (15] [23] 1,705 64,337 80,054 -15,717 10,294 .... -5,423 .... 9,691 .... -50,000 ....

- ADAMS (15] (23] 767 51,159 49,363 1,796 463 .... 2,259 ·... .... .... ·... 989
ADRIAN (OJ 1,152 52,304 34,347 17,951 1,112 .... 19,069 .... .... ·... 10,000 550
-AITKIN [6] 1,709 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ·... ....
AKelEY 396 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALBANY 1,583 51,522 131,112 -14,190 .... .... -14,190
ALBERTA [3] 135 .... ·... .... .... .. .. ....
ALBERTVILLE 1,541 195,489 109,588 85,901 8,511 .... 94,412
ALDEN [*] 620 21,844 15,468 6,316 4,141 .... 10,523 .... .... ·... ·... 320
ALTURA [0] 373 70,914 66,926 3,988 14,534 4,186 14,336 .... .... .... ·... . ... . ... 4,186 15,000
ALVARADO [0] 353 14,068 11,125 2,343 .... 2,343 . ... .... . ... .... . ... .... ....
AMBOY 559 53,536 101,563 -48,021 16,865 1,289 -38,451 11,500 .... . ... ·... 9,699 . ... 1,289 4,400
ANNANDALE 2,262 93,141 17,589 15,552 5,799 .... 21 4 351 .... 25 .... ·... .... . ... . ... ....
APPLETON 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ARCO 106 8,410 15,608 -1,138 6,199 6,100 -1,039 1,989 .... . ... ·... .... . ... 6,700 3,000
ARGYlE [0] 628 21,201 9,235 11,912 .. .. 2,203 9,169 .... .... . ... 14,500
ARLINGTON 1,891 111,550 101,262 10,288 8,909 19,191 .... . ... . ... 15,000
ASHBY [0] 411 39,922 8,165 31,151 1,661 15,566 11,258 ·... .... .. .. -4,141 . ... .... 15,566 5,000
ASKOV [3] 344 .. .. .... .... . ...
AHIATER 1,049 11,012 31,041 -20,029 13,041 .... -~,982 12,190
AUDUBON [0] 418 20,646 6,036 14,610 5,452 13,031 1,031 .... .... .... -10,000 .... .... 13,031 20,000
AURORA 1,964 135,209 153,741 -18,538 4,683 4,655 -18,510 .... .. .. .... -13,132 63,994 .... 4,655 31,352
AVON 1,000 39,820 45,558 -5,738 .... .... -5,738 .... .... .... 20,421 1,110
BABBITT [3) 1,585 .... ·... .... .... .... ....
BACKUS 218 18,112 41,585 -29,413 1,123 .... -28,290
BADGER [0] 382 5,864 2,730 3,134 184 .... 3,918

-l BAGLEY 1,431 92,616 116,463 -23,841 3,493 -20,354 ·... .. .. . ... .... 12,353...... BALATON 721 52,271 53,464 -1,181 5,912 3,800 925 .... 8,588 .... 3,800 11,000
BARNESVillE 2,102 108,611 67,614 40,937 19,536 65,653 -5,180 7,193 .... 6,485 15,534 97,762 .... 65,653 10,000
BARNUM 492 54,320 97,106 -42,786 15,819 18,950 -45,851 .... .. .. .... .... 111,847 .... 18,950 113,000
BARRETT [0] 350 20,906 19,511 1,395 2,805 .... 4,200 .... .... . ... -20,000 28,551
BARRY (3] 31 .... . ... .... .... .. .. . ... .... .. .. . ... . .... ....
BASS BROOK (0] 2,090 36,758 91,891 -55,139 612 .... -54,521 .... o ••• .... -1,039 5,430
BATTLE LAKE [0] 118 32,586 25,900 6,686 86,368 16,416 16,578 .... .... . ... 19,889 6,624 .... 16,476 50,000
BAUDETTE 1,146 43,218 52,426 -9,208 .... .... -9,208 . ... .... o ••• . ... 1,364
BEARDSLEY [0] 290 19,401 9,980 9,421 .... .... 9,421 .... .. .. .... 10,842
BEAVER IfAY 149 26,668 28,961 -2,293 .. .. .... -2,293
BEAVER CREEK [3] 249 .... ·... .... .... .... ....
BECKER 1,106 32,606 96,136 -63,530 908 .... -62,622 .... . ... . ... -20,061 73,443
BElGRADE 698 51,184 55,436 2,348 28,654 24,895 6,101 16,291 .. .. 8,709 .. .. 11,870 .... 24,895 20,500
BEllECHESTER 154 14,391 19,286 -4,895 1,135 1,612 -5,432 .. .. .... . ... . ... .... .... 1,672 4,000
BElliNGHAM ...• [0] 236 9,284 19,880 -10,596 655 .... -9,941
BEtVIE\li (18] 383 48,148 44,902 3,846 1,828 .... 5,614
B.ERTHA (0] 512 21,336 30,245 -2,909 148 .... -2,161 .... . ... . ... -8,000
BEIHEL(23) (24] 430 20,928 12,423 8,505 .... .. ,.. . 8,505
Bf G/ FALLS [0] 332 1,961 4,100 3,261 221 .... 3,482
BIGFORK [0] 385 21,559 18,053 3,506 1,416 .... 4,922 568 .... 565 -2,410 3,906
BIRCH\lOOO [0] 1,024 10,440 15,109 -4,669 13,034 1,304 1,061 .... .... .... -111 . ... .... 1,304 20,000
BI RD ISLAND (0] 1,324 23,244 22,628 616 .... .. .. 616 .... .... . ... -14,385 3,750
BUJABIK 1,082 36,598 46,016 -9,418 525 .. .. -8,953 .... . ... . ... . ... ....
BLACKDUCK 730 33,513 103,610 -10,151 56,315 21,332 -41,114 .. .. .. .. .... -35,804 .... .... 27,332 9,000
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF SEWER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING - NONOPERATING - NET .INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054 286,228 333,236 -47,008 24,563 162,282 -184,727 ·... .... .... .... 40,148 1,405,535 143,060 50,000
BLUFFTON (0) 188 7,585 4,835 2,750 187 .... 2,937 ·... .... .... .... 2,001
BOCK [0) 117 5,951 5,349 602 1,000 ·... 1,602
BORUP [3) 112
BOVEY [3) 654
BO\.ILUS [0) 260 3,654 3,164 490 3,323 .... 3,813
BRAHAM 1,156 106,116 124,000 -17,884 23,n7 -41,611 .... .... ·... -6,290 5,945 .... 23,727
BRANDON [0) 445 32,099 16,838 15,261 1,116 12,450 3,927 ·... .... .... -5,000 506 .... 12,450 6,000
BREEZY POINT 457 102,966 163,061 -60,095 13,m ·... -46,318 ·... ·... .... -214,195 383,478 .... ....
BREWSTER 533 15,462 25,812 -10,350 15,295 8,572 -3,627 ·... .... .... .. .. ·... . ... 8,24~ 5,895
BR ICElYN (0) 423 6,091 6,653 -562 22 .... -540 .... .... .... 900
BROOTEN [3) 609 ·... ·... .... ·... ." .. 0 ••• ·... .... ·... .... . .; ...
BRO\.IERVILLE [3) 775 ·... ·... .... ·... .... .... ·... .... ....
BRO\.INS VALLEY [0) 793 88,890 31,050 57,840 .... .... 57,840 ·... .... .... 111,540
BRO\.INSDALE (3) 696 ·... .... ·... ·... .... ·... .... .... ....
BRO\.INSVIllE (0) 433 22,294 23,254 -960 1,500 .... 540 ·... .... .... 2,000
BRO\.INTON 787 49,526 97,078 -47,552 61,008 25,550 -12,094 26,976 4,840 24,229 .... 21,223 ·... 25,550 20,000
BUFFALO LAKE 735 44,183 101,682 -57,499 15,953 41,302 -82,848 .... .... .... -90,000

• •• III .... 41,302 55,000
BUHL 903 87,928 118,874 -30,946 2,769 ·... -28,177 ·... ·... .... .... 1,549
BURTRUM 169 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
BUTTERFIelD (3) 573 .... ·... ·... ·... .... o ••• .... .... .... ·...
BYRON 2,854 225,000 198,113 26,887 8,685 6,151 29,421 ·... . ... .... . ... ·... .... 6,151 40,000
CAllAWAY (0) 208 18,051 14,075 3,976 440 .. .. 4,416 . ... ·... 22,891 ·...
CALUMET [OJ 377 35,861 44,991 -9,130 5,086 ·... -4,044 604 .... 4,482 -24,558 12,309
CAMPBelL (0) 227 5,659 10,648 -4,989 4,986 .... -3 .... .... .... . ... ....

tj CANBY 1,819 104,107 112,016 -7.909 921 38,379 -45,367 .... .... ·... . ... 3,602 . ... 38,379 15,000
CANTON (3) 364
CARLOS (3) 365
CARLTON [3J 960
CARVER 773 38,980 92,445 -53,465 54,907 15,829 -14,387 ... . .... .... . ... • •• 0

.... 15,829 10,000
CASS LAKE (0) 909 77,367 26,375 50,992 1,227 ·... 52,219 ·... ·... . ... 27,700 4,607
CENTER CITY [0) 502 39,817 49,330 -9,513 4,142 .... -5,371
CENTERVILLE 2,095 169,793 155,995 13,798 12,008 ·... 25,806
CEYlON 446 65,783 155,836 -90,053 38,336 47,734 -99,451 19,387 15,547 .... .... ·... . ... 47,734 14,000
CHANDLER 308 10,253 10,062 191 ·... ·... 191 . ... .... .... .... . ... ·... .... . ...
CHATFielD 2,341 140,713 193,283 -52,570 28,953 40,546 -64,163 3,958 .... .... 19,803 33,284 . ... 40,546 40,000
CHISAGO CITY [*) 2,041 254,317 110,553 143,764 101;910 149,769 95,905 29,482 .... 12,993 .... 11,246 .... 23,586 14,912
CHOKIO [0) 522 9,950 13,876 -3,926 23,080 24,662 -5,508 6,924 .... . ... -15,000 ·... .... 24,662 26,157
CLARA CITY 1,304 42,654 40,000 2,654 .... .... 2,654 . ... .... . ... .... 6,136
CLAREMONT [0) [15) 536 24,475 20,049 4,426 4,800 ·... 9,226 446 ·... 879 .... ·...
CLARISSA 634 26,371 20,161 8,210 ·... .... 8,210 ·... ·... .... 11,150 15,523
CLARKFIelD .. 1,000 38,254 48,634 -10,380 28,562 8,211 9,971 11,603 16,959 15,446 .... 8,211 21,331·... ....
CLARKS GROVE [0) [24J 689 14,214 20,914 -6,700 3,225 ·... -3,475 . ... . ... .... . ... 22,873
CLEAR LAKE 318 5,706 18,145 -12,437 ·... .... -12,437 .... .... .... -5,000 ....
CLEARBROOK 565 43,075 38,757 4,318 345 18,250 -13,587 .... . ... .... .. .. ·... ·... 18,250 5,000
CLEARWATER 656 23,777 26,281 -2,504 ·... 2,049 -4,553
CLEMENTS [3J 184 ·... ·... ... . .... ....
CLEVELAND (18) 715 79,798 74,543 5,255 34,503 32,537 7,221 7,053 ·... 19,163 . ... 2,813 330,000 29,660 30,000
CLIMAX 260 10,922 15,244 -4,322 892 .... -3,430
CLINTON (3) 562 .... ·... ·... ·... .... ....
COKATO 2,269 151,815 144,738 7,077 51,851 .... 58,928 ·... .... . ... .... 171,991
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF SEWER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING - NONOPERATING - NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
COLD SPRING 2,558 274,275 464,510 -190,235 55,871 167,399 -301,763 35,422 ·... ... . .... ·... .... 110,666 42,500
COLERAINE [3] 1,041 .... ·... ·... .... ·... ....
COLOGNE [*] 567 22,128 24,609 -2,481 50 ·... -2,431
COMFREY [3] 427
COMSTOCK (3] 124
COOK (*] 668 58,522 29,736 28,786 1,042 12,316 17,512 .... .... ·.... .... ·... .... 12,316 5,000
CORRelL (0] 71 319 ·... 319 ·... .... 319
COSMOS 616 18,506 24,420 -5,914 3,813 .... -2,101
COTTONWOO 1,027 62,127 58,916 3,211 3,428 11,531 -4,892 2,420 ·... ·... -4,068 2,731 .... 10,408 9,055
CROMWELL (*] 222 17,858 59,157 -41,299 ·... .... -41,299 ·... .... a ••• -15,538
CROSBY (*] 2,101 224,246 226,178 -1,932 3,840 ·... 1,908
CURRIE (0] 296 1,567 17,701 -10,134 2,393 .... -7,741 .... .... ·... .... . ....
CUYUNA [0] 189 12,541 17,520 -4,979 .. .. .... -4,979 .... .... ·... -4,979
CYRUS (0] 326 19,416 17,108 1,708 ·... ·... 1,708 .... .... ·... . ...
DALTON (0] 236 13,090 10,255 2,835 19,706 11,005 11,536 3,157 ·... 3,018 .... ·... .... 11,005 9,000
DANUBE 562 13,527 23,095 -9,568 590 .... -8,978
DARUIN (6] 245 .... ·... .... .... ·... ....
DASSel 1,099 80,041 154,807 -74,766 ·... 8,341 -83,107 .... ·... ·... -37,171.. .... .... 8,341 50,000
DAUSON (3] 1,630
DEER CREEK (3] 300
DEER RIVER[O] 834 74,827 66,060 8,767 20,065 42,641 -13,815 15,303 ·... 2,634 -444 .... . ... 42,647 18,000
DEERWOO (*) 526 64,167 48,469 15,698 318 ·... 16,016
DelAVAN [*] 238 5,615 440 5,175 ·... ·... 5,175
DENNISON 151 6,554 7,501 -941 ·... .... -947 .... ·... ·... .... 9,789
DENT [0] 189 4,837 3,493 1,344 401 3,617 -1,872 ·... -6,647 .... 3,611 5,000
DEXTER (0] 308 6,240 3,600 2,640 9,535 493 11,682 1,372 .... 5,211 10,884 18,514 .... 493 10,000

.....:D DODGE CENTER 2,074 184,174 214,937 -30,763 2,504 72,488 -100,741 .... ... . .... .... 1,916 .... 71,196 30,000~
DONNEllY [0] 227 11,016 14,410 -3,394 52 ·... -3,342 .... .... • /a ••

DOVER [3] 434
DUMONT [3] 120
DUNNEll [3] 215
EAGLE BEND 528 11,248 5,394 5,854 2,386 .... 8,240
EAGLE LAKE 1,759 132,999 115,912 17,087 279,649 88,048 208,688 •••• 194,315 79,493
EAST GUll LAKE 725 48,391 203,785 -155,394 176,351 83,119 -62,762 32,419 ·... 1,143 .. .. 209,552 .... 83,719 39,975

[0] 220 25,786 26,638 -852 .... ·... -852 ·... ·... . ... .. .. ·... ... . . ... ....
301 37,337 38,357 -1,020 5,185 82,330 -78,165 •••• 339,448 108,276 1,000 134,437 330,000 18,070 630,000
726 37,989 147,495 -109,506 7,950 6,827 -108,383 10 ·... ...... .... 1,290 .... 6,827 3,000

1,103 32,633 44,000 -11 ,367 1,300 ·... -10,067 .... ·... ·... -24,670 ·...
221 19,421 17,322 2,099 319 ·... 2,418 .... ·... ·... 6,000 3,000

1,189 35,626 27,460 8,166 ·... ·... 8,166 ·... ·... ·... ....
747 68,553 73,409 -4,856 992 .... -3,864 ·... ·... . ... -880

" -tiL'" 7,966 20,496 -12,530 .... ... . -12,530 ·... .... ·... -12,576
21,891 6,987 14,904 722 ·... 15,626·... ·... .... ·... .... .... ·... ·... ·... .. .. . ... ... . . ... . ...
22,985 18,253 4,732 22,679 21,445 5,966 .... ·... 60 ... . .... .... 21,445 20,000
·... ·... ·... ....
.... ·... ·... ·...

22,172 57,758 -35,586 1,775 ·... -33,811 ·... 1,682 93 .... 22,016
10,087 15,278 -5,191 1,526 .... -3,665
·... .... ·... .... .... .... ·... ·... ·... . ... ....

18,315 28,831 -10,516 10,086 .... -430 .... D ••• ·... .... 166
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TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPALNAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS

EXCELSIOR 2,377 266,643 272,070 -5,427 21,188 2,475 13,286 .... .... ·... 8,120 .... .... 2,475 15,000EYOTA [3] 1,495 .... .... ·... ·... .... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... . ...
FAIRFAX 1,340 26,361 72,482 -46,121 578 .... -45,543 .... .... ·... ·... 55,861
FelTON (0] 208 7,630 9,928 -2,298 ·... 1,425 -3,723 .... .... ·... .... . ... . ... 937 4,198
FERTILE (3] 864
FINLAYSON (3] 247
FISHER (0] 409 6,627 9,279 -2,652 3,238 ·... 586 1,695 ·... 1,543
flENSBURG (0] 207 2,367 3,776 -1,409 250 77 -1,236 .... ·... ·...
FLOOD\JOOO (0] 564 25,479 25,848 -369 447 ·... 78 ·... ·.... ·... -2,500
FOLEY 1,941 92,313 156,961 -64,648 48,965 36,650 -52,333 .... ·... ·... -64,181 47,034 . ... 36,650. 10,000
FORESTON (0] 370 14,245 11,393 2,852 515 ·... 3,367 ·... .... .... ....
FOSSTON (3] 1,522 .'·... ... . ·... ·... ·... .... ·... .... ·... ·...
FOUNTAIN 327 26,548 20,368 6,180 5,400 .... 11,580 ·... . ... 5,400 ·... 5,542
FRANKL IN (RENV] 503 11,569 24,122 -12,553 ·... ·... -12,553 .... ·... .... ·... 23,660
FRAZEE (0] 1,164 18,309 42,290 -23,981 5~923 .... -18,058 ·... ·... ·... -118,50Q
FREEBORN [0] 299 12,592 11,160 1,432 163 .... 1,595 ·... .... .... . ...
FREEPORT 565 46,723 6,752 39,971 2,768 .... 42,739 ·... .... ·... 4,000
FULDA 1,263 33,934 34,990 -1,056 590 .... -466 .... . ... ·... -725" 1,407
GARFIELD (0] 268 5,807 12,289 -6,482 5,381 .... -1,101 ·... .... . ... ·... ....
GAYlORD 1,999 84,572 226,807 -142,235 781 ·... -141,454 ·... .... . ... 57,775 16,661 . ... 781
GEM LAKE (0] 446 15,275 9,901 5,374 1,508 .... 6,882 ·... ·... .... 758
GENEVA (0] 452 5,828 8,931 -3,103 8,500 .... 5,397 ·... ... '-
GEORGETO\.JN (0] 111 4,946 3,748 1,198 ·... . ... 1,198 . ... . ....
GHENT [0] 314 17,383 19,426 -2,043 12,328 5,200 5,085 .... 2,960 .... 5,000 2,166 . ... 5,200 10,000
GIBBON (0] (24] 711 10,454 5,968 4,486 .... .... 4,486
GIBBON [0] (24] 711 10,454 5,968 4,486 .... .... 4,486
GILBERT 1,913 112,978 236,713 -123,735 .... .... -123,735
GILMAN (0] 201 4,652 4,496 156 1,564 .... 1,720
GLENVIllE (0] 782 25,036 20,970 4,066 2,095 .... 6,161 .... 481 ·... 4,428
GLYNDON [0] 884 94,492 39,141 55,351 26,603 13,453 68,501 2,925 ·... 9,237 ·... 11,137 . ... 13,453 17,364
GONVICK [3] 295 ·... .... ·... ·... ·... .... .... ·... . ... . ... . ...
GOOD THUNDER 566 17,018 18,614 -1,596 17,124 .... 15,528 . ... 15,734 874 ·... 17,481
GOODHUE (0] 675 42,487 37,273 5,214 ·... . ... 5,214 .... ·... . ... .... . ...
GOODRIDGE (0] 106 3,175 3,976 -801 8,667 8,660 -794 .... .... ·... . ... . ... .... 8,660 5,000
GRACEVILLE (3] 665 ·... . ... ·... .... .... . ... .... . ... ·... .... .... . ... . ....
GRANADA 375 12,126 21,500 -9,374 18,254 12,753 -3,873 4,078 ·... 3..~54 ·... 16,712 .... 7,887 10,000
GRAND MARAIS 1,217 288,831 334,911 -46,080 .... ·... -46,080 ·... .... .... 52,260 2,775
GRAND MEADO\.J (0] 982 31,882 28,987 2,895 1,237 .... 4,132 ·... ·... . ... ·...
GRASSTON 116 3,675 6,480 -2,805 292 .... -2,513 ·... .... . ... -1,571
GREEN ISLE (0] 299 2,100 233 1,867 139 .... 2,006
GREENFIelD 1,564 22,817 39,157 -16,340 668 .... -15,672
GREENWOOD 643 43,413 59,039 -15,626 22,022 .... 6,396 ·... .... . ... . ... 1,750
GREY EAGLE 359 8,354 9,502 -1,148 5,076 .... 3,928 3,084 .... 1,992 ·... 20,407
GROVE CITY (3] 578
GRYGLA (3] 222
HACKENSACK (0] 240 37,161 33,948 3,213 37,971 21,659 19,525 ·... ·... • O' •• -2,463 3,531 .... 21,659 10,000
HAllOCK 1,307 31,791 62,829 -31,038 ·... .. .. -31,038 ·... .... . ... -22,000 3,749
HALSTAD ' 605 35,094 37,397 -2,303 ·... .... -2,303
HAMBURG [0] 503 10,713 11 ,225 -512 102 ·... -410
HAMPTON (0] 383 19,107 17,471 1,636 9,358 .... 10,994 6,594 .... .... 10,000
HANCOCK 713 37,622 27,108 10,514 3,887 ... . 14,401 3,887 .... ·... 2,500 21,103
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HANLEY FALLS 243 14,803 20,896 -6,093 5,004 .... -1,089 .... .... .. .. ·... .... .... .... 5,004
HANSKA 444 12,750 36,746 -23,996 32,016 19,725 -11,705 .... .... .... .... . ... .... 1,9n 5,000
HARDWICK (0) (24) 226 4,491 1,405 3,086 15,105 1,363 16,828 2,212 .... .... ·... .... 1,363 4,000
HARMONY [*) 1,073 24,209 49,743 -25,534 6,438 .... -19,096 .... .... .. .. ·... 24,675 .... .... . ...
HARRIS (0) 905 12,730 10,966 1,764 28,263 19,228 10,799 .... .... .... -30 .... 19,228 10,000
HARTlAND (0) 299 6,769 5,016 1,753 19,597 12,500 8,850 .... .... ..... -11,845 10,089 .... 12,500 10,000
HATFIELD (0) 60 1,310 982 328 343 .... 671 .... .... ·...
HAULEY 1,659 62,560 4,186 58,374 897 .... 59,271 .... .... .... 30,000
HAYFIelD (3) 1,301 .... .... .... .... ....
HAYUARD (0) 238 9,544 15,178 -5,634 5,410 .... -224 .... 5,410
HECTOR 1,145 78,186 88,772 -10,586 300 .... -10,286 .... .... .... . ... 1,253
HENDERSON 755 41,718 37,332 4,386 942 .... 5,328 .... .... .... ·... 7~662
HENDRICKS 681 10,121 11,159 -1,038 434 -604 .... .... ·... ·... ....
HENDRUM [0] 300 8,940 4,977 3,963 .... 1,357 2,606 .... .... .... 1,450 .... .... 1,357
HENNING 732 38,841 19,427 19,414 3,476 .... 22,890 .... .... ·... ·... 1,532,213
HERMAN [*] 474 6,161 13,937 -7,776 9,339 .... 1,563 .... .... . ... 62,651
HERON LAKE [3] 770 ·... .... .... . ...
HEunT [15] (23) 261 19,988 8,502 11,486 5,072 .... 16,558 1,847 .... 2,813
HILL CITY [3] 466 .... .... .... .... .... ....
HILLS [0] 605 7,458 12,433 -4,975 14,263 .... 9,288 .... .... .... 20,000 2,917
HILLTOP [3] 749 .... .... .... 0 ••• .... . ... .... . ... o •••

HINCKlEY [*] 1,004 233,847 97,396 136,451 11,650 25,058 123,043 4,500 .... a ••• 10,000 65,891 . ... 22,500 41,000
HITTERDAL [3] 238 .... ... . ·... ·... ....
HOFFMAN [0] 640 13,576 15,251 -1,675 .... .... -1,675
HOKAH [0] 706 26,073 25,584 489 397 .... 886 .... . ... . ... -13,000 13,989

~
HOLDINGFORD 562 21,959 118,717 ·96,758 .... .... -96,758 .... • •• III .. .. ·...
HOLLAND [0] 212 10,952 7,636 3,316 2,004 .. .. 5,320 .... .... .... -3,500
HOllANDALE [0] 291 10,027 9,404 623 2,825 .... 3,448 .... .... .... . ...
HOllCNAY [0] 122 4,196 3,178 1,018 9,633 605 10,046 9,633 .... .... ·... .... . ... 605 5,000
HOUSTON [*] 1,016 40,929 62,088 -21,159 .. .. .... -21,159 .... .... . ... . ... 1,561
HCNARD LAKE [3] 1,523 .... .... .... .... .... .... eo ••

HOYT LAKES 2,327 134,442 159,287 -24,845 .... .... -24,845 .... .... .... 30,470
IONA (0) 149 1,038 1,231 -193 -193 .... .... ·... ·...
IRON JUNCTION [0] 135 2,866 3,232 -366 341 194 -219 .... .... ·... ·.... 31,614
IRONTON [*] 562 41,428 30,168 11,260 2,586 .... 13,846
I.SANII [3] 1,857 .... .... ·... ·... .... ....
ISLE .[*] 589 41,892 34,542 7,350 7,350 ·. 9,021.... .... .... . ... . ...
IVANHOE [3] 755 .... •• GO ·... ·... .... .... .... .... .... . ...
JANESVilLE 1,987 123,796 109,118 14,678 11,527 44,776 -18,571 .... 2,028 830 .... . ... .... 44,776 425,000
JASPER .[0] 586 34,074 41,241 -7,167 92 ... . -7,075 .... .... .. .. . ... ....
JEFFERS 449 10,028 11,154 -1,126 4,770 .... 3,644 .... 4,630 .... . ... 4,343
KANDIYOHI [0] 517 41,082 22,589 18,493 .... .... 18,493 .... .... .... ·... 87,345
KARLSTAD 880 28,092 35,119 -7,027 583 .... -6,41.4
KASOTA [3] 662
KEEWAHN16] 1,105
KE.LlIHER (3] 365
KENNEDY 330 12,698 22,846 -10,148 912 .... -9,236
KENSINGTON (0] 288 4,187 6,781 -2,594 ·... .... -2,594 .... . ... .... -2,594
KENYP.N 1,.5Q3 136,592 125,302 11,290 158 51,309 -39,861 .. .. .... . ... -23,500 10,449 .... 50,323 15,000
KERKHOVEN (*] 735 35,254 29,732 5,522 4,650 .... 10,172 .. .. . ... .... . ... 39,153 .... . ... ....
KETTlE RIVER 191 22,357 20,655 1,702 14,713 9,522 6,893 .. .. .... .... . ... . ... . ... 9,522 8,000
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KIESTER [0] 596 18,549 12,159 6,390 15,126 21,516 ·... .... 9,524 719 .... . ...
KIMBALL 703 40,785 99,179 -58,394 24,568 11,254 -45,080 14,795 .... 6,805 -15,704 ·... .... 11,254 10,000
KINNEY [0] 246 10,m 25,326 -14,549 ·... .... -14,549 .... .... .... -14,549
LA PRAIRIE [0] 458 11,966 6,213 5,753 6,076 .... 11,829
LAFAYETTE [3] 457
LAKE BENTON [3] 689
LAKE BRONSON [0] 265 5,863 5,261 602 • •.D • 602
LAKE CRYSTAL 2,125 155,413 162,711 -7,298 20,593 39,011 -25,716 ·... . ... .... ·... 1,391 .... 39,011 15,000
LAKE HENRY [0] 91 4,387 5,794 -1,407 .... .... -1,407
LAKE LILLIAN [0] 224 4,990 7,216 -2,226 1,004 .... -1,222
LAKE PARK 640 62,848 46,758 16,090 19,116 30,278 4,928 6,965 .... 5,910 ·... . ... 30,278 - 25,000
LAKE SHORE 731 27,531 84,213 -56,682 29,084 36,523 -64,121 ·... ·... . ... -5,505 15;401 . ... 36,523 5.577
LAKE ""ILSON [3] 321 ·... .. .. . .... . ... .... ....
LAKEFIELD 1,673 159,339 221,936 -62,597 13,288 .... -49,309
LAMBERTON 974 25,726 27,779 -2,053 871 .... -1,182 ·... ·... .... .... 4,715
LANESBORO [6] 850 ·... ·... .... • D •• .... .... ·... ·... .... ·... . ...
LE CENTER 2,074 87,171 108,918 -21,747 25,307 3,395 165 22,000 .... . ... -39,132 39,132 98,824 3,395
LEROY 903 20,493 30,002 -9,509 4,902 .... -4,607 ·... .... ... . .... 1,154
LESTER PRAIRIE [0] 1,208 64,609 75,670 -11,061 3,652 ·... -7,409 ~ . ... • D •• .... ·... . ...
LEWISTON 1,338 77,763 41,479 36,284 17 252 36,049 ·... ·... . ... 19,847 ·... . ... 252 3,892
LEWI SVI LLE [3] 249 ·... ·... .... . ... ·... .. .. .... .... .... ....
LEXINGTON 2,198 187,050 148,447 38,603 5,298 .... 43,901 ·... .... . ... 65,000
lILYDALE [0] 542 43,650 35,061 8,589 10,999 .... 19,588 ·... ·... .... . ...
lINOSTROH [*] 2,554 374,506 281,594 92,912 7,784 .... 100,696 .. .. .... .... 42,658
LITTLEFORK 847 18,024 28,817 -10,793 71 1,750 -12,472 .... .... .. .. 7,500 . ... . ... 1,750 3,000
LONG BEACH (0) (24] 219 8,064 5,792 2,272 .... 0 ••• 2,272 . ... . ... .... .... ....

.....:a LONG LAKE (*) 1,980 156,772 ,188,936 -32,164 -32,164 ·... 40,6660\ LONGVILLE (0) 233 47,229 11,578 35,651 140,373 20,721 155,303 •••• 119,970 18,110 75 82,519 20,721 6,000....
LONSDALE [0] 1,298 82,526 27',180 55,346 17,171 30,641 41,876 ·... .... .... ·... 3,625 .... 30,641 30,000
LORETTO [*] 477 31,700 30,674 1,026 ·... ·... 1,026 ·... .... . ... ·... ·... .... . ... ....
LOWRY [0] 225 11,926 3,215 8,711 ·... ·... 8,711 ·... .... .... 6,500 . ... .... . ... ....
LUCAN [0] 229 9,026 7,934 1,092 948 .... 2,040 .... .... . ... . ... ·...
lYlE [15] [23] 501 19,952 5,314 14,638 440 .... 15,078 .... .... .... . ... 1,864
LYND 312 14,386 37,562 -23,176 21,624 10,814 -12,366 7,830 1,610 7,910 ·... .... .... 10,814 7,132
MABel [0] 749 25,318 24,578 740 2,359 .... 3,099 . ... . ... .... .... o ••• .... .... ....
MADELIA 2,234 219,809 257,000 -37,191 5,995 5,990 -37,186 ·... .... o ••• 9,000 1,572,463 .... 5,990 232, 127
MADISON 1,925 105,426 132,587 -27,161 5,330 23,212 -45,043

..
-43,758 23,212 20,000·... .... .... .... ....

MADISON lAKE 672 42,497 78,404 -35,907 1,456 .... -34,451 ·... .... . ... 2,400 14,914
MAGNOLIA [3] 148 .... .... .... . ... .... . ... o ••• . ... . ... .... a •••

MAHNOHEN 1,203 52,166 54,839 -2,673 11,453 1,927 6,853 .... .... . ... 27,435 399,028 .... 1,927 1,266
MANTORVilLE 928 65,561 84,546 -18,985 330 21,223 -39,878 ·... .... . ... o ••• 2,364 .... 21,223 5,000
MAPLE LAKE [0] 1,418 118,713 60,493 58,220 9,547 31,239 36,528 .... . ... .... .. .. 270 .... 31,239 20,000
MAPLE PLAIN [*) 2,117 156,976 248,430 -91,454 ·... ·... -91,454 ·... . ... .... .... . ... .... . ~ .. ....
MAPLETON 1,562 99,426 80,752 18,674 8,942 4,712 22,904 .... .... . ... .... . ... .... 4,712 185,532
MAPLEVIEW [3] 204 .... ·... .... ·... ·... . ...
MARBLE [0] 615 197,561 142,493 55,068 .... 9,463 45,605
MARIETTA [0] 205 9,618 6,387 3,231 .... 3,231
MARINE ON ST. CRX [0] 608 59,578 35,799 23,779 8,235 ·... 32,014 .... . ... . ... 8,889 38,509
MAYER [0] 513 14,093 24,527 -10,434 .... .... -10,434 ·... .... . ... .... . ...
MAYNARD 423 32,483 67,808 -35,325 22,122 16,000 -29,203 .... . ... . ... .. .. ·... .... 16,000 5,000
MAZEPPA 742 FAilED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
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TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROYING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
MC GREGOR [*) 370 39,892 17,178 22,714 1,875 ..... 24,589 ·... ·... ·... .... . ... . ... 1,875 25,000
MC INTOSH (3) 676 .... ·... .... ·... .... . ... ·... ·... ·... ·... . ...
MC KINLEY (0) 115 9,560 7,206 2,354 1,954 .... 4,308 .... . ... D ••• ·... 2,000
MEADOYlANDS (0) 86 3,923 2,013 1,910 546 108 2,348 .... ·... ·... ·... ....
MEDFORD 752 52,087 40,400 11,687 .... 11,687 .... .... ·... ·... 340,796
MENAHGA 1,075 34,904 78,019 -43,115 1,257 .... -41,858 ·... .... .... 1,800 ....
MENDOTA [0] 166 16,003 23,698 -7,695 17,895 9,554 646 ·... 3,152 .... .... .... .... 9,554 10,000
MIDDLE RIVER (0) 286 11,608 11,211 397 1,524 .... 1,921 ·... ·... .... .... .... .... .... . ...
MILACA 2,273 175,657 137,182 38,475 14,145 30,658 21,962 ·... .... .... ·... 10,110 .... 30,125 20,000
MILAN [*] 341 8,161 9,084 -923 6,491 .... 5,568 . ... ·... .... ·...
MillERVillE [0] 101 4,211 -4,211 137 .... -4,074 .... ·... ·... -18,000
MILROY [*] 302 9,893 8,833 1,060 .... .... 1,060 ·... ·... ·... 407 ....
MILTONA 217 16,006 36,269 -20,263 8,500 2,616 -14,379 .... .... ·... -18,039 .... .... 2,616 5,000
MINNEOTA 1,426 91,809 123,672 -31,863 4,720 .... -27,143 ·... . ... ·... 73,171 80,823
MINNESOTA LAKE [3] 678 ·... .... .... .... .... ·... .... .... ....
MINNETONKA BEACH [0] 575 45,623 37,858 7,765 ·... .... 7,765 ·... .... ·... 7,765
MONTGOMERY . 2,428 95,838 92,300 3,538 .. .. c ••• 3,538 ·... ·... ·... ·...
MONTROSE [0] 1,028 26,n8 20,963 5,815 444 ·... 6,259 ·... .... .... 4,500· 3,432
MOOSE LAKE 1,614 151,421 67,419 84,002 1,378 82,624 ·... .... ·... 142,809 . ... 1,378
MORGAN 974 41,846 47,693 -5,847 1,293 .... -4,554 .... ·.... • II ... 14,202
MORR ISTQl,JN [*1 817 36,426 38,490 -2,064 14,130 ...... 12,066 7,972 ·.... 6,006 8,000
MORTON 440 27,237 40,986 -13,749 9,575 ...... -4,174 .. ..... ·..... ·.... .......
MOTlEY [0] 459 63,325 146,688 -83,363 1,160 2,900 -85,103 ·..... .. ..... .. .... 19,700 202 . ... 2,900 1,000
MOUNTAIN LAKE 1,902 86,281 74,531 11,750 4,232 ...... 15,982 .. ..... ·..... .. ..... 20,400 732
MURDOCK 279 7,065 26,387 -19,322 276 ·... -19,046

-....J MYRTlE [3] 67
-....J NASHWAUK [6] 1,003

NERSTRAND [3] 215
NEW AUBURN [0] 365 18,006 18,061 -55 2,198 .... 2,143 213 1,985 . ... 700 1,455
NEW GERMANY [0] 367 12,5n 10,019 2,558 .. .... . ....... 2,558 ....... .. ... ·.... 2~700 2,663
NEW LONDON 1,007 85,641 102,115 -16,474 65 .... -16,409 ·...... .... ·.... . ...
NEWMARKET [*} 227 29,144 10,643 18,501 907 .... 19,408 ........ .. ... ....... 5,818
NEW MUNICH [0] 320 5,315 8,149 -2,834 4,217 .... 1,383 1,217 .. .... 3,000
NEW RICHLAND 1,196 89,025 1~,490 -97,465 9,835 .... -87,630 5,199 .... 4,636
NEW YORK MillS 963 43,601 43,256 345 8,686 .... 9,031 ·.... .... ·..... 20,000 9,514
NEWFOLDEN [0] 343 5,570 .... 5,570 3,270 6,527 2,313 .. .... . ... .... -5,000 .... .... 6,427 7,000
NICOllET 817 41,909 55,866 -13,957 9,997 .... -3,960 38,926 .... 5;021 -6,076 1,909
NielSVILLE [0] 94 6,210 5,071 1,139 378 .... 1,517 . ... .... . ... 18,310 .. ...
NISSWA 1,439 76,127 225,239 -149,112 111,888 128,733 -165,957 .... .... .... -37,500 . ... .... 128,733 475,611
NORTH BRANCH 2,209 119,691 140,674 -20,983 17,726 28,267 -31,524 .... .. .. ..... _.0 .. ·...... 11,990 .... 26,006 15,000
NORTHOME· [3) , , 292 .. .. .. .. .... ...... .. ...... .... ....... .... ·... . ... ... .. . .. .. . .... . ... ....
NORTHROP 279 . fAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
NOR\IOOD 1,3n 187,696 263,102 -75,406 65,222 18,378 -28,562 .. ... .. .. .... . ... 2,500 20,914 .... 18,378 75,000
OOE~SA··[3] 151 .... ·... . ... ·... .... ....
ODn. [0] 95 3,749 51 3,698 428 .... 4,126
OGEMA [OJ[18] 155 6,113 14,103 -7,990 923 ·... -7,067 ·... .... .... -156
OGILVIE [*) 525 51,868 31,292 20,576 .... .... 20,576 .... . ... ·... ·... 1,596
OKABENA· .[0] 218 9,347 23,374 -14,027 3,500 .... -10,527 1,664 ·... 1,836 .. .. ....
O~LE~ 430 43,156 21,097 22,059 27,867 21,000 28,926 ·... ·... .... .... .... .... 21,000 8,000
ONA~IA [3] 766
ORR [3] 261

.See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL

NAME OF CITV POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAV BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ORTONVILLE (18) 2,128 370,451 282,599 87,852 12,398 9,586 90,664 226 12,041 .... 152,000 . ... . ... 9,586 15,000OSAKIS (3) 1,254 .... .... .... .. .. ·... ....
OSLO (23) (24) 363 9,126 25,606 -16,480 ·... -16,480
OSTRANDER (0) 278 17,918 16,559 1,359 229 ·... 1,588 .... .... Ill ••• -10,500 17,909
PARKERS PRAIRIE 954 36,275 76,641 -40,366 930 ·... -39,436 .... ·... . ... ·...
PAYNESVillE 2,281 299,554 360,660 -61,106 37,013 ·... -24,093 .... .... ·... 144,159 246,812
PEU CAN RAP IDS 1,896 216,581 282,248 -65,667 51,226 100,998 -115,439 .. .. .... 30,000 79,674 .... 100,998 44,367
PEQUOT LAKES 876 n,930 102,124 -24,194 6,600 20,060 -37,654 5,670 .... ·... -7,000 878 .... 20,060 15,000
PERHAM 2,174 469,199 329,393 139,806 54,666 50,550 143,922 4 .... .... 3,000 79,029 .... 50,550 17,300
PETERSON (0) 253 11,280 14,656 -3,376 9,426 1,900 4,150 .... . ... ·... ·... . ... .... 1,900 5,000
PIERZ (0] 1,035 38,648 37,726 922 6,681 .... 7,603 .... ·... .... .... . ...
PillAGER 312 54,598 65,062 -10,464 .. .. .... -10,464 .... ·... .... 16,005 2,241",888
PINE ISLAND 2,179 328,086 275,340 52,746 14,639 8,550 58,835 .... .... .... 126,633 1,058,910 902,701 8,550 4,000
PINE RIVER (*] 865 25 7,332 -7,307 ·... .... -7,307 .... .... . ... 21,510
PLATO [0] 338 376 859 -483 .... . ... -483 .... .... .... -282
PLUMMER (3] 275 .... ·... .... . ... ·... .... .... . ... ·... . ...
PORTER (3] 207 .. .. ·... .... ·... ·... . ... .... ·... . ... . ...
PRESTON 1,532 150,564 150,171 393 8,686 8,050 1,029 .... .... . ... . ... 32,822 . ... 8,050 10,000
PRINSBURG (0] 499 10,867 22,269 -11,402 59,736 .... 48,334 17,605 ·... 22,405 . ... 67,115
RACINE 305 13,299 17,989 -4,690 1,314 ·... -3,376 .. .. .....
RANDAll (3] 579
RANIER [3] 199
RAYMOND (0) 660 17,525 15,224 2,301 .... 2,301
RED LAKE FALLS (*] 1,484 85,824 77,682 8,142 13,341 32,765 -11,282 .... .... . ... ·... . ... . ... 32,765 9,500
REMER (3) 335
RENVILLE (3] 1,311
RICE 652 25,616 72,691 -47,075 1,573 -45,502 .... . ... . ... 500
RICHMOND (0] 1,016 32,495 44,007 -11,512 35,438 21,641 2,285 28,765 .... .... ·... .... . ... 21,641 30,000
RIVERTON (0] 124 4,271 3,654 617 .. .. 617 .. .. . ... .... . ... ....
ROGERS (0) 759 45,482 39,321 6,161 100 ·... 6,261 .... ·... . ... . ... 2,420
ROLLINGSTONE 731 25,941 23,545 2,396 1,173 .... 3,569 .... ·... .... 2,600 10,027
ROSE CREEK (3) 370 .. .. . ... . ... ·... .... . ... .... .... . ... . ... ....
ROSEAU 2,558 125,628 115,398 10,230 2,979 2,145 11,064 ... . . ... .... 10,619 29,137 . ... 2,145 5,000
ROTHSAY (OJ 438 38,933 18,562 20,371 5,011 .... 25,382 .... ·... ·... 19,827
ROUND LAKE 469 26,430 40,680 -14,250 865 .... -13,385 .... .... . ... . ...
ROYALTON (0] 806 37,357 23,238 14,119 231 .... 14,350 .... .... . ... . ... 15,661
RUSH CITY 1,516 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR'THIS PUBLICATION
RUSHFORD 1,599 72,108 95,504 -23,396 18,664 ·... -4,732
RUSHFORD (V] (3] 604 .. .. .... . ... ·... .... . ...
RUSHMORE (*] 380 8,658 25,294 -16,636 739 20 -15,917 .. .. . ... .... . ... 8,802
RUSSEll .. 391 52,263 54,489 -2,226 2,243 4,347 -4,330 4,897 1,230 5,549 .... . ... . ... 4,347 5,905
RUTHTON 334 8,144 30,309 -22,165 14,265 17,260 -25,160 .. .. .... ·... . ... 9,226 .... 17,260 15,000
SABIN (0) 508 9,605 9,095 510 .. .. .... 510
SACRED HEART (3] 595 .... . ... . ... ·... .... . ...
SANBORN (*] 455 13,508 10,450 3,058 190 ·... 3,248
SANDSTONE 2,092 153,899 n,602 76,297 7,381 .... 83,678 .... .... .... 10,506
SCANLON (3) 880 .... ... . .... .. .. .... .... .. .. .... .... . ...
SEBEKA (0] (24] 647 24,784 27,284 -2,500 .. .. 6,950 -9,450 .... ·... .. .. . ... 5,640 .... 6,950 1,800
SHAFER (3] 391 .... ·... .... ·... .... .... .. .. ·... .... . ...
SHEllY (0] 214 13,253 7,468 5,785 .... .... 5,785 .. .. ·... .... -5,000
SHER~URN 1,091 151,860 118,367 33,493 21,769 17,381 37,875 .. .. .... ·... . ... . ... .... 17,387 935,000

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF SEWER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORRO\.IING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
SILVER BAY [3] 1,898 .... ·... ... . ·... ·... .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... . ...
SILVER LAKE 765 79,358 64,275 15,083 7,717 42,060 -19,260 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 42,060 10,000
SLAYTON [3] 2,156 .... .. .. .. .. .... ....
SOB IESK I [0] 197 6,000 6,266 -266 .... .... -266
SPICER [3] 1,097 ... . .. .. .... .... .. .. ....
SPRING GROVE (0] 1,237 60,711 12,114 -11 ,463 2,248 .... -9,215 .... .... .... 11,045
SPRING PARK 1,757 184,895 240,510 -55,615 17,851 .. .. -31,164 ... . .... .... . ...
SPRING VALLEY (*] 2,455 246,714 238,189 1,985 135 .... 8,120 .... .... .... 60,000
SPRINGFIELD 2,188 101,168 171,069 -69,301 8,255 ·... -61,046 .... ·... . ... .... 8,893
ST. BONIFACIUS (*] 1,195 49,132 53,911 -4,185 1,905 .... 3,120 .... .... .... .... ....
S1. CLAIR 636 41,354 41,021 333 15,103 6,350 9,686 8,566 .. .. .... .... 1".712 . .... 6,350 13,000
ST. FRANCIS 2,127 101,810 111,818 -16,008 236 .... -15,712 .... .... .... -12,000 194,351
ST. HILAIRE (*] 295 8,663 13,846 -5,183 1,200 II ••• -3,983 ... . ·... .... -800
ST. LEO [0] 111 3,143 12,831 -9,688 ·... .... -9,688 • •• 0 ·... .... -8,704
S1. HARTIN (0) 282 3,205 2,894 311 4,223 1,813 2,121 ... . 2,800 .... 911 .... . ... 1,813 2,031
STACY [0] 1,144 12,493 25,225 41,268 ·... ·... 41,268 ... . .... .... 17,000 .... .... .... . ...
STARBUCK (0) 1,148 61,652 31,916 23,676 3,116 3,481 23,365 .... .. .. .... 10,000 2,165 . ... 3,487 1,350
STEEN (0) 178 5,227 3,811 1,416 ·... ... . 1,416 .. .. ..CI . .... .... . ...
STEPHEN (0) 698 29,076 21,987 1,089 4,861 .... 11,956 ·... .... .... 12,000 12,873
STB/ART [*] 566 18,685 19,189 -504 43,400 18,112 24,184 .... .. .. ·.... -39,486 .... . ... 18,710 10,000
STOCKTON 551 25,975 43,899 -17,924 ·... 1,026 -18,950 .. .. .. .. ·... 1,754 .... . ... 1,026 5,912
STORDEN [*) 275 12,543 21,899 -9,356 .... .... -9,356
S\.IANVIUE [3] 321 .... ·... ... . ·... . ... .....
TACON ITE [1] 318 .... 23,843 -23,843 14,515 .... -9,328
TAUNTON (3) 175 .... .. .. .... ·... ....

'I TAYlORS FALLS 745 45,141 92,375 -46,634 ·... . ... -46,634
\0 THOMSON [0] 132 9,333 6,834 2,499 59 2,558 2,612.. .. .... ·... ....

TONKA BAY 1,466 135,613 180,151 -44,544 946 .... -43,598 .. .. .... ·... -27,706
TOWER (3) 492
TRACY [3] 2,056
TRIMONT 140 50,910 88,611 -37,701 24,142 ... . -13,565 1,910 .... 6,675
TROMHAlD [3] 87 .... ·... .... ·... .. .. .... ... . .... ....
TRUMAN 1,288 86,336 19,673 6,663 ·... .... 6,663 ·.~. .. .. .... 6,663
T\.IIN LAKES 146 4,256 28,322 -24,066 9,232 .... -14,834 6,190
T\.IIN VALLEY [3] 831 .... .... .... .... ....
TYlER

_.
1,257 54,733 51,811 -3,018 301 .... -2,m

ULEN 555 45,504 36,392 9,1.12 11,652 16,480 4,284 1,821 .... 3,101 .... .... .... 16,480 5,700
UNDER\IOOD (0) 219 18,750 15,426 3,324 848 2,849 1,323 .... .. .. .... .... .... .... 2,848 1,659
UP.SAlA [it) 371 5,834 12,901 -1,061 103 .... -6,964
UTICA 216 8,494 6,395 2,099 ·... .... 2,099
VERGAS (0) 284 10,194 4,981 5,813 6,353 1,558 10,608 ·... .. .. .. .. -195,928 195,928 .... 1,558 8,542
VERMILLION (0) 510 18,550 31,766 -13,216 335 ·... -12,881 .. .. .... .... -1,000 1,769 .... .... ....
VERNDALE 558 19,618 39,364 -19,146 4,356 13,315 -28,105 .. .. .... .. .. 60,000 .. .. .... 13,315 4,600
VERNON CENTER 333 16,615 18,081 -, ,412 ·... .... -1,472
VESTA 339 10,382 114,906 -104,524 .... .... -104,524
VICrOR.IA (*) 2,833 134,500 129,696 4,804 8,924 ·... 13,728 .... 5,000
WABASHA (3) 2,452 .... .. .. .... .... .. .. .... .... ....
WABASSO 101 44,838 51,102 -12,864 12,129 .... -135 .... 12,129 ·... -16,740 23,082
.W;\HI(ON[O) 196 28,103 20,381 8,316 38,885 .... 41,201
WALDORF (3) 243 .... .... . ... .... .... ....
WALKER 971 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF SE~R ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORR~ING _PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
WALNUT GROVE 624 40,194 38,917 1,277 1,856 .... 3,133
WALTHAM (3] 171 .... .... .... ·... .... ....
WANAMINGO 872 92,610 105,190 -12,580 23,259 .... 10,679
WANDA (0] 102 7,496 6,881 615 ·... ·... 615 ·... .... .... 610
WARBA (0] 138 2,864 1,513 1,351 ·... .... 1,351
WARREN [23] [24] 1,797 38,310 24,943 13,367 .... ·... 13,367 .... .... .... .... 1,831
WARROAD 1,711 221,702 199,215 22,487 101,661 -79,174 ·... .... .... .... 3,439 . ... 101,661 83,000
WATERTOW 2,495 235,529 74,357 161,172 50,626 .... 211,798
WATERVillE [3] 1,789 .... .... .... ·... .... ....
WATKINS (0] 857 34,964 25,738 9,226 1,989 .... 11 ,215 ·... .... .... 6,578
WATSON [3] 204
WAUBUN [3] 388
WAVERLY [0] 604 45,921 69,552 -23,631 1,139 ·... -22,492 442
WelCoME [23] [24] 783 21,924 51,749 -29,825 ·... .... -29,825
WelLS 2,449 229,098 245,324 -16,22~ 25,728 .... 9,502
WENDEll (0] 155 9,001 3,864 5,137 5,649 ·... 10,786 ·... .... .... .... 2,043
WEST CONCORD [3] 890 .... .... .... . ...
WESTBROOK (1t] 849 2,421 3,002 -581 cr ••• .... -581
WHEATON 1,601 62,166 82,339 -20,173 23,852 -44,025 ·... .... .... ·... .... . ... 23,852 10,000
WILLERNIE 587 22,677 28,715 -6,038 1,113 .... -4,925 ·... .... .... .... 586
WilLIAMS [3] 215 .... . ... .... ·... .... .... . ... .... . ... ....
WlllO\ol RIVER [*] 291 9,048 3,319 5,729 5,580 2,291 9,018 1,857 .... .... .... .... .... 2,291 7,197
WILMONT [3] 351
WINGER [3] 163
WINNEBAGO 1,562 93,559 151,444 -57,885 69,870 121,660 -109,675 23 821 .... .... 61,012 1,005,000 121,660 27,500
WINSTED 1,639 232, 166 276,392 -44,226 30,051 11,525 -25,694 .... .... . ... . ... 116,424 .... 11,525 105,000
WINTHROP 1,305 130,556. 144,061 -13,505 30,949 59,034 -41,590 12 .... .... 3,284 13,517· .... 39,944 16,216
WINTON [0] 160 5,~0 4,179 861 .... .. .. 861 ·... .... .... -806 ....
\oIOLVERTON [0] 151 8,116 13,084 -4,968 .... ·... -4,968 ·... .... .... ·... 881
\0lO0O LAKE 409 34,822 30,984 3,838 547 250 4,135 .. .. .... .... -48,904 47,785 . ... 250 3,516
WRENSHAll 313 12,700 11,202 1,498 .... ·... 1,498 ·... .... .... .... ....
WYKOFF 493 39,950 42,455 -2,505 3,223 .... 71S .... .... . ... ·... 9,674
WYOMING [3] 2,416 ... . .... .... .... ·... ....
YOUNG AMERICA 1,427 90,596 105,680 -15,084 6,361 35,670 -44,393
ZIMMERMAN [3] 1,638
ZUMBRO FALLS [3] 242
ZUMBROTA 2,372 281,049 327,606 -46,557 29,~63 6,866 -23,960 ·... .... 2,703 3,769 6,931 .... 6,866 32,925

---
TOTAL 388,907 23,300,758 3,743,408 -1,564,876 764,129 262,984 4,072,060 4,833,800

21,085,573 -2,215,185 3,093,099 477,557 420,308 11,751,522 2,637,267

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRises
ANALYSIS OF REFUSE DISPOSAL ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-Fl~OM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CIT., POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROYING PAYHE~$ PAYMENTS
ADRIAN [0] 1,152 58,233 61,459 -3,226 664 ·... -2,562 .
ALBERTA [0] [24] 135 7,892 7,488 404 ·... ·... 404
ALVARADO [0] 353 14,437 4,630 9,807 .... ·... 9,807
AMBOY [*] 559 17,204 13,111 4,093 134 ·... 4,227
ANNANDALE [*] 2,262 143,049 140,512 2,537 157 .... 2,694
APPLETON 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ARCO [2] 106 .... .... ·... .... ....
ARGYlE [0] 628 44,207 40,630 3,577 ·... .... 3,577
ASHBY [0] 471 28,227 29,144 -917 .. .. ·... -917
AURORA 1,964 225,690 193,779 31,911 ·... .... 31,911
AVON [*) 1,000 45,466 46,962 -1,496 .. ... ·... -1,496 .... ..... .... .... ....
BABBITT [*) 1,585 159,728 150,430 9,298 .. .... .... 9,298 .... .... ..... ·... ....
BADGER [0] 382 27,275 25,465 1,810 ....... 1,8fO
BALATON 727 23,957 31,105 -7,148 5,541 ........ -1,607
BARNESVIllE [*] 2,102 88,519 71,950 16,569 103 .... 16,672 .... .... .... 10,000
BARRY (0) 37 1,404 1,266 138 .. ... .... 138
BAUDETTE [*]. 1,146 68,311 73,524 -5,213 ...... .. ....... -5,213
BEARDSLEY (0) 290 13,176 14,811 -1,635 .... ....... -1,635
BEAVER CREEK (2) 249 ·.... ....... .. .. .. .. .... .... .. ......
BEllI NGHAM (0) 236 14,632 9,962 4,670 .... ....... 4,670
BELTRAMI [2] 135
BElVIE\.l (18) 383
BI\.lABIK [*) 1,082 113,024 116,818 -3,794 520 ........ -3,274
BORUP [2] 112
BOVEY [2] 654

00
BOULUS (0) 260 9,507 8,437 1,070 ....... .... 1,070

...... Bil IeEl.YN [0] 423 4,722 5,442 -720 ·..... ·...... -720
BROOTEN [2] 609 .... .... .. ..... .. .. .... ........ .. .....
BROUNS VAllEY (0) 793 38,215 42,446 -4,231 ..... .. .... -4,231 .... . ... .... ·... 1,883
BUHl [*] 903 77,796 91,012 -13,216 .... ·... -13,216
CALUMET [0] 377 15,696 20,746 -5,050 .... ·... -5,050
CAMPBEll (0) 227 12,046 10,538 1,508 .... .... 1,508
CANBY [*1 1,819 61,769 55,711 6,058 206 ·... 6,264
CANTON (2) 364 ·... .... .... ... . ·... ·...
CHATFielD 2,341 94,484 94,636 -152 1,206 .... 1,054 .... .... .... .... 550

522 ·... .... ·... .... ·... . ... .... . ... ..
1,304 90,074 93,462 -3,388 .... ·... -3,388 .

(24) 689 24,275 22,061 2,214 .... .... 2,214
656 30,000 29,040 960 ·... .... 960
715 ·... .... ·... .... ·... ·...

9,521 10,609 -1,088 751 .... -337
.... .... ·... .... ·... ·...

5,935 7,360 -1,425 1,090 ·... -335
20,392 22,935 -2,543 .... ·... -2,543
3,199 3,061 138 ·... ·... 138.... .... .... ·... .... ·...

36,989 51,346 -14,357 .... -14,357
14,219 14,609 -390 35 15 -370
14,579 15,558 -979 .... ·... -979 .... .... .... -585
24,744 26,370 -1,626 .... 127 -1,753 .. .. .... .... ·... .... .... 127

6,246 -6,246 11,900 .... 5,654 11,872

of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF REFUSE DISPOSAL ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF cln POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORR~ING _pAYMENTS PAYMENTS
DASSEL [*] 1,099 58,562 59,816 -1,254 .... -1,254
DAYSON 1,630 88,032 84,756 3,276 639 . .... 3.915
DE GRAFF [0] 144 12.088 11,143 945 .... .... 945
DENN ISON [*] 151 8,233 8.882 -649 .... ·... -649
DUMONT [0] 120 7,319 6.487 832 .... ·... 832 .... .... .... 5,321
EITZEN [0] 221 5,626 6.135 -509 .... ·... -509 .... .... .... . ...
ELIZABETH [0] 163 4,737 4.332 405 .... .... 405 .... .... .... 405
EllS\.IORTH [2] 579
elMORE [2] 700
EXCelSIOR 2,377 152,339 141.611 10.728 891 .... 11,619 .... .... .... 5.790
FElTON [0] 208 16,088 16,114 -26 ... . .... -26 .... .... .... . ...
FIFTY LAKES [21] 313 ·... .... .... .... .... . ... .... .... .... 9,473
FISHER [0] 409 16,472 19,690 -3.218 .... .... -3.218
FLORENCE [0] 51 955 1,105 -150 .... .... -150
FRANKl IN [RENV] [*] 503 11,635 10,249 1.386 .... .... 1,386
FREEBORN [0] 299 9,493 9.552 -59 .... .... -59
FULDA [2] 1,263
GARVIN [2] 142
GARY [0] 199 6,627 5,873 754 .... .... 754
GAYlORD 1,999 106,555 123,839 -17,284 .... .... -17.284
GEORGETO\.IN [0] 111 5,524 5.207 317 ... . .... 317
GIBBON [OJ [24J 711 35,980 29,558 6,422 .... .... 6,422
GLENVI LLE [OJ 782 25,938 25,635 303 618 ••• II. 921
GOOOHUE [OJ 675 38,153 38,089 64 .. .. .... 64
GRACEVILLE [2] 665 .... .... .... .... .... ....

00 GREENBUSH [*] 808 51,890 51,375 515 1,618 ·... 2,133
N GREY EAGLE [*] 359 16,454 16,648 -194 .. .. .... -194

HADLEY [2] 89 .. .. .... .... .. .. .... ....
HALSTAD [*] 605 35,196 32,116 3,080 .... .... 3.080
HAMBURG [0] 503 23,272 21,882 1.390 ..... .... 1,390
HARMONY [*) 1,073 23,492 23,603 -111 .... . .... -111
HATF IElD (0] 60 1,953 2,296 -343 ... ... ...... -343
HAYLEY 1,659 97,802 93,068 4,734 ... ... ....... 4,734 .... . ... .... .... 4,992
HECTOR 1,145 62,753 75,469 -12,716 ... .. 165 -12,881 ..... . ... . ... ..... .... .... 165
HENDRUM [0] 300 14,712 13,288 1,424 236 340 1.320
HERON LAKE [2J 770 ·..... .... . ... .... . ... .... . .
Hill CITY [2] 466 .... ..... .... .... .... ....
HillS [0] 605 22,493 22.242 251 .... . ... 251
HITTERDAL [2J 238 .... .... . ... . ... ·... .. .. . .. ... .... . ...
HOKAH [0] 706 17,158 16,237 921 .. .. . .... 921 .... .... . ... -1,680
HOLD INGFORD [*) " 562 36,998 37,604 -606 .... ... ... -606 ....
HOLL~AY [0] 122 10,352 10,095 257 2.655 .... 2,912 2,655
IONA [0] 149 6,201 4.284 1,917 .... ..... 1,917
IRONTON [*] 562 23,946 22,796 1,150 1,343 .... 2,493
IVANHOE [2] 755 ·.... .... ..... ..... .. ·... .....
JASPER [0] 586 17.695 19,376 -1,681 29 93 -1,745 _._- . __ . . -... . . .. . . ... .... 93
KARLSTAD 880 62,495 56.512 5,983 1,278 ...... 7,261
KASOTA [17] 662
KEEYATIN [17] 1,105
KENSINGTON [0] 288 15,797 15,863 -66 .... . ·... -66 .. .. .. .... .... -66
KENT [0] 132 6,636 6.636 ---- .. ..... · ..... . .... .... .. ... .. ... .... . ...

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



KERKHOVEN (*)
KIESTER (0)
KILKENNY (0)
KINNEY (0)
LAKE BENTON (2)
LAKE HENRY (0)
LAMBERTON
LANCASTER (0)
LANESBORO
LE CENTER
LE\JISVILLE (2)
LISMORE [*)
LORETTO (*)

LUCAN [0]
LYND (2)
MADISON
MARIETTA [0]
MARINE ON ST. CRX [0]
MC INTOSH (2)
MILAN [*]
MILROY (*]
MINNEOTA
MINNESOTA LAKE
MONTGOMERY [*]
MONTROSE (0)
MORTON
MOTlEY (0),
MOUNTAI N LAKE [*] .
NASHWAUK [11]
NICOllET [*]
NielSVILLE (0]
NORCROSS (2)
NORTH RED~ (0)
OGEMA (18)
OKABENA (2)
OKlEE (2)
ORTONVillE (18)
OSAKIS (2]
PEMBERTON (2]
PE~LEY[2]

P~IERSON (0)
PIERZii(O)
PLUMMERi (2)
REDLAKE FALLS (*)
'RENVillE
REVERE
ROSEAU
ROYALTON (0)
RUSHfORD tV) [0]
RUSSELL ["")
RUlHiONii[2]

00
~

NAME Of CITY POP.n5
596
164
246
689

91
974
335
850

2,074
249
242
477
229
312

1,925
205
608
676
341
302

1,426
678

2,428
1,028

440
459

1,902
1,003

811
94
76

214
155
218
430

2,128
1,254

236
129
253

1,035
275

1,4~

1,317
110

2,558
806
604
391
334

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF REFUSE DISPOSAL ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT Of INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY fEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
REVENUE EXPENSE INCCJ4E REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS fUNDS OUTlAY ~QRRO\JING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS

51,013 51,156 -143 7,876 .... 7,733
14,440 18,203 -3,763 2,090 .... -1,673
1,556 1,532 24 .... ·... 24
5,113 18,400 -13,287 .. .. ·... -13,281

·... ... . .... ....
5,330 5,466 -136 .... .... -136

28,191 29,898 -1,101 31 .... -1,670
17,911 12,701 5,210 .... .... 5,210
39,489 34,051 5,438 1,731 .... 7,169
36,385 40,879 -4,494 2,271 ·... -2,223 .... .... ·... -2,600 2,600.. .. .... ... . .... .... .... .... ... . .... .... .....
8,426 7,024 1,402 .... .... 1,402

30,896 29,488 1,408 .... ·... 1,408
7,222 6,983 239 .... .... 239
.. .. .... .... ·... .... .... ... . ~ ... . ...

148,963 115,146 33,817 4,427 ·... 38,244
14,392 13,795 597 .. .. .... 597
48,990 51,116 -2,126 .... ·... -2,126 .... .... ·... -1,726

.. .. ·... .... .... .... .... .... ·...
28,752 22,829 5,923 336 ... . 6,259 .... .... ·... -1,000
11,787 10,100 1,687 .. .. .... 1,687 .. .. .... ..... ....
77,479 81,633 -4,154 101 .. .. -4,053 .... . ... ·... 3,255 11,745
22.810 16,949 5,861 102 ·... 5,963
62,214 54,845 7,429 .... ·... 7,429
37,076 38,239 -1,163 2,318 .... 1,155
25,743 28,368 -2,625 881 .... -1,738 .... .... ·... .... 240
29,998 29,533 465 II ••• .... 465 .. .. .... .... 2,400
65,926 62,171 3,755 .... .... 3,755.. .. ·... ... . .... .... . ...

3,007 -3,007 .... .... -3,007
5,954 5,308 646 41 ·... 693
....

2,596 1,387 1,209 .... .... 1,209

7,660 7,575 85 .... ·... 85
38,210 35,289 2,921 .... ·... 2,921

.... .... . ... .... .... . ...
84,996 84,935 61 .... ·... 61
43,099 61,373 -18,274 76 .... -18., 198 .... .... . ... .... 3,549

FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
230,616 188,m 41,843 6;345 .... 48,188 .... . ... ·... 14,630 4,519
28,552 32,226 -3,674 914 .... -2,760 .... .... ·... ....
9,141 9,223 -82 .... ·... -82 .... .... .... -67

2(),234 15,935 4,299 266 .... 4,565

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF REFUSE DISPOSAL ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
SABIN [0] 508 19,627 21,592 -1,965 3,520 .... 1,555 ·... .... .... ·...
SACRED HEART 595 27,592 37,n9 -10,187 .... .... -10,187 .... .... .... -16,158
SANBORN [*] 455 14,727 14,600 127 .. .. .... 127
SEAFORTH [0] 88 2,896 2,744 152 .. .. .... 152
SHEllY [0] 214 12,158 11,478 680 47 .... 727
SOBIESKI [0] 197 11,619 10,992 627 .. .. .... 627
ST. lEO [0] 111 6,061 7,584 -1,523 .. .. .... -1,523
STARBUCK [0] 1,148 46,779 49,382 -2,603 2,343 .... -260
STEPHEN [0] 698 65,636 61,255 4,381 .... .... 4,381
STORDEN [2] 275 .... .... ·... .. .. .... ....
STRATHCONA [0] 39 3,001 2,580 421 .... .... 421 .... .. .. . ... .... ,,~ ..
S\JANV IIIE [0] 321 18,067 21,353 -3,286 .... 1,309 -4,595 .... .... . ... -4,500
TAUNTON [2] 175 ·... .... ·... .. .. .... ....
TONKA BAY [*] 1,466 98,276 89,662 8,614 .... .... 8,614
TRACY [*) 2,056 118,473 125,961 -7,488 2,503 .... -4,985
T\JIN VAllEY [*J 831 38,432 23,551 14,881 .... .... 14,881
TYlER 1,257 96,711 99,854 -3,143 844 .... -2,299
UlEN 555 15,361 19,974 -4,613 5,305 .... 692
VESTA [*] 339 9,734 10,648 -914 .. .. .... -914
VIKING [2] 95 ·... .... ·... .. .. .... ....
\JABASSO [*] 701 28,218 27,653 565 .. .. .... 565 ·... ... . .... .... ..... .... .....
\JAlNUT GROVE [*] 624 26,773 27,071 -298 226 .... -72
\JANDA [OJ 102 3,557 4,892 -1,335 .... ..alr -1,335
\JARREN 1,797 87,953 118,952 -30,999 38,264 .... 7,265 ·... .... .... ·... 4,565
\JATERVlllE [2J 1,789 ·... ·... .. .. .... . ...
\JAVERlY [0] 604 40,612 41,057 -445 .... .... -445
\JellS 2,449 141,101 178,604 -37,503 .... 245 -37,748 .... .... .... ·... 1,869
\JllLERNIE [til] 587 28,416 27,611 805 .... 805
\JINTON [OJ 160 575 410 165 . 165.. .. ....
\JOlVERTON [0] 151 5,486 5,302 184 .. .. .... 184
\JOOD LAKE 409 24,170 24,422 -252 547 .... 295
\JOODSTOCK (0) 152 .... 7,200 -7,200 7,133 .... -67

---
TOTAL 125,009 5,113,833 122,164 129,518 0 22,872 0 0

5,123,481 9,648 2,294 14,527 0 36,512 385

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM , --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY fEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA (4) 1,705 852,362 708,185 144,177 6,836 11,793 133,220 .... ·... . ... 50,000 8,564 .... 17,793 15,000
ADRIAN (0) . 1,152 532,510 507,668 24,902 30,066 ·... 54,968 .... ·... ·... 23,608 89,049
AITICIN [4] (6] 1,709 1,974,330 1,731,109 231,~21 122,301 100,022 259,500 .... o ••• ·... 60,000 375,991
ALPHA (0] 162 15,040 66,664 8,316 1,844 ·... 10,220 .... ·... ·... ·... . ...
ALVARADO [0] 353 224,196 131,841 86,349 11,636 1,200 90,785 .... .... o ••• 45,000 16,010
ARLINGTON 1,891 939,800 906,513 33,281 42,080 ·... 15,361 .... . ... . ... 30,000 6,395
BAGLEY 1,431 931,012 811,232 113,840 23,185 22,290 115,335 .... .... ·... 9,859 71,590 . ... 3,611 25,000
BARNESVillE 2,102 840,198 156,485 84,313 20,131 13,186 90,658 .... .... ·... 45,000 13,996 .... 13,186 25,000
BAUDETTE 1,146 881,862 813,685 14,177 110,980 ·... 185,151 .... o ••• ·... 50,000 181,442
BIGELO\J 225 132,803 113,401 19,402 33,656 ·... 53,058 .... . ... o ••• .... ....
BI\JABIK 1,082 356,810 351,505 -695 19,970 ·... 19,215 .... ·... . ... o ••• 9,635
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054 1,342,189 1,211,910 10,279 10,051 2,139 138,191 .... .... ·... ·... 56,405 .... 2,139 35,000
BRE\JSTER 533 219,334 118,648 40,686 6,503 ·... 47,189 .... ·... ·... .... o •••

BROWNTON 781 214,464 231,530 36,934 8,649 ·... 45,583 .... 856 172 . ... 15,010
BUHL (4) 903 264,480 239,404 25,076 16,728 ·... 41,804 .... ·... ·... .... 54,948
CEYlON 446 205,413 164,415 40,938 6,326 8,480 38,184 .... .... ·... ·... .... . ... 8,480 5,000
DARWIN (4) (6) 245 132,040 135,474 -3,434 18,513 ·... 15,079 .... ·... 11,158 .... 23,671
DUNDEE [*) 105 33,185 33,531 254 570 371 447 .... ·... ·... 8,000
DUNNELL (23) [24] 215 70,722 54,736 15,986 .... ·... 15,986 .... ·... ·... ·...
EITZEN (0) 221 128,116 115,546 13,170 6,028 ·... 19,198 .... ·... ·... 16,000 49,845
elBOW LAKE 1,189 806,120 684,740 121,380 18,142 41,419 92,103 .... ·... ·... 67,260 .... .... 41,984 55,000
FAIRfAX 1,340 490,399 311,368 119,031 19,016 ·... 138,047 .... .... . ... ·... 21,812 . ... .... . ...
FOSSTON 1,522 1,517,980 1,363,672 154,308 8,093 36,533 125,868 .... ·... ·... 88,046 10,518 310,000 36,533 358,000
GiLBERT 1,913 589,241 560,105 29,142 11 ,~55 877 39,520 .... ·... .... .... 160,000 .... 652
GRAND MARAIS 1,211 1,233,089 1,154,656 78,433 8,146 • •• c 86,519 .... .... ·... .... 59,867

00 GROVE CITY 578 370,544 272,888 97,656 23,996 22,682 98,970 .... .... ·... .... 88,000Ul
HALSTAD 605 518,996 467,556 51,440 5,940 1,570 55,810 .... .... . ... 20,000 42,516 .... 1,570 15,000
HARMONY 1,073 405,794 436,513 -30,719 11,316 ... . -19,403 .... ·... . ... ·... 21,891 .... . ... . ...
HA\JLEY 1,659 835,008 734,282 100,726 6,882 4,213 103,395 .... . ... .... 70,000 49,437 .... 4,213 25,000
HENNING 732 355,254 316,808 38,446 13,173 ·... 51,619 .... .... ·... ·... 15,304
JANESVILLE 1,987 512,450 468,180 104,210 23,914 ... . 128,184 .... ·... .... ..... 163,347
KAND IYO" I [0] 511 164,614 128,583 36,091 .... ·... 36,091 .... ·... ·... 50,000
KASOTA [*] (17) 662 222,963 204,225 18,738 .... ·... 18,738 .... . ... . ... . ...
KEE\JATIN (4) (6) (17) 1,105 526,683 454,126 72,551 1,500 19,235 54,822 .... . ... ·... 12,128 11,445
KENYON 1,563 884,611 198,119 86,432 8,453 ·... 94,885 .... ·... .... 43,099 133,892
LAKE ... CRYSTAL 2,125 741,337 656,966 84,371 36,541 13,643 107,269 .... . ... "' ..... o ••• 53,924 .... 13,643 25,000
LAKE PARK 640 354,180 298,472 55,708 7,786 ·... 63,494 .... .... ·... 35,000 6,829
lAKEFielD (4) 1,673 795,552 683,299 112,253 15,459 ·... 127,112 .... .... . ... 12,000 708,963
LANESBORO (4) (6] 850 465,697 460,415 5,282 26,618 15,310 16,590 .... . ... ·... 12,000 52,445 .... 15,310 22,301
MABEL (0) 749 273,029 219,911 -6,882 4,384 ·... -2,498 .... .... o •• 0 .... ....
MADELIA ' , 2,234 1,693,577 1,508,020 185,551 66,442 38,152 213,847 .... ·... .... 59,835 359,601
MAD.lSON 1,925 868,010 671,569 196,441 96,151 ·... 293,192 .... . ... ·... 103,110 ....
MOOSE LAKE 1,614 1,090,897 1,012,316 18,581 120,194 4,355 134,420 .... .... .0 •• ·... 205,865 .... 85
MOUNTAIN LAKE 1,902 847,400 589,384 258,016 35,591 10,909 282,104 .... .... .... 91,857 88,169 .... 10,909 104,200
"AS~",AUl(i( 4) (6) (1n 1,003 441,301 381,574 59,727 18,046 ·... 17,m .... . ... ·... ·... 25,192
NE\JF('LDENi. (0) 343 184,475 164,248 20,227 2,796 ·... 23,023 .... ·... .... 15,200
NI~LsytLLE (OJ 94 43,360 39,708 3,652 203 .... 3,855 .... . ... .... ....
N°~THi~M~C~ 2,209 1,340,349 1,211,649 122,700 54,352 28,961 148,091 ... . ·... .... .... 135,054 .... S,205 50,000
ORTONVILLE (4) 2,12f3 1,250,078 939,255 310,823 89,005 360 399,468 9,693 .... 16,521 340,054 116,091 .... 360 25,000
PUERSPN[O] 253 86,817 91,994 -11,111 2,905 .... -8,212 •• 0. . ... ·... ....
PIERZ (0) 1,0~? 450,015 369,325 80,150 .... ·... 80,150 ... . .... ·... 225,000

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
PRESTON 1,532 935,984 1,050,277 -114,293 11,101 42,500 -85,086 ·... . ... .... .... 16,257 .... 42,500 45,000
RANDAll [0] 579 230,607 178,848 51,759 9,914 16,972 44,701 .... . ... .... .... 117,908 .... 16,972 10,000
ROSEAU 2,558 1,720,749 1,352,475 368,274 11,996 .... 386,270 .... . ... .... 75,000 50,624
ROUND LAKE [4] 469 576,086 520,017 56,069 5,211 .... 61,280 ·... ·... .... 20,000 1,435
RUSHFORD 1,599 716,650 685,699 30,951 28,670 .... 59,621 .... ·... .... 23,000 33,224
RUSHMORE [*] 380 134,943 121,174 13,769 14,727 816 27,680 ... . ·... .... .... 18,330
SHElLY [0] 214 107,917 97,952 9,965 3,498 .... 13,463 .... .... .... .... 710
SPR ING GROVE [0] 1,237 683,629 642,592 41,037 3,717 .... 44,754 ·... .... .... .... 2,494
SPRING VAllEY 2,455 1,468,608 1,395,530 73,078 125,740 22,886 175,932 ·... .... .... 19,521 67,622 .... 22,886 65,000
SPRINGFIElD 2,188 1,269,830 1,145,018 124,812 76,166 .... 200,978 ·... .... .... .... 355,972 .... . ... - ....
STEPHEN (0) 698 492,715 421,612 71,103 1,180 8,310 64,573 .. .. .... .... 60,000 27,163 .... 8,310 10,000
TRUMAN 1,288 798,116 716,126 81,390 11,770 49,896 43,264 ·... .... .... 4,732 16,150 40,000 45,029 . ...
TYlER 1,257 555,527 488,639 66,888 12,891 4,430 75,349 .... .... .... . ... 7,669 .... 4,430 33,000
\lARREN 1,797 967,028 917,713 49,315 29,681 .... 78,996 ·... .... .... 50,000 61,596 . ... . ... ....
\lARROAD 1,711 1,586,364 1,275,915" 310,449 .... 23,613 286,836 .... . ... .... 192,000, 70,081 .... 23,613 90,330
\lElLS 2,449 1,699,035 1,707,489 -8,454 30,044 16,878 4,712 ·... .... .... 75,000 253,653 570,000 1~,651

\lEST BROOK 849 400,420 333,189 67,231 25,697 .... 92,928 ·... .... . ... 33,000" " 47,960
\lHALAN (0) (24) 87 29,440 25,924 3,516 641 .... 4,.1 57 .... .... .... . ... . ...
\lINTHROP 1,305 720,396 738,269 -17,873 1,640 18,901 -29,134 ... . .... .... . ... . 55,029 . ... 14,216 10,000

---
TOTAL 81,564 41,014,592 1,771,048 6,067,784 856 2,200,909 920,000 1,047,831

45,932,836 4,918,244 621,508 9,693 34,451 4,706,656 . 372,880

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF NURSING HOME ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF ClTV POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORR<IIING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA (111 1,705 ·... .... .... .... . ... .... .... .... ·... ·... . ... . ... . ...
ADAMS (14) 767 2,026,823 2,035,674 -8,851 4,253 6,914 -11,512 .... .... . ... 147,600 96,826 .... 101,706
ADRIAN 1,152 1,033,763 1,009,716 24,047 16,629 .... 40,676 ·... ·... .... o ••• 22,692
APPLETON 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
BelVIEU (14) 383 1,654,507 1,643,133 11,374 9,892 46,270 -25,004 .... .... .... .... 25,255 . ... 46,270 10,250
CLARA CITY (14) 1,304 2,052,637 1,993,724 58,913 21,468 .... 80,381 .... . ... .... ·... 91.244 .... . ... . ...
CLARKFIelD (14) 1,000 2,085,385 2,118,671 -33,286 11,795 1.,123 -22,614 .... .... . ... 0 ••• 74,888 ·... 124,588 25,000
DASSel 1,099 1,943,342 1,826,691 116,651 56,274 20,629 152,296 .... ..... .... . ... 602,133 793,650 14,860 10,000
EllS\JORTH (14) 579 1,208,570 1,167,615 40,955 22,177 15,625 47,507 .... .... . ... 0 ••• 230,754 . ... 15,625 19,000
FERTILE (14) 864 2,104,112 2,088,057 16,055 4,951 2,560 18,446 ·... .... .... .... 66,383 .... 2,560 20,000
GAYlORD 1,999 1,863,017 1,864,190 -1,173 45,814 .... 44,641 .... .. .. .... 0 .... 348,668 .... a ••• . ...
GRAND MEADO\J (14) 982 1,502,109 1,513,288 -11,179 2,047 -13,226 .... .... .... ·... 21,126 ·... 24,840 10,000
HAYFIELD (*) [14] 1,301 2,334,739 2,280,701 54,038 12,093 .... 66,131 .... .. .. . ... o ••• 57,878 . ... . ... 50,000
HERON LAKE 770 1,249,156 1,171,503 77,653 10,313 6,116 81,850 ... . ·... . ... ·... 21,444 .... . ... ....
JANESVillE (14] 1,987 1,327,747 1,300,254 27,493 7,396 .... 34,889 ... . .... ·... . ... 42,463 . ... . ... 2,700
KARLSTAD (11) 880
LAKEFIELD [11] 1,673
LAMBERTON (14) 974 2,066,867 1,998,883 67,984 12,233 .. .. 80,217 .... o ••• . ... .... 48,100 .... 47,304 35,000
LITTLEFORK 847 1,872,424 1,852,974 19,450 22,476 .... 41,926 .... .... o ••• ·... . ... .... 30,394 72,148
MABEL [14] 749 2,038,966 2,028,053 10,913 15,926 367 26,472 ... . .... .... ·... 34,907 .... 81,244 . ...

00
MADISON 1,925 ·... 149,355 -149,355 12,025 14,206 -151,536 ·... .... .. .. .... . ... . ... 14,206 175,000

-..J MAPLETON (*] 1,562 • •• 0 .... 16,154 13,266 2,888 •• • 0 ·... .... ·... .... 13,266 50,000
MENAHGA (14) 1,075 2,447,837 2,312,504 135,333 6,817 3,909 138,241 ... . . ... .... ·... 78,788 ·... 3,909 16,800
HEU RICHLAND 1,196 1,618,738 1,582,148 36,590 41,051 7,674 69,967 ... . .... ·... ... . 27,671 G ••• 7,674 65,000
ORTONVIllE 2,128 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RENVIllE [14] 1,317 1,929,390 1,915,389 14,001 18,282 .. .. 32,283 ... . ·... . ... .... 2,024,339 2,380,000 46,263 962
TRIMONT 740· 1,209,863 1,182,254 27,609 20,153 8,086 39,676 ... " ·... 6,394 .... 189,695 . ... 8,086 15,000
ULEN (14] 555 1,659,482 1.570,071 89,411 32,797 30,436 91,772 ... . .... ... . .... 42,803 .... 30,436 20,000

---
TOTAL 33,154 36,604,848 420,969 866,367 0 147,600 3,173,650 596,860

37,229,474 624,626 179,228 0 ~,;394 4,148,057 613,231

See ExpLanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF HOSPITAL ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE E)(PENS~ INCOME REVENUE EXPENse OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA· [11] [26] 1,705 3,791,854 4,083, :3 -291,899 15,622 20,841 -297,118 .... .... . ... .... 84,959 .... 20,841 18,10S

ADRIAN 1,152 725,167 768,038 -42,871 17,007 ·... -25,864 .... . ... .... .... 10,483

APPLETON 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ARUNGTON (14) 1,897 1,954,352 2,029,920 -75,568 117,140 ·... 41,572 .... .... .... .... ~.592

KARLSTAD [*) (11) (26) 880 3,593,480 3,795,716 -202,236 7,197 .... -195,039 .... .... .... -20,000 .... 65,000 . ... 93,616

LAKEF IHD [111 1,673 2,142,005 2,237,697 -95,692 127,637 .... 31,945 .... . ... 112,420 122,816 350,000 38,603 82,004

MOUNTAIN LAKE (21) 1,902 191,971 389,815 -197,844 4,858 5,832 -198,818 .... .... .... -40,000 25,909 . ... - 5,832 7,819

ORTONVILLE 2,128 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RUSH CITY 1,516 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
SPRINGFielD 2,188 2,335,785 2,117,082 218,703 77,756 ·... 296,459 .... .... .... . ... 25,652 . ... 64,627 102,960

TRACY (13) 2,056 2,on,115 2,216,643 -139,528 37,040 .... -102,488 .... .... . ... . ... 23,624 .... 4,977 23,691

"'HEATON 1,601 2,756,088 2,709,231 46,857 71,675 ·... '18,532 .... .... .... . ... 104,609 .... 6,781 14,559
-- ---

TOTAL 20,339 20,347,895 475,932 -330,819 0 -60,000 415,000 342,754
19,567,817 -780,078 26,673 0 112,420 462,644 141,661

..

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF GAS ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POP. REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ..§B!lli. GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORRQI.IlliG _p_mENU PAYMENTS
ARGYlE (0) 628 155,612 165,045 -9,433 .... .... -9,433 ·... .... .... 61,800
HAllOCI< 1,307 344,774 313,353 31,421 19,952 .... 51,373 ·... .... . ... 30,000
HAWLEY 1,659 378,670 286,625 92,045 4,177 ·... 96,222 ... . . ... .... 30,000
LAI<E PARI< 640 126,493 130,859 -4,366 9,028 ·... 4,662 ·... ·... .... .... 6,828
NEW YORI( MILLS 963 423,662 374,574 49,088 12,451 ·... 61,539 .... ·... .... 230,000 3,586
PERHAM 2,174 1,761,253 1,414,664 346,589 17,490 .... 364,079 ·... .... .... 270,350 ....
ROUND LAKE 469 114,188 126,413 -12,225 62 ·... -12,163 ·... .... .... .... 7,713
STEPHEN [0] 698 175,393 154,278 21,115 1,148 .... 22,263 .... ·... . ... 25,000

7:'432WARREN 1,797 519,630 417,435 102,195 13,659 ·... 115,854 .... .... .... 100,000
WESTBROOK 849 130,296 154,642 -24,346 717 22,321 -45,950 ·... .... .... .... 4,514 . ... 22,321

---
TOTAL 11,184 3,537,888 78,684 648,446 0 747,150 . 0 0

4,129,971 592,083 22,321 0 0 30,073 22,321

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF AMBULANCE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - .1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

00
OPUATlNG --- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL

\0 ~AMe Oil CITY POP. REV'NUI IXPEN$! INCOMI @lEvgNue exPENSE OR -L~S.L TAX!! ..J!W!I1 GRANIC fUNDS OUTlAY _~O~R~ING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADAMS. [15] [23] 761 16, 16 15,006 1, 16 ,043 .... 9, 53 ·... .... .... .... o •••

ADRIAN 1,152 20,182 21,176 -994 3,640 ·... 2,646 ·... .... .... -8,000 38,513
BARNESVillE [*] 2,102 53,978 39,440 14,538 533 ·... 15,071 ·... .... . ... o ••• ....
BLACKDUCK 730 98,343 90,305 8,038 6,244 .... 14,282 ·... .... .... . ... 2,439
BlOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054 30,737 37,932 -7,195 6,634 878 -1,439 ·... .... o ••• .... .... .... 878 8,768
BRO\lERVlllE [*] 775 59,833 26,335 33,498 3,803 .... 37,301 ·... .... .... 6,000 ....
CARLTON 960 68,609 51,439 17,170 1,585 ·... 18,755 ·... 500 .... o ••• 9,165
CLARA.CITY 1,304 26,373 39,234 -12,861 14,028 .... 1,167 .... .... .... .... 3,964
DODGE CENTER 2,074 101,600 74,385 27,215 885 .... 28,100 ·... . ... o~. _0 • . ... 3,082
HENN.ING •. [*] 732 49,352 48,052 1,300 64 .... 1,364
LAKElllUAN [0] 224 10,928 13,080 -2,152 4,803 .... 2,651

. RAYMOND [0] 660 16,865 17,843 -978 2,123 .... 1,145
REMER [0] 335 25,543 21,907 3,636 17,006 ·... 20,642 ·... .... o ••• .... 8,648
SPRINGFIELD 2,188 49,229 42,228 7,001 1,797 .... 8,798 ·... .... o ••• . ... 826

-- ---
16,057 538,362 71,188 159,836 500 -2,000 0 8,768

627,888 89,526 878 0 0 66,637 878

of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CULTURE &RECREATION ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPALNAME OF CITY POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUtlAY BORRWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTSBAGLEY 1,431

CABLE TV . 112,207 108,425 3,782 3,716 ·... 7,498 .... .... .... . ... 12,353

BARNESVillE 2,102
GOLF COURSE 81,288 57,599 23,689 563 2,978 21,274 .... .... ·... .... 1,000 .... 2,976 7,250

BARNUM 492
MUNICIPAL BUILDING 13,073 12,763 310 556 ·... 866 .... .... ·... -15,000 25,297

BECKER 1,106
.GOLF COURSE 611,567 751,875 -140,308 30,264 32,848 -142,892 .... .... .... -677,582 1,336,988 565,000 30,288 680,000

BLACKDUCK 730
GOLF COURSE 72,758 84,822 -12,064 2,189 993 -10,868 .... .... ·... -4,241 .... . ... 993 2,500

BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054
COMMUNITY BUILDING 1,395 1,573 -178 ·... .... -178

BOYD 237
CABLE TV 16,613 15,075 1,538 505 ·... 2,043 . ... . ... . ... -103 11,479
PARKS &RECREATION 3,360 7,505 -4,145 7,654 ·... 3,509 .... . .... . ... -6,693 6,941

CALUMET 377
CABLE TV [0] 26,578 16,211 10,367 .... ..... 10,367 .... .... . ... 20,000 175

CLIMAX 260
GOLF COURSE 104,157 105,388 -1,231 127 6,252 -7,356 .... .... . ... -14,671 . ... . ... 6,252 22,120

COLERAINE 1,041
CABLE TV [0] 72,881 44,194 28,687 ·... ... ,. 28,687 .. .. .... . ... 20,000 4,325

CROSSLAKE 1,179
CABLE TV 294,465 244,293 50,172 16,602 39,016 27,758 .... .... • •• It . ... 82,670 . ... 38,656 101,558

· .DARFUR 138
HALL 1,814 5,918 -4,104 .... ·... -4,104 .... .... ·... -1,500

HBW LAKE 1,189
CABLE TV .. 30,629 64,810 -34,181 ·... . ... -34,181 .... .... . ... -120,609

ELIZABETH 163
COMMUNITY CENTER [0] 5,332 5,517 -185 165 .... -20 .... .... .... .... 479

FOSSTON 1,522
CABLE TV 90,177 87,051 3,126 ·... ·... 3,126 .... .... ·... . ... 12,000

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CULTURE &RECREATION ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -lOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS .OUTlAY _ BORROYING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
GENEVA 452

SWIMMING POOL [0] 5,224 11 ,631 -6,407 571 .... -5,836 .... .... .... -5,125

GRAND MARAIS 1,217
GOLF COURSE 112,853 133,m -20,920 ·... .... -20,920 .... .... .... -30,000 74,267
MARINA 39,185 26,737 12,448 ·... .... 12,448 .... .... .... .... 2,738
RECREATION AREA 335,139 271,792 63,347 1,154 12,775 51,726 .... .... D ••• .... 15,522 . ... 12,775 30,000
SWIMMING POOL 90,272 174,148 -83,876 ·... .... -83,876 .... .... .... .... 18,081

GREEN\JOOO 643
MARINA [*] 10,no 953 9,817 333 .... 10,150

HAMBURG 503
COMMUNITY CENTER [0] 3,086 8,899 -5,813 .... . ... -5,813 .. .. . ... o ••• -1,314 2,345
COMMUNITY HALL [0] 17,383 30,428 -13,045 900 .... -12,145 .... .... .... . .. ,., 433

HAMMOND 206
CABLE [0] 13,408 9,987 3,421 .. .. 4,039 -618 ... . .... o ••• -6,820 65,328 . ... 4,039

HECTOR 1,145
SWIMMING POOL 21,280 45,187 -23,907 ·... 509 -24,416 .... .... .... . ... 16,919 .... 509

HOKAH 706
\0 SWIMMING POOL (0] 9,855 16,455 -6,600 495 57 -6,162 .... .... .... -7,500 1,004
......

LAKEFIelD 1,673
LIBRARY 996 4,381 -3,385 .... . ... -3,385 .. .. .... .... -4,000

LEROY 903
TREE BOARD [*] .... 6,233 -6,233 ·... .... -6,233

MADELIA 2,234
GOLF COURSE 64,912 112,972 -48,060 2,122 .... -45,938 .... .... o ••• .... 6,025

MARBLE 615
CABLE. TV [0] 61,890 42,377 19,513 ·... . ... 19,513

NOR\lOOO 1,377
SWIMMING POOL ., 22,109 45,516 -23,407 550 -22,857 .... -14,000.... D ••• ....

ORTONVillE 2,128
GOLF COURSE 175,402 172,113 3,289 2,606 2,016 3,879 .... 1,249 .... .... 24,295 .... 2,016

PERHAM 2,174
COMMUNITY CENTER 272,328 434,923 -162,595 128,982 14,170 -47,783 .. .. .... .... -108,350 .... .... 14,170 162,685
GOLF COURSE 379,554 324,018 55,536 1,155 27,696 28,995 .. .. .... .... .... 96,638 .... 27,696 12,500

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CULTURE &RECREATION ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS

1,035
GOLF COURSE [OJ 135,384 81,840 41,544 1,901 .... 49,445 .... .... .... . ... 1,287

STARBUCK 1,148
CAMPGROUND [OJ 56,057 45,238 10,819 1,141 9,115 ~,391 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 9,115 10,000

TONICA BAY 1,466
DOCKS 15,850 6,004 9,846 .... .... 9,846

TYlER 1,251
CABLE TV l*l .... 18,616 -18,616 .... .. .. -18,616 .... .... a a •• -15,000

WESTBROOK 849
CABLE TV 62,711 44,309 18,468 381 .... 18,855 .... .... . ... .... 2,995

ZUMBROTA 2,312
SWIMMING POOL 18,811 56,820 -38,009 44,489 983 5,491 21,927 .... 18,969

--- ---
TOTAL 38,124 3,144,369 249,733 -185,324 1,249 -992,508 565,000 1.028.613

3,462,819 -281,550 153,501 21,927 18,969 1,829,584 149,547



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS Of OTHER CITY ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSfERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS _OUnAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
APPLETON 1,641

EDA FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
HRA FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

BABBITT 1,585
LIQUOR STORE RENTAL ... . 9,702 -9,702 47,784 • IS •• 38,082

BARNESVILLE 2,102
TElEPHONE 646,681 235,515 411,166 59,493 29,623 441,036 .... .... .... 994,800 21,884 . ... 29,623 65,000

BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,054
ECONOMIC DEV AUTHORITY 110,990 53,468 57,522 41 87,649 -30,086 .... .... .... -58,500 1,147 .... 84,901 25,000

BRO\JNS VAllEY 793
DEMO SITE [0] 1,935 7,286 -5,351 7,793 .. .. 2,442 .... .. .. .... .... 4,950

BROWNSVillE 433
RECYCLI NG [0] 8,699 9,988 -1,289 .... . ... -~,289

BUFFALO LAKE 735
fiRE 4,073 39,753 -35,680 3,987 13,675 -45,368 .... ... . .... -45,000 .. .. .... 13,675

CARLTON 960
CEMETERY [*] 9,017 2,867 6,150 861 .. .. 7,011 .. .. ·... .... 4,000

\0 CLARA CITY 1,304
~

CONGREGATE HOUSING 145,716 137,531 8,185 7,665 61,407 -45,557 .... ·... .... -221,351 2,000 .... 61,407 25,000

CLONTARF 168
CAFE [0] 85,098 88,421 -3,323 .... .. .. -3,323 .... ·... .... -2,800

COOK 668
AIRPORT 4,258 18,832 -14,574 13,949 .. .. -625 .. .. .... 6,511

COSMOS 616
fIRE 29,610 42,489 -12,879 5,984 .... -6,895 .. .. .... 3;358 .... 4,801

CROSSLAKE 1,179
TELEPHONE 1,000,593 638,662 361,931 118,769 59,327 421,373 .... .... .... 195,508 424,193 .... 15,827 50,303

DASSel 1,099 70,000NURSING HOME APARTMENTS 193,474 97,496 95,978 11,043 59,721 47,300 ••• u .... .... ... . 9,178 .... 59,721

DEER RIVER 834
LICENSE BUREAU [0] 6,956 11,236 -4,280 .... .... -4,280 .... .... .... .... 1,487

ECHO 301
CEMETERY [*] 290 1,315 -1,025 370 .. .. -655 .... ... . ....

EXCELSIOR 2,377
COMMERCIAL DOCKS 50,439 24,932 25,507 1,147 .. .. 26,654 .. .. .. .. .... 16,985

See Explanations of footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF OTHER CITY ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATiNG --- NET iNCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE iNCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY BORROWiNG PAYMENTS PAYMENTS

2,377
PARKING METER 21,682 3,339 18,343 400 ·... 18,143 .... ·... .... 20,821 1,404

1,340
31,218 24,089 13,189 599 13,852 -64 .... ·... .... .... 1,523 .... 13,852 4,106

409
[0] 1,850 1,608 242 ·... .... 242

199
LAUNDROMAT [0] 5,459 5,521 -68 ·... ·... -68 ... . ·... .... .... ....

GOODHUE 615
RECYCLING [0] 4,836 2,510 2,266 ·... .... 2,266

GRYGLA 222
WATER TO\,/ER [*] 1,486 ... . 1,486 2,941 3,632 195 ... . .... .... .... .... . ... 3,632 1,954

HALSTAD . 605
JOHN WIMMER HOMES 12,648 10,898 1,150 ·... ·... 1,150

HARRIS 905
CEMETERY [0] 100 630 10 1,560 .... 1,630

HAWLEY 1,659
AIRPORT 58,248 10,096 -11,848 151 ·... -11,691 .... .... .... .... 45,653 .... .... 10,994
DEPUTY REGISTER l*l 25,148 19,611 .6,131 239 .... 6,316 ... . ·... .... 4,000

JASPER 586
LOTTERY [0] 6,935 5,605 1,330 ·... ·... 1,330

KENSINGTON 288
CAFE 91,526 103,668 -6,142 9 ·... -6,133 ... . ·... .... -20,631 10,639

KILKENNY 164
RECYCLING [0] 2,268 2,277 -9 ·... ·... -9 '.

LAKE CRYSTAL 2,125
CEMETERY [*1 3 ... . 3 6,449 ·... 6,452

LAKE LILLIAN 224
FIRE [0] 19,077 1,631 11,440 661 ·... 12,101

LINDSTROM 2,554
COMPOST [*] 1,761 3,406 -1,645 .... ·... -1,645 ... . ·... .... -1,658

MADISON 1,925
1,891 -6,400ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT [*] .... .... ... . 53,418 6,513 46,845 1,252 ....

MAPLE LAKE 1,418
9,350AIRPORT [0] 9,089 8,966 123 13,169 .... 13,892 ... . . ... .... . ...

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF OTHER CITY ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTlAY· BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
MENDOTA 166

GAMBLING [0] 4,157 3,041 1,116 12,294 5,825 7,585

MILACA 2,273
MOTOR VEHICLE 45,195 44,125 1,070 1,253 .... 2,323

MILTONA 217
fiRE 23,800 31,902 -8,102 27,561 4,612 14,847

MOOSE LAKE 1,614
CEMETERY 5,172 7,060 -1,888 1,177 .... -711 ·... .... .... .... .... .... 2,470
MOTOR VEHICLE [*J 44,928 229 44,699 .... .. .. 44,699 .. .. ·... .... 40,000

NEW YORK MILLS 963
CLINIC 18,000 9,867 8,133 26,265 ... . 34,398 .. .. .... .... -43,113.

NORTH BRANCH 2,209
STORM SEWER [*] 51,511 246 51,265 17,748 39,063 29,950 .. .. .... .. .. 60,000 4,733· .... 37,723 10,000

NORTHOME 292
LAUNDROMAT 6,320 7,291 -971 5,892 .... 4,921 .... ·... .... -5,000 10,282

ORR 261
AIRPORT 52,676 156,278 -103,602 174 ••• 8 -103,428 .. .. .... .... 5,000 4,140

\0 PERHAM 2,174
VI RECYCLING 34,196 48,483 -14,287 12,710 -1,577 12,500.... ·... ....

PINE ISLAND 2,179
CEMETERY 14,925 24,536 -9,611 21,363 .... 11,752
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 30,358 39,580 -9,222 1,004 .... -8,218 ·... .... .... 2,000 292

PRESTON 1,532
DEVELOPMENT [*] ... . .... .. .. 2,146 ·... 2,146 .. .. .... .... 10,000
EMERGENCY SERVICE 54,039 62,720 -8,681 19,101 2,415 8,005 .... .... .... -4,800 4,915 .... 2,415 10,000
fiRE EQUIPMENT 20,062 26,817 -6,755 .... 453 -7,208 ·... ·... ....... .... 6,496 .... 453
REVOLVING LOAN [*] ... . 48 -48 451 ·... 403 .. .. .... .... -10,000

RU~~FqRO 1,599 nPARKING .. 3,692 1,057 2,635 560 77 3,118 ---- ---- ....... .....

1,097
5,010 64,638736 5,010 -4,274 ·... II ••• .... -41,987 ... . ....

2,188
3372,895 71,134 1,761 12,326 ·... 14,087 .. .. .... .... o •••

1,190,667 1,227,017 -36,350 8,636 .... -27,714 ·... .. .. .. .. .... 8,673 .... 2,207 6,139

5,500 -5,500 .. .. ·... -5,500 .. .. .. .. .... -5,600

Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF OTHER CITY ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM --- DEBT SERVICE --

OPERATING -- NONOPERATING --- NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAHE OF CITY POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES ~ GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORRO\oIING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
STE\JART 566

CLINIC ["'] 18,384 923 11,461 378 11,312 6,527 .... .... •• 0. .... .... • •• tl 11,312 3,000

TONKA BAY 1,466
RECYL ING [*] 21,858 33,079 -11,221 13,546 .... 2,325
STORH\JATER [*) 10,483 211 10,272 .... .... 10,272 .... .... .... -25,000

TRACY 2,056
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 662,236 648,117 14,119 211 46 14,284 .... .... .... 15,000
UTILITY SURCHARGE [*] ... .. .... .... 5,418 .... 5,418

\JARROAD 1,711
PORT AUTHORITY 295,187 115,965 179,222 93,500 158,142 114,580 .... 51,381 ... . .... .... ••••. 158,142 830,000

\JEllS 2,449
RECYCLING 17,367 24,209 -6,842 2,039 433 -5,236 •• 0. .... .... .... 36,575

---
TOTAL 63,886 4,278,855 645,577 1,106,406 51,381 876,274 0 1,178,604

5,302,531 1,023,676 562,847 1,252 24,260 614,348 499,977

See Explanations of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY

1993 COST OF peT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE ..fQf.:. SALES SALES ~ SALES EXPENSE~ REVENUE EXPENSE~ SALES FUNDS ~ PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP
ADA ON & OFF SALE 1,705 392,235 241,953 150,282 38.31 142,427 7,855 1,889 .... 9,744 2.48 .... 1,662 .... . ... .... 14,874
ADAMS OFF SALE ONLY 767 22,958 19,068 3,890 16.94 9,629 -5,739 1,701 ........ -4,038 -17.59 24,756
AITKIN OFF SALE ONLY 1,709 614,421 506,808 107,613 17.51 101,384 6,229 16,145 ........ 22,374 3.64 50,000 .. ...... . ... . ... . ... 5,579
AKElEY [99] ON & OFF SALE 396 FAilED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALTURA [21] ON & OFF SALE 373 83,507 47,347 36,160 43.30 45,334 -9,174 4,381 ...... .. -4,793 -5.74 .. ...... .. ...... .......... .... .... 8,885
APPLETON [99] OFF SALE ONLY 1,641 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ARLINGTON ON & OFF SALE 1,897 295,479 185,921 109,558 37.08 109,370 188 10,432 ........ 10,620 3.59 5,000 .... .. ...... .... 11 ••• 9,237
AUDUBON ON & OFF SALE 418 385,498 228,163 157,335 40.81 135,885 21,450 1,290 ........ 22,740 5.90 10,000 9.,898 .... .. ...... .. ...... 14,782
AVOCA ON & OFF SALE 145 210,492 146,409 64,083 30.44 72,865 -8,782 879 425 -8,328 -3.96 3,000 15,339 .... .... .... 5,270
BACKUS ON & OFF SALE 278 7,737 8,250 -513 -6.63 18,675 -19,188 136 •••• -19,052 -246.25 -4,000 ........ . ... .... . ... 4,233
BAGLEY OFF SALE ONLY 1,431 589,034 436,214 152,820 25.94 84,168 68,652 2,447 ........ 71,099 12.07 57,956 .. ...... . ... . ... . ... 5,687
BALATON ON & OFF SALE 727 211,643 117,227 94,416 44.61 89,141 5,275 5,584 125 10,734 5.07 7,100 351 ........ . ... . ... 11,009
BARNESVillE OFF SALE ONLY 2,102 187,852 135,952 51,900 27.63 37,285 14,615 794 ........ 15,409 8.20 10,300 .... .... ..111 . . ... 7,354
BARNUH ON & OFF SALE 492 279,445 148,070 131,375 47.01 144,475 -13,100 4,861 ........ -8,239 -2.95 20,000 2,375 .... . ... .... 17,040
BATTLE LAKE [0] OFF SALE ONLY 718 305,837 242,334 63,503 20.76 52,860 10,643 1,281 ........ 11,924 3.90 10,000 4,615 . ... .... . ... 1,526

\0 BAUDETTE ON & OFF SALE 1,146 n6,469 481,288 295,181 38.02 202,007 93,174 9,513 •••• 102,687 13.22 57,031 1,716 .... .... . ... 9,679
'-l BEAVER BAY ON & OFF SALE 149 2n,637 118,797 158,840 57.21 160,354 -1,514 13,213 .... 11.699 4.21 57,000 18,280 .... . ... . ... 30,224

BEAVER CREEK ON &Off SALE 249 119,736 57,687 62,049 51.82 56,331 5,718 411 188 5,941 4.96 4,000 .... . ... .... .... 7,094

BELLINGHAM ON II. OFF SALE 236 142,145 72,535 69,610 48.97 61,063 8,547 12,793 .. .. 21,340 15.01 5,000 .... . ... . ... .... 8,476

BELVIE\.I ON & OFF SALE 383 230,919 118,753 112,166 48.57 102,682 9,484 4,379 1,525 12,338 5.34 5,059 3,468 1,525 7,982 .... 12,114

BERTHA ON & OFF SALE 512 158,525 90,309 68,216 43.03 66,297 1,919 5,873 .... 7,792 4.92 38,150 .... . ... .... .... 4,549

BIG FAllS ON & OFF SALE 332 229,880 116,610 113,270 49.27 93,193 20,On 1,316 .... 21,393 9.31 .... .... . ... . ... . ... 5,796

BIGFORK to] ON & OFF SALE 385 235,006 134,804 100,202 42.64 89,291 10,911 6,921 .... 17,832 7.59 22,358 .... . ... .... .... 14,362

B.ISCAY ON & OFF SALE 124 265,138 153,529 111,609 42.09 120,923 -9,314 25,020 41 15,665 5.9' . 19,884 4,369 .... .... .... 10,968

BLACKDUCK ON & OFF SALE 730 450,365 263,695 186,670 41.45 140,647 46,023 10,236 .... 56,259 12.49 46,300 .... . ... .... .... 11,146

BOYD ON & OFF SALE 237 162,324 91,019 71,305 43.93 79,127 -7,822 3,058 316 -5,080 -3.13 -2,941 631 .... .... .... 4,912

BRAHAM • OFF SALE ONLY 1, 156 286,523 213,704 72,819 25.41 71,420 1,399 1,039 .... 2,438 0.85 .... 20,000 .... .... .... 3,769

BRANDON ON & OFF SALE 445 288,992 1n,151 111,841 38.70 94,430 17,411 12,953 .... 30,364 10.51 31,900 4,675 .... .... .... 7,104

BROOERVILLE ON & OFF SALE n5 303,351 163.643 139,708 46.05 124,984 14,724 1,200 .... 15,924 5.25 23,000 .... . ... .... .... 9,576

BROONSVAlLEY ON & OFF SALE 793 169,169 108,828 60,341 35.67 61,464 -1,123 1,725 .... 602 0.36 500 .... . ... .... .... 4,007

BRMlON ONi.&}gFFS~lE 787 305,558 173,143 132,415 43.34 114,457 17,958 10,824 .. .. 28,782 9.42 9,917 12,629 .... .... .... 9,090

BUFFALO LAKE ON &OFF SALE 735 270,761 174,511 96,250 35.55 86,944 9,306 11,962 .. .. 21,268 7.85 342 .... . ... .... .... 10,227

See Exolanationiof Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1993

~
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18,100
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4,200
6,890

22.207

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY

COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
~ AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE~~ EXPENSE~~ FUNDS OUTLAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP
124,690 41,164 24.82 38,914 2,250 3,692 •••• 5.942 3.58 2,000 •••• •••• •••• •.•. 1.461
164.414 128.282 43.83 96,264 32,018 •••• • ••• 32.018 10.94 18.251 ••.• •.•• •..• •••. 11,942
58.213 13,253 18.54 15,029 -1.776 3.306 •••• 1,530 2.14
25.435 37,823 59.79 54,534 -16.711 30.879 •••• 14,168 22.40

149,730 110,195 42.39 118,880 -6.685 4,215 •••• -4,470 -1.72
136,274 101,705 42.74 96,023 5,682 711 •••• 6,393 2.69
58,875 63.370 51.84 72,629 -9,259 7,608 •••• -1.651 -1.35
90,481 72,555 44.50 75,100 -2,545 9,695 •••• 7.150 4.39

100,894 98,111 49.30 66,718 31,393 3,745 •••• 35.138 17.66
104,278 60,427 36.69 58.587 1,840 5,112 •••• 6,952 4.22
314,195 207,045 39.72 162,136 44.909 11.190 •••• 56.099 10.76 40,000
162,169 102,202 38.66 91.505 10,697 1,074 •••• 11,771 4.45 9,800 1,143
119,086 87,991 42.49 89,439 -1,448 4,378 261 2,669 1.29
81.420 50,443 38.25 62,818 -12,375 5,671 •••• -6,704 -5.08

102.344 29,951 22.64 36,134 -6,183 2,724 •••• -3,459 -2.61
90,026 67,631 42.90 76.222 -8,591 1,332 •••• -7,259 -4.60
91,866 91,644 49.94 87,664 3,980 3,792 195 7,577 4.13

256.350 69,168 21.25 48,908 20.260 6,580 •••• 26,840 8.25
210,225 80,257 27.63 68.509 11,748 4.429 •••• 16,177 5.57
87.443 75,928 46.48 62.511 13,417 11,263 •••• 24,680 15.11
84,384 67.437 44.42 73,212 -5,775 9,072 •••• 3,297 2.17
47,705 53.913 53.05 50,408 3,505 751 183 4,073 4.01

120,544 88.622 42.37 85,868 2,754 8.058 •••• 10,812 5.17
135.075 54.868 28.89 55,263 -395 906 •••• 511 0.27'
152.567 119.125 43.85 107,172 11,953 17.717 •••• 29,670 10.92
119,991 37,770 23.94 47,051 -9,281 706 •••• -8,575 -5.44
136,388 115,518 45.86 97,186 18,332 6,188 •••• 24,520 9.73
54.721 52,324 48.88 46,599 5,725 11,140 •••• 16,865 15.76
75.022 29.467 28.20 28,046 1.421 1,664 •••• 3,085 2.95

152,267 49,941 24.70 43,572 6,369 1,934 44 8,259 4.08
173,443 143.767 45.~2 137,202 6,565 12,992 .••• 19,557 6.17
128.785 85,276 39.84 101,725 -16,449 5,525 •••• -10,924 -5.10

SALES
165.854
292.696
71.466
63.258

259,925
237.979
122,245
163.036
199,005
164,705
521.240
264.371
207,077
131.863
132.295
157.657
183.510
325,518
290.482
163,371
151.821
101,618
209,166
189,943
271.692
157,761
251.906
107.045
104.489
202,208
317.210
214.061

1993
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE~
BUTTERFIELD OFF SALE ONLY 513
CALLAWAY ON &OFF SALE 208
CANTON OFF SALE ONLY 364
CLAREMONT (21] ON &OFF SALE 536
CLARISSA ON &OFF SALE 634
CLEARBROOK ON &OFF SALE 565
CLEMENTS ON &OFF SALE 184
CLEVELAND ON &OFF SALE 715
CLONTARF ON &OFF SALE 168
CONGER ON &OFF SALE 136
COOK ON &OFF SALE 668
COTTONWOOD ON &OFF SALE 1.027
CROMWELL ON &OFF SALE 222
CURRIE ON &OFF SALE 296
DALTON OFF SALE ONLY 236
DANUBE ON &OFF SALE 562
DANVERS ON &OFF SALE 103
DARWIN OFF SALE ONLY 245
DAWSON OFF SALE ONLY 1.630
DE GRAFF ON &OFF SALE 144
DELAVAN ON &OFF SALE 238
DUNDEE ON &OFF SALE 105
EAGLE BEND ON &OFF SALE 528
ELBeY LAKE OFF SALE ONLY ,1.189
ELGIN ON &OFF SALE 747
ELIZABETH OFF SALE ONLY 163
ElLENDALE ' , ON & OFF SALE 555
ELLSWORTH ON &OFF SALE 579
ELMORE OFF SALE ONLY 700
ERHARD OFF SALE ONLY 181
FAIRFAX ON &OFF SALE 1.340
FERTILE ON &OFF SALE 864

\0
00

See Explanation of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROF IT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY

1993 COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE POP. SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME SALES FUNDS OUTLAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP
FIFTY LAkES ON & OFF SALE 313 155,850 85,607 70,243 45.07 68,044 2,199 4,407 .... 6,606 4.24 8,180 3,146 . ... .... . ... 5,169
FINLAYSON ON & OFF SALE 247 299,653 164,473 135,180 45.11 120,561 14,619 -10,504 .... 25,123 8.38 11,712 253 .... .... ... ~ 19,535
flENSBURG ON & OFF SALE 207 103,710 59,266 44,444 42.85 52,099 -7,655 9,392 .... 1,737 1.67 ·... . ... .... .... . ... 4,902
FORESTON ON & OFF SALE 370 195,289 94,860 100,429 51.43 88,616 11,813 7,855 ·... 19,668 10.07 10,000 5,027 .... .... .... 14,650
FOSSTON OFF SALE ONLY 1,522 225,694 162,593 63,101 27.96 83,719 -20,618 11,372 .... -9,246 -4.10 1,000 . ... . ... . ... . ... 3,125
FRAZEE ON & OFF SALE 1,164 459,127 263,420 195,707 42.63 200,722 -5,015 19,355 2,040 12,300 2.68 8,600 6,640 2,040 30,000 .... 12,498
GARY OFF SALE ONLY 199 40,794 29,943 10,851 26.60 8,003 2,848 .... ·... 2,848 6.98 100 ·... . ... ·... .... 400
GILMAN ON & OFF SALE 201 264,087 145,353 118,734 44.96 104,689 14,045 12,570 .... 26,615 10.08 22,200 ·... .... ·... . ... 17,348
GONVICK ON & OFF SALE 295 249,758 157,697 92,061 36.86 78,822 13,239 1,449 .... 14,688 5.88 20,757
GOODRIDGE ON & OFF SALE 106 156,307 84,618 71,689 45.86 83,250 -11,561 15,532 253 3,718 2.38 5,000 ·... .... . ... . ... 5,715
GRACEVILLE ON & OFF SALE 665 167,381 81,844 85,537 51.10 93,484 -7,947 6,395 ·... -1,552 -0.93 ·... . ... . ... . ... . ... 11,744
GRAND MARAIS OFF SALE ONLY 1,217 780,911 552,744 228,167 29.22 150,809 n,358 4,287 ·... 81,645 10.46 ·... ·... . ... .... . ... 8,071
GREENBUSH (21) ON & OFF SALE 808 198,665 129,509 69,156 34.81 97,789 -28,633 76,387 ·... 47,754 24.04 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 5,727

GROVE CITY OFF SALE ONLY 578 135,839 106,280 29,559 21.76 35,555 -5,996 1,884 .... -4,112 -3.03 ·... . ... .... . ... . ... 2,271

HACKENSACK ON & OFF SALE 240 447,261 281,011 166,250 37.17 138,059 28,191 11,834 35,000 5,025 1.12 50,653 1,322 .... . ... . ... 3,204

\0 HADLEY ON & OFF SALE 89 100,858 53,347 47,511 47.11 54,218 -6,707 2,605 69 -4,171 -4.14 _ 1,500 1,397 ••• II .... .... 5,100
\0 HANCOCK ON & OFf SALE 713 129,611 67,015 62,596 48.30 67,987 -5,391 1,008 -4,383 -~.38 1,672 5,689II II II II .... .... .... . ...

HANLEY FALLS ON & OFF SALE 243 127,938 77,599 50,339 39.35 71,183 -20,844 4,405 •••• -16,439 -12.85 -16,000 12,816 .... .... . ... 4,046

HANSKA ON & OFF SALE 444 230,296 126,014 104,282 45.28 97,123 7,159 14,116 II II II II 21,275 9.24 10,000 II II II II .... .... . ... 8,184

HAYLEY OFF SALE ONLY 1,659 159,365 114,394 44,971 28.22 51,363 -6,392 2,663 II II II II -3,729 -2.34 1,000 .... . ... .... . ... 4,046

HERMAN ON & OFF SALE 474 216,014 117,418 98,596 45.64 100,828 -2,232 15,073 II II II II 12,841 5.94 co II II II II II II II .... .... . ... 8,608

HERON LAKE ON & OFF SALE 770 122,787 69,757 53,030 43.19 61,584 -8,554 18,940 II II II II 10,386 8.46 .... 7,458 . ... .... . ... 5,561

HilLS _. ON& OFF SALE 605 114,599 73,664 40,935 35.72 44,189 -3,254 3,450 II II II II 196 0.17 -160 II II II II .... . ... . ... 5,310

HINCKlEY ON&.OFF SALE 1,004 639,870 379,729 260,141 40.66 210,693 49,448 23,435 12,522 60,361 9.43' 27,000 .... • II II II .... . ... 14,929

HITTERDAL ON & OFF SALE 238 274,246 163,757 110,489 40.29 102,016 8,473 3,482 II II II II 11,955 4.36 II II II II 823 .... .... .... 14,788

HOLDINGFORD ON & OFF SALE 562 221,220 127,384 93,836 42.42 80,962 12,874 16,345 II II II II 29,219 13.21 36,560 595 .... .... .... 8,769

HOLLOWAY '. ON & OFF SALE 122 142,856 79,733 63,123 44.19 62,574 549 2,377 .... 2,926 2.05 10 II II II II II II II II .... .... 8,093

HOUSTON ON &.OFF SALE 1,016 305,335 179,799 125,536 41.11 160,341 -34,805 .... •••• -34,805 -11.40 1,000 2,046 .... .... .... 9,554

HOtJARD lAKE ON&OH SALE 1,523 567,358 353,113 214,245 37.76 166,278 47,967 15,668 II II II II 63,635 11.22 -74,313 II II II II • II •• .... .... 14,148

ISANTI OFF/SAlE/ONLY/1 ,857 728,780 527,848 200,932 27.57 117,692 83,240 28,442 •••• 111,682 15.32 24,000 15,693 .... .... .... 7,101

ISLE mr&OFF SALE 589 499,643 301,552 198,091 39.65 169,065 29,026 17,757 • •• II
46,783 9.36 62,167 .... .... • II II • .... 18,664

IVANHOE ON & OFF SALE 755 242,832 153,305 89,527 36.87 93,764 -4,237 1,261 ... . -2,976 -1.23 .... 5,512 . ... .... . ... 7,029

Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.
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HAM! Of CIU
JASPER
kelliHER
KEllOGG
KENSINGTON
kENYON
KIESTER
LAFAYETTE
LAKE BENTON
LAKE CRYSTAL
LAKE LILLIAN
LAKE PARk
LAKE MILSON
LAkefiELD
LANCASTER
LE CENTER
LEROY
LEMISVIUE
LEXINGTON
LlNDSTROfIl
LISMORE
LITTLefORK
LONGVI LLE (0)

LONSDALE
MABEL

MADELIA
MADISON
MAHNOMEN
MANTORVILLE
MAPLE LAkE
MAPLETON
MAYNARD
MAZEPPA

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1993

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOfIlE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE liABILITY

1993 COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATINO peT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
upe OF "OR~ ~ -!!YL IAUI AMOUNt !M!L~. INCOME Bm.!!Y! b.P!H.U INCOMe flALU fUNDS DUll,,! PAYMENTS PAYMENTI 1!0000ROW DRAM SHOP
ON &OFF SALE 586 182,645 94,507 e8,138 48.26 85,120 3,018 411 •••• 3,495 1.91 5,000 •..• •••• •••• •.•. 7,520
ON &OFF SALE 365 138,888 80,676 58,212 41.91 56.584 1,628 14,954 •••• 16,582 11.94 14,100 971 ••.• •••• ••.• 8,157
ON &OFF SALE 427 116,907 61,585 55,322 47.32 85.422 -30,100 ·16,213 •••• -13.887 -11.88 405 •.•• ••.• •••• •••• -6,012
ON &OFF SALE 268 237,261 121,604 115.677 48.75 95,834 19,643 10,365 ••••. 30,228 12.74 17,183 8.496 •••• ••.• •••• 10,264
ON &OFF SALE 1.563 377,650 219,244 158,406 41.95 154,209 4,197 17.408 •••• 21,605 5.72 3,000 8,597 •.•• ••.• •..• 20,391
OFF SALE ONLY 596 104,363 76,318 26,065 24.97 25,575 490 •••• 568 -78 -0.07 •••• •••• .••• •••• •••• 564
ON & OFF SALE 457 145,873 61,798 84,075 57.64 70.402 13,673 960 •••• 14.633 10.03 •••• 1,473 •••• 5,424
ON &OFF SALE 669 217,429 120,136 97,293 44.75 104,429 -7,136 2.713 •••• -4,423 -2.03 •••• •••• •••• •... ••.• 9,755
ON & OFF SALE 2,125 211,711 123,236 88,473 41.79 114,175 -25,702 8,279 1.183 -18,606 -8.79 11.000 ••••. .••• •••.•..• 14,091
OFF SALE ONLY 224 121,158 92,167 28.991 23.93 29,266 -275 1,271 •••• 996 0.82 •••• •.•. .••• .•.• •.•. 1,177
ON &OFF SALE 640 390,318 233,691 156,427 40.08 129,283 27,144 93,741 82,266 38.619 9.69 23,000 12,436 •••• ••.• ••.• 11,240
ON &OFF SALE 321 180,039 87,349 92,690 51.48 75.141 17,549 9.413 ~••• 26,962 14.98 5,000 •••• •••• •..• ••.• 6,104
OFF SALE ONLY 1,673 165,719 141,597 44.122 23.76 49,557 -5,435 496 35 -4,974 -2.68 6,000 •••• •••• ••.• •.•• 2,476
ON &OFF SALE 335 198,712 106,146 90,566 45.5~ 77,940 12,626 939 •••• 13,565 6.83 20,000 725 •••• ••.• •••• 4,066
ON &OFF SALE 2,074 550,162 335,946 214.216 38.94 169,365 44,851 1.007 •••• 51,858 9.43 110.000 27,988 •••• •••. ••.• 18,033
OFF SALE ONLY 903 116,529 131,608 44.921 25.45 43,829 1,092 4,439 •••• 5,531 3.13 •••• •••• •••. •••• •••• 2,614
ON &OFF SALE 249 151,520 82,834 68.686 45.33 61,733 953 2,390 •••• 3,343 2.21 16,236 2,668 •••• •••. •... 7,910
OFF SALE ONLY 2,198 1,335,193 1,105,503 229.690 17.20 177.226 52,464 2.280 •••• 54.744 4.10 •••• 2,064 •••• •.•• ••.. 10,445
ON &OFF SALE 2,554 428,877 273,895 154,982 36.14 152,272 2,710 22,578 231 25,057 5.84 •••• 3,084 •••. .••• ••.. 18,575
ON &- OFF SALE 242 158,450 8i,216 11,234 44.96 78,275 -7.041 1,200 •••• -5,841 -3.69 -3.290 898 ...• ••.• •... 1,727
ON &OFF SALE 847 244,952 138,585 106.367 43.42 88.625 17,742 1.552 2,205 17,089 6.98 7,500 •.•• 2,205 3,757 ••.• 7,005
ON &- OFF SALE 233 470,911 274,550 196,361 41.70 161,165 35,196 10.950 •••• 46,146 9.80- . 40.493 324 .••• •••• •.•. 7,717
ON &OFF SALE 1,298 447,410 298,133 149.277 33.36 122,866 26,411 22,315 1,111 41,075 9.16 15,000 1,679 .••• ••.• .•.• 11,409
ON &- OFF SALE 749 204,323 130,526 73,797 36.12 75,542 -1.745 5,290 3,146 399 0.20 12.000 4,383 .••. ..•• ••.• 7,936

'OFF SALE ONLY 2,234 245,358 168,731 56,627 23.08 35,017 21,610 4,247 •••• 25,857 10.54 5,000 3,815 •••• •.•• ...• 1,926
OFF SALE ONLY 1,925 243.565 177,115 66,450 27.28 55,532 10,918 •••• • ••• 10,918 4.48 •••• 747 .•.• •.•• ••.. 1,566
ON &- OFF SALE 1,203 500,762 336,183 164,599 32.87 144,371 20,226 15,697 250 35.675 7.12 1 1,992 •••• .•.• ••. " 10,833
ON &OFF SALE 928 324,337 169,732 154,605 47.67 133,745 20,860 5,225 •••• 26,085 8.04 10,000 220 ...• •••• ••.• 17,696
ON &OFF SALE 1,418 495,228 316,149 177,079 35.76 145,082 31,997 5,844 •••• 37,841 7.64 35.000 3,000 .•.• •••• •.•. 17,138
ON &OFF SALE 1,562 293,432 163,631 129,601 44.24 113,447 16,354 11,606 •••• 27,960 9.53 15,000 2.861 •..• ...• .•.• 12,850
ON &OFF SALE 423 225,307 115,592 109,715 48.70 104.173 5,542 2,604 •••• 6,146 3.62 8,000 •••. .••• .•.• ••.• 18,763
ON &OFF SALE 742 202,985 116,836 86,149 42.44 79,132 7.011 11,676 •••• 18,693 9.21 38,000 •••• •••• •••. .••. 6,293

See Explanation of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.
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4,808
6,507
5,446
5,898

17,978
7,716
9,300

10,953
36,112

20,00016,505

46,126
3,681

649
3,605

25,000
10,000

-25,000
37,500
21,930
52,000 304,827

2,015
4,792
1,432

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY

COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE'
~~~ EXPENSE INCClHE REVENUE EXPENSE~~ FUNDS ~ PAYMENTS pAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP
183,810 133,217 42.01 122,294 10,923 5,342 •••• 16,265 5.13 30,000 12,694 •.•• •••• •... 10,530
291,623 166,229 36.31 149,985 16,244 2,578 •••• 18,822 4.11 25,000 1,313 •••. •••• •.•• 12,130
122,780 109,111 47.05 106,053 3,058 8,880 •••• 11,938 5.15 29,000 •••• •••• ••.• •••. 17,028
451,401 244,547 35.14 252,117 -7,570 15,613 14,442 -6,399 -0.92 50,000 48,757 14,442 •.•• •••. 20,173
140,190 96,123 40.68 78,127 17,996 17,437 •••• 35,433 '14.99 37,000 10,439 •••• .•.• •.•. 5,m
224,656 152,684 40.46 124,723 27,961 13,004 •••• 40,965 10.86 16,000 •••• •••• ••.• •... 6,568
430,733 258,129 37.47 160,202 97,927 6,942 •••• 104,869 15.22 70,000 •••• •••• ••.• .••. 13,298
196,165 141,514 41.91 140,354 1,160 6,213 •••• 7,373 2.18 3,000 ~... •.•. ..•• •... 10,678
121,435 104,498 46.25 96,247 8,251 7,254 •••• 15,505 6.86 25,000 5~~85 ••.• •.•• •.•. 10,380
240,840 171,851 41.64 103,379 68,472 2,419 •••• 70,891 17.18 84,154 1,431 .••• •... .... 7,213
202,515 160,317 44.19 101,272 53,105 3,689 •••• 56,794 15.65 85,000 1,787 •••• •... ..•. 9,299
457,271 346,524 43.11 231,681 114,843 2,765 •••• 117,608 14.63 -77,500 16,412 •.•. •... •... 39,964
572,532 147,564 20.49 129,881 17,683 2,113 8,169 11,627 1.61 29,650 •••• 5,523 5,000 .••. 6,766
73,383 57,271 43.83 57,634 -363 13,037 •••• 12,674 9.70 10,000 •••• •.•• ••.. •... 2,655

120,686 81,475 40.30 66,845 14,630 2,734 •••• 17,364 8.59 5,000 •••• •.•• .•.. ..•. 4,456
187,671 167,335 47.14 126,982 40,353 22,045 •••• 62,398 17.58 30,312 3,254 •••. •..• •.•. 18,759
69,601 51,923 42.73 67,573 -15,650 9,055 •••• -6,595 -5~43 .•.• 7,975 •••• .... •.•. 3,022

138,797 94,336 40.46 95,819 -1,483 4,851 •••• 3,368 1.44 10,000 3,301 .••• ••.. .•.. 9,141
204,607 165,850 44.77 161,346 4,504 11,189 278 15,415 4.16 15,000 171 •••. •... •... 19,725
187,603 135,737 41.98 120,694 15,043 3,839 •••• 18,882 5.84 10,000 318 •.•• ••.• •... 12,895
163,699 63,761 28.03 72,963 -9,202 570 •••• -8,632 -3.79
201,246 159,606 44.23 138,657 20,949 6,010 •••• 26,959 7.47·
131,510 86,382 39.64 65,723 20,659 2,694 •••• 23,353 10.72
139,247 98,515 41.43 10,694 27,821 9,071 80 36,812 15.48'
319,012 105,606 24.87 97,366 8,240 6,680 •••• 14,920 3.51
341,394 113,921 25.02 93,580 20,341 2,124 .••• 22,465 4.93
453,856 194,405 29.99 102,449 91,956 2,978 16,505 78,429 12.10
253,219 211,303 45.49200,259 11,044 14,150 •••• 25,194 5.42
267,139 134,507 33.49 106,747 27,760 3,978 •••• 31,738 7.90 25,000
89,669 81,803 47.71 78,367 3,436 7,134 •••• 10,570 6.16 5,000

215,506 125,612 36.82 97,167 28,445 5,149 •••• 33,594 9.85
237,426 165,703 41.10 129,882 35,821 11,416 •••• 47,237 11.72 55,000 52,512

SALES
317,081
457,852
231,891
695,948
236,313
317,340
688,862
337,679
225,933
412,691
362,892
803,795
720,096
130,654
202,161
355,006
121,524
233,133
370,457
323,340
227,460
360,852
217,892
237,762
424,618
455,315
648,261
464,522
401,646
171,472
341,118
4.03,129

1993
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE POP.
MEDFORD ON &OFF SALE 752
MENAHGA ON &OFF SALE 1,075
MENTOR ON &OFF SALE 186
MilACA ON &OFF SALE 2,273
MILLERVILLE ON &OFF SALE 101
MilTONA ON &OFF SALE 217
MOOSE lAKE ON &OFF SALE 1,614
MORGAN ON &OFF SALE 974
MORTON ON &OFF SALE 440
NEVIS ON &OFF SALE 391
NEW YORK MillS ON &OFF SALE 963
NISSWA ON &OFF SALE 1,439
NORTH BRANCH OFF SALE ONLY 2,209
NORTHOME ON &OFF SALE 292
OGEMA ON &OFF SALE 155
OGILVIE ON &OFF SALE 525
OKABENA ON &OFF SALE 218
OKLEE ON &OFF SALE 430
ORONOCO ON &OFF SALE 797
ORR ON &OFF SALE 261
OR.TONVlllE OFF SALE ONLY 2,128

&OFF SALE 1,254
& OFF SALE 142

SALE 954
ONLY 2,281

1;896
2,174
2,179

865
275
579
199

"'"""o
"'"""

the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.
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TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY

1993 COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE POP. SALES SALES ~ SALES EXPENSE~ REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME SALES FUNDS OUTLAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP

REHER ON &. OFF SALE 335 306,410 110,391 136,019 44.40 100,925 35,154 ... ... .. ..... 35,154 11.41 34,400 .. .. .. .. ........ . ... .... 8,141

RENVIllE ON &. OFF SALE 1,311 315,297 205,610 109,681 34.79 130,891 -21,210 7,695 •••• -13,515 -4.29 .. .. .... 35,480 .... . ... . ... 12,269

ROGERS ON &. OFF SALE 159 803,248 504,440 298,808 37.20 215,968 22,840 2,610 ..... .. 25,450 3.11 .... 14,991 .... . ... . ... 21,250

ROSEAU ON &. OFF SALE 2,558 874,132 632,231 241,901 27.67 136,256 105,645 6,180 •••• 112,425 12.86 45,000 ...... .. . ... . .... .... 13,064

ROUND LAKE OFF SALE ONLY 469 102,539 15,123 26,816 26.15 25,549 1,267 3,331 .... 4,598 4.48 5,000 ........ . ... . ... . ... 1,299

RUSH CITY (99) ON &. OFF SALE 1,516 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

RUSHFORD ON &. OFF SALE 1,599 327,879 222,646 105,233 32.10 105,098 135 4,470 1,114 3,491 1.06 11,000 5,411 1,363 .... .... 7,789

RUSSELL ON &. OFF SALE 391 163,010 89,844 13,166 44.88 67,026 6,140 2,684 ·.... 8,824 5.41 -2,500 ... . .. ....... . ... . ... 9,020

SACRED HEART ON &. OFF SALE 595 228,866 124,717 104,149 45.51 104,934 -785 11,591 Ill .... 10,806 4.72 15,000 7~784 .. ..... . ... .-..... 12,428

SEBEKA ON &. OFF SALE 647 260,591 155,096 105,495 40.48 103,331 2,164 ~1 ,421 20,419 13,106 5.03 .... 1,795 .. .... . ... .. ...... 7,325

SHERBURN ON &. OFF SALE 1,091 254,466 156,383 98,083 38.54 112,724 -14,641 9,328 ·... -5,313 -2.09 1,000 ........ . ... . ... . ... 16,032

SILVER BAY ON &. OFF SALE 1,898 424.896 223,514 201,382 47.40 189,447 11,935 7,952 .... .. 19,887 4.68 9,900 3,782 ....... . ... . ... 25,099

SILVER LAKE ON &. OFF SALE 765 427.628 248,040 119.588 42.00 153,915 25,613 18,285 ·.... 43,898 10.27 4,606 1,184 ....... . ... . ... 9,424

SOUTH HAVEN ON &. OFF SALE 190 259,939 144,226 115,713 44.52 102,970 12,743 6,505 ·.... 19,248 7.40 40,000 .... .... . ... . ... 7,594

SPRING GROVE ON & OFF SALE 1,237 219.009 132,567 86,442 39.47 80,804 5,638 10,780 ·... 16,418 7.50 50,000 548 .... .... . ... 6,777

....... ST. CLAIR ON &. OFF SALE 636 192,854 108,461 84.393 43.76 84,346 47 11 ,251 1.657 9,641 5.00 .... . ... .... . ... . ... 10,300
0
N Sf. FRANCIS OFF SALE ONLY 2.727 451,684 348,890 108.794 23.77 96,738 12,056 1,935 .... 13,991 ~.06 31,130 .. .. .... .... .on •• 7,302

ST. HILAIRE ON & OFF SALE 295 345,324 192,951 152,313 44.12 129,963 22,410 9,096 ·... 31,506 9.12 16,000 6,165 .... .... .... 15,997

ST. lEO ON &. OFF SALE 111 110,572 51,986 58,586 52.98 51,596 6,990 4,311 ... . 11 ,301 10.22 23,600 .... .... .... .... 7,632

STACY ON & OFF SALE 1,144 305,367 158,828 146,539 47.99 125,485 21,054 1,058 ... . 22,112 7.24 12,000 .... .... . ... .... 18,905

TONKA BAY OFF SALE ONLY 1,466 395.968 306,676 89.292 22.55 77,884 11,408 740 .... 12,148 3.07 20,000

TRACY ON &. OFF SALE 2,056 439,125 288,387 150,738 34.33 137,190 13,548 8,502 ·... 22,050 5.02 30,000 6,498 .... .... .... 9,546

TRIMONT OFF SALE ONLY 740 125,848 91,325 34,523 27.43 42,389 -7,866 2,724 ... . -5,142 -4.09 .. .. .... .... .... . ... 1,715

T\JIN VAllEY ON &OFF SALE 831 238,655 136,725 101,930 42.71 106,641 -4,711 11,462 .... 6,151 2.83 5,000 174 .... .... .... 10,317

ULEN ON & OFF SALE 555 139,936 73,181 66,755 41.70 63,270 3,485 1,005 .... 4.490 3.21 .... 1,507 .... .... .... 3,892

UNOER\lOOD OFF SALE ONLY 279 207,026 156,127 50,899 24.59 47,578 3,321 2,094 ·... 5,415 2.62 1,000 169 .. .. .... .... 2,270

VERGAS • •OFF SALE ONLY 284 240,072 183,429 56,643 23.59 42,509 14.134 2,831 .... 16,965 7.07 4,000 .... .... .... .... 3,068

VERNDALE ON &. OFF SALE 558 218,950 128,848 90,102 41.15 94,364 -4,262 3,762 ·... -500 -0.23 26,000 3,176

VESTA ON &. OFF SALE 339 121,274 65,042 62,232 48.90 54,195 8,037 1,930 ... . 9,967 7.83 2,000 2,429 .... .... .... 7,271

\JALDORF ON &. OFF SALE 243 115,047 105,132 69.915 39.94 72,402 -2,487 5,121 .... 2,634 1.50 2,000 .... .... .... .... 5,532

\JALKER (99) OFF SALE ONLY 977 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

\JALNUT GROVE ON &. OFF SALE 624 165,473 83,715 81,698 49.37 79,659 2,039 6,161 .... 8,200 4.96 100 13,971 .. .. .... .... 5,588

See Explanation of Footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.



PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES
ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1~3

---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- ----

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOME TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE LIABiliTY

COST OF peT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT Of OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE
~ AMOUNT SALES ~ INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE~~ FUNDS OUTlAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROW DRAM SHOP
555,644 175,204 23.97 158,052 17,152 27,527 •••• 44,679 6.11 54,000 22,818 •••• •••• •••. 7,402
321,291 207,566 39.25 201,736 5,830 9,055 •••• 14,885 2.81 42,117 •••• •••• •••• •••. 12,290
192,582 148,108 43.47 119,914 28,194 3,946 •••• 32,140 9.43 40,000 .••• ••.• •••. •.•. 31,499
373,968 193,343 34.08 148,560 44,783 12,052 973 55,862 9.85 25,000 •••• •••• •.•• •••• 11,570
149,076 119,288 44.45 116,050 3,238 7,306 •••• 10,544 3.93 20,000 •••• •••• •••• •.•• 14,470
173,661 136,683 44.04 160,393 -23,710 •••• • ••• -23,710 -7.64 .•.• •••• •••• •••• •••• 17,037
124,878 93,968 42.94 67,234 26,734 4,089 •••• 30,823 14.08 6,490 •..• •••• ...• •••• 7,215
81,542 75,802 48.18 76,204 -402 7,676 46 7,228 4.59 10,000 •.•• .•.. ••.• ••.• 5,354

181,868 130,281 41.74 142,750 -12,469 5,909 •••• -6,560 -2.10 5,000 45,690 •.•. •..• •.•• 12,460
87,507 79,494 47.60 65,927 13,567 7,801 •••• 21,368 12.80 5,625 •.•• •.•• •••. ••.. 10,288

168,086 104,431 38.32 97,343 1,088 8,028 •••• 15,116 5.55 15,000 9,585 ••.• ••••• .•• 9,930
1.09,11114,81640.5680,016 -5,140 2,423 •••• -2,117 -1.47 5,00020,140 •••• .••• ••.• 8,643
381,016 245,553 38.81 248,948 -3,395 11,646 241 14,004 2.21 15,000 244 •..• ••.• •••• 28,305

TOTAL ON &OFF SALE STORES 118,345 27,210,291 41.15 1,685,841 189,451 6.41 669,466
46.235.600 19.025.303 17.339.456 _1.465.74L. ~_2~~2.1~ 2.266....57_1_...__...21.. 770

1,709,317
o

44,739

SALES
730,848
528,857
340,690
567,311
268,364
310,344
218,846
157,344
312,149
167,001
272,517
184,593
632,629

1~3

TYPE OF STORE -f2fL
ON &OFF SALE 1,711
ON &OFF SALE 2,495
ON &OFF SALE 604
ON &OFF SALE 2,449
ON &OFF SALE 890
ON &OFF SALE 1,601
ON &OFF SALE 215
ON &OFF SALE 351
ON &OFF SALE 1,562
ON &OFF SALE 160
ON &OFf SALE 32
ON &OFF SALE 409
ON &OFf SALE 2,372

NAME OF eny
WARROAD
"'ATERTOWN
"'AVERlY
"'EllS
\JEST CONCORD
"'HEATON
"'llUAMS
"'llMONT
"'INNEBAGO
"'INTON
\.IOLF lAKE
\1000 LAKE
ZUMBROTA

~

ow
TOTAL OFF SALE ONLY STORES 49,220 9,209,761 24.10 494,854 25,321 5.01 361,321

12.134.816 2.925.055 2.430.201 138.849 608.382 413.342 22.028
25,000

o
124,567

TOTAL All STORES 167,565 36,420,058
58,310,416 21,950,358

37.61 2,180,701 214,772
19,769,657 1,604,590 3,570,519

6.12 1,030,787
2,679,913 43,798

69,739
o

1,833,884

See Explanation of footnotes at the end of the Enterprise Fund Section.
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ENTERPRISE FUND FOOTNOTES

The accrual basis of accounting is used, however, no depreciation is shown.

Information is taken from a cash receipts and disbursements statement.
I

The water utility operations include the sewer and refuse disposal enterprise fund
operations.

The water utility operations include the refuse disposal enterprise fund operations.

The water utility operations include the sewer enterprise fund operations.

The electric utility operations include the water enterprise fund operations.

Water purchased from the City of St. Paul.

The electric utility operations include the sewer enterprise fund operations.

Joint powers agreement.

The electric utility operations include the heat enterprise fund operations.

The electric utility operations include the gas enterprise fund operations.

The breakdown of interest payments and depreciation was unavailable.

The hospital operations include the nursing home operations.

The enterprise fund fiscal year end is April 30th.

The enterprise fund fiscal year end is June 30th.

The enterprise fund fiscal year end is September 30th.

The operations were shown in the Special Revenue Funds, an Enterprise Fund
treatment is required.

The municipal liquor store discontinued on-sale operations during the current year.

The electric utility operations include the refuse disposal enterprise fund operations.

The sewer utility operations include the refuse disposal enterprise fund operations.

The debt payments are also shown in the Governmental Funds.

Under construction during the current year.

The enterprise fund discontinued operations during the current year.

Non-operating income includes the gain on the sale offixed assets.

The enterprise fund is shown on the modified accrual basis of accounting.

The operations were shown in the Governmental Funds, an Enterprise Fund treatment
is required.

The operations were transferred to the Governmental Funds.

The hospital operations include the clinic enterprise fund operations.

The water utility operations include the recycling enterprise fund operations.
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TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

"TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. O. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
ADA 1,705 240,000 30,000 80,000 --258,000 ·... ·... ·... 608,000 ·... 254,149
ADAMS 767 ·... ·... 190,000 2,221,000 ·... ·... .. ... 2,411,000 740,000 ....
ADRIAN 1,152 80,000 40,000 345,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 465,000 ·... 941
AllICIN 1,709 100,000 ·... 340,000 1,328,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,768,000 340,000 80,000
AICElEY 396 ·... ·... ·... 185,000 ·... ·... ·... 185,000 185,000 2,583
ALBANY 1,583 575,000 214,425 220,000 185,000 .... ·... ·... 1,194,425 295,000 311,115
ALBERTA 135 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... • 0' •• 24,595
ALBERTVILLE 1,541 ·... 230,000 2,679,000 310,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,219,000 1,700,000 1,490,000
ALDEN 620 ·... ·... 215,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 215,000 140,000
ALDRICH 65
ALPHA 162
ALTURA 313 ·... ·... ·... 70,000 ·... ·... ·... 70,000
ALVARADO 353 ·... ·... 450,000 ·... ... . ·... ·... 450,000 450,000 11,118
AMBOY 559 ·... ·... ·... ·... ... . ·... ·... ·... ·... 151,054
ANNANDALE 2,262 3,575,000 500,000 480,000 415,000 ·... 100,000 ·... 5,070,000 3,915,000 11,038
APPLETON 1,641 25,000 1,024,000 ·... 2,460,000 ·... ·... ·... 3~509,000 ·... 75,558
ARCO 106 ·... ·... ·... 131,000 CI ••• ·... ·... 131,000 .... 37,029
ARGYlE 628 410,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 410,000 310,000 ·...
ARLINGTON 1,891 506,047 20,000 2,560,000 ·... ·... 50,000 ·... 3,136,047 720,000 45,754
ASHBY 411 155,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ..... 155,000
ASICOV 344 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·.-.. ·... ·...

1,049 435,150 ·... 14,850 ·... o ••• ·... ·... 510,000
~ "UVUDV", 418 ·... ·... 345,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 345,000 ·... 4,218
0 AURORA 1,964 ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... ·... .... 204,649
Ul

145 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
1,000 510,000 2,935,000 575,000 620,000 ·... ·... ·... 4,700,000 960,000 1,011,000
1,585 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

218 ·... ·... 50,000 ·... • • 0 • ·... ·... 50,000
382 ·... ·... 185,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 185,000 185,000

1,431 ·... ·... ·... 30,000 • •• 0 ·... ·... 30,000 ·...
121 ·... ·... 495,000 641,500 ·... 65,000 ·... 1,201,500 ·... 28,816

2,102 ·... ·... 75,000 1,665,000 • .0'. ·... ·... 1,740,000 695,000 101,908
492 135,000 ·... 94,000 371,000 ·... ·... ·... 600,000 135,000 106,330
350 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

31 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 22,700
2,090 1,080,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,080,000

118 ·... ·... ·... 225,000 ·... ·... ·... 225,000
1,146 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 31,404

290 ·... ·... 383,400 ·... ·... ·... ·... 383,400 ·... ·...
149 ·... ·... 95,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 95,000 95,000 8,573

·... ·... ·... 117,299 ·... ·... ·... 117,299 ·... ·...
1,805,000 25,000,000 3,590,000 12,285,000 ·... ·... ·... 48,680,000 ·... 584,465

.. -.... .. .... - ·... ·... • 0 •• ·... ·... ·... .... ·...
340,000 ·... 575,000 ·... 915,000 340,000 65,100

210,000 ·... ·... 29,000 ·... ·... ·... 239,000
135,000 ·... • •• 0 • o •• ·... 135,000

·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... 83,000
140,000 644,150 ·... ·... ·... 2,196,750 220,000

BONDi AND IN.CLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER' INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
430 250,900 ·... .... ·... . ... ·... ·... 250,900 ·... 379,243
332 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
225 129,500 ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... 129,500
385 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 20,000
149 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

1,024 ·... ·... 5,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,000
1,324 ·... 75,000 384,000 260,000 ·... ·... ·... 719,000 75,000

124 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
1,082 600,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... • ao •• 600,000 ·... 212,199

130 45,000 ·... ·... 526,000 ·... 10,000 ·... 581,000 ·... 50;000
179 ·... ·... ·... • •• II ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... . ...

PRAIRIE 2,054 25,000 50,000 30,000 1,720,000 .... 1,150,000 1,405,000 4,380,000 1,405,000 44,169
BLUFFTON 188 ·... ·... 83,000 ·... ·... ·... ·.... 83,000
BOCK 117 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
BORUP 112 40,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ,40,000
BOVEY 654 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
BOWLUS 260 195,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 19~,000

BOY RIVER 41 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
BOYD 237 ·... ·... 219,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 219,000 ·... 3,070
BRAHAM 1,156 ·... 37,000 ·... 145,000 ·... ·... 575,000 757,000 ·... 307,503
BRANCH 2,607 1,965,000 ·... 49,000 ·... ·... ·.. ~. ·... 2,014,000
BRANDON 445 24,500 ·... ·... 243,000 ·... ·... ·... 267,500
BREEZY POINT 457 ·... ·... 824,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 824,000 ·... 44,801
BREWSTER 533 ·... ·... 456,700 250,000 ·... ·... ·... 706,700 250,000
BRICelYN 423 20,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 20,000
BROOK PARK 132 11,000 ·... 85,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 96,000
BROOKS 154
BROOKSTON 102
BROOTEN 609
BRO\.IERVILLE 775 • 0 •• ·... 145,000 507,967 ·... ·... ·... 652,967 145,000
BRQ\.INS VAllEY 793 547,000 95,000 ·... 560,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,202,000 ·... 18,329
BRQ\.INSDALE 696 ·... ·... 101,478 ·... ·... ·... 74,0,000 841,478
BROWNSVILLE 433 ·... ·... 360,000 ·... ·... 20,060 ·... 380,060
BRQ\.IN TON 787 160,000 ·... 528,000 330,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,018,000 ·... 8,285
BRUNO 90 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 29,492
BUCKMAN

I
203 130,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 130,000 130,000

BUFFALO LAKE 135 185,000 ·... 930,423 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,115,423 ·...
BUHL 903 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 153,061
BURTRUM 169 ·... ·... 105,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 105,000
BUTTERFIELD 513 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
BYRON 2,854 345,000 960,000 1,250,000 515,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,070,000 ·... 64,947
CALLA\oIAY 208 160,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 160,000
CALUMET 3n ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
CAMPBelL 227 14,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 14,000
CANBY 1,819 323,000 ·... 770,000 710,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,803,000
CANTON 364 ·... ·... ·... ·... • (I •• ·... ·... ·... ....
CARLOS 365 ·... ·... ·... 135,000 ·... ·... ·... 135,000
CARLTON 960 ·... ·... 1,120,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,120,000 695,000 14,188
CARVER 713 ·... ·... ·... 610,000 ·... ·... ·... 610,000 ·... 128,133
CASS LAKE 909 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .0 •• 69,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.





TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE All OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
1,630 ·... ·... 15,000 910,000 ·... ·... ·... 925,000 ·... 26,583

144 ·... ... . ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
300 ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... 28,093
834 308,000 ·... ·... 678,280 ·... ·... ·... 986,280 ·...
526 174,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 174,000 ·... 58,636
238 215,000 .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 215,000
68

896
35

151 ·... ·... 112,000 195,000 ·... ·... ·... 307,000
189 65,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 65,000 65,000
308 '125,000 ·... ·... 15,000 ·... ·... ·... 140,000

2,074 ·... 1,620,000 280,000 1,755,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,655,000 1,820,000 8,132
50 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

227 35,000 ·... 125,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 160,000 125,000
72

434
DOVRAY 56 ·... • D••• ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,698
DUMONT 120 ·... ·... ·... a ••• ·... ·... ·... ·... • C •• ·...
,DUNDAS 478 ·... 215,580 135,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 350,580 135,000 763,852
DUNDEE 105 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
DUNNEll 215 ·..... .. ... ·... ·... ·.... .. ... .. .. ... ·.... ·... 7,516
EAGLE BEND 528 ·..... .. ... 255,000 .. .. .. . .. ... .. ... . ·...... 255,000 255,000 .....
EAGLE LAKE 1,759 .. ... . ·.... 90,000 ·... .. .. ... ·..... 90,000 ..... 4.430
EAST GUll LAKE 725 ·..... ·... 310,000 740.000 ·... .. .... 135,000 1,185,000 ·... 2,186,886
EASTON 220 ·... ·... .. ... . ·... ·... ·... ·.... ·... ·... 70,000
ECHO 301 ·.... .. ... ·.... 330,000 .. .. . ·... ·.... 330,000 ·... ·...
EDEN VAllEY 726 ·... ·... 180,000 .. ... ..... 125,000 ·... 305,000 90,000 25,175
EDGERTON 1,103 ·.... 105,000 ·... 243,251 ·... ·.... ·... 348,251 ·.... 7,079
EFFIE 128 ·.... .. ... ·... .. ... ·... ·... ·... ·...
EITZEN 221 .. . .. . ·.... 185,000 ·... ·... ·... ·.... 185,000
elBA 227 ·... ... . ·... ·.... ·..... ·.... .. .. ..... ·....
ELBOW LAKE 1,189 ·..... ·... 305,000 305,000 ·... 585,000 ·.... 1,195,000 305,000
elGIN 747 190,000 ·... ·... ·... ·.... ·... ·... 190,000
ELIZABETH 163 ·.... .. ... 85,000 ·... .. .... ·.... ·... 85,000 85,000
ElKO 246 235,000 ·..... ·... ·.... .. ... . ·.... .. .... 235,000 ..... 10,010
ELKTON 141 ·.... ·... 95,000 ·.... ·... ·.... ·... 95,000
EllENDALE 555 250,000 ·... .. .... ·.... ·.... ·... ·... 250,000 250,000
ElLS\JORTH 579 .. . .. . ·.... .. .. .. 310,000 ·... 231,000 ·.... 541,000 180,000
ELMDALE 136 .. ... ·.... .. ... ·... .. .. .. .... ·... ·.... ·...
ELMORE 700 ·... ·... 120,000 ·... ·... ·.... ·.... 120,000 120,000 18,000
ELROSA 208 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
ElYSIAN 447 ·... 12,500 713,125 107,875 ·... ·... ·... 833,500 25,000 14,014
EMILY 647 34,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 34,000 ·... 14,779
EMMONS 434
ERHARD 181
ERSKINE 420 67,000 ·... ·... 81,000 ·... ·... ·... 148,000 ·... 99,234
EVAN 82
EVANSVillE 567
EXCelSIOR 2,377 25,000 ·... 495,000 30,000 ·... ·... ·... 550,000 ·... 116,870

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL B'ONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE All OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
EYOTA 1,495 115,000 .. .. 65,000 485,000 .... ·... ·... 665,000 180,000 55,830
FAIRFAX 1,340 ·... .... o ••• 855,000 ·... ·... ·... 855,000 ·... 229,941
FARWelL 13
FEDERAL DAM 111
FElTON 208 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 45,882
FEIHILE 864 210,000 ·... 260,825 209,115 ·... ·... ·... 140,000 ·... 39,000
FIFTY LAKES 313 90,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... • • a a ·... 90,000 . ... 1,810
FINLAYSON 241 ·... ·... .. .. ·... ·... ·.... ·... ·...
FISHER 409 ·... ·... 239,000 ... . ·... ·... ·... 239,00Q
FLENSBURG 201 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FLOODWOOD 564 ·... ·... 191,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 191,000 191,000
FLORENCE 51 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FOLEY 1,941 ·... ·... ·... 125,000 ·... ·... ·... 125,000 ·... 1,015,234
,FORADA 112 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FORESTON 310 ·... ·... 120,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 120,000 120,000
FORT RIPLEY 91 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FOSSTON 1,522 ·... 100,000 225,000 400,000 ·... 310,000 ·... 1,635,000 280,000 114,016
FOUNTAIN 321 410,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 410,000 110,000 22,311"
FOXHOME 151 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FRANKLIN [RENVILLE) 503 ·... ·... 550,000 ·... ·... ·.. -. ·... 550,000
FRANKLIN [ST. LOUIS] 19 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FRAZEE 1,164 ·... ·... 310,000 ·... . ... ·... ·... 310,000 ·... 30,000

..... FREEBORN 299 ·... ·... 283,823 ·... ·... ·... ·... 283,823
0
\0 FREEPORT 565 ·... ·... 140,000 105,000 ·... ·... " ... 245,000

FROST 221 ·... ·... .. .. ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
FULDA 1,263 ·... ·... ·... 608,000 ·... ·... ·... 608,000 ·... 2,616
FUNKLEY 15 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
GARfIELD 268 123,000 .. .. ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 123,000
GARRISON 131 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

142 ·... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 88,791
199 ·... ·... 160,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 160,000

1,999 320,000 155,000 440,000 4,415,000 ·... ·... '. ·... 5,930,000 ·... 165,000
446
452

85
111 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 5,100
314 ·... ·... 940,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 940,000
711 365,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 365,000

1.913 ·... ·... 280,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 280,000 ·... 308,328
·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....

245,000 ·... 155,000 ·... ·... ·... 400,000 ·... 10,152
323,180 13,300 ·... ·... ·... 336,480 245,000 841,439
120,000 33,000 ·... ·... ·... 153,000 ·... ....
300,000 85,000 ·... ·... ·... 385,000 110,000 21,011
114,981 41,812 ·... ·... ·... 222,799

105,000 ·... ·... ·... 105,000 105,000
1,180,600 ·... ·... ·... 1,180,600

90,000 ·... ·... ·... 90,000 90,000
1,015,000 1,390,000 ·... 140,000 ·... 2,545,000 590,000

460,000 ·... ·... ·... 460,000 120,000

OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES
fOR THE fiSCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE Of BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBliGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
116' ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

299 297,900 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 297,900
808 ·... ·... 75,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 75,000

1,564 ·... ·... 569,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 569,000 60,000 7,043
208 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
643 ·... ·... 110,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 110,000
359 3,890 ·... 280,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 283,890 160,000 2.838
578 ·... ·... ·... 240,000 ·... ·... ·... 240.000
222 39,403 ·... 149,684 ·... ·... 45,913 ·... 235.000
125

..·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
240 ·... ·... 530,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 530,000 530.000
89 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

1,307 1,230,000 ·... 660,000 880,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,770,000 2,755,000 33.613
70 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ..... ·... ·... ·... ....

605 ·... 30,000 550.000 765,000 ·... 15,000 ·... 1,360.000 1,165.000 4.000
503 91,000 ·... 706,450 ·... ·... ·... ·... 797,450 150,000 46.900
206 ·... ·... ·... 59,000 ·... ·... ·... 59.000 ·... 66,000
383 ·... ·... 50,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 50,000 ·... ....
713 ·... ·... ·... 118,000 ·... ·... ·... 118,000 ·... 350.530
243 ·... ·... 395,000 ·... ·... ·.... ·... 395,000 ·... 8.168

1,033 ·... 80,000 169,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 249,000 . ... 70,000
444 ·... ·... 265,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 265,000

75 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
226 23,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 23,000

1,073 ·... ·... 550,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 550,000 550,000 743,245
HARRIS 905 ·... ·... 250,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 250,000 250
HARTlAND 299 ·... ·... ·... 240,000 ·... ·... ·... 240,000
HATFielD 60 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
HAWLEY 1,659 450,000 ·... 815,000 921,000 ·... 126,000 ·... 2,312,000 450,000 201.198
HAYFIELD 1,301 ·... ·... 1,899.000 155,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,054,000 750,000 162,774
HAYWARD 238 ·... ·... 175,000 ·... o ••• ·... ·... 115,000
HAZEL RUN 80 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ~ .... ·...
HECTOR 1,145 ·... ·... 1,730,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,730,000 115,000 242.299
HEIDELBERG 75 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
HENDERSON 755 70,000 ·... 835,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 905,000 ·... 56.745
HENDRICKS 681 16,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 16,000 ·... 142,561
HENDRUM 300 135,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 135.000 .... 35;411
HENNING 732 ·... 143,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 143,000 ·... 615.918
HENRIETTE 83 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
HERMAN 474 ·... ·... 510,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 510,000
HERON LAKE 770 200 ·... ·... 375,000 ·... ·... ·... 375,200 250,000
HEWITT 261 ·... ·... 63.200 ·... ·... ·... ·... 63,200 ·... 383.875
Hill CITY 466 ·... ·... 270,000 227,000 ·... ·... ·... 497,000 100,000 8.583
HillMAN 44 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... •• 0.

HillS 605 12,650 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 12,650 ·... 29.462
HillTOP 749 ·... 125,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 125,000
HINCKLEY 1,004 975,000 600,000 ·... 2,110,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,685,000 175,000 1,059.677
HITTERDAL 238
HOFFMAN 640
HOKAH 706 ·... ·... ·... 387,000 ·... ·... ·... 387,000 ·... 250,000

REFUNDING BONOS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CHY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE All OTHER INDEBTEDNESS ~FUNDING TERM DEBT
HOLDINGFORD 562 1,100,000 ·... 200,000 615,000 .... ·... ·... 1,915,000
HOllAND 212
HOLLANDALE 291

-HOLLO\JAY 122 ·... ·... 2,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 2,000
HOLT 99 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
HOUSTON 1,016 ·... ·... 250,000 ·... .... ·... ·... 250,000 ·... 717,312
HO\JARD LAKE 1,523 1,056,000 155,000 632,345 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,843,345 935,953 107,482
HOYT LAKES 2,327 370,000 ·... .. .. ·... ·... ·... ·... 370,000 ·... 100,000
HUMBOLDT 68
IHLEN 92
IONA 149
IRON JUNCTION 135 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 10,106
IRONTON 562 ·... ·... 90,000 45,000 ·... ·... ·... 135,000
ISANTI 1,857 ·... 40,000 1,192,000 275,000 ·... 23,964 ·... 1,530,964 ·... 52,095
ISLE 589 389,000 .... 820,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,?09,000 535,000 233,218
IVANHOE 755 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 168,631
JANESVILLE 1,987 ·... ·... 1,055,000 933,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,988,000 205,000 58,246
JASPER 586 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 15,437
JEFFERS 449 ·... ·... 205,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 205,000
JENKINS 273
JOHNSON 42
KANDIYOHI 517 285,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 285,000

I-A KARLSTAD 880 ·... ·... 1,084,000 1,085,000 ·... 435,000 ·... 2,604,000 1,035,000 175,274
I-A KASOTA 662 97,000 97,000~ ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

KEEWATIN 1,105 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
KELLIHER 365 ·... ·... 71,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 71,000
KellOGG 427 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
KENNEDY 330 615,000 ·... 140,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 755,000 315,000 6,264
KENNETH 77
KENSINGTON 288
KENT 132
KENYON

_.
1,563 105,000 105,000 1,580,000 760,000 2,550,000 310,000·... ·... ·...

KERKHOVEN 735
• 1ft •• ·... ·... 185,000 ·... ·... ·... 185,000

KERRiCK 54 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... III •••

KETTLE RIVER 191 ·... ·... • •• 0
166,000 ·... ·... ·... 166,000

KIESTER 596 235,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 235,000 235,000
KILKENNY , ' 164 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
KIMBALL 703 25,000 15,000 ·... 433,000 ·... ·... ·... 473,000 ·... 3,000
KlNBRAE 18
KINGSTON 127
KIN~EY 246
lA//PRAIRIE 458 ·... 313,645 765,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,078,645
lA/SALLE 96 ·... ·... 33,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 33,000
LAFAYETTE 457 ·... 175,000 .0·•• ·... ·... 190,000 ·... 365,000
LAKEi/~ENTON 689 340,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 340,000 ·... 162,489
LAKE/BRONSON ·... ·... 84,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 84,000
lAKE CRYSTAL 150,000 20,000 485,000 ·... ·... 565,000 ·... 1,220,000 275,000 147,955
lAKE<.~~NRY

LAKElIlUAN
LAKE·· PARK ·... ·... ·... 806,200 ·... ·... ·... 806,200

REFUNDiNG BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. O. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
-m- e ••• ....... ·... 310,000 ·..... .. .... ·.... 310,000 . ... 412,126

1,121 ·... .. .... 2,595,000 ·... ·... ·.... ·... 2,595,000 ...... 11,200

321 ·...... ...... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·.... .... .. ..... .. ......
1,613 ·... ..... 920,000 800,000 ·.... ·.... .. ... 1,120,00~ 350,000 2,146

2,006 1,540,000 ........ 2,325,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 3,865,000 1,540,000

320 ·.... .. .. .. 385,000 ..... ·... ·... ·.... 385,000

914 ·.... ·.... 330,000 656,000 ·.... ·... ·... 986,000

335 ·..... ..... 440,000 ·..... ·.... ·... ·... 440,000

624 ·.... .. D .... ·... ·.... ·... .. ... .. ... .. ....
850 ·.... ·... 626,000 ·... ·.... 250,000 .. .... 816,000

91
LASTRUP 111 ·..... ·.... ·.... .... ....... ----

LE CENTER 2,014 ·... .. ... ·... 361,116 ·... ·... ·... 361,116 ·...... 168,729

LENGBY 111
LEONARD 24
LEONIDAS 61 ·... ·... ... ........ - - - -

LEROY 903 1,000 .. ... ·... 115,000 ·... ·... ·... 116,000 115 ,000

LESTER PRAIRIE 1,208 400,000 ·.... ·... ·... ·.... .. ... ·... 400,000 ·...
LEWISTON 1,338 ·.... ...... 699,000. ·... ·.... ·.... .. .... 699,000 .. .... 41,283

LEWISVILLE 249 .. ... ..... 185,000 ·..... ·.... ·.... ·..... 185,000 185,000 25,600

LEXINGTON 2,198 ·... ..... 960,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 960,000 .... 915,597

ULYDALE 542 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
"""" LINDSTROM 2,554 650,000 65,000 2,650,000 1,155,000 ·... ·... ·... 4,520,000 .... 16,513

""""tv LISMORE 242 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
LITTlEFORK 841 ·... ·... 366,000 114,000 ·... 361,595 ·... 841,595 ·... 8,064

LONG BEACH 219 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
LONG LAKE 1,980 ·... 1,855,000 285,000 340,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,480,000 1,900,000 8,400

LONGVILLE 233 ·... ·... ·... 369,000 ·... ·... ·... 369,000

LONSDALE 1,298 ·... ·... ·.., . 440,000 ·... ·... ·... 440,000

LORETTO 411 ·... ·... ·... 50,000 ·... ·... ·... 50,000

LOUISBURG 36 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
LO\JRY 225 16,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 16,000

LUCAN 229 ·... ·... 81,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 81,000

LYlE 501 300,000 ·... 105,000 161,100 ·... ·... ·... 512,100 300,000 119,211

LYND 312 54,496 ·... ·... 135,504 ·... ·... ·... 190,000 190,000 15,000

MABEL 149 ·... ·... 220,000 1,385,000 ·... 14,500 ·... 1,619,500 210,000 10,385

MADELIA 2,234 ·... 135,000 163,162 196,831 ·... ·... ·... 1,094,999 .... 2,306,947

MADISON 1,925 35,000 ·... 315,000 530,000 ·... ·... ·... 940,000 320,000 82,691

MADISON LAKE 612 161,000 ·... 865,000 15,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,041,000 180,000 12,522

MAGNOLIA 148 ·... ·... 16,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 16,000 ·... 3,850

MAHNOMEN 1,203 ·... ·... 1,540,000 ·... ·... ·... 160,000 2,300,000 1,215,000

MANCHESTER 16
MANHATTAN BEACH 61 ·... ·... ·.. -
MANTORVILLE 928 ·... ·... 100,000 300,000 ·... ·... ·... 400,000

MAPLE LAKE 1,418 ·... 290,000 1,340,000 895,000 ·... .. ... ·... 2,525,000

~APLE PLAIN 2,111 15,000 300,000 615,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 990,000 ·... 15,000

MAPLETON 1,562 ·... 15,000 ·... 360,000 ·... ·... 2,415,000 2,850,000 ·... 60,920

MAPLEVIEIJ 204
.. .. .. .. .... ·... 11,910

MARBLE 615 ·... ·... .. ..... -

MARIETTA 205 ·... ·... 185,000 --- .. ·... ·... ·... 185,000

REFUNDING BONOS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE'TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
MARINE ON ST. CROIX 608 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 129,000
MAYER 513 ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
MAYNARD 423 ·... 101,000 ·... 510,000 ·... ·... ·... 611,000 ·... 152,423
MAZEPPA 742 ·... ·... .... 460,000 ·... ·... ·... 460,000 ·... 22,795
MC GRATH 60 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
MC GREGOR 310 ·... ·... ·... 91,000 ·... ·... 525,000 616,000
MC INTOSH 676 260,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 260,000 ·... 24,000
HC KINLEY 115
MEADOWLANDS 86
MEDFORD 752 5,000 ·... 1,255,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,260,000 220,000
MEDICINE LAKE 388
MEIRE GROVE 122
MENAHGA 1,015 667,700 ·... ·... 18,000 ·... ·... ·... 685,700 18,000 180,074
MENDOTA 166 ·. ., . ·... 90,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... . 90,000
MENTOR 186 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
MIDDLE RIVER 286 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 30,000
MIESVlllE 135 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ,- ... ·... ·...
MILACA 2,213 10,000 165,000 815,000 615,000 ·... 305,000 ·... 2,030,000 260,000 74,599
MILAN 341
MillERVillE 101
MillVilLE 157

302 ·... ·... 70,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 70,000 70,000

..... ...•. - ..-.~ .. 217 ·... ·... ·... 20,000 ·... ·... ·... 20,000

..... MINNEISKA 137 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
~ .............__.. 1,426 355,000 1,905,000 2,260,000 880,000 16,238·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

259 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
618 ·... ·... 100,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 100,000 ·... 2,249
515
93

2,428 ·... ·... 1,745,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,745,000 ·... 78,115
1,028 ·... ·... ·... 240,000 ·... ·... ·... 240,000 ·... 407,681
1,614 $ ••• 30,000 ·... 20,000 ·... ·... ·... 50.000 ·... 42,423

914 ·... 20,000 • 0 •• 0 880,000 ·... ·... ·... 900,000 430,000 191,888
817 ·... ·... 80,000 310,000 ·... ·... .... 390,000 80,000
440 680,000 ·... ·... 95,000 ·... ·... ·... n5,000 ·...
459 ·... 1,500,000 64,000 51,000 .. .. ·... 870,000 2,491,000 ·... 9,000

1,902 710,000 ·... 325,000 535,000 ·... 330,000 ·... 1,900,000 330,000 38,082
279 135,000 ·... ·... 100,000 ·... ·... ·... 235,000 135,000
67 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
56

• • 0 • ·... ·... ·... • •• D ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
345,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 345,000 ·... 35,360

· ... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
12,149

·...
165,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 200,000 165,000 59,647

·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·30,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 85,000
100,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 250,000 ·... 25,000

·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 430,000 ·... 23,389
83,000 ·... • •• 0 ·... ·... 113,000

ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES
fOR THE fISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE Of BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
1,196 ·... .... ·... 241,000 ·... ·... • •• D' 241,000 10,000 51,351

99 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 22,658
963 18,000 ·... 20,000 314,000 ·... 23,000 ·... 435,000 ·... ....
343 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 101,558
811 ·... 6,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 6,000

94 ·... ·... ·... 82,000 ·... ·... .... 82,000
18 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...

1,439 410,000 ·... 144,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 614,000 ·... 2,483,861
16 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... . ... .. ....

2,209 ·... 165,000 1,460,000 1,420,000 ·... 211,000 ·... 3,916,000 215,000 668,138
214 ·... ·... 60,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 60,000
292 ·... ·... ·... 211,000 ·... . ·... ·... 211,000 ·... 21,665
219 25,000 ·... ·... 25,000 ·... ·... ·... 50,000

1,311 50,000 • •• 0
605,000 395,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,050,000 ·... 392,408

OOESSA 151
OOIN 95
OGEMA 155 ·... ·... 100,125 ·... ·... ·.. '. ·... 100,125
OGILVIE 525 ·... 340,000 290,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 630,000
OKABENA 218 205,000 ·... • • 0 • ·... ·... ·... ·... 205,000 205,000
OKlEE 430 ·... ·... ·... 412,000 ·... ·... 412,000
ONAMIA 166 465,000 ·... ·... 191,000 ·... ·... ·... 662,000 465,000
ORMSBY 152

..... ORONOCO 197..... ORR 261
~

ORTONVillE 2,128 150,000 a ••• ·... 2,015,000 ·... 1,340,000 ·... 4,165,000 1,865,000 212,940
OSAKIS 1,254 ~OO,OOO 105,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 605,000 ·... 15,641
OSLO 363 ·... ·... 819,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 819,000 815,000 234,716
OSTRANDER 218 35,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 35,000
OTTERTAIL 333 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
PALISADE 142 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... 61,633
PARKERS PRAIRIE 954 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 49,432 49,432 ·... 5,811
PAYNESVILLE 2,281 2,150,000 105,000 185,000 100,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,140,000 2,045,000 449,641
PEASE 180 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
PELICAN RAPIDS 1,896 ·... 290,000 535,000 1,510,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,395,000 1,460,000 172,132
PEMBERTON 236 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... 91,110
PENNOCK 486 ·... ·... 550,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 550,000
PEQUOT LAKES 816 ·... ·... ·... 255,000 ·... 5,000 ·... 260,000 .... 1,802
PERHAM 2,114 260,000 80,000 110,000 1,611,200 ·... ·... ·... 2,661,200 80,.000 113,056
PERLEY 129 .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....

.PETERSON 253 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 33,000
PIERZ 1,035 20,000 220,000 346,000 flO ••• ·... ·... ·... 586,000
PILLAGER 312 ·... ·... ·... 324,000 ·... ·... 400,000 124,000 ·... 489,898

PINE ISLAND 2,119 ·... 330,000 1,910,000 2,698,616 ·... ·... ·... 4,998,616
PINE RIVER 865 320,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 320,000 310,000 109,698

PINE SPRINGS 435 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
PLATO 338 ·... 35,000 191,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 232,000
PLEASANT LAKE 126 G ••• ·... ·... . ... ·... ·... ·... ·...
PLUMMER 215 100,000 ·... ·... 161,000 ·... ·... ·... 261,000 100,000
PORTER 201 ·... ·... 80,802 ·... ·... ·... ·... 80,802 ·...
PRESTON 1,532 55,000 55,000 60,000 65,000 ·... 555,000 ·... 190,000 ·... 115,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. O. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT

342 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·..
2,156 20,000 20,000 385,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 425,000 ·... 230,919

191 - - - - .......... ·... ·... ·... ·... 34,051

11 ·... ... ......... - - - -

190 ·... ·... 15,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 15,000

1,091 ·... 361,000 121,959 380,000 ·... ·... ·... 868,959 90,000 249,558

SPRING GROVE 1,231 2,265,000 ·... ·... 125,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,390,000 1,025,000

SPRING HILL 16 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·...
SPRING PARK 1,151 ·... 1,800,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,800,000 ·... 15... 553

SPRING VAllEY 2,455 ·... 80,000 385,000 1,445,000 ·... 395,000 ·... 2,305,000 400,000 ....
SPRINGFielD 2,188 1,120,000 595,000 - - - - .. . .... ·... ·... ·... 1,115,000 165,000 908,285

SQUA\.I LAKE 136
ST. ANTHONY [STEARNS] 80 ·... ·... ... ....... ----

ST. BON IFACIUS 1,195 ·... ·... 223,600 140,000 ·... ·... ·... 363,600 ·... 50,000

ST. CLAIR 636 250,000 110,000 ·... 114,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,134,000 ·... 72,128

51. FRANCIS 2,721 340,000 ·... ·... 3,100,000 ·... ·... ·... 3,440,000 830,000 165,000

S1. HILAIRE 295 28,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 28,000 ·... ....
ST. LEO 111 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 38,114

ST. MARTIN 282 .. .. . .. ·.... ·... 80,000 ·... ·... ·... 80,000 ·... 31,219

ST. MARY'S POINT 343
ST. ROSA 14 ·... ·... ----

ST. STEPHEN 652 222,500 ·... ·... .. ... ·... ·... ·... 222,500

S1. VINCENT 109 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
STACY 1,144 305,000 ·... 215,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 520,000

STARBUCK 1,148 400,000 362,000 ·... 290,000 ·... 100,000 ·... 1,152,000 335,000

STEEN 118 ·... ·... ·... ·... D ••• ·... ·... ·... .... 3,600

STEPHEN 698 ·... ·... 30,000 99,000 ·... 115,000 ·... 244,000 ·... 12,339

STEWART 566 ·... ·... 15,000 409,000 ·... • • (;I • ·... 424,000 ·... ....
STOCKTON 551 D ••• ·... 160,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 160,000 ·... 20,625

STORDEN 215 385,000 ·... ·... 70,000 ·... ·... .... 455,000

STRANDQUIST 92
STRATHCONA 39 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .. ...... ----

STURGEON LAKE 245 - - - - ·... ·... 17,609

SUNBURG 114 ·... ·... .. .....
SUNFISH LAKE 442 ·... ·... 135,000 ---- -. -. ·... ·... 135,000

SWANVILLE 321
TACONITE 318
TAMARACK 51
TAOPI 81 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... · .... - - - -

TAUNTON 115 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 104,862

TAYlORS FAllS 145 ·... ·... 20,000 239,000 - -- - ·... ·... 259,000 ·... 211,502

TENNEY 3
TENSTRIKE 181 ·... ·... ·... ·... -- - -

THOMSON 132 165,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 165,000 165,000

TINTAH 69 ·... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 102,000

TONKA BAY 1,466 ·... ·... 600,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 600,000 ·... 12,309

TO\oIER 492 226,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 226,000 ·... 19,851

TRACY 2,056 ·... ·... 1,090,000 1,195,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,885,000 ·... 91,808

TRAIL 61 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·...
TRIMONT 140 130,000 ·... 200,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 330,000 200,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. O. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONGNAME OF cln POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE All OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBTTROMMALD 87

TROSKY 121 --...... ·... • • 0 • ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... 5,167TRUMAN 1,288 ·... 85,000 75,000 500,000
• • 0 • 845,000 .... 1,505,000 1,505,000TURTlE RIVER 62

nUN LAKES 146
T\lIN VALLEY 831 ·... ·... 80,000 460,000 ·... ·... ·... 540,000 225,000TYlER 1,257 ·... ·... ·... 1,425,000 ·... 37,000 .... 1,462,000 ·... 372,323ULEN 555 ·... ·... 75,000 703,900 ·... ·... ·... 778,900 380,000 64,248UNDERUOOO 279 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 8,076UPSALA 371 ·... 70,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 70,000·URBANK 70 ·... ·... • .1t •
UTICA 216 27,000 ·... 47,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 74,000VERGAS 284 ·... ·... 275,000 ·... ·... ·... 560,000 .835,000 ·... 28,077VERMIllION 510 ·... ·... 545,000 ·... ·... o ••• ·... 545,000VERNDALE 558 ·... ·... ·... 261,900 ·... ·... 196,000 457,900VERNON CENTER 333 ·... 215,000 15,000 ·... ·... ·... 230,000 ·... 20,944VESTA 339 130,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 130,000 130,000 38,126VICTORIA 2,833 225,000 ·... 3,935,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 4,160,000 1,485,000 401,957VIKING 95 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·.... ....VILLARD 243 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... • • 0 .• ·... ·... ·... 7,206VINING 80 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...\lABASHA 2,452 ·... ·... 875,000 235,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,110,000..... \lABASSO 701 104,000 25,000 61,000 190,000..... ·... ·... ·... ·........:B \lAHKON 196
\lAlDORF 243
\lALKER 977 1,482,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,482,000 ·... 27,354\lALNUT GROVE 624 ·... ·... 690,000 745,405 ·... ·... ·... 1,435,405\lAlTERS 82 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...\lALTHAM 171 100,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 100,000 100,000YANAMINGO 872 245,000 ·... ·... 750,000 ·... ·... ·... 995,000 ·... 3,612\lANDA 102
\lARBA 138
\lARREN -, 1,797 187,000 ·... 374,000 ·... ·... 255,000 ·... 816,000 ·... 114,276\lARROAD 1,711

• •• (l 285,000 1,730,000 1,828,700 115,000 3,548,000 ·... 7,506,700 3,465,000 375,260YATERTO\lN 2,495 ·... 115,000 820,000 3,890,000 ·... ·... ·... 4,825,000 285,000 ....\lATERVILLE . 1,789 270,000 ·... 2,470,000 1,300,000 ·... ·... ·... 4,040,000 350,000 38,440\lATKINS 857 ·... 25,000 ·... 1,311,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,336,000 ·... 2,574\lATSON. 204 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...YAUBUN 388 ·... 140,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 140,000 140,000YAVERLY 604 ·... II ••• 853,184 6,000
• •• 0 ·... ·... 859,184

783 173,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 173,000 ·... 48,383
425,000 130,000 50,000 ·... ·... 570,000 ·... 1,175,000·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .. ... ·.55,000 ·... ·... ·... .... . ... ·... 55,000·... ·... ·... . ... ·... ..

270,000 ·... ·... 350,000 ·... 620,000 270,000·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ··... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
865,000 340,000 ·... ·... 1,510,000 2,865,000 ·... 242,362

87,000

AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE All OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
587 30,000 .... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... 30,000 ·... 11,813
215 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ....
291 ·... .... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 30,185
351 ·... .... ·... 245,554 ·... ·... ·... 245,554
'176 ·... ·... ·...
163 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... .... ·... ·... 121,000

1,562 ·... 720,000 2,005,000 2,175,000 ·... ·... ·... 4,900,000 1,210,000 14,419
1,639 ·... ·... 1,200,000 505,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,705,000 390,000 60;000
1,305 ·... ·... 475,000 780,000 190,000 195,000 ·... 1,640,000 510,000

160 ·... ·... 15,000 ·... ·... ·... .... 15,000
LAKE 32 ·... ·... ·... «' ••• ·... ·... ·... ·...

WOLVERTON 151 ·... ·... ·... 75,448 ·... ·... ·... 75,448 ·... 72,623
WOOD LAKE 409 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 210,681
WOODLAND 484 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
WOODSTOCK 152 1,816 ·... 66,436 ·... ·... ·... ·... ' 68,252
WRENSHALL 313 35,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... 35,000
WRIGHT 143 ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·... ·...
WYKOFF 493 ·... ·... 150,070 95,000 ·... ·... ·... 245,070
WYOMING 2,416 ·... 205,000 853,118 395,000 ·... ·... ·... 1,453,118 ·... 60,337
YOUNG AMERICA 1,427 60,000 ·... 1,715,000 493,000 ·... ·... ·... 2,268,000
ZEMPLE 64 ·... ·... ·... ·... • •• 0 ·... GI ••• ·...
ZIMMERMAN 1,638 114,000 265,000 965,000 ·... ·... ·... ·... 1,344,000 ·... 570,023
ZUMBRO FALLS 242 ·... ·... ·... 320,000 ·... ·... .... 320,000 ·... ....
ZUMBROTA 2,372 ·... ·... 555,000 120,000 ·... ·... ·... 675,000 ·... 378,798

--
TOTAL 425,982 66,135,659 56,571,150 129,047,508 134,005,959 305,000 20,760,226 10,730,432 417,555,934 74,681,203 43,156,790

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



BORROWING - Includes the sale of bonds and notes, certificates of indebtedness, and tax
anticipation certificates. Cities are restricted by law from borrowing for current expense.

CAPITAL OUTLAY - The purchase or construction of buildings, permanent improvements,
equipment, machinery and land. Capital outlay varies from year to year based on ,the needs and
resources of the cities.

DEFINITIO OF TERMS

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS - Expenditures from governmental funds for
improvements to public service 'enterprises, such as sewer and water mains.

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - A fund created to account for the financial resources that are
used for the acquisition or construction of a fixed asset. An example of this fund type is a street
improvement fund.

CHARGES FOR SERVICES - Fees for activities of the governmental funds. These include rent
of city hall by individuals or organizations, police and fire contracts, fire calls, recreation fees,
park dedication fees, etc.

CURRENT EXPENDITURES - Expenditures which benefit the current fiscal period.
Expenditures included in this definition are salaries, pension contributions, operating expenses,
etc.

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS - A fund to account for the collection of resources and payment of
long-term debt principal and interest. An example of this fund type is the 1991 improvement
bond.

ENTERPRISE FUNDS - A fund established to account for operations financed and operated in a
manner similar to private business, e.g., water, sewer, electric utilities, hospitals. The expenses
of providing services are primarily financed by user charges. '

FINES AND FORFEITS - Receipts from the payment of penalties for law violations, non­
observance of ,contracts and forfeited deposits.

FRANCmSE TAXES - Proceeds from taxes imposed on public utilities, usually involving
elements of a monopoly, (e.g., electric utilities, gas utilities, cable TV) for use of public property.

GENERAL FUND - The fund used to account for all financial resources not required to be
accounted for in another fund. This fund is the main operating fund.

GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Expenditures related to the administration of the gO,renlmc~nt:al

unit.

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS - The funds through which most gOv'errlm(~ntcli a(:tlVltleS
financed. The four governmental fund types are: general, special revenue,~debt
capital projects. .

GRAVEL TAX - A tax imposed only by the county for aggregate material
is shared with towns and cities to be expended for streets and highways.
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DEFINITION OF TERMS

HRA AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - Expenditures associated with planning and providing
adequate housing and redevelopment of substandard physical facilities. Expenditures directed
toward developing an area or providing assistance and opportunity to persons and business for
such development.

INTEREST EARNINGS - Includes interest earned on checking and savings accounts, CD's,
money market funds, arid Treasury Bonds and bills.

LICENSES AND PERMITS - Includes receipts from liquor licenses, cigarette licenses, other
business licenses, street use permits, buildings permits, and other non-business licenses and
permits.

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES - Expenditures include all-expenses that were not
allocated to a specific function. Some of the expenditures are for mass transit, cemetery, and
contributions.

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES - Includes refunds, reimbursements, donations, and lease
payments..

NET TAX LEVY - The city property taxes, net of state property tax relief aids or grants, required
to be paid by the property owners of the city.

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES - Long-term debt proceeds, sale of fixed assets and transfers in
from other funds.

OTHER FINANCING USES - Transfers out to other funds, refunding bond proceeds deposited
with escrow agent, and remittance to other agencies.

PARKS AND RECREATION - Expenditures for park maintenance, mowing, planting and
removal of trees. Recreation expenditures include festivals, bands, museums, community centers,
cable TV, baseball fields, organized recreation activities, etc.

SANITATION - Expenditures include refuse collection and disposal, recycling, street cleaning,
and weed and pest control.

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - A levy made against certain properties to defray all or part of the
costs of a specific improvement, such as new sewer and water mains, deemed to benefit primarily
those properties.. The amount includes the penalties and interest paid on the assessments.

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - A fund used to account for the proceeds of specific revenue
sources that are restricted to expenditures for a specific purpose.

STREETS AND IDGHWAYS - Expenditures include maintenance of streets, patching, seal
coating, and snow removal. Street lighting, street construction, bridge repair and construGtion,
and purchase and maintenance of street equipment are also included. Includes expenditures on
all city streets, including municipal state-aid streets.



~i,';;:-------- _

DEFINITION OF TERMS

TAXABLE TAX CAPACITY - The tax capacity less the tax increment district value, less the fiscal
disparities contribution value plus the fiscal disparities distribution value.

TAX CAPACITY - The value assigned to the property used to calculate the property taxes.

TAX INCREMENTS - Taxes collected on tax-increment financing projects. Tax-increment
financing is a tool which cities use to redevelop a portion of the city. The increase in taxes on
the redeveloped area is used to cover the city costs associated with the project.

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - Includes current operating expenses, capital outlays and debt service
principal and interest payments.

TOTAL REVENUES - Receipt of monies that increases the amount of available resources
without creating a liability or a future payment. Borrowing and transfers between funds are not
included in total revenues.

TRANSFERS - ENTERPRISE FUNDS - The transfer of available resources to or from public
service enterprises. An example of this transfer is the water utility transferring money to the
general fund. It is shown separately because the water enterprise fund is not included in the
governmental funds.

TRANSFERS - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS - The transfer of money between governmental fund
types. The revenues and expenditures for these funds are always shown in the same tables.

UNALWCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGMENTS - Expenditures for insurance premiums and
court judgments that were not allocated to a specific function of government.

UNALWCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS - Expenditures' for contributions to pension
plans that were not allocated to a specific function of government.
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